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Caratteristiche generali

Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services ha realiz-
zato una gamma completa ed in costante aggiornamento 
di candelette di preriscaldo composta da 139 codici che 
assicurano una copertura del 95% del parco circolante 
europeo.
La gamma comprende candelette Auto-regolanti, a Riscal-
damento Istantaneo ed equivalenti alla ceramica: tutte le 
più recenti tecnologie del settore, per soddisfare in maniera 
ottimale ogni requisito di applicazione.

Progettate e realizzate secondo gli standard qualitativi dei 
maggiori costruttori europei, le candelette di preriscaldo 
Magneti Marelli garantiscono:

 – Partenze a freddo ultra rapide anche in presenza di 
rigide condizioni ambientali

 – Riduzione dei consumi e delle emissioni inquinanti gra-
zie al mantenimento di temperature elevate

 – Rispetto delle certificazioni ISO 6550, ISO 7578, e della 
recente ISO17447-1 2015

 – Affidabilità e lunga durata.

Realizzate con materiali attentamente selezionati per resi-
stere alle più impegnative sollecitazioni di tipo meccanico, 
tecnico, chimico ed elettrico, le candelette Magneti Marelli 
garantiscono performance elevate, lunga durata e consumi 
ridotti. L’alta qualità del prodotto è assicurata dalla specifica 
esperienza di Magneti Marelli che, grazie alla costante 
collaborazione con i maggiori costruttori automobilistici, è 
in grado di proporre prodotti perfettamente rispondenti alle 
esigenze di ogni motore.

Gamma di candelette Magneti Marelli

 – Auto-regolanti: Candelette in metallo con doppio fila-
mento provviste della moderna tecnologia di pre e post 
riscaldo. Sono predisposte per rimanere accese anche 
dopo l’avviamento del motore se la centralina lo richiede.

 – A riscaldamento istantaneo: Candelette in metallo dotate 
di tecnologia ISS – Instant Start System, con rendimento 
ottimizzato grazie alla centralina elettrica. Il tempo di 
riscalmento è estremamente rapido, di circa 2 secondi. 
Questa tecnologia permette ai veicoli diesel un avvia-
mento rapido come un motore a benzina.

 – Ceramic equivalent ISS: Candelette a riscaldamento 
istantaneo equivalenti alle candelette in ceramica OE 
per funzione, dimensione e performance. Sono dotate 
di doppio filamento saldato con Inconel 601. Create per 
raggiungere sia tempi di riscaldamento estremamente 
brevi, fino a 950° C in meno di 2 secondi, sia tempera-
ture elevate, fino a un massimo di 1150° C.

Informazioni tecniche IT
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1. Terminale. Funge da connettore con la centralina elet-
trica. Si distinguono principalmente in due tipologie: 
terminale filettato o con connettore a pin.

2. Elettrodo. Grazie all’elettrodo in acciaio e rivestito in 
rame, la corrente è fornita al doppio filamento.

3. Speciale guarnizione solante. Assicura una perfetta 
tenuta e isolamento.

4. Corpo candeletta. Il corpo della candeletta è metallico, 
rivestito da Nickel

5. Guaina in superlega anticorrosione termica e chi-
mica. Realizzato con Inconel 601. Spessore variabile, 
specifico per ogni motore, in funzione delle temperature 
che si sviluppano all’interno delle precamere.

6. Filamento regolante. Grazie alle sue caratteristiche 
resistive controlla l’aumento della temperatura per ri-
scaldare la miscela il più velocemente possibile e per 
permettere alla candeletta di restare calda senza subire 
danni. Realizzata con CoFe8.

7. Filamento riscaldante. Riscalda rapidamente la mi-
scela per ottenere accensioni rapide anche in condizioni 
estreme e mantiene alta la temperatura del motore dopo 
l’avviamento per emissioni più pulite. Realizzata con 
Kanthal.

8. Ossido di Magnesio. Polvere isolante (Mg 0) ad alta 
compressione. Elimina le intercapedini d’aria, evita di 
danneggiare il filamento resistivo isolandone le spire, 
conferendo alla candeletta un’alta qualità.

Caratteristiche costruttive

Le candelette di preriscaldo sono composte principalmente 
da un corpo, un elemento riscaldante isolato e un terminale 
per la connessione elettrica. La seguente figura illustra 
le 9 caratteristiche principali delle candelette standard in 

metallo. L’immagine è un campione che rappresenta le 
proprietà più significative, poiché esistono centinaia di 
varianti per aderire alle specifiche tecniche dei costruttori.

IT
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Angolo
di spruzzo

Iniettore

Precamera

Sistemazione di una candeletta su motore

La posizione della punta incandescente può trovarsi com-
presa tra la periferia e il centro della precamera a seconda 
del tipo di motore e del tipo di richiesta di prestazioni tec-
niche. Nel caso di candelette a filamento, questo deve 
sfiorare il cono di spruzzo.

Consigli per la sostituzione

Nel collegamento delle candelette, comunque realizzato 
mediante morsetti, piattine, cavi, ecc., il terminale non 
deve essere sollecitato con eccessive flessioni, causa di 
possibili deformazioni (Fig. 1) e guasti alla tenuta della 
guarnizione. In queste condizioni e a causa di alternanze 
termiche (riscaldamento all’avviamento e raffreddamento 
all’arresto del motore), potrebbero venire aspirati all’in-
terno della resistenza corazzata vapori di nafta, umidità, 
olio, ecc., con pericolo di corto circuito o interruzione della 
resistenza. Nei collegamenti di candelette con terminale 
filettato e morsetto godronato (Fig. 2), occorre eseguire il 
serraggio manualmente senza l’ausilio di pinze.

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

IT
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Technical information

General specifications

Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services has devel-
oped a comprehensive and constantly updated range of 
pre-heating glow plugs of 139 part numbers, covering 95% 
of the European car park.
The offer includes Self Regulating, Instant Start System, 
and Ceramic equivalent glow plugs: all the latest technol-
ogies available on the market, to ensure the perfect fit on 
every application.

Magneti Marelli glow plugs are designed and produced in 
accordance with the quality standards of major European 
car manufacturers and guarantee:
 – Ultra-rapid cold starting even under harsh weather 
conditions

 – Reduced consumption and polluting emissions
 – Compliance with ISO 6550, ISO 7578, and the latest 
ISO17447-1 2015 certifications.

 – Total reliability and long life time

Manufactured using materials carefully selected to with-
stand even the most demanding mechanical, technical, 
chemical and electrical stress, Magneti Marelli glow plugs 
ensure high performance, long life time and reduced con-
sumptions. The high quality of the product is guaranteed 
by Magneti Marelli’s expertise which, thanks to constant 
collaborations with the major manufacturers, is able to offer 
products that perfectly meet every engine’s requirements.

Magneti Marelli Glow plugs range

 – Self-regulating: Metallic glow plugs, double coil regu-
lated with pre and post heating capabilities. Designed 
to extend the glowing time after the engine’s ignition if 
required by the control unit.

 – Instant start system: Metallic glow plugs electronically 
controlled, based on ISS – Instant Start System tech-
nology. Extremely fast pre-heating within 2 seconds. 
Electronic regulation is more efficient and the cranking 
delay is as short as in petrol engines.

 – Ceramic equivalent ISS: Instant start system glow plugs 
equivalent to OE ceramics in terms of dimensions, func-
tions and performance. They are equipped with two heat-
ing coils encased in Inconel 601 metal sheath. Designed 
to reach very quick heating times, up to 950° C in less 
than 4 seconds, but also higher temperatures, up to 
1150°C.

EN
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1. Terminal. It is a connector with the electric supply. 
Terminals are predominantly nickel threaded or pin 
junction.

2. Electrode. Thanks to the copper plated steel electrode, 
the current is supplied to the coil or double coils.

3. Body with twin seat and special insulating seal.  
Ensures perfect sealing and insulation.

4. Plug body. The plug body is metallic, nickel-plated.

5. Thermal and chemical corrosion-proof super-alloy  
sheath. Manufactured with Inconel 601. Variable thick-
ness, specific for every engine, depending on the tem-
peratures developed in each engine pre-combustion 
chamber.

6. Regulating coil. The resistance features of this coil 
control the temperature increase, to heat-up the plug 
as fast as possible while allowing it to maintain the tem-
perature up to three minutes without the risk of damage. 
Manufactured with Cofe8

7. Heating coil. Quickly heats up the fuel for fast starting 
even in harsh weather conditions and maintains a high 
temperature in the engine to reduce polluting emissions. 
Made of Kanthal.

8. Magnesium oxide. High compression insulating pow-
der (Mg 0). It eliminates the air gaps and prevents any 
damage to the resistive filament while insulating its coils, 
making the glow plug top quality.

Features

Glow plugs are basically composed of a plug body, heating 
element, and terminal for electric connection. The following 
picture illustrates the 9 main parts of a standard metallic 
glow plug. The image is representative of the most relevant 

glow plugs features, but hundreds of variations are avail-
able on the market depending on each manufacturer’s 
technical requirements.

EN
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Spray angle

Injector

Precombustion chamber

Positioning of glow plug in engine

The position of the incandescent tip may be between 
the edge and the center of the pre-combustion chamber 
depending on the type of engine and the type of technical 
performance required. In case of filament glow plugs, the 
filament must skim the spray cone.

Fitting recommendations

When connecting glow plugs with clamps, straps, cables, 
etc., the terminal must not be bent too much, which can 
be the cause of possible deformations (Fig. 1) and issues 
with the sealing. In these conditions and because of heat, 
diesel vapors, moisture, oil, etc. could get sucked into the 
armored resistor with the risk of short-circuits or interrup-
tions. When connecting glow plugs with a threaded terminal 
and knurled clamp (Fig. 2), it is necessary to tighten by 
hand without the aid of pliers.

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

EN
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Allgemeine Spezifikationen

Magneti Marelli After Market Parts und Services hat ein 
umfassendes und ständig aktualisiertes Sortiment an Vorg-
lühkerzen mit 139 Artikelnummern entwickelt, das 95% des 
europäischen Parkraums abdeckt.
Das Angebot umfasst selbstregulierende, Schnellstartsysteme 
und gleichwertige Glühkerzen aus Keramik: Die neuesten 
auf dem Markt verfügbaren Technologien, um die perfekte 
Anpassung an jede Anwendung zu gewährleisten.

Magneti Marelli Glühkerzen werden in Übereinstimmung 
mit den Qualitätsstandards der wichtigsten europäischen 
Automobilhersteller entwickelt und garantieren:
 – Extrem schnelles Kaltstartverhalten auch bei rauen 
Witterungsbedingungen

 – Reduzierte Verbräuche und Schadstoffemissionen
 – Einhaltung der ISO 6550, ISO 7578 und der neuesten 
ISO17447-1 2015 Zertifizierungen.

 – Absolute Zuverlässigkeit und lange Lebensdauer

Hergestellt aus Materialien, die sorgfältig ausgewählt 
wurden, um selbst den anspruchsvollsten mechanischen, 
technischen, chemischen und elektrischen Belastungen 
standzuhalten, gewährleisten die Glühkerzen von Magneti 
Marelli hohe Leistung, lange Lebensdauer und reduzierten 
Verbrauch. Die hohe Qualität des Produkts wird durch das 
Fachwissen von Magneti Marelli garantiert, das dank der 
ständigen Zusammenarbeit mit den wichtigsten Herstellern 
in der Lage ist, Produkte anzubieten, die den Anforderun-
gen jedes Motors perfekt entsprechen.

Magneti Marelli Glühkerzen Sortiment

 – Selbstregulierend: Metallische Glühkerzen, Doppelspu-
lenregelung mit Vor- und Nachheizmöglichkeit. Entwi-
ckelt, um die Glühzeit nach der Zündung des Motors zu 
verlängern, wenn es das Steuergerät erfordert.

 – Sofortstartsystem: Metallische Glühkerzen elektronisch 
gesteuert, basierend auf der ISS - Instant Start System 
Technologie. Extrem schnelles Vorheizen innerhalb von 
2 Sekunden. Die elektronische Regelung ist effizienter 
und die Anlassverzögerung ist so kurz wie bei Benzin-
motoren.

 – Keramisches Äquivalent ISS: Sofortstartsystem-Glüh-
kerzen, die in Bezug auf Abmessungen, Funktionen 
und Leistung der OE-Keramik entsprechen. Sie sind 
mit zwei Heizspiralen ausgestattet, die mit einem Me-
tallgehäuse aus Inconel 601 ummantelt sind. Entwickelt 
für sehr schnelle Aufheizzeiten, bis zu 950°C in weni-
ger als 4 Sekunden, aber auch für höhere Temperatu-
ren, bis zu 1150°C.

Technische Informationen DE
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1. Terminal. Es handelt sich um einen Stecker mit der 
elektrischen Versorgung. Die Anschlüsse sind überwie-
gend mit Nickelgewinde oder Stiftverbindung ausgeführt.

2. Elektrode. Dank der verkupferten Stahlelektrode wird 
der Strom an die Spule oder Doppelspulen geleitet.

3. Gehäuse mit Doppelsitz und spezieller Isolierdichtung.  
Sorgt für perfekte Abdichtung und Isolierung.

4. Steckergehäuse. Der Steckerkörper ist aus Metall, 
vernickelt.

5. Thermisch und chemisch korrosionsbeständiger 
Mantel aus Supermetalllegierung. Hergestellt mit 
Inconel 601. Variable Dicke, spezifisch für jeden Motor, 
abhängig von den Temperaturen, die in jeder Motor-
vor-verbrennungskammer entwickelt werden.

6. Regelspirale. Die Widerstandsmerkmale dieser Spule 
steuern den Temperaturanstieg, um den Stecker so 
schnell wie möglich zu erwärmen und gleichzeitig die 
Temperatur bis zu drei Minuten ohne Beschädigungs-
risiko zu halten. Hergestellt mit Cofe8.

7. Heizspirale. Erwärmt den Kraftstoff schnell für einen 
schnellen Start auch bei rauen Wetterbedingungen und 
hält eine hohe Temperatur im Motor aufrecht, um die 
Schadstoffemissionen zu reduzieren. Hergestellt aus 
Kanthal.

8. Magnesiumoxid. Hochkomprimierendes Isolierpulver 
(Mg 0). Es eliminiert den Luftzwischenraum und ver-
hindert jegliche Beschädigung der Widerstandsspule, 
während es seine Spulen isoliert. Dies garantiert eine 
Spitzenqualität der Glühkerze.

Merkmale

Glühkerzen bestehen im Wesentlichen aus einem Ker-
zenkörper, einem Heizelement und einer Klemme für den 
elektrischen Anschluss. Das folgende Bild veranschaulicht 
die 9 Hauptteile einer metallischen Standard-Glühkerze. 

Das Bild ist repräsentativ für die wichtigsten Merkmale von 
Glühkerzen, aber je nach den technischen Anforderungen 
des jeweiligen Herstellers sind Hunderte von Varianten auf 
dem Markt erhältlich.

DE
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Einspritzwinkel

Einspritzdüse

Vorkammer

Positionierung der Glühkerze im Motor

Die Position der Glühspitze kann sich zwischen der Kan-
te und der Mitte der Vorbrennkammer befinden, abhängig 
vom Motortyp und der Art der erforderlichen technischen 
Leistung. Bei Glühkerzen mit Glühdraht, muss der Glüh-
draht den Sprühkegel abschöpfen.

Montageempfehlungen

Beim Anschluss von Glühkerzen mit Klemmen, Bändern, 
Kabeln usw. darf die Klemme nicht zu stark gebogen wer-
den. Dies kann die Ursache für mögliche Verformungen 
sein (Abb. 1) und zu Problemen mit der Dichtung führen. 
Unter diesen Bedingungen und aufgrund von Hitze kön-
nen Dieseldämpfe, Feuchtigkeit, Öl usw. in den geschütz-
ten Widerstand gesaugt werden, mit der Gefahr von 
Kurzschlüssen oder Unterbrechungen. Beim Anschluss 
von Glühkerzen mit Schraubklemme und Rändelschelle 
(Abb. 2) ist es notwendig, diese ohne Zange von Hand 
anzuziehen.

Abb. 1 Abb. 2

DE
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Información técnica

Características generales

Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services ha reali-
zado una gama completa y en constante actualización de 
bujías de precalentamiento compuesta de 139 códigos 
que aseguran una cobertura del 95% del parque circulante 
europeo.
La oferta incluye Bujías auto-reguladoras, de sistema de 
arranque instantáneo y equivalentes a las cerámicas: 
todas las últimas tecnologías disponibles en el mercado, 
para satisfacer de manera óptima cada requisito de cada 
aplicación.

Las bujías de precalentamiento Magneti Marelli están dise-
ñadas y producidas según los estándares de calidad de 
la gran mayoría de constructores Europeos y garantizan:
 – Arranque en frío ultra rápido, incluso en presencia de 
condiciones ambientales adversas.

 – Reducción del consumo y de las emisiones.
 – Cumplimiento con las certificaciones ISO 6550, ISO 
7578, y la última ISO17447-1 2015.

 – Fiabilidad total y larga vida útil.

Fabricadas con materiales cuidadosamente seleccionados 
para resistir al peor estrés mecánico, técnico, químico y 
eléctrico, las bujías de precalentamiento Magneti Marelli, 
aseguran su alto rendimiento, larga duración y consumos 
reducidos. La alta calidad del producto está asegurada 
por la experiencia de Magneti Marelli que, gracias a su 
constante colaboración con los mayores constructores 
automovilísticos, es capaz de ofrecer productos que res-
ponden perfectamente a los requerimientos de cada motor.

Gama de bujías de precalentamiento Magneti Marelli

 – Auto-reguladoras: Bujías de precalentamiento metáli-
cas, doble bobina regulada con capacidades de pre y 
post calentamiento. Están diseñadas para permanecer 
encendidas también después del encendido del motor 
si la centralita lo requiere.

 – Sistema de Arranque Instantáneo: Bujías de preca-
lentamiento metálicas controladas electrónicamente, 
basadas en la tecnología ISS (Instant Start System). 
Calentamiento extremadamente rápido en 2 segundos. 
La regulación electrónica es más eficiente y el retraso de 
arranque es tan corto como en los motores de gasolina.

 – Equivalentes a las Cerámicas ISS: bujías de precalen-
tamiento del sistema de arranque instantáneo equiva-
lentes a las cerámicas OE en términos de dimensiones, 
funciones y rendimiento. Están equipadas con dos bobi-
nas de calentamiento en funda de metal Inconel 601. 
Diseñadas para alcanzar tiempos de calentamiento muy 
rápidos, hasta 950°C en menos de 4 segundos, así 
como temperaturas de hasta 1150°C.

ES
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1. Terminal. Actúa como conector con la centralita eléc-
trica. Están principalmente divididos en dos tipos: con 
terminal roscado o con conector pin.

2. Electrodo. Gracias al electrodo de acero chapado en 
cobre, la corriente se suministra a la bobina o a las 
bobinas dobles.

3. Cuerpo con doble base de apoyo y recubrimiento 
especial aislante. Asegura unas perfectas caracterís-
ticas de estanqueidad y aislamiento.

4. Cuerpo Calentador. El cuerpo de la bujía es metálica, 
revestida de Nickel.

5. Funda en superaleación anticorrosiva térmica y quí-
mica. Realizada con Inconel 601. Espesor variable en 
función de la temperatura específica para cada motor, 
que se desarrolla en el interior de la pre cámara.

6. Filamento regulador. Gracias a sus características de 
resistencia controla el aumento de la temperatura para 
calentar la mezcla lo más rápido posible y así permitir 
que la bujía se mantenga caliente hasta 3 minutos sin 
riesgo de sufrir daños. Fabricado con CoFe8.

7. Filamento de calentamiento. Calienta rápidamente 
la mezcla para obtener un encendido rápido incluso en 
condiciones extremas y mantiene alta la temperatura 
del motor una vez en marcha obteniendo unas emisio-
nes más limpias. Hecho de Kanthal.

8. Óxido de magnesio. Polvo aislante de alta compresión 
(Mg 0). Elimina las brechas de aire y evita cualquier 
daño en el filamento resistivo mientras aísla sus bobi-
nas, lo que hace que la bujía de precalentamiento sea 
de la mejor calidad.

Características

Las bujías de precalentamiento están compuestas princi-
palmente por un cuerpo, un elemento de calentamiento y un 
terminal la conexión eléctrica. La siguiente imagen ilustra 
las 9 principales piezas de una bujía de precalentamiento 

metálica estándar. La imagen muestra las característi-
cas más representativas, aunque existen centenares de 
variaciones disponibles en el mercado en función de las 
especificaciones técnicas de los constructores.

ES



19

Cono de
pulverizacion

Inyector

Precamara

Colocación de una bujía en el motor

La posición de la punta incandescente puede estar com-
prendida entre la periferia y el centro de la pre cámara 
según el tipo de motor y el tipo de prestaciones técnicas 
que se le pidan. En el caso de bujías de filamento, éste 
debe rozar el cono de pulverización.

Consejos para la sustitución

Para la conexión de las bujías, realizada mediante bornes, 
platillos, cables, etc., no hay que presionar el terminal con 
excesivas flexiones, ya que podría ser causa de posi-
bles deformaciones (Fig. 1) y averías en el asiento de la 
guarnición. En estas condiciones y debido a alternancias 
térmicas (recalentamiento en el arranque y enfriamiento 
en la detención del motor), la resistencia acorazada podría 
absorber vapores de fuel, humedad, aceite, etc., con peli-
gro de corto circuito o de interrupción de la resistencia. En 
las conexiones de bujías con terminal de rosca y abraza-
dera moleteada (Fig. 2), hay que realizar el ajuste manual-
mente sin la ayuda de herramientas.

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

ES
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Cechy ogólne

Spółka Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services 
opracowała obszerną i stale aktualizowaną gamę świec 
żarowych składającą się ze 139 kodów i zapewniającą 
pokrycie 95% zapotrzebowania europejskiego. Oferta 
świec żarowych składa się ze świec z regulacją tempe-
ratury (SRM – Self Regulating Metal), świec typu ISS (In-
stant Start System) i świec ceramicznych ISS: najnowsze 
technologie dostępne na rynku zastosowane w celu za-
pewnienia idealnego dopasowania do każdego pojazdu.

Świece żarowe Magneti Mirelli, zaprojektowane i wykona-
ne zgodnie ze standardami jakościowymi najważniejszych 
konstruktorów europejskich, gwarantują:
 – Szybki rozruch w niskich temperaturach, również w ra-
zie surowych warunków środowiskowych;

 – Ograniczenie zużycia i emisji substancji zanieczysz-
czających;

 – Zgodność z wymaganiami ISO 6550, ISO 7578 
i ISO17447-1 2015;

 – Całkowita niezawodność i długa żywotność.

Produkcja odbywa się z użyciem starannie dobranych 
materiałów w celu zapewnienia odporności na działanie 
szkodliwych czynników mechanicznych, technicznych, 
chemicznych i elektrycznych. Świece żarowe Magneti 
Marelli zapewniają wysoką wydajność, długą żywotność i 
zmniejszają zużycie paliwa. Wysoka jakość produktu jest 
gwarantowana doświadczeniem Magneti Marelli, które 
dzięki ciągłej współpracy z najważniejszymi producenta-
mi pozwala oferować produkty w pełni spełniające wyma-
gania każdego silnika.

Gama świec żarowych Magneti Marelli

 – Świece z regulacją temperatury (SRM – Self Regulating 
Metal): metalowe świece żarowe z podwójną spiralą 
mającą możliwości odpowiedniego nagrzania i utrzyma-
nia temperatury świecy. Zaprojektowane aby wydłużyć 
czas żarzenia po uruchomieniu silnika, jeżeli wymaga 
tego jednostka kontrolna.

 – ISS (Instant Start System): metalowe świece żarowe 
kontrolowane elektronicznie, oparte na technologii ISS 
– Instant Start System. Błyskawiczne nagrzewanie w 
czasie do 2 sekund. Elektroniczna regulacja zwiększa 
wydajność i zmniejsza opóźnienie rozruchu do czasu 
porównywalnego z tym w silnikach benzynowych.

 – Świece ceramiczne ISS: odpowiednik pierwszomon-
tażowych świec żarowych pod względem wymiarów, 
funkcji i wydajności. Składają się z dwóch spiral odpo-
wiadających za nagrzewanie i utrzymanie temperatury 
świecy i ceramicznego elementu grzejnego w obudowie 
ze stopu niklowo-chromowo-żelazowego Inconel 601. 
Zaprojektowane tak, aby nagrzewać się w możliwie naj-
krótszym czasie i osiągać temperaturę 950° C w czasie 
poniżej 4 sekund i po dłuższym czasie być w stanie 
osiągnąć temperaturę do 1150° C.

PLInformacje techniczne
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1. Złącze. Występuje w roli łącznika świecy ze źródłem 
zasilania elektrycznego. Przeważnie w świecach żaro-
wych występują niklowane złącza gwintowane lub 
pinowe.

2. Elektroda. Dzięki stalowej elektrodzie pokrytej miedzią, 
prąd jest transportowany do spiral.

3. Korpus z podwójnym gniazdem i specjalną uszczel-
ką izolacyjną. Zapewnia perfekcyjne przyleganie i izo-
lację.

4. Obudowa. W świecach żarowych standardowo obu-
dowa wykonana jest z metalu z niklowym pokryciem.

5. Osłona ze stopu antykorozyjnego odporna na czyn-
niki termiczne i chemiczne. Wykonana ze stopu 
niklowo-chromowo-żelazowego Inconel 601. Zmien-
na grubość osłony, odpowiednia dla każdego silnika w 
zależności od temperatury osiąganej w komorze wstęp-
nego spalania.

6. Spirala regulująca. Właściwości opornościowe spi-
rali pozwalają na kontrolę wzrostu temperatury, dzięki 
czemu świeca żarowa nagrzewa się w możliwie naj-
krótszym czasie, jednocześnie umożliwiając utrzymanie 
temperatury do trzech minut bez ryzyka uszkodzenia 
świecy. Wykonana z CoFe8.

7. Spirala grzejna. Podgrzewa w szybki sposób mieszan-
kę w celu natychmiastowego zapalenia również w eks-
tremalnych warunkach i utrzymuje wysoką temperaturę 
silnika po uruchomieniu, gwarantując czystszą emisję 
spalin. Wykonana z kantalu.

8. Proszek izolacyjny (Mg 0) o dużej kompresji. 
Odpowiednia kompakcja eliminuje powstawanie prze-
strzeni powietrznych, zapobiega uszkodzeniu uzwoje-
nia świecy, izolując jego zwoje i gwarantując wysoką 
jakość świecy.

Cechy konstrukcyjne

Świece żarowe zbudowane są z korpusu, elementu 
żarzącego i złącza. Ilustracja poniżej przedstawia 8 naj-
ważniejszych części z jakich składa się standardowa meta-
lowa świeca żarowa. Ilustracja prezentuje najważniejsze 

elementy konstrukcyjne świec żarowych, ale na rynku 
dostępne są setki różnych wersji świec żarowych, które 
różnią się od siebie w zależności od wymagań technicz-
nych producenta.

PL
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Kąt rozpylenia

Wtrysk

Komora wstępna

Umieszczenie świecy w silniku

Żarowa końcówka może być umieszczona między czę-
ścią boczną i środkiem komory wstępnej, w zależności 
od rodzaju silnika i wymagań osiągów technicznych. W 
przypadku świec z uzwojeniem, uzwojenie powinno lekko 
dotykać kąta rozpylenia.

Zalecenia podczas wymiany

Podczas montażu świec, wykonywanego zawsze za 
pomocą zacisków, taśm, kabli, itp., końcówka nie powinna 
być narażona na nadmierne zagięcia, ponieważ może to 
spowodować deformacje (Fig. 1) i uszkodzenia szczel-
ności uszczelek. W takich warunkach i na skutek zmian 
termicznych (rozgrzanie podczas uruchamiania i ochłodze-
nie podczas zatrzymania silnika) mogłyby zostać zassane 
do wnętrza opary nafty, wilgoć, olej, itp., powodując nie-
bezpieczeństwo powstania zwarcia lub odcięcia. Podczas 
łączenia świec z gwintowaną końcówką i zaciskiem radeł-
kowanym (Fig. 2), należy dokręcić świecę manualnie, bez 
użycia szczypców.

Fig. 1 Fig. 2
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Nuovi prodotti
New to range
Neu im Sortiment
Nouveautés
Nuevo en la gama
Novo na gama
Νέα Προϊόντα
Nowe Produkty
новые продукты
Yeni ürünler

GLOW PLUG TYPE

UC69A SR
UC70A SR
UY47A ISS
UC71A ISS
UY48A SR
UY49A ISS
UY50A SR
UC72A SR
UC73A SR
UC74A SR
UY51A ISS Cer. Eq.
UY52A ISS Cer. Eq.
UY53A ISS Cer. Eq.
UY54A SR
UY55A ISS
UY56A ISS
UC76A SR
UY58A SR
UY57A ISS Cer. Eq.
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Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A. ha curato con particolare attenzione la stesura del 
presente catalogo; declina comunque ogni responsabilità per eventuali errori od omissioni relativi a schemi, 
disegni, immagini, corrispondenze con i codici O.E. ecc. e si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche al 
contenuto senza l’obbligo di darne preventiva comunicazione. Sono particolarmente graditi, da parte degli 
utenti, commenti, segnalazioni di inesattezze e qualsiasi altro suggerimento atto a rendere più efficace la 
prossima edizione del catalogo.

Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A. has devoted its best attention to the editing of this 
catalogue; it nevertheless declines any responsibility for possible mistakes or omissions regarding figures, 
drawings, pictures, correspondence with O.E. codes etc. and it reserves the right to modify the contents 
without prior notice. Users’ comments, reports of inaccuracies or any other suggestions which may in any 
way improve the next edition of this catalogue are warmly welcomed.

Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A. hat diesen Katalog sorgfältig verfasst. Die Firma 
enthebt sich jeglicher Verantwortung für eventuelle Fehler oder Auslassungen hinsichtlich Schemen, 
Darstellungen,Bilder, Zeichnungen, Übereinstimmungen, mit O.E. Codes usw. und behält sich das Recht 
vor, ohne Ankündigung, am Inhalt Veränderungen vorzunehmen. Anmerkungen, Fehlerhinweise und weitere 
Anregungen seitens der Kunden werden gerne entgegengenommen, um die nächste Ausgabe des Katalogs 
effizienter zu gestalten.

Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A. a soigné avec une attention particulière la rédaction 
de ce catalogue; elle décline cependant toute responsabilité pour toute erreur ou omission éventuelle dans 
les schémas, les dessins, les images, les correspondances avec les codes O.E., etc. et se réserve le droit 
d’en modifier le contenu sans obligation de communication préalable. Les commentaires, les signalisations 
d’inexactitudes et toute autre suggestion des utilisateurs susceptibles de rendre la prochaine rédaction du 
catalogue plus efficace seront particulièrement appréciés.

Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A. ha cuidado con especial atención la redacción del 
presente catálogo; de todas maneras declina toda responsabilidad por eventuales errores u omisiones 
relativos a esquemas, diseños, fotos, correspondencia con los códigos O.E., etc., y se reserva el derecho 
de aportar modificaciones al contenido sin la obligación de previo aviso. Se agradecen especialmente los 
comentarios, las indicaciones de inexactitudes y cualquier otra sugerencia por parte de los usuarios que 
sean útiles para hacer más eficaz la próxima edición del catálogo.

A Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A. cuidou com particular atenção a redação do 
presente catálogo; como quer que seja, rejeita qualquer responsabilidade face a eventuais erros o omissões 
relacionados aos esquemas, desenhos, imagens, correspondências aos códigos O.E. etc. e reserva-se o 
direito de introduzir alterações ao seu conteúdo sem a obrigação de comunicação prévia das mesmas. São 
particularmente bem aceitos, comentários, sinalizações de inexatidões e qualquer outra sugestão idônea 
a tornar mais eficaz a próxima edição do catálogo.

Η Μagneti Marelli φροντισε με καθε λεπτομερεια την ορθοτητα των στοιχειων αυτου του καταλογου, δεν 
φερει ομως καμια ευθυνη για τυχον λαθη ή παραληψεις που σχετιζονται με σχηματα, σχεδια, εικόνες, αντι- 
στοιχιες με γνησια νουμερα κτλ. και επιφυλασσεται του δικαιωματος να αλλαξει το περιεχομενο του καταλο- 
γου οποιαδηποτε στιγμη χωρις προτερη ενημερωση. Οποιαδηποτε σχολια η παρατηρησεις, με στοχο την 
βελτιωση του καταλογου, ειναι ευπροσδεκτα.

Firma Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A dołożyła szczególnych starań przy 
opracowywaniu niniejszego katalogu. Nie ponosi ona jednak żadnej odpowiedzialności za ewentualne 
błędy lub braki dotyczące schematów, rysunków, zgodności z kodami O.E., itp. u. Firma Magneti Marelli 
After Market Parts and Services S.p.A zastrzega sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian bez obowiązku 
uprzedniego powiadamiania o tym. Szczególnie mile widziane są komentarze i sygnały dotyczące 
nieprawidłowości oraz jakiekolwiek inne sugestie zgłaszane przez klientów, mające na celu udoskonalenie 
następnych edycji katalogu.
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Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A. уделила особое внимание созданию этого ка- 
талога. Но, несмотря на это, мы не несем ответственности за возможные ошибки или неточности 
в цифрах, изображениях или кросс-номерах. Также мы оставляем за собой право вносить любые 
изменения в содержание каталога без предварительного уведомления. Мы приветствуем любые ваши 
замечания и комментарии, которые обязательно учтем при подготовке следующих выпусков каталога.

Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A bu katalogdaki bilgileri çok dikkatli bir şekilde 
hazırlamış olup, buna rağmen rakam, çizim, resim, OE kodlari ve diğer tüm bilgilerdeki hata ya da eksikliklerin 
sorumluluğunu kabul etmez ve ön bilgi vermeden değişiklik yapma hakkını saklı tutar. Bir sonraki kataloğun 
iyilestirilmesine yardımcı olacak kullanıcı yorumları, hata raporları, ya da diğer öneriler değerlendirmeye 
alınacaktır.

È vietata la riproduzione, anche parziale, del contenuto del presente catalogo senza preventiva autorizzazione scritta 
della Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A, che tutelerà i propri diritti a termine di legge.

It is forbidden to reproduce, even partially, the contents of this catalogue without prior written consent from Magneti 
Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A., who will protect its rights in accordance with the law.

Die Vervielfältigung, auch teilweise, des urheberrechtlich geschützten Inhalts des vorliegenden Katalogs ist ohne 
schriftliche Genehmigung durch Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A. untersagt.

Il est interdit de reproduire même partiellement le contenu de ce catalogue sans autorisation écrite préalable de Magneti 
Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A., qui protégera ses droits selon les termes de la loi.

Está prohibida la reproducción, total o parcial, del contenido del presente catálogo sin previa autorización escrita de 
Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A, que protegerá sus propios derechos con arreglo a la ley.

É proibida a reprodução, também parcial, do conteúdo do presente catálogo sem a prévia autorização escrita de Magneti 
Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A, que defenderá os próprios direitos, nos termos de lei.

Απαγορευται η αναπαραγωγη, ολικη η μερικη,του περιεχομενου του παροντος καταλογου χωρις την γραπτη εξουσιοδοτηση 
της Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A.

Zabroniona jest nawet częściowa reprodukcja zawartości katalogu bez uprzedniej pisemnej autoryzacji ze strony firmy 
Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A., która chroni swą własność zgodnie z przepisami prawa.

Запрещается полная или частичная перепечатка содержания каталога без предварительного письменного 
разрешения Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A. Компания будет отстаивать свои интересы в 
соответствии с законом.

Tüm yasal hakların sahibi olan Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A. ’in yazılı izni olmaksızın mevcut 
kataloğun kısmen de olsa çoğaltılması yasaktır.
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V
GLOW 
PLUG 
TYPE

CC kW

ALFA ROMEO
145 JTD

1.9
77 02/99 à 01/01 4 AR32302 UC11A SR 11
77 02/99 à 01/01 4 AR32302 UC19A SR 11
77 02/99 à 01/01 4 AR32302 Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12

146 JTD

1.9
77 03/99 à 10/01 4 AR32302 UC11A SR 11
77 03/99 à 10/01 4 AR32302 UC19A SR 11
77 11/99 à 01/01 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12

147 JTD

1.9

74 11/02 à 09/06 4 182B9000 UC19A SR 11
74 06/03 à 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
81 10/00 à 08/02 4 937A2000 UC19A SR 11
85 04/01 à 09/07 4 937A2000 / 939A7000 UC19A SR 11
85 04/01 à 09/07 4 937A2000 / 939A7000 Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
93 08/03 à 05/05 4 937A4000 UY3A SR 11

100 04/04 à 03/10 4 192B1000 UY3A SR 11
103 07/02 à 05/05 4 192A5000 UY3A SR 11
125 04/07 à 12/09 4 937A6000 UY26A SR 11

147 JTDM

1.9
88 06/05 à 03/10 4 937A3000 UC43A SR 11
110 03/05 à 03/10 4 937A5000 UY3A SR 11

156 JTD

1.9

77 09/97 à 10/00 4 AR32302 Chassis: à 1713819; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 2 UC11A SR 11
77 09/97 à 10/00 4 AR32302 Chassis: 1713820 à; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 2 / Euro 3 UC19A SR 11
77 09/97 à 10/00 4 AR32302 Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
81 02/97 à 09/02 4 AR37101 Chassis: à 1713819; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 2 UC11A SR 11
81 02/97 à 09/02 4 AR37101 Chassis: 1713820 à; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 2 / Euro 3 UC19A SR 11
81 10/00 à 05/01 4 AR 37101 Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
85 05/01 à 05/06 4 937A2000 UC19A SR 11
85 05/01 à 05/06 4 937A2000 Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
93 11/03 à 05/06 4 937A4000 UY3A SR 11

100 11/02 à 11/04 4 192B1000 UY3A SR 11
103 03/01 à 05/06 4 192A5000 UY3A SR 11
110 03/01 à  05/06 4 937A5000 UY3A SR 11

2.4

100 02/97 à 09/02 5 AR32501 Chassis: 1713820 à; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 2 / Euro 3 UC11A SR 11
100 02/97 à 09/02 5 AR32501 Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
103 04/00 à 05/06 5 839A6000 Chassis: à 1713819; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 2 UC11A SR 11
103 04/00 à 05/06 5 839A6000 Chassis: 1713820 à; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 2 / Euro 3 UC19A SR 11
103 10/00 à 09/05 5  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
110 03/01 à 05/06 5 841C000 UC19A SR 11
110 03/02 à 09/05 5  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
129 03/01 à 05/06 5 841G000 UY3A SR 11
129 10/03 à  05/06 5  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
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159 JTDM

1.9

85 02/06 à 11/11 4 937A7000 UC43A SR 11
85 09/05 à 11/11 4 937A7000 UC19A SR 11
88 02/06 à 11/11 4 939A1000 UC43A SR 11

100 09/05 à 11/11 4 937A8000 UY3A SR 11
110 02/06 à 11/11 4 939A2000 UY3A SR 11

2.0
100 06/10 à 11/11 4 939B4000 UY10A ISS 4,4
120 05/09 à 11/11 4 844A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4
125 07/09 à 11/11 4 939B3000 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.4
147 02/06 à 11/11 5 939A3000 UY3A SR 11
154 09/07 à 11/11 5 939A9000 UY26A SR 11
154 07/07 à 11/11 5 939A9000 UY3A SR 11

166 JTD

2.4

100 08/98 à 06/00 5 AR34202 Chassis: 1713820 à UC11A SR 11
100 09/98 à 10/00 5 AR34202 Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
103 10/00 à 06/03 5 839A6000 UC19A SR 11
110 04/02 à 06/07 5 841C000 UC19A SR 11
110 04/02 à 06/07 5 841C000 Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
129 10/03 à 10/05 5 841G000 / 841H000 UY3A SR 11

166 JTDM

2.4
132 07/06 à 06/08 5 936B000 UY3A SR 11
136 07/05 à 06/08 5 936B000 UY3A SR 11

Brera JTDM

2.0
120 03/08 à 03/11 4 844A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4
125 04/09 à 03/11 4 939B3000 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.4
147 02/06 à 03/11 5 939A3000 UY3A SR 11
154 07/07 à 03/11 5 939A9000 UY26A SR 11

Giulia JTDM

2.2

100 10/15 à 4 55266388 UY57A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 10/15 à 4 55266388 / 55268532 UY57A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
132 10/15 à 4 55266388 / 55268532 / 55271040 UY57A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
154 11/16 à 4 55266388 / 55268532 / 55271040 UY57A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Giulietta JTDM

1.6
77 04/10 à 02/16 4 940A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4
85 09/15 à 4 940C5000 UY10A ISS 4,4
88 02/15 à 4 940C1000 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.0

100 04/10 à 02/16 4 940A8000 UY10A ISS 4,4
103 04/10 à 02/16 4 940A5000 UY10A ISS 4,4
110 08/13 à 4 940B5000 / 940C3000 UY10A ISS 4,4
120 04/10 à 4 940A7000 / 940B9000 UY10A ISS 4,4
125 04/10 à 02/16 4 940A4000 UY10A ISS 4,4
129 11/13 à 4 940B4000 UY10A ISS 4,4

GT JTD

1.9
110 11/03 à 09/10 4 937A5000 UY3A SR 11
125 05/08 à 09/10 4 937A6000 UY3A SR 11

ALFA ROMEO
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Mito JTDM

1.3

59 12/13 à 4 199B4000 UY19A ISS 4,4
62 01/11 à 4 199B4000 UY19A ISS 4,4
66 08/08 à 4 199A3000 / 955B2000 UY2A SR 11
70 09/09 à 4 199B1000 / 330A1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

1.6
85 08/08 à 4 955A4000 UY10A ISS 4,4
88 08/08 à 4 955A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4

Spider JTDM

2.0
120 04/09 à 03/11 4 844A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4
125 04/09 à 03/11 4 939B3000 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.4
147 02/06 à 03/11 5 939A3000 UY3A SR 11
154 03/08 à 03/11 5 939A9000 UY26A SR 11

Stelvio JTDM

2.2
132 03/17 à 4 55275156 UY57A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
154 12/16 à 4 55271838 UY57A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

AUDI
80 TDI

1.9
66 08/95 à 08/00 4 1Z / AHU UC31A SR 11
66 08/95 à 08/00 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX27A SR 12

A1 TDi
1.4 66 11/14 à 3 CUSB UY7A ISS 4,4

1.6
66 03/11 à 04/15 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 05/10 à 04/15 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4
85 11/14 à 4 CXMA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.0
100 09/11 à 04/15 4 CFHB UY7A ISS 4,4
105 09/11 à 04/15 4 CFHD UY7A ISS 4,4

A1 Sportback TDi
1.4 66 11/14 à 3 CUSB UY7A ISS 4,4

1.6
66 11/11 à 04/15 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 11/11 à 04/15 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4
85 11/14 à 4 CXMA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.0
100 05/12 à 04/15 4 CFHB UY7A ISS 4,4
105 09/11 à 04/15 4 CFHD UY7A ISS 4,4

A2 TDi
1.2 45 03/01 à 08/05 3 ANY UC61A SR 11

1.4
55 02/00 à 08/05 3 AMF / BHC UC61A SR 11
66 09/03 à 08/05 3 ATL UC01F ISS 5

A3 TDi
1.4 81 09/13 à 4 CRKB / CXXB / DBKA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.6

66 05/09 à 08/12 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 10/12 à 05/15 4 CLHA UY7A ISS 4,4
77 05/09 à 05/13 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4
81 09/13 à 4 CRKB / CXXB / DBKA UY7A ISS 4,4
81 02/14 à 4 CRKB / CXXB UY7A ISS 4,4

ALFA ROMEO
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1.6
81 09/13 à 4 CRKB / CXXB / DBKA UY7A ISS 4,4
85 02/17 à 4 DDYA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

66 09/96 à 06/01 4 AGR / ALH UX27A SR 12
66 09/96 à 06/01 4 AGR / ALH UC31A SR 11
74 01/01 à 06/03 4 ATD / AXR UX27A SR 12
74 01/01 à 06/03 4 ATD / AXR à 10/01; Engine: ATD; Chassis: à 8L2037877 UC31A SR 11
74 01/01 à 06/03 4 ATD / AXR 11/01 à; Engine: ATD / AXR; Chassis: 8L2037878 à UC61A SR 11
77 06/03 à 05/10 4 BKC / BLS / BXE UC01F ISS 5
77 04/08 à 10/09 4 BLS UC01F ISS 5
81 01/97 à 04/02 4 AHF / ASV UX27A SR 12
81 01/97 à 04/02 4 AHF / ASV UC31A SR 11
96 05/00 à 06/03 4 ASZ UX27A SR 12
96 05/00 à 06/03 4 ASZ à 10/01; Chassis: à 8L2037877 UC31A SR 11
96 05/00 à 06/03 4 ASZ 11/01 à; Chassis: 8L2037878 à UC61A SR 11

120 06/06 à 06/08 4 BUY UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.0

81 01/13 à 08/16 4 CRFA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY7A ISS 4,4
100 06/03 à 03/13 4 AZV / CBAA / CFFA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 06/03 à 03/13 4 AZV / CBAA / CFFA UC03F ISS 4,4
100 05/13 à 08/16 4 CRBD / CRLC UY7A ISS 4,4
100 04/08 à 05/13 4 CBAA / CFFA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 05/14 à 07/16 4 CRLC UY7A ISS 4,4
103 06/03 à 03/13 4 BKD / CBAB / CFFB / CLJA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 06/03 à 03/13 4 BKD / CBAB / CFFB / CLJA UC03F ISS 4,4
103 02/05 à 06/08 4 BMM Chassis: 8P‑6A138001 / 8P‑6B019001 à UC01F ISS 5
103 02/05 à 06/08 4 BMM Chassis: à 8P‑6A138000 / 8P‑6B019000 UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 04/08 à 05/13 4 CBAB / CFFB UY7A ISS 4,4
105 09/12 à 08/16 4 CRFC UY7A ISS 4,4
110 04/12 à 4 CRBC / CRLB / CRUA / DBGA / DEJA 06/15 à; Engine: CRLB / DBGA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 10/13 à 4 CRLB UY7A ISS 4,4
120 06/06 à 06/08 4 BUY UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 02/06 à 03/13 4 BMN / CBBB / CFGB UC03F ISS 4,4
135 05/13 à 08/16 4 CUNA UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0 81 09/13 à 4 CRKB / CXXB / DBKA UY7A ISS 4,4
A3 Quattro TDI

1.6 81 05/15 à 08/16 4 CXXB UY7A ISS 4,4
1.9 96 05/00 à 06/03 4 ASZ UX27A SR 12

2.0

100 06/03 à 06/08 4 AZV UC03F ISS 4,4
103 08/04 à 08/12 4 BKD / CBAB / CFFB UC03F ISS 4,4
103 01/06 à 05/07 4 BMM Chassis: 8P‑6A138001 / 8P‑6B019001 à UC01F ISS 5
103 06/07 à 06/08 4 BMM UC01F ISS 5
103 11/05 à 03/13 4 BKD / CBAB / CFFB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 01/06 à 06/08 4 BMM UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 10/12 à 4 CRBC / CRLB UY7A ISS 4,4
110 02/13 à 4 CRBC / CRLB 06/15 à; Engine: CRLB UY7A ISS 4,4

AUDI
A3 TDi
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2.0
125 02/06 à 08/12 4 BMN / CBBB / CFGB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 02/06 à 08/12 4 BMN / CBBB / CFGB UC03F ISS 4,4
135 05/13 à 4 CUNA UY7A ISS 4,4

A3 (8PA) TDI
2.0 103 06/05 à 4 BMM UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

A3 (8PA) Quattro TDI
2.0 125 03/06 à 4 BMN / CBBB / CFGB UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

A4 Hybrid

1.9
66 08/96 à 06/00 4 AHU UX25A SR 11
66 08/96 à 06/00 4 AHU UC31A SR 11

A4 TDi

1.9

55 03/96 à 06/00 4 AFF UX25A SR 11
55 03/96 à 06/00 4 AFF UC31A SR 11
66 01/95 à 09/01 4 1Z / AHH / AHU UX25A SR 11
66 01/95 à 09/01 4 1Z / AHH / AHU UC31A SR 11
74 04/01 à 05/04 4 AVB Chassis: à 8E‑2‑148697 UC31A SR 11
74 04/01 à 05/04 4 AVB Chassis: 8E‑2‑148698 à UC61A SR 11
81 02/96 à 06/00 4 AFN / AVG UX25A SR 11
81 02/96 à 06/00 4 AFN / AVG UC31A SR 11
85 12/98 à 09/01 4 AJM / ATJ UX25A SR 11
85 01/00 à 09/01 4 AJM UC31A SR 11
85 06/04 à 12/04 4 BKE Chassis: 8E5070251 à UC01F ISS 5
85 11/04 à 06/08 4 BKE / BRB UC01F ISS 5
85 11/04 à 06/08 4 BKE / BRB UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
96 10/00 à 12/04 4 AVF / AWX à 10/01; Chassis: à 8E2148697 UC31A SR 11
96 10/00 à 12/04 4 AVF / AWX 11/01 à; Chassis: 8E2148698 à UC61A SR 11

2.0

88 06/08 à 12/15 4 CAGC / CJCC UY7A ISS 4,4
89 11/05 à 10/07 4 BVG UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
90 04/16 à 4 DEUC Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 / Euro 6 UY7A ISS 4,4
93 11/05 à 11/06 4 BVF UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

100 11/07 à 12/15 4 CAGB / CJCB / CSUB UY7A ISS 4,4
100 11/04 à 06/08 4 BNA / BRF UC03F ISS 4,4
100 11/04 à 06/08 4 BNA / BRF UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 05/15 à 4 DEUB Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 / Euro 6 UY7A ISS 4,4
100 01/06 à 03/09 4 BRC UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 11/04 à 06/08 4 BLB / BRE UC03F ISS 4,4
103 11/04 à 06/08 4 BLB / BRE UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 11/04 à 06/08 4 BPW UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 11/07 à 12/15 4 CAGA / CJCA / CMEA / CMFA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 11/11 à 12/15 4 CJCD / CMFB / CSUA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/15 à 4 CZHA / DEUA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 / Euro 6 UY7A ISS 4,4
120 08/08 à 12/15 4 CAHB / CGLD / CNHC UY7A ISS 4,4
120 06/06 à 06/08 4 BVA UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 04/08 à 03/12 4 CAHA UY7A ISS 4,4

AUDI
A3 Quattro TDI
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2.0

125 06/06 à 03/08 4 BRD UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 11/11 à 12/15 4 CGLC UY7A ISS 4,4
140 09/13 à 12/15 4 CNHA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 05/15 à 4 DESA / DETA / DFVA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 / Euro 6 UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5

110 11/97 à 09/01 6 AFB / AKN UC45A SR 12
114 12/00 à 06/02 6 AYM UC45A SR 12
120 07/02 à 12/05 6 BCZ / BDG / BFC UC45A SR 12
120 11/04 à 05/06 6 BDG UC45A SR 12

2.7

120 11/07 à 03/12 6 CAMB / CGKB UY7A ISS 4,4
120 03/06 à 03/08 6 BSG UY7A ISS 4,4
132 11/05 à 03/09 6 BPP UY7A ISS 4,4
140 11/07 à 03/12 6 CAMA / CGKA UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0
150 11/11 à 12/15 6 CLAB UY7A ISS 4,4
160 09/15 à 6 CSWB UY7A ISS 4,4

A4 Quattro TDi

1.9

81 07/96 à 01/00 4 AFN / AVG UX25A SR 11
81 07/96 à 01/00 4 AFN / AVG UC31A SR 11
85 12/98 à 09/01 4 AJM / ATJ UX25A SR 11
85 12/98 à 09/01 4 AJM / ATJ UC31A SR 11
96 04/01 à 10/04 4 AVF Chassis: à 8E‑2‑148697 UC31A SR 11
96 04/01 à 10/04 4 AVF Chassis: 8E‑2‑148698 à UC61A SR 11

2.0

103 06/06 à 10/07 4 BPW UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 05/09 à 12/15 4 CAGA / CJCA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 11/11 à 12/15 4 CJCD / CSUA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 09/16 à 4 DEUA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5+ / Euro 6+ UY7A ISS 4,4
120 06/06 à 06/08 4 BVA UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 09/16 à 4 DETB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 06/06 à 06/08 4 BRD UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 08/08 à 03/12 4 CAHA UY7A ISS 4,4
130 11/11 à 12/15 4 CGLC UY7A ISS 4,4
140 09/13 à 12/15 4 CNHA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 09/15 à 4 DESA / DETA / DFVA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 / Euro 6 UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5
110 11/97 à 10/00 6 AFB / AKN UC45A SR 12
132 09/01 à 12/04 6 AKE / BAU / BDH UC45A SR 12

3.0

150 11/04 à 03/09 6 BKN UY7A ISS 4,4
155 06/08 à 05/10 6 CCWB UY7A ISS 4,4
160 09/15 à 6 CSWB UY7A ISS 4,4
171 01/06 à 03/09 6 ASB UY7A ISS 4,4
176 11/07 à 03/12 6 CAPA / CCLA / CCWA UY7A ISS 4,4
180 11/11 à 12/15 6 CDUC / CKVB / CKVC UY7A ISS 4,4
200 05/15 à 6 CRTC UY7A ISS 4,4

AUDI
A4 TDi
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A4 Allroad Quattro TDi

2.0

100 09/09 à 05/16 4 CAGB / CJCB / CSUB UY7A ISS 4,4
105 09/09 à 05/16 4 CAGA / CJCA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 09/09 à 05/16 4 CJCD / CSUA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 11/16 à 4 DEUA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5+ / Euro 6+ UY7A ISS 4,4
120 04/09 à 05/16 4 CAHB / CGLD / CNHC Engine: CAHB / CGLD / CNHC UY7A ISS 4,4
120 05/16 à 4 DETB Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 / Euro 6 UY7A ISS 4,4
125 04/09 à 05/16 4 CAHA UY7A ISS 4,4
130 11/11 à 05/16 4 CGLC UY7A ISS 4,4
140 11/08 à 05/16 4 CNHA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 01/16 à 4 DESA / DETA / DFVA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 / Euro 6 UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0

160 01/16 à 6 CSWB UY7A ISS 4,4
176 04/09 à 01/12 6 CCWA UY7A ISS 4,4
180 01/12 à 05/16 6 CDUC / CKVB / CKVC UY7A ISS 4,4
200 01/16 à 6 CRTC UY7A ISS 4,4

A5 TDi

2.0

100 09/09 à 01/17 4 CAGB / CJCB / CSUB UY7A ISS 4,4
105 09/09 à 05/13 4 CAGA / CJCA / CMEA / CMFA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/17 à 4 CZHA / DEUA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/13 à 01/17 4 CJCD / CMFB / CSUA UY7A ISS 4,4
120 08/08 à 01/17 4 CAHB / CGLD / CNHC UY7A ISS 4,4
120 05/09 à 06/14 4 CAHB / CGLD UY7A ISS 4,4
125 08/08 à 02/12 4 CAHA UY7A ISS 4,4
130 08/11 à 01/17 4 CGLC UY7A ISS 4,4
140 09/13 à 01/17 4 CNHA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 06/16 à 4 DESA / DETA / DFVA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.7

120 09/07 à 02/12 6 CAMB / CGKB UY7A ISS 4,4
120 05/09 à 03/12 6 CGKB UY7A ISS 4,4
140 07/07 à 02/12 6 CAMA / CGKA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 03/09 à 03/12 6 CGKA UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0
150 09/11 à 01/17 6 CLAB UY7A ISS 4,4
160 11/16 à 6 CSWB UY7A ISS 4,4

A5 Quattro TDi

2.0

110 05/17 à 4 CZHA / DEUA UY7A ISS 4,4
130 12/11 à 01/17 4 CGLC UY7A ISS 4,4
140 09/13 à 01/17 4 CNHA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 03/17 à 4 DETA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 10/16 à 4 DESA / DETA / DFVA UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0

155 03/08 à 05/10 6 CCWB UY7A ISS 4,4
160 05/15 à 01/17 6 CKVD UY7A ISS 4,4
160 06/16 à 6 CSWB UY7A ISS 4,4
176 06/07 à 03/12 6 CAPA / CCWA UY7A ISS 4,4
180 08/11 à 01/17 6 CDUC / CKVB / CKVC UY7A ISS 4,4
210 11/16 à 6 DCPC UY7A ISS 4,4

AUDI
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A6 TDi

1.9
81 04/97 à 04/01 4 AFN / AVG UC31A SR 11
85 01/98 à 04/01 4 AJM UC61A SR 11
96 06/01 à 01/05 4 AVF / AWX UC61A SR 11

2.0

89 09/05 à 06/06 4 BVG UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 07/04 à 08/11 4 CAGB UY7A ISS 4,4
100 07/04 à 08/11 4 BNA UC03F ISS 4,4
100 07/04 à 08/11 4 BRF UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 01/12 à 4 CGLE / CSUE UY7A ISS 4,4
100 07/04 à 03/11 4 BNA / BRF / CAGB UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 07/04 à 10/08 4 BLB UC03F ISS 4,4
103 07/07 à 10/08 4 BLB / BRE UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 09/14 à 4 CSUD UY7A ISS 4,4
120 04/09 à 08/11 4 CAHB UY7A ISS 4,4
120 02/11 à 04/15 4 CGLD UY7A ISS 4,4
125 11/08 à 08/11 4 CAHA UY7A ISS 4,4
130 02/11 à 04/15 4 CGLC / CMGB UY7A ISS 4,4
140 11/13 à 4 CNHA / CZJA / DDDA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5

110 04/97 à 04/01 6 AFB / AKN UC45A SR 12
114 04/01 à 06/02 6 AYM UC45A SR 12
120 07/02 à 01/05 6 BCZ / BDG / BFC UC45A SR 12
132 11/99 à 01/05 6 AKE / BAU / BDH UC45A SR 12

2.7
120 01/05 à 05/09 6 BSG / CANB UY7A ISS 4,4
132 11/04 à 10/08 6 BPP UY7A ISS 4,4
140 10/08 à 08/11 6 CANA UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0
150 05/11 à 04/15 6 CLAB UY7A ISS 4,4
155 09/14 à 6 CTCB UY7A ISS 4,4
160 09/14 à 6 CTCC UY7A ISS 4,4

A6 Allroad Quattro TDi

2.7
120 05/06 à 08/11 6 BSG / CAND UY7A ISS 4,4
132 05/06 à 10/08 6 BPP UY7A ISS 4,4
140 10/08 à 08/11 6 CANC UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0

140 11/15 à 6 CZVF UY7A ISS 4,4
150 01/12 à 12/14 6 CLAA UY7A ISS 4,4
155 05/06 à 08/11 6 BNG / CDYB UY7A ISS 4,4
155 09/14 à 6 CRTF UY7A ISS 4,4
160 09/14 à 6 CRTE UY7A ISS 4,4
171 05/06 à 10/08 6 ASB UY7A ISS 4,4
176 10/08 à 08/11 6 CDYA / CDYC UY7A ISS 4,4
180 01/12 à 6 CDUD / CKVC UY7A ISS 4,4
200 09/14 à 6 CRTD UY7A ISS 4,4
230 01/12 à 6 CGQB UY7A ISS 4,4
235 01/12 à 6 CVUA UY7A ISS 4,4

AUDI
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A6 Quattro TDi
2.0 140 04/15 à 4 CNHA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5
110 04/97 à 05/01 6 AFB / AKN UC45A SR 12
132 11/99 à 05/04 6 AKE / BAU / BDH UC45A SR 12

2.7
120 06/05 à 03/11 6 BSG / CANB UY7A ISS 4,4
132 06/05 à 10/08 6 BPP UY7A ISS 4,4
140 10/08 à 08/11 6 CANC UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0

150 02/11 à 04/15 6 CLAA UY7A ISS 4,4
155 02/05 à 08/11 6 BNG / CDYB UY7A ISS 4,4
155 09/14 à 6 CRTF UY7A ISS 4,4
160 09/14 à 6 CRTE UY7A ISS 4,4
165 04/04 à 05/06 6 BMK UY7A ISS 4,4
171 06/06 à 09/08 6 ASB UY7A ISS 4,4
176 10/08 à 03/11 6 CDYA / CDYC UY7A ISS 4,4
180 11/10 à 04/15 6 CDUC / CKVB / CKVC UY7A ISS 4,4
180 05/11 à 04/15 6 CDUC / CDUD / CKVB / CKVC UY7A ISS 4,4
200 09/14 à 6 CRTD UY7A ISS 4,4
230 11/11 à 04/15 6 CGQB UY7A ISS 4,4
235 09/14 à 6 CVUA UY7A ISS 4,4
240 09/14 à 6 CVUB UY7A ISS 4,4

A7 TDi

3.0

140 11/15 à 6 CZVE UY7A ISS 4,4
150 11/10 à 03/15 6 CLAB UY7A ISS 4,4
155 08/15 à 6 CZVD UY7A ISS 4,4
160 07/14 à 6 CTCC UY7A ISS 4,4

A7 Quattro TDi

3.0

140 11/15 à 6 CZVE / CZVF UY7A ISS 4,4
150 12/10 à 03/15 6 CLAA UY7A ISS 4,4
155 07/14 à 6 CRTF / CTCB UY7A ISS 4,4
160 07/14 à 6 CRTE UY7A ISS 4,4
176 05/13 à 03/15 6 CPNB UY7A ISS 4,4
180 07/10 à 6 CDUC / CDUD / CKVB / CKVC UY7A ISS 4,4
200 05/14 à 6 CRTD UY7A ISS 4,4
230 11/11 à 03/15 6 CGQB UY7A ISS 4,4
240 09/14 à 6 CVUB UY7A ISS 4,4

A7 Quattro BiTDi
3.0 235 05/14 à 6 CVUA UY7A ISS 4,4

A8 TDi

2.5
110 06/97 à 09/02 6 AFB / AKN UC45A SR 12
132 11/99 à 09/02 6 AKE UC45A SR 12

3.0 150 09/11 à 09/13 6 CLAB UY7A ISS 4,4
A8 Quattro TDi

2.5
110 06/97 à 06/00 6 AFB / AKN UC45A SR 12
132 11/99 à 09/02 6 AKE UC45A SR 12

AUDI
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3.0

155 11/03 à 07/10 6 BNG UY7A ISS 4,4
155 08/10 à 6 CDTB / CTBB UY7A ISS 4,4
171 02/04 à 07/10 6 ASB UY7A ISS 4,4
184 07/10 à 6 CDTA / CDTC / CMHA UY7A ISS 4,4
190 09/13 à 6 CTBA UY7A ISS 4,4
193 05/15 à 6 CTBD UY7A ISS 4,4

3.3 165 12/99 à 09/02 8 AKF UC45A SR 12
4.0 202 05/03 à 07/05 8 ASE UC45A SR 12

4.2

235 01/05 à 06/05 8 BMC UY7A ISS 4,4
240 07/05 à 07/10 8 BVN UY7A ISS 4,4
258 11/09 à 04/14 8 CDSB UY7A ISS 4,4
283 09/13 à 8 CTEC UY7A ISS 4,4

Allroad Quattro TDi

2.5
120 06/03 à 08/05 6 BCZ UC45A SR 12
132 05/00 à 08/05 6 AKE / BAU UC45A SR 12

Q2 TDi
1.6 85 09/16 à 4 DDYA UY7A ISS 4,4
2.0 110 09/16 à 4 DCYA UY7A ISS 4,4

Q2 Quattro TDi

2.0
110 10/16 à 4 DFGA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 07/16 à 4 DFHA UY7A ISS 4,4

Q3 TDi

2.0

88 03/15 à 4 CUVD / DFTC UY7A ISS 4,4
100 09/11 à 4 CFFA / DFTB 06/15 à; Engine: DFTB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 09/11 à 04/15 4 CFFB / CLJA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 11/14 à 4 CUVB / CUVC / DBBA / DFTA UY7A ISS 4,4
130 05/13 à 04/15 4 CFGC UY7A ISS 4,4
135 05/15 à 4 CUWA / DFUA UY7A ISS 4,4

Q3 Quattro TDi

2.0

103 01/12 à 04/15 4 CFFB UY7A ISS 4,4
110 11/14 à 4 CUVC / DFTA UY7A ISS 4,4
120 06/11 à 04/15 4 CFGD UY7A ISS 4,4
130 06/11 à 04/15 4 CFGC / CLLB UY7A ISS 4,4
135 11/14 à 4 CUWA / CYLA / DFUA UY7A ISS 4,4

Q5 TDi

2.0

100 11/11 à 4 CJCB / CSUB UY7A ISS 4,4
100 01/17 à 4 DEUB UY7A ISS 4,4
105 11/11 à 4 CJCA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 06/12 à 4 CJCD / CSUA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 01/17 à 4 DEUA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 09/15 à 4 CNHA UY7A ISS 4,4

AUDI
A8 Quattro TDi
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Q5 Quattro TDi

2.0

100 08/09 à 4 CAGB / CJCB / CSUB UY7A ISS 4,4
105 08/09 à 4 CAGA / CJCA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 11/12 à 4 CJCD / CSUA UY7A ISS 4,4
120 11/08 à 4 CAHB / CGLA / CGLD / CNHC UY7A ISS 4,4
120 06/16 à 4 DETB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 11/08 à 09/12 4 CAHA / CGLB / CMGA UY7A ISS 4,4
130 06/12 à 4 CGLC / CMGB UY7A ISS 4,4
140 04/14 à 4 CNHA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 06/16 à 4 DESA / DETA UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0

155 11/08 à 09/12 6 CCWB UY7A ISS 4,4
176 11/08 à 6 CCWA / CPNB UY7A ISS 4,4
180 06/12 à 6 CDUD UY7A ISS 4,4
184 01/14 à 6 CTBC UY7A ISS 4,4
190 11/13 à 6 CTBA UY7A ISS 4,4

SQ5 Quattro TDi

3.0
230 12/12 à 6 CGQB / CVUC UY7A ISS 4,4
240 04/15 à 6 CVUB UY7A ISS 4,4
250 11/15 à 6 DEHA UY7A ISS 4,4

Q7 Quattro TDi

3.0

150 05/10 à 08/15 6 CJGC / CJMA UY7A ISS 4,4
155 03/06 à 05/10 6 BUN / CASB UY7A ISS 4,4
155 08/15 à 6 CRTE / CZZA / CZZB Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 / Euro 6 UY7A ISS 4,4
160 08/15 à 6 CRTE / CZZA / CZZB UY7A ISS 4,4
165 06/09 à 05/12 6 CATA UY7A ISS 4,4
171 03/06 à 05/08 6 BUG UY7A ISS 4,4
176 11/07 à 08/15 6 CASA / CCMA / CJGA / CNRB UY7A ISS 4,4
180 05/11 à 08/15 6 CJGD / CLZB / CRCA UY7A ISS 4,4
183 06/15 à 6 CVMD UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0
190 06/15 à 6 CUEA UY7A ISS 4,4
200 01/15 à 6 CRTC UY7A ISS 4,4

4.2
240 03/07 à 06/09 8 BTR UY7A ISS 4,4
250 06/09 à 08/15 8 CCFA / CCFC UY7A ISS 4,4

6.0 368 09/08 à 05/14 12 CCGA UY7A ISS 4,4
Q7 Quattro TDI e-tron Hybrid

3.0 190 08/15 à 6 CVZA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY7A ISS 4,4
SQ7 Quattro TDi

4.0 320 04/16 à 8 CZAC UY7A ISS 4,4
TT TDi

2.0 135 07/14 à 4 CUNA UY7A ISS 4,4
TT Quattro TDi

2.0
125 06/08 à 06/14 4 CBBB / CFGB UY7A ISS 4,4
135 01/17 à 4 CUNA UY7A ISS 4,4

AUDI
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BMW
Series 1 114d

1.5 70 06/15 à 3 B37D15A UY24A ISS 4,4
1.6 70 10/12 à 4 N47D16A / N47ND16A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E81) 116d
2.0 85 11/08 à 09/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E87) 116d
2.0 85 12/08 à 09/12 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (F20) 116d
1.6 85 11/12 à 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
2.0 85 12/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (F21) 116d
1.6 85 12/11 à 4 N47D16A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
2.0 85 01/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 116d
1.5 85 03/15 à 3 B37D15A UY24A ISS 4,4
1.6 85 02/12 à 02/15 4 N47D16A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.0
66 01/11 à 12/11 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
85 03/09 à 09/12 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
85 12/10 à 02/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E81) 118d

2.0
90 09/06 à 09/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 09/06 à 09/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E82) 118d

2.0
100 09/09 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 09/09 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E87) 118 d
2.0 105 11/03 à 09/12 4 M47D20(204D4) / N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E88) 118d
2.0 105 09/08 à 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (F20) 118d

2.0
100 12/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 12/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (F21) 118 d

2.0
100 12/11 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 12/11 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 118d

2.0

90 06/04 à 02/09 4 M47D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
90 09/06 à 09/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

100 03/07 à 09/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 06/11 à 4 B47D20A 08/17 à; Engine: B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 09/08 à 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 03/07 à 09/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 09/09 à 02/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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Series 1 (E81) 120d

2.0
120 09/06 à 09/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/06 à 09/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E87) 120d

2.0
120 11/03 à 09/12 4 M47D20(204D4) / N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 11/03 à 09/12 4 M47D20(204D4) / N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E88) 120d
2.0 130 03/08 à 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (F20) 120d

2.0
120 12/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 12/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 07/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (F21) 120d

2.0
120 07/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 07/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 01/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 120d

2.0

120 09/04 à 02/07 4 M47D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
120 09/06 à 09/12 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 12/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 12/10 à 4 B47D20A 08/17 à; Engine: B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 03/07 à 09/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 12/10 à 02/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
145 03/08 à 12/12 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 01/11 à 02/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E81) 123d
2.0 150 03/07 à 09/12 4 N47D20B / N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E82) 123d
2.0 150 10/07 à 4 N47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E87) 123d
2.0 150 03/07 à 09/12 4 N47D20B / N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (E88) 123d
2.0 150 09/08 à 4 N47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (F20) 125d

2.0
155 11/08 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 11/08 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 (F21) 125d

2.0
155 12/11 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 12/11 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 1 123d
2.0 150 07/07 à 09/12 4 N47D20B / N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

BMW
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Series 1 125d

2.0

155 08/11 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
155 08/11 à 4 B47D20B 08/17 à; Engine: B47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 02/12 à 02/15 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 03/15 à 4 B47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 214d - Active Tourer
1.5 70 01/15 à 3 B37C15A UY24A ISS 4,4

Series 2 214d - Gran Tourer
1.5 70 03/15 à 3 B37C15A UY24A ISS 4,4

Series 2 216d - Active Tourer
1.5 85 09/14 à 3 B37C15A UY24A ISS 4,4

Series 2 216d - Gran Tourer
1.5 85 03/15 à 3 B37C15A UY24A ISS 4,4

Series 2 (F22) 218d
2.0 105 01/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 (F45) 218d - Active Tourer
2.0 110 09/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 218d

2.0

100 07/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 07/15 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 01/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 07/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 218d - Active Tourer

2.0
100 09/14 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 09/14 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 218d - Gran Tourer
2.0 100 03/15 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 (F22) 220d

2.0
135 10/13 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 11/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 03/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 (F23) 220d
2.0 140 11/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 (F45) 220d - Active Tourer
2.0 140 11/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 220d

2.0

120 11/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 11/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 03/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 10/13 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 10/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 01/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 03/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

BMW
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Series 2 220d - Active Tourer

2.0
120 11/14 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 09/14 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 220d - Gran Tourer

2.0
120 07/15 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 07/15 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 (F22) 225d
2.0 160 01/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 2 225d

2.0
160 01/14 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 07/15 à 4 B47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E90) 316d
2.0 85 07/09 à 12/11 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E91) 316d - Touring
2.0 85 09/09 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F30, F35, F80) 316d
2.0 85 02/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F31) 316d - Touring
2.0 85 06/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 316d

2.0
85 07/09 à 12/11 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
85 03/12 à 4 N47ND20C UY49A ISS 5,4
85 03/12 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 316d - Touring

2.0
85 09/09 à 10/12 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
85 06/12 à 4 B47D20A / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E90) 318d

2.0
100 07/07 à 12/11 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 09/05 à 12/11 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E91) 318 d - Touring

2.0
100 07/07 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 09/07 à 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F30, F35, F80) 318d
2.0 105 02/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F31) 318d - Touring
2.0 105 06/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F34) 318d - Grand Turismo
2.0 105 03/13 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 318d

2.0

85 07/01 à 02/03 4 M47D204D1 UC26A SR 11
85 02/03 à 02/05 4 M47D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
90 08/05 à 06/07 4 M47N2D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
100 07/07 à 12/11 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 02/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
100 02/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

BMW
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2.0

105 06/07 à 12/11 4 N47D20A / N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 03/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
105 03/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 07/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 318d TD
2.0 85 03/03 à 02/05 4 M47ND204D4 UC02F ISS 5

Series 3 318d - Gran Turismo

2.0

100 03/13 à 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
100 03/13 à 4 B47D20A 07/16 à; Engine: B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 03/13 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 03/13 à 05/16 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
105 03/13 à 05/16 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 06/16 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 318d - Touring

2.0

85 07/01 à 02/03 4 M47D204D1 UC26A SR 11
90 01/06 à 06/07 4 M47N2D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
100 09/07 à 10/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 06/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
100 06/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 06/07 à 10/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 06/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
105 06/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 07/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E90) 320d

2.0
120 07/08 à 12/11 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/07 à 12/11 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 01/10 à 12/11 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E91) 320d
2.0 130 09/07 à 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E91) 320d - Touring

2.0

120 09/05 à 4 M47N204D5 / N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 07/09 à 4 M47N204D5 UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/08 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 01/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0 150 04/10 à 6 M57N2306D3 / N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Series 3 (E92) 320d

2.0
130 03/07 à 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 01/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E93) 320d
2.0 130 03/07 à 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F30, F35, F80) 320d

2.0
120 10/11 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 10/11 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

BMW
Series 3 318d



45

V
GLOW 
PLUG 
TYPE

CC kW

Series 3 (F31) 320d - Touring
2.0 135 06/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F34) 320 d - Grand Turismo
2.0 135 03/13 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 320d

2.0

95 02/98 à 04/05 4 M47D204D1 UC26A SR 11
110 09/05 à 06/07 4 M47N2D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
110 10/01 à 02/07 4 M47D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
120 01/05 à 12/11 4 M47N2204D4 / N47D20A / N47D20C / N47ND20C UC02F ISS 5
120 01/05 à 12/11 4 M47N2204D4 / N47D20A / N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 10/11 à 4 B47D20A / N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
120 10/11 à 4 B47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 03/07 à 12/13 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 07/08 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 05/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
130 06/07 à 12/11 4 N47D20A / N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 03/10 à 12/11 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 10/11 à 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C UY49A ISS 5,4
135 10/11 à 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 08/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
140 07/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
145 09/06 à 02/10 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 02/12 à 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
147 02/12 à 4 B47D20A 07/16 à; Engine: B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 05/12 à 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
147 03/10 à 06/13 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 320d - Gran Turismo

2.0

120 03/13 à 4 B47D20A / N47ND20C UY49A ISS 5,4
120 03/13 à 4 B47D20A / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 03/13 à 05/16 4 N47ND20C UY49A ISS 5,4
135 03/13 à 05/16 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 06/16 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 05/13 à 4 B47D20A / N47ND20C UY49A ISS 5,4
147 05/13 à 4 B47D20A / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 320d - Touring

2.0

100 08/99 à 06/01 4 M47D204D1 UC26A SR 11
110 07/01 à 02/05 4 M47ND204D4 UC02F ISS 5
110 09/05 à 06/07 4 M47N2D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
120 09/05 à 10/12 4 M47N204D4 UC02F ISS 5
120 06/12 à 4 B47D20A / N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
120 09/05 à 10/12 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 06/12 à 4 B47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 06/07 à 10/12 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 06/12 à 4 N47ND20C UY49A ISS 5,4
135 01/10 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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2.0

135 02/13 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
140 07/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
145 02/07 à 02/10 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
145 02/08 à 02/10 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 03/10 à 05/12 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 01/13 à 4 B47D20A 07/16 à; Engine: B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 06/12 à 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4

Series 3 320d - Touring Xd
2.0 130 09/07 à 08/08 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 320d TD
2.0 110 07/01 à 02/05 4 M47ND204D4 UC02F ISS 5

Series 3 (E90) 325d
3.0 150 01/10 à 12/11 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E91) 325d - Touring
3.0 150 04/10 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E93) 325d
3.0 150 03/10 à 6 M57D30(306D3) / N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F30, F35, F80) 325d
2.0 160 10/11 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F31) 325d - Touring
2.0 160 03/13 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F34) 325d Grand Tursimo
2.0 160 03/13 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 325d

2.0

155 10/11 à 4 N47D20D UY49A ISS 5,4
155 10/11 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 02/13 à 4 N47D20D UY49A ISS 5,4
160 02/13 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 03/16 à 4 B47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0
145 03/06 à 12/11 6 M57D306D3 / M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
150 03/10 à 12/11 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
155 01/07 à 12/09 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5

Series 3 325d - Gran Turismo

2.0

155 07/13 à 05/16 4 N47D20D UY49A ISS 5,4
155 07/13 à 05/16 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 07/13 à 05/16 4 N47D20D UY49A ISS 5,4
160 07/13 à 05/16 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 06/16 à 4 B47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 325d - Touring

2.0

155 03/13 à 4 N47D20D UY49A ISS 5,4
155 03/13 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 02/13 à 4 N47D20D UY49A ISS 5,4
160 02/13 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 03/16 à 4 B47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

BMW
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3.0
145 09/06 à 10/12 6 M57D306D3 / M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
150 04/10 à 10/12 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E90) 330d
3.0 180 01/09 à 12/11 6 M57N2306D3 / N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E91) 330d - Touring
3.0 180 01/09 à 6 M57N2306D3 / N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E92) 330 d
3.0 180 01/09 à 6 M57N2360D3 / N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (E93) 330d
3.0 180 01/09 à 6 M57D30(306D3) / N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F30, F35, F80) 330d
3.0 190 01/12 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 (F31) 330d - Touring
3.0 190 06/12 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 330d

3.0

135 08/99 à 02/03 6 M57D306D1 UC26A SR 11
150 03/03 à 02/05 6 M57ND306D2 UC02F ISS 5
150 10/04 à 02/07 6 M57D306D2 UC02F ISS 5
155 01/07 à 12/09 6 M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
170 03/05 à 08/08 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
170 06/08 à 03/10 6 M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
180 09/08 à 12/11 6 N57D30A UC02F ISS 5
180 09/08 à 12/11 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 10/11 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
190 10/11 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
210 09/15 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
210 09/15 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 330d - Touring

3.0

135 08/99 à 02/03 6 M57D306D1 UC26A SR 11
150 03/03 à 02/05 6 M57N306D2 UC02F ISS 5
170 06/05 à 08/08 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
180 09/08 à 10/12 6 N57D30A UC02F ISS 5
180 09/08 à 10/12 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 06/12 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
190 06/12 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
210 09/15 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
210 09/15 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 3 335d

3.0
210 07/06 à 12/11 6 M57D306D5 UC02F ISS 5
230 07/13 à 6 N57D30B UY49A ISS 5,4

Series 3 335d - Touring

3.0
210 06/06 à 10/12 6 M57D306D5 UC02F ISS 5
230 09/13 à 6 N57D30B UY49A ISS 5,4

BMW
Series 3 325d - Touring
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Series 4 (F36) 418d
2.0 105 03/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 418d

2.0

100 03/14 à 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
100 03/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 03/14 à 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
105 03/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 (F32) 420d
2.0 135 07/13 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 (F33, F83) 420d
2.0 135 10/13 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 (F36) 420 d
2.0 135 03/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 420d (F32)
2.0 135 07/13 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 420d

2.0

120 07/13 à 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
120 07/13 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 11/13 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 07/13 à 03/15 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
135 07/13 à 03/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/15 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 07/13 à 03/15 4 N47D20C UY49A ISS 5,4
147 07/13 à 03/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 (F32, F82) 425d
2.0 160 01/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 (F33, F83) 425d
2.0 160 07/14 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 425d

2.0

155 07/14 à 4 N47D20D UY49A ISS 5,4
155 07/14 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
155 03/16 à 4 B47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 07/14 à 4 N47D20D UY49A ISS 5,4
160 01/14 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 03/16 à 4 B47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 (F32, F82) 430d
3.0 190 11/13 à 6 N57D30C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
3.0 210 11/13 à 6 N57D30C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 (F33, F83) 430d

3.0
190 07/14 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
210 10/13 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 (F36) 430d

3.0
190 07/14 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
210 03/14 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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Series 4 430d

3.0
190 11/13 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
210 11/13 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 (F32, F82) 435d
3.0 230 11/13 à 6 N57D30C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 4 435d

3.0
230 07/14 à 6 N57D30B UY49A ISS 5,4
230 11/13 à 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F10, F18) 518d
2.0 110 07/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 518d

2.0

100 01/13 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 07/13 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 07/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 10/13 à 10/16 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 518d - Touring

2.0

100 07/13 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 07/13 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 05/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 05/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F10, F18) 520d
2.0 140 07/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (E60) 520d

2.0
120 07/05 à 03/10 4 M47D20(204D4) / N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/07 à 09/10 4 M47D20(204D4) / N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (E61) 520d - Touring

2.0
120 07/05 à 4 M47D20(204D4) / N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/07 à 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F07) 520d - Grand Turismo
2.0 135 10/11 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F10, F18) 520d
2.0 135 03/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F11) 520d - Touring
2.0 135 09/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 520d

2.0

100 09/99 à 05/03 4 M47D204D1 UC26A SR 11
100 01/13 à 07/14 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 01/13 à 07/14 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 10/04 à 07/07 4 M47D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
120 08/05 à 03/10 4 M47N2D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
120 03/10 à 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 07/13 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 09/16 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 08/07 à 03/10 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 03/10 à 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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2.0

135 07/13 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 05/13 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 07/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 03/10 à 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 01/13 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
155 10/13 à 10/16 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 520d - Gran Turismo

2.0
120 03/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 07/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 520d - Touring

2.0

100 09/99 à 05/04 4 M47D204D1 UC26A SR 11
110 08/05 à 07/07 4 M47D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
120 08/05 à 12/11 4 M47D204D4 / M47N2D204D4 UC02F ISS 5
120 06/09 à 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 07/13 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 03/17 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 08/07 à 08/10 4 N47D20A / N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 06/09 à 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 07/13 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 10/13 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/17 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 06/09 à 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
155 10/13 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F10, F18) 525d

2.0
155 09/11 à 4 N47 D20 D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 09/11 à 4 N47 D20 D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0 150 03/10 à 6 N57 D30 A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Series 5 (F11) 525d - Touring

2.0 160 09/11 à 4 N47 D20 D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
3.0 150 09/10 à 6 N57 D30 A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 525d

2.0
155 09/11 à 4 N47D20D / N47S1D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 09/11 à 4 N47D20D / N47S1D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.5

85 01/97 à 06/03 6 M51D256T1 UX20A SR 11
105 01/96 à 06/03 6 M51D256T1 UX20A SR 11
120 02/00 à 06/03 6 M57D256D1 UC26A SR 11
120 12/04 à 09/07 6 M57D256D2 UC02F ISS 5
130 03/04 à 02/07 6 M57D256D2 UC02F ISS 5

3.0
145 09/07 à 02/10 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
150 03/10 à 06/13 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 525d - Touring

2.0
155 09/11 à 4 N47D20D / N47S1D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 09/11 à 4 N47D20D / N47S1D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

BMW
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2.5

105 01/97 à 05/04 6 M51D256T1 UX20A SR 11
120 09/00 à 05/04 6 M57D256D1 UC26A SR 11
120 06/04 à 09/05 6 M57D256D2 UC02F ISS 5
130 09/04 à 02/07 6 M57D256D2 UC02F ISS 5

3.0
145 05/07 à 08/10 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
150 09/10 à 06/13 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F07) 530d - Gran Turismo

3.0
155 07/10 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
180 10/09 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 10/09 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F10, F18) 530d

3.0
180 03/10 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 09/11 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F11) 530d - Touring

3.0
180 09/10 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 09/11 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 530d

3.0

135 05/98 à 08/00 6 M57D306D1 UC26A SR 11
142 09/00 à 05/03 6 M57D306D1 UC26A SR 11
155 07/03 à 03/10 6 M57ND306D2 / M57ND306D3 UC02F ISS 5
160 06/03 à 08/05 6 M57ND306D2 UC02F ISS 5
170 08/05 à 02/07 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
170 08/05 à 03/10 6 M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
173 03/07 à 03/10 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
180 03/10 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
180 03/10 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 09/16 à 6 B57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 09/11 à 6 N57D30A / N57ND30A UY49A ISS 5,4
190 09/11 à 6 N57D30A / N57ND30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 09/16 à 6 B57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
210 09/11 à 6 N57D30A / N57ND30A UY49A ISS 5,4
210 09/11 à 6 N57D30A / N57ND30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
230 07/13 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 530d - Gran Turismo

3.0
155 09/09 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
180 09/09 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 10/09 à 6 N57D30A / N57ND30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 530d - Touring

3.0

135 05/98 à 08/00 6 M57D306D1 UC26A SR 11
142 09/98 à 05/04 6 M57D306D1 UC26A SR 11
155 11/05 à 02/07 6 M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
160 06/04 à 08/05 6 M57ND306D2 UC02F ISS 5
170 08/05 à 02/07 6 M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
170 08/05 à 02/07 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5

BMW
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3.0

173 03/07 à 03/10 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
180 09/10 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
180 09/10 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 03/11 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
190 03/11 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 09/11 à 6 N57D30A / N57ND30A UY49A ISS 5,4
190 09/11 à 6 N57D30A / N57ND30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 03/17 à 6 B57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
210 09/11 à 6 N57D30A / N57ND30A UY49A ISS 5,4
210 09/11 à 6 N57D30A / N57ND30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
210 03/11 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
210 03/11 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F07) 535d - Gran Turismo
3.0 220 09/10 à 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F10) 535d
3.0 220 03/10 à 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 (F11) 535d Touring

3.0
220 09/10 à 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
230 09/11 à 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 5 535d

3.0

200 08/04 à 02/07 6 M57D306D4 UC02F ISS 5
210 03/07 à 03/10 6 M57D306D5 UC02F ISS 5
220 09/10 à 06/13 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
230 09/11 à 6 N57D30B / N57ZD30B UY49A ISS 5,4

Series 5 535d - Gran Turismo

3.0
220 09/10 à 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
230 08/12 à 6 N57D30B / N57ZD30B UY49A ISS 5,4

Series 5 535d - Touring

3.0

200 08/04 à 02/07 6 M57D306D4 UC02F ISS 5
210 03/07 à 08/10 6 M57D306D5 UC02F ISS 5
220 09/10 à 06/13 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
230 09/11 à 6 N57D30B UY49A ISS 5,4

Series 5 - M550d
3.0 280 01/12 à 6 N57D30C UY49A ISS 5,4

Series 5 - M550d Touring
3.0 280 01/12 à 6 N57D30C UY49A ISS 5,4

Series 6 635d
3.0 210 03/07 à 05/10 6 M57D306D5 UC02F ISS 5

Series 6 640d
3.0 230 06/11 à 6 N57D30B UY49A ISS 5,4

Series 7 (F01, F02, F03, F04) 730d

3.0
180 10/08 à 6 N57 D30 A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 07/12 à 6 N57 D30 A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

BMW
Series 5 530d - Touring
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Series 7 730d

3.0

155 10/02 à 08/08 6 N57D30A UC02F ISS 5
155 07/09 à 08/15 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
155 09/15 à 6 B57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 06/02 à 06/08 6 M57ND306D2 UC02F ISS 5
170 03/05 à 08/08 6 M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
170 06/05 à 08/08 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
180 09/08 à 06/12 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 07/12 à 08/15 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 09/15 à 6 B57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 7 (F01, F02, F03, F04) 740d
3.0 225 09/09 à 6 N57S D30 B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Series 7 740d

3.0
225 09/09 à 06/12 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
230 07/12 à 08/15 6 N57D30B UY49A ISS 5,4
235 11/15 à 6 B57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.9 190 06/02 à 02/05 8 M67D398D1 UC60A ISS 5
Series 7 745d

4.4
220 03/05 à 07/05 8 M67D448D1 UC60A ISS 5
242 08/05 à 08/08 8 M67D448D1 UC60A ISS 5

Series 7 750d

3.0
280 07/12 à 08/15 6 N57D30C UY49A ISS 5,4
294 07/16 à 6 B57D30C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X1 (E84) 16d
2.0 85 04/12 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X1 16d
2.0 85 07/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X1 18d

2.0

100 12/09 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 09/15 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 12/09 à 06/15 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C à 02/11; Engine: N47ND20C UY49A ISS 5,4
105 12/09 à 06/15 4 N47D20C / N47ND20C 03/11 à Engine: N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 09/15 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X1 20d

2.0

120 03/10 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 11/15 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 10/09 à 06/15 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 07/12 à 06/15 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 11/15 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X1 23d
2.0 150 09/09 à 06/15 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X1 25d

2.0
160 07/12 à 06/15 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 09/15 à 4 B47C20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

BMW
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X3
2.0 130 09/07 à 03/09 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0

150 10/03 à 08/05 6 M57ND306D2 UC02F ISS 5
155 10/04 à 07/06 6 M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
160 09/05 à 08/08 6 M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
210 09/06 à 08/08 6 M57D306D5 UC02F ISS 5

X3 TD
2.0 110 11/04 à 12/10 4 M47D204D4 / M47N2D204D4 UC02F ISS 5

X3 (E83) 18d
2.0 105 09/08 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X3 (E83) 20d

2.0
120 09/08 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/07 à 4 N47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/08 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X3 (F25) 18d

2.0
100 08/11 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 08/11 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 02/14 à 4 – UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X3 (F25) 20d

2.0
120 09/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 09/10 à 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 02/14 à 4 – UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X3 (F25) 30d
3.0 190 05/11 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X3 18d

2.0
100 04/09 à 12/11 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 09/08 à 12/11 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 02/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X3 20d

2.0

120 09/10 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 09/08 à 08/10 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/08 à 08/10 4 N47D20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 09/10 à 4 N47ND20C UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 02/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X3 30d

3.0

155 05/11 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
155 05/11 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
155 09/08 à 04/11 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
160 09/08 à 04/11 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
183 08/12 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 05/11 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
190 05/11 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
204 06/16 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
210 05/11 à 6 N57D30A UY49A ISS 5,4
210 05/11 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

BMW
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X3 35d

3.0
210 09/08 à 08/11 6 M57D306D5 UC02F ISS 5
230 09/11 à 6 N57D30B UY49A ISS 5,4

X4 (F26) 20d
2.0 140 04/14 à 4 B47 D20 A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X4 (F26) 30d
3.0 190 04/14 à 6 N47 D30 A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X4 20d

2.0
120 06/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 04/14 à 4 B47D20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X4 30d

3.0

155 04/14 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 04/14 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 04/14 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
204 06/16 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
210 04/14 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X4 35d
3.0 230 04/14 à 6 N57D30B UY49A ISS 5,4

X5 d

3.0

135 03/01 à 09/03 6 M57D306D1 UC26A SR 11
155 02/07 à 08/08 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
155 08/04 à 10/06 6 M57ND306D2 UC02F ISS 5
160 10/03 à 10/06 6 M57ND306D2 UC02F ISS 5
173 11/06 à 08/08 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
210 07/07 à 08/08 6 M57D306D5 UC02F ISS 5

X5 (E70) 30d
3.0 180 09/10 à 6 N57 D30 A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X5 (E70) 40d
3.0 225 09/10 à 6 M57S D30 B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X5 25d

2.0
155 08/13 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 08/13 à 4 N47D20D UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 07/15 à 4 B47D20B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0 160 06/15 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
X5 30d

3.0

155 09/08 à 10/13 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
160 01/10 à 10/13 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
173 09/08 à 06/12 6 M57D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
180 04/10 à 10/13 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 04/15 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 08/13 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
204 11/13 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X5 35d
3.0 210 09/08 à 06/10 6 M57D306D5 UC02F ISS 5

BMW
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X5 40d

3.0
225 04/10 à 10/13 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
230 08/13 à 6 N57D30B UY49A ISS 5,4

X5 M50d
3.0 280 06/12 à 10/13 6 N57D30C UY49A ISS 5,4

X6 d

3.0
155 05/08 à 08/08 6 M57N2306D3 UC02F ISS 5
173 05/08 à 08/08 6 M57N2D306D3 UC02F ISS 5
210 05/08 à 08/08 6 N57N306D5 UC02F ISS 5

X6 (E71, E72) 30d

3.0
155 09/10 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
180 09/10 à 6 M57N2306D3 / N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X6 (E71, E72) 40d
3.0 225 10/10 à 6 N57SD30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X6 (F16, F86) 30d
3.0 190 08/14 à 6 N47D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X6 30d

3.0

155 04/10 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
173 09/08 à 07/14 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
180 04/10 à 07/14 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 01/16 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 08/14 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
204 02/15 à 6 N57D30A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X6 35d
3.0 210 09/08 à 07/14 6 M57D306D5 UC02F ISS 5

X6 40d
3.0 225 04/10 6 N57D30B UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

X6 M50d
3.0 280 04/12 6 N57D30C UY49A ISS 5,4

CHEVROLET
Aveo

1.3
55 07/11 à 12/15 4 LDV UY19A ISS 4,4
70 07/11 à 12/15 4 Z13DTE UY19A ISS 4,4

Captiva

2.0
93 10/06 à 12/09 4 Z20S UY11A ISS 4,4
110 07/06 à 02/11 4 Z20S UY11A ISS 4,4
120 01/11 à 4 Z20D1 UY39A ISS 4,4

2.2
120 03/11 à 4 Z22D1 UY39A ISS 4,4
135 01/08 à 4 Z22D1 UY39A ISS 4,4

Cruze

2.0
92 05/09 à 05/11 4 Z20S1 UY11A ISS 4,4
110 05/09 à 4 Z20S1 UY11A ISS 4,4
120 08/12 à 12/15 4 Z20D1 UY39A ISS 4,4

BMW
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Epica
2.0 110 01/07 à 12/11 4 Z20S UY11A ISS 4,4

Lacetti
2.0 89 08/06 à 12/11 4 Z20DM UY11A ISS 4,4

Nubira
2.0 89 08/06 à 12/11 4 Z20DM UY11A ISS 4,4

Orlando

2.0
96 02/11 à 12/15 4 Z20D1 UY39A ISS 4,4
120 02/11 à 4 Z20D1 UY39A ISS 4,4

Trailblazer
2.8 132 08/12 à 4 LWH UY56A ISS 4,4

Trax ECOTEC
1.7 96 12/12 à 4 A17DTS UY25A ISS 4,4

CHRYSLER
300C CRD

3.0
155 09/05 à 12/11 6 EXL UY8A ISS 4,4
160 09/05 à 12/10 6 EXL UY8A ISS 4,4
176 09/11 à 6 EXF UY10A ISS 4,4

Delta JTDM

1.6
77 09/11 à 12/12 4 844A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4
88 09/11 à 12/14 4 844A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.0 120 09/11 à 12/12 4 844A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4
Delta MJTD

1.9 140 09/11 à 12/12 4 844A1000 UY10A ISS 4,4
2.0 121 09/11 à 12/14 4 198A5000 UY10A ISS 4,4

Grand Voyager CRD

2.5
105 02/00 à 09/02 4 ENC UC14A SR 11
105 02/00 à 09/02 4 ENC UC44A SR 11
105 02/02 à 05/07 4 ENJ UC44A SR 11

2.8
110 04/04 à 02/08 4 ENR UC44A SR 11
120 07/07 à 4 ENS UY56A ISS 4,4
133 09/12 à 4 ENS UY56A ISS 4,4

PT Cruiser
2.2 110 08/05 à 12/10 4 EDJ UC17A SR 11,5

PT Cruiser CRD
2.2 89 06/02 à 08/09 4 EDJ UC17A SR 11,5

Sebring
2.0 103 07/07 à 09/10 4 ECD UC03F ISS 4,4

Voyager CRD

2.5
88 08/05 à 05/07 4 ENJ UC44A SR 11

105 02/00 à 12/08 4 ENJ UC44A SR 11
2.8 110 06/04 à 02/08 4 ENR UC44A SR 11

Ypsilon
1.3 70 09/11 à 4 199B1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

CHEVROLET
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CITROËN
Berlingo d

1.8 43 07/96 à 10/02 4 XUD7 UX20A SR 11

1.9
50 07/96 à 12/03 4 XUD9 UX20A SR 11
51 07/98 à 05/08 4 DW8 / DW8B UC15A SR 11
51 07/96 à 12/03 4 XUD9 / XUD9A UX20A SR 11

Berlingo Blue HDi
1.6 73 12/14 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5

Berlingo e-HDi/HDi

1.6
66 04/08 à 4 DV6AUTED4 / DV6TED4BU UY5A SR 11
66 07/10 à 12/14 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5
68 07/10 à 4 DV6DTED / DV6DTEDM UY23A ISS 5

Berlingo First
1.9 51 06/08 à 12/11 4 DW8B UC15A SR 11

Berlingo HDi

1.6

55 07/05 à 12/11 4 DV6BTED4 UY5A SR 11
55 07/05 à 05/08 4 DV6BTED4 UY1A SR 11
55 04/08 à 4 DV6ETED / DV6ETED4 / DV6FE UY23A ISS 5
66 07/05 à 05/08 4 DV6ATED4 UY5A SR 11
66 04/08 à 4 DV6ATED4 UY5A SR 11
66 04/08 à 4 DV6ATED4 / DV6TED4B UY5A SR 11
68 07/10 à 4 DV6ATED4 UY5A SR 11
80 04/08 à 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
82 07/10 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
84 07/10 à 4 DV6C / DV6CTED UY23A ISS 5
88 12/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

2.0 66 08/99 à 10/05 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11
C-Crosser HDi

2.2 115 06/07 à 12/12 4 DW12ME5 / DW12MTED4 UY12A SR 11
C-Elysee HDi

1.6
68 06/12 à 4 DV6DTED / DV6DTEDM UY23A ISS 5
73 11/14 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5

C1 HDi
1.4 40 06/05 à 12/11 4 DV4TD UY5A SR 11

C15 D
1.8 44 07/86 à 12/00 4 161A(XUD7) UX20A SR 11

C2 HDi

1.4
50 07/03 à 12/09 4 DV4TD UY5A SR 11
51 11/03 à 04/05 4 DV4TD UY1A SR 11

1.6 80 04/07 à 12/09 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
C3 e-HDi/HDi

1.4 50 01/10 à 09/16 4 DV4C / DV4TD UY5A SR 11

1.6

68 11/09 à 09/16 4 DV6DTED UY5A SR 11
68 11/09 à 09/16 4 DV6DTEDM UY23A ISS 5
82 11/09 à 09/16 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
84 09/12 à 09/16 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
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C3 HDi

1.4

51 02/02 à 12/09 4 DV4TD UY5A SR 11
51 04/04 à 12/11 4 DV4TD UY1A SR 11
55 05/05 à 12/09 4 DV4TD UY5A SR 11
66 02/02 à 06/08 4 DV4TED4 UY5A SR 11

1.6

55 10/14 à 09/16 4 DV6ETEDM / DV6FE UY23A ISS 5
66 05/05 à 09/16 4 DV6ATED4 UY5A SR 11
66 05/05 à 12/09 4 DV6ATED4 UY1A SR 11
73 07/14 à 09/16 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
80 05/05 à 12/09 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11

C3 Picasso BlueHDi
1.6 73 01/15 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5

C3 Picasso e-HDi/HDi
1.6 68 07/10 à 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5

C3 Picasso HDi

1.6

66 02/09 à 4 DV6ATED4 UY5A SR 11
80 02/09 à 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
82 09/10 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
84 01/13 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

C4 Aircross e-Hdi/HDi
1.6 84 04/12 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
1.8 110 04/12 à 4 4N13 UY41A SR 11

C4 Blue HDi

1.6
73 07/14 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
88 02/15 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

2.0 110 11/09 à 4 DW10CTED4 / DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
C4 Cactus e-HDi

1.6 68 09/14 à 4 DV6D UY23A ISS 5
C4 Cactus HDi

1.6 73 09/14 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
C4 e-HDi/HDi

1.6
82 11/09 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
84 07/12 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
85 01/13 à 4 DV6C / DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

C4 Grand Picasso BlueHDi
1.6 88 07/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5
2.0 100 08/13 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5

C4 Grand Picasso e-HDi
1.6 68 08/13 à 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5

C4 Grand Picasso e-HDi/HDi

1.6
82 09/10 à 08/13 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
85 08/13 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

CITROËN
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C4 Grand Picasso HDi

1.6
73 01/15 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
80 10/06 à 06/11 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11

2.0
100 02/07 à 12/13 4 DW10BTED4 UC12A SR 11
110 07/09 à 08/13 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
120 11/10 à 08/13 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

C4 Grand Picasso HDi/e-HDi
2.0 110 06/13 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5

C4 HDi

1.6

66 09/04 à 07/11 4 DV6ATED4 / DV6TED4B UY5A SR 11
66 09/04 à 07/11 4 DV6ATED4 / DV6TED4B UY1A SR 11
68 11/09 à 4 DV6DTED / DV6DTEDM UY23A ISS 5
80 09/04 à 07/11 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
80 09/04 à 07/11 4 DV6TED4 UY1A SR 11

2.0

81 04/07 à 07/08 4 DW10ATED UC41A SR 11
100 09/04 à 07/11 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
103 07/08 à 07/11 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
120 10/10 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

C4 Picasso e-HDi/HDi

1.6

68 02/13 à 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5
80 10/06 à 08/13 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
82 09/10 à 08/13 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
85 10/12 à 4 DV6C / DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

C4 Picasso HDi

1.6
73 12/14 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
88 07/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

2.0

100 10/06 à 08/13 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
100 01/14 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
110 06/09 à 08/13 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
110 09/13 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
120 11/10 à 08/13 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

C5 240 HDi
3.0 177 04/09 à 6 DT20C UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C5 e-HDi/HDi

1.6
82 07/10 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
84 01/12 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

C5 HDi

1.6
80 09/04 à 01/08 4 DV6TED4 UY1A SR 11
80 09/04 à 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11

2.0

66 05/01 à 10/03 4 DW10 / DW10TD UC12A SR 11
79 03/01 à 08/04 4 DW10ATED UC12A SR 11
80 03/01 à 08/04 4 DW10ATED UC12A SR 11

100 09/04 à 01/08 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
100 02/08 à 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
103 02/08 à 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11

CITROËN
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2.0
110 04/09 à 4 DW10CTED4 / DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
120 04/09 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
133 03/15 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

2.2

98 03/01 à 08/0 4 DW12TED4 UC12A SR 11
98 09/04 à 08/05 4 DW12TED4 UC41A SR 11

120 04/09 à 12/11 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11
125 02/08 à 12/11 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11
150 07/10 à 4 DW12C UY31A ISS 5

2.7 150 02/08 à 6 DT17TED4 UY4A SR 11
3.0 177 04/09 à 6 DT20C UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C6 HDi

2.2
120 06/06 à 12/10 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11
125 06/06 à 12/12 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11

2.7 150 08/05 à 12/11 6 DT17TED4 UY4A SR 11

3.0
155 06/09 à 12/10 6 DT20C UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
177 06/09 à 12/12 6 DT20C UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C8 HDi

2.0

79 04/02 à 08/07 4 DW10ATED4 UC41A SR 11
80 10/02 à 02/07 4 DW10UTED4 UC41A SR 11
81 04/02 à 12/09 4 DW10ATED4 UC41A SR 11
88 03/07 à 12/12 4 DW10UTED4 UC41A SR 11

100 03/06 à 4 DW10CBDTR UY23A ISS 5
100 03/06 à 4 DW10BTED4 / DW10CTED4 UC41A SR 11
120 04/10 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

2.2
94 04/02 à 07/06 4 DW12TED4 UC41A SR 11

120 04/06 à 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11
125 04/06 à 12/12 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11

Dispatch D
1.9 51 04/98 à 12/06 4 DW8 / DW8B UC15A SR 11

Dispatch DT
1.9 68 04/96 à 10/06 4 XUD9TE UX20A SR 11

Dispatch HDi

1.6

66 11/06 à 4 DV6UTED4 UY5A SR 11
66 01/07 à 4 DV6DUM / DV6UC UY23A ISS 5
70 06/16 à 4 DV6FDU UY23A ISS 5
85 06/16 à 4 DV6FCU UY23A ISS 5

2.0

69 10/99 à 10/06 4 DW10BTED / DW10BTED+ UC12A SR 11
72 07/11 à 4 DW10CE UY23A ISS 5
80 03/00 à 10/06 4 DW10ATED / DW10CTED+ UC12A SR 11
80 03/00 à 10/06 4 DW10ATED4 UC12A SR 11
88 11/06 à 4 DW10UTED4 UC12A SR 11
90 04/16 à 4 DW10FE UY23A ISS 5
94 07/11 à 4 DW10CD UY23A ISS 5
100 11/06 à 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11

CITROËN
C5 HDi
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2.0
110 06/16 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
120 07/10 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
130 06/16 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

Evasion DT
2.1 80 06/96 à 08/00 4 XUD11BTE UX20A SR 11

Evasion HDi

2.0
80 09/99 à 10/02 4 DW10ATED UC12A SR 11
80 09/99 à 10/02 4 DW10ATED4 UC12A SR 11

Evasion TD
1.9 66 11/94 à 07/02 4 XUD9TE UX20A SR 11

Jumper HDi

2.0

62 11/01 à 06/06 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11
81 07/15 à 4 DW10FUE UY23A ISS 5
96 07/15 à 4 DW10FUD UY23A ISS 5
120 07/15 à 4 DW10FUC UY23A ISS 5

2.2

74 02/02 à 06/06 4 DW12UTED UC12A SR 11
74 04/02 à 06/06 4 DW12UTED UC41A SR 11
74 07/06 à 4 22DT UC27A SR 11,5
81 01/11 à 4 C81 UY28A ISS 4,4
88 04/06 à 4 22DT UC27A SR 11,5
96 07/06 à 4 22DT / C96 UC27A SR 11,5
96 07/11 à 4 C96 UY28A ISS 4,4
110 07/11 à 4 C110 UY28A ISS 4,4

2.8
94 02/02 à 06/06 4 814043S UC37A SR 11

107 04/04 à 06/06 4 814043N UC37A SR 11

3.0

107 07/10 à 4 F30DT UY6A SR 11
115 07/06 à 4 F30DT UY6A SR 11
116 09/06 à 4 F30DT UY6A SR 11
130 07/11 à 4 F30DT UY6A SR 11

Jumper TDI
2.5 79 12/96 à 11/00 4 THX(DJ5TED) UC40A SR 11

Jumpy d
1.9 51 04/98 à 10/06 4 DW8 / DW8B UC15A SR 11

Jumpy DT
1.9 68 10/99 à 10/06 4 XUD9TE UX20A SR 11

Jumpy HDi

1.6

66 11/06 à 4 DV6UTED4 UY5A SR 11
66 01/07 à 4 DV6DUM / DV6UC UY23A ISS 5
70 04/16 à 4 DV6FDU UY23A ISS 5
85 04/16 à 4 DV6FCU UY23A ISS 5

2.0

69 10/99 à 10/06 4 DW10BTED / DW10BTED+ UC12A SR 11
72 07/11 à 4 DW10CE UY23A ISS 5
80 03/00 à 10/06 4 DW10ATED / DW10CTED UC12A SR 11
80 03/00 à 10/06 4 DW10ATED4 UC12A SR 11

CITROËN
Dispatch HDi
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2.0

88 11/06 à 4 DW10UTED4 UC41A SR 11
90 04/16 à 4 DW10FE UY23A ISS 5
94 07/11 à 4 DW10CD UY23A ISS 5
100 11/06 à 03/16 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
110 04/16 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
120 07/10 à 03/16 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
130 04/16 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

Nemo HDi

1.3
55 10/10 à 4 F13DTE5 UY19A ISS 4,4
59 07/15 à 4 F13DTE6 UY19A ISS 4,4

1.4
50 02/08 à 4 DV4TED UY5A SR 11
51 04/09 à 4 DV4TED UY5A SR 11

Relay Blue HDi

2.0
81 04/16 à 4 DW10FUE UY23A ISS 5
96 04/16 à 4 DW10FUD UY23A ISS 5
120 04/16 à 4 DW10FUC UY23A ISS 5

Relay e-HDi/HDi

2.2
96 07/11 à 4 C96 UY28A ISS 4,4
96 07/11 à 4 C96 UC27A SR 11,5

Relay HDi
2.0 62 05/02 à 06/06 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11

2.2

74 05/02 à 06/06 4 DW12UTED UC41A SR 11
74 07/06 à 12/11 4 22DT UC27A SR 11,5
81 07/11 à 4 C81 UY28A ISS 4,4
88 07/06 à 12/12 4 22DT UC27A SR 11,5
96 07/06 à 12/11 4 22DT UC27A SR 11,5
96 07/11 à 4 C96 UY28A ISS 4,4
96 07/11 à 4 C96 UC27A SR 11,5
110 07/11 à 4 C110 UY28A ISS 4,4

2.8
94 05/02 à 06/06 4 814043S UC37A SR 11

107 04/04 à 06/06 4 814043N UC37A SR 11

3.0
115 07/06 à 12/12 4 F30DT UY6A SR 11
130 07/11 à 4 F30DT UY6A SR 11

Relay TD

2.5
76 01/97 à 4 DJ5TDE UC40A SR 11
76 01/97 à 4 DJ5TED UC40A SR 11

Saxo d

1.5
40 09/96 à 09/03 4 TUD5 UC15A SR 11
42 05/96 à 06/01 4 TUD5 UC15A SR 11
43 07/01 à 06/03 4 TUD5B UC15A SR 11

Spacetourer HDi

1.6
70 04/16 à 4 DV6FDU UY23A ISS 5
85 04/16 à 4 DV6FCU UY23A ISS 5

CITROËN
Jumpy HDi
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2.0
110 04/16 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
130 04/16 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

Synergie HDi

2.0
80 09/99 à 10/02 4 DW10ATED UC12A SR 11
80 09/99 à 02/03 4 DW10ATED4 UC12A SR 11

Synergie TD
1.9 66 11/94 à 07/02 4 XUD9TE UX20A SR 11

Xantia 2 Hdi

1.4
51 12/04 à 4 DV4TD UY5A SR 11
51 02/03 à 12/04 4 DV4TD UY1A SR 11

Xantia D
1.9 68 09/98 à 12/00 4 XUD9BTF / XUD9BSD UX20A SR 11
2.0 80 09/98 à 4 DW10TED / DW10TD UC12A SR 11

Xantia HDI

2.0
66 03/99 à 04/03 4 – UC12A SR 11
80 02/99 à 04/03 4 RHZ(DW10ATED) UC12A SR 11

Xantia Picasso Hdi
2.0 66 01/00 à 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11

Xantia SD
1.9 55 01/98 à 04/03 4 DHW(XUD9SD) UX20A SR 11

Xantia TD
1.9 66 01/98 à 04/03 4 DHX(XUD9TF / BTF) / DHY(XUD9TE / Y) UX20A SR 11

XM 12V TD

2.1
80 05/94 à 10/00 4 P8A(XUD11ATE) / PHZ(XUD11ATE) / PJZ(XUD11ATE) 

 / P8C(XUD11BTE) UX20A SR 11

80 09/98 à 10/00 4 PHZ(XUD11ATE) / PJZ(XUD11ATE) / P8C(XUD11BTE) UX20A SR 11
XM TD

2.5 95 05/94 à 10/00 4 THY(DK5ATE) UX20A SR 11
Xsara d

1.5 42 05/98 à 08/00 4 TUD5 UC15A SR 11
1.8 43 04/97 à 09/00 4 XUD7 UX20A SR 11

1.9
50 04/97 à 09/00 4 XUD9 / XUD9A UX20A SR 11
51 04/98 à 08/05 4 DW8 / DW8B UC15A SR 11

Xsara DT

1.9
55 01/98 à 09/00 4 XUD9BSD UX20A SR 11
65 05/98 à 08/00 4 XUD9TE UX20A SR 11
66 02/98 à 09/00 4 XUD9TE UX20A SR 11

Xsara HDi
1.4 50 01/03 à 03/05 4 DV4TD UY1A SR 11

2.0
66 02/99 à 03/05 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11
80 05/01 à 08/05 4 DW10ATED UC12A SR 11

CITROËN
Spacetourer HDi
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DACIA
Dokker dCi

1.5
55 11/12 à 4 K9K612 / K9K626 UY18A ISS 4,4
63 11/12 à 4 K9K830 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 11/12 à 4 K9K612 / K9K626 Model: KEAH / KEAJ / KEAL / KEM4 UY18A ISS 4,4

Duster dCi

1.5
63 03/10 à 4 K9K796 UC53A SR 11
66 10/10 à 4 K9K884 UC53A SR 11
66 10/10 à 4 K9K612 / K9K626 / K9K884 / K9K892 / K9K894 UY18A ISS 4,4

1.5

66 10/10 à 4 K9K612 / K9K626 / K9K884 / K9K892 / K9K895 UC53A SR 11
79 10/10 à 07/13 4 K9K896 UY18A ISS 4,4
80 04/13 à 4 K9K666 / K9K667 / K9K856 / K9K859 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 10/10 à 07/13 4 K9K856 / K9K858 / K9K898 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 08/13 à 4 K9K856 / K9K858 / K9K886 / K9K898 UY18A ISS 4,4

Lodgy dCi

1.5

66 03/12 à 4 K9K612 / K9K626 Model: JSAJ / JSAL UY18A ISS 4,4
79 01/13 à 4 K9K846 UY18A ISS 4,4
80 06/15 à 4 K9K846 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 03/12 à 4 K9K846 UY18A ISS 4,4

Logan dCi

1.5

48 08/05 à 12/12 4 K9K790 UC53A SR 11
48 04/08 à 12/12 4 K9K794 UC53A SR 11
50 01/06 à 12/12 4 K9K792 UC53A SR 11
55 05/10 à 12/12 4 K9K892 UY18A ISS 4,4
55 10/12 à 4 K9K612 / K9K626 UY18A ISS 4,4
62 06/13 à 4 K9K838 UY18A ISS 4,4
63 09/07 à 12/11 4 K9K796 UC53A SR 11
63 01/13 à 4 K9K830 UY18A ISS 4,4
65 05/10 à 06/13 4 K9K892 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 11/12 à 4 K9K612 / K9K626 UY18A ISS 4,4

Sandero dCi

1.5

48 06/08 à 12/12 4 K9K790 UC53A SR 11
50 11/08 à 12/12 4 K9K792 UC53A SR 11
55 05/10 à 06/13 4 K9K892 UY18A ISS 4,4
55 10/12 à 4 K9K626 / K9K838 UY18A ISS 4,4
63 11/08 à 12/12 4 K9K796 UC53A SR 11
63 01/13 à 4 K9K830 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 05/10 à 06/13 4 K9K892 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 01/13 à 4 K9K612 / K9K626 UY18A ISS 4,4

Xsara Picasso HDi

1.6
66 09/05 à 12/11 4 DV6ATED4 UY5A SR 11
80 11/03 à 12/11 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11

2.0 66 09/99 à 12/11 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11

CITROËN
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DS
DS3 e-HDi/HDi

1.4 50 04/10 à 07/15 4 DV4C / DV4TD UY23A ISS 5

1.6
68 11/09 à 07/15 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5
82 11/09 à 07/15 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
84 08/12 à 07/15 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

DS3 HDi

1.6

55 03/15 à 4 DV6FE UY23A ISS 5
73 07/14 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
75 07/14 à 07/15 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
85 10/13 à 07/15 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5
88 10/13 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

DS4 HDi

1.6
73 04/16 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
85 07/15 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5
88 07/15 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

2.0

100 04/11 à 07/15 4 DW10CB UY23A ISS 5
110 07/14 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
120 04/11 à 07/15 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
133 07/14 à 07/15 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5
133 07/15 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

DODGE
Caliber CRD

2.0
88 02/06 à 11/11 4 ECD UC03F ISS 4,4
100 02/06 à 11/11 4 ECD UC03F ISS 4,4
103 06/06 à 11/11 4 ECD / ECE 01/09 à; Engine: ECE UC03F ISS 4,4

Journey CRD

2.0
100 06/08 à 12/11 4 ECE UC03F ISS 4,4
103 06/08 à 4 ECE UC03F ISS 4,4

Nitro CRD

2.8
120 10/06 à 12/11 4 ENR UY56A ISS 4,4
130 10/06 à 04/12 4 ENR / ENS UY56A ISS 4,4
130 06/07 à 04/12 4 ENR / ENS UY56A ISS 4,4

DAEWOO
Korando KJ

2.9 88 01/99 à 12/00 5 OM60129TD UX13A SR 11,5
Musso FJ

2.9 88 01/99 à 12/00 5 OM60129TD UX13A SR 11,5
Tosca TCDi

2.0 110 02/06 à 12/10 4 Z20DMH UY11A ISS 4,4

Solenza
1.9 46 02/03 à 10/05 4 F8Q636 UC30A SR 11

DACIA
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DS5 HDi

1.6

84 07/12 à 07/15 4 DV6C / DV6FC UY23A ISS 5
85 06/15 à 4 DV6C / DV6FC UY23A ISS 5
88 07/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5
88 06/15 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

2.0

100 11/11 à 07/15 4 DW10CBDTR UY23A ISS 5
100 06/15 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
110 06/15 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
133 06/15 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

DS5 Hybrid

2.0
120 11/11 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
120 06/15 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

FIAT
500 D Multijet

1.3 70 09/12 à 4 199B1000 / 312B1000 UY55A ISS 5
500 JTD Multijet

1.3

55 07/07 à 08/10 4 169A1000 UY2A SR 11
57 06/16 à 4 312B5000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY55A ISS 5
57 06/16 à 4 312B5000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4
70 11/09 à 4 199B1000 / 312B1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

500 L D Multijet
1.3 70 06/14 à 4 330A1000 UY55A ISS 5

500 L JTD Multijet

1.3
62 09/12 à 4 199B4000 UY19A ISS 4,4
70 06/14 à 4 330A1000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4

500 L Multijet

1.6
77 09/12 à 4 199B5000 UY10A ISS 4,4
88 09/13 à 4 955A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4

500 X D Multijet
1.3 70 06/15 à 4 55266963 UY55A ISS 5

500 X JTD Multijet
1.3 70 06/15 à 4 55266963 UY19A ISS 4,4

500 X Multijet

1.6
85 09/14 à 4 55260384 UY10A ISS 4,4
88 09/14 à 4 55260384 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.0
100 09/14 à 4 55263087 / 55263088 UY10A ISS 4,4
103 09/14 à 4 55263087 / 55263088 UY10A ISS 4,4

Albea JTD Multijet
1.3 51 06/03 à 12/11 4 188A9000 UY2A SR 11

Brava

1.9
55 09/96 à 08/01 4 182A8000 UC4A SR 11
74 09/96 à 05/02 4 182A7000 / 182B9000 UC4A SR 11
77 09/98 à 08/00 4 182B4000 12/99 à; Chassis: 1716460 à UC11A SR 11

DS
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Brava D Multijet
1.9 88 04/07 à 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12

Brava/Bravo 105 JTD
1.9 77 11/99 à 10/11 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12

Bravo D Multijet
1.9 88 04/07 à 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12

Bravo JTD

1.9

66 04/07 à 12/08 4 192B5000 UC43A SR 11
74 09/00 à 10/01 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
77 09/98 à 08/00 4 182B4000 UC11A SR 11
77 09/98 à 08/00 4 182B4000 UC19A SR 11
88 04/07 à 12/14 4 192A8000 UC43A SR 11
110 04/07 à 12/14 4 937A5000 UY3A SR 11

Bravo JTD Multijet

1.6
66 03/08 à 12/14 4 198A6000 UY10A ISS 4,4
77 03/08 à 12/14 4 198A3000 / 844A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4

1.9 85 01/07 à 12/09 4 192A1000 / 192B4000 UC43A SR 11
Bravo JTD/TD

1.9 74 09/96 à 05/02 4 182A7000 / 182B9000 UC4A SR 11
Bravo JTDM

1.6 88 03/08 à 12/14 4 198A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.0
120 09/08 à 12/14 4 844A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4
121 09/08 à 12/14 4 198A5000 UY10A ISS 4,4

Bravo TD
1.9 55 09/96 à 08/01 4 182A8000 UC4A SR 11

Bravo Van JTD Multijet
1.6 77 03/08 à 12/14 4 198A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4

Croma MJTD

1.9

85 06/05 à 12/11 4 939A7000 UC43A SR 11
88 06/05 à 12/11 4 939A1000 UC43A SR 11

100 10/05 à 10/07 4 939A8000 UY3A SR 11
110 06/05 à 12/11 4 939A2000 UY3A SR 11

2.4 147 06/05 à 12/11 5 939A3000 UY3A SR 11
Doblò D

1.6 70 03/15 à 4 263A7000 UY10A ISS 4,4
1.9 46 11/00 à 10/05 4 223A6000 UX21A SR 11

Doblò JTD

1.9
74 09/01 à 07/09 4 182B9000 / 223B2000 UC19A SR 11
77 06/03 à 10/13 4 223A7000 / 223B1000 UC19A SR 11
88 11/06 à 12/08 4 186A9000 UC43A SR 11

Doblò JTD Multijet

1.3

51 02/04 à 12/06 4 188A9000 UY2A SR 11
55 05/05 à 08/13 4 199A2000 UY2A SR 11
55 03/15 à 4 263A6000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY2A SR 11
55 03/15 à 4 263A6000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY19A ISS 4,4

FIAT
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1.3 59 03/16 à 4 225A2000 UY19A ISS 4,4

1.3

62 11/05 à 07/09 4 223A9000 UY2A SR 11
66 01/10 à 4 263A2000 UY19A ISS 4,4
66 02/10 à 4 199A3000 / 263A2000 UY19A ISS 4,4
66 02/10 à 4 199A3000 / 263A2000 UY2A SR 11
66 02/10 à 4 263A2000 UY2A SR 11
70 03/16 à 4 330A1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

1.6

66 02/10 à 4 263A4000 / 263A5000 UY10A ISS 4,4
74 02/10 à 4 263A4000 / 263A5000 UY10A ISS 4,4
74 02/11 à 4 263A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4
77 01/10 à 4 198A3000 / 263A8000 UY10A ISS 4,4
88 02/16 à 4 940C1000 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.0 99 02/10 à 4 263A1000 UY10A ISS 4,4
Doblò Multijet

1.6 88 03/15 à 4 940C1000 UY10A ISS 4,4
Ducato (244.Z)

2.0 62 04/02 à 4 RHV(DW 10) UC12A SR 11
Ducato D

1.9 50 04/98 à 04/02 4 D9B / DJY UX20A SR 11
2.5 62 08/94 à 04/02 4 814067 UX11A SR 11
2.8 64 06/98 à 4 814063 UC37A SR 11

Ducato DI
2.5 85 03/94 à 4 8140472200 UX11A SR 11

Ducato JTD

1.9
51 03/94 à 04/02 4 230 A2000 UX20A SR 11
59 03/03 à 4 230 A4000 UX20A SR 11

2.0 62 10/01 à 07/06 4 RHV UC12A SR 11
2.3 81 12/01 à 07/06 4 F1AE0481C UY6A SR 11
2.8 94 11/00 à 4 814063 UC37A SR 11

Ducato Multijet
2.0 85 10/15 à 4 250A1000 / 250A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.2
74 07/06 à 05/11 4 4HV UC27A SR 11,5
88 07/06 à 05/11 4 4HV UC27A SR 11,5

2.3

82 08/06 à 4 F1AE0481D / F1AE3481G UY6A SR 11
83 10/11 à 07/14 4 F1AE3481G UY6A SR 11
88 08/06 à 10/13 4 F1AE0481D UY6A SR 11
93 01/07 à 07/14 4 F1AE0481N UY6A SR 11
93 08/06 à 07/14 4 F1AE0481T UY6A SR 11
96 03/14 à 4 F1AE3481D UY6A SR 11
96 01/07 à 4 F1AE0481N / F1AE3481D UY6A SR 11
96 01/11 à 4 F1AE3481D / F1AGL411D UY6A SR 11

109 06/11 à 4 F1AE3481E UY6A SR 11
110 04/15 à 4 F1AGL411A UY6A SR 11
110 12/15 à 4 F1AGL411C UY6A SR 11

FIAT
Doblò JTD Multijet
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2.3 130 12/15 à 4 F1AGL411B UY6A SR 11

3.0
107 04/10 à 07/14 4 F1CE3481N UY6A SR 11
116 07/06 à 05/14 4 F1CE0481D UY6A SR 11
130 06/11 à 07/14 4 F1CE3481E UY6A SR 11

Ducato TD

1.9
60 04/98 à 04/02 4 230A3000 UX20A SR 11
66 04/98 à 04/02 4 DHX UX20A SR 11

Egea Multijet
1.6 88 03/16 à 4 55260384 UY10A ISS 4,4

Egea JTD Multijet
1.3 70 10/15 à 4 330A1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

Fiorino JTD Multijet

1.3

55 02/08 à 4 199A2000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4
55 02/08 à 4 199A2000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY2A SR 11
59 03/15 à 4 225A2000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4
59 03/15 à 4 225A2000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY2A SR 11
70 07/09 à 4 199B1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

Fiorino TD
1.7 46 01/97 à 05/01 4 146 D7.000 UX20A SR 11

Freemont JTDM

2.0

100 08/11 à 4 940A5000 UY10A ISS 4,4
103 08/11 à 4 940A5000 UY10A ISS 4,4
120 08/11 à 4 940A4000 UY10A ISS 4,4
125 08/11 à 4 940A4000 UY10A ISS 4,4

Grande Punto JTD

1.9
85 02/06 à 12/12 4 939A7000 UC43A SR 11
88 10/05 à 07/12 4 939A1000 UC43A SR 11
96 10/05 à 12/12 4 199A5000 UC43A SR 11

Grande Punto JTD Multijet

1.3

51 07/08 à 12/11 4 199B2000 UY2A SR 11
55 10/05 à 06/13 4 199A2000 UY2A SR 11
62 04/10 à 12/12 4 199B4000 / 223A9000 UY19A ISS 4,4
66 10/05 à 08/10 4 199A3000 UY2A SR 11

Grande Punto Multijet
1.6 88 01/08 à 12/09 4 955A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4

Idea JTD Multijet

1.3
51 10/03 à 12/11 4 188A9000 UY2A SR 11
66 04/05 à 12/10 4 199A3000 UY2A SR 11
70 05/08 à 12/12 4 199B1000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4

Idea MJTD
1.6 88 07/08 à 12/12 4 350A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4
1.9 74 10/03 à 12/10 4 188B2000 UC19A SR 11

FIAT
Ducato Multijet
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Linea JTD Multijet

1.3
66 10/06 à 4 199A3000 UY2A SR 11
70 09/09 à 4 199A3000 UY19A ISS 4,4

1.6 77 09/08 à 4 198A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4
Marea JTD

1.9
77 03/99 à 08/00 4 182B4000 UC11A SR 11
77 03/99 à 08/02 4 182B4000 UC19A SR 11
81 03/99 à 08/02 4 186A6000 UC19A SR 11

2.4
86 04/99 à 5  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
96 03/99 à 08/00 5 185A6000 UC11A SR 11
96 03/99 à 08/00 5 185A6000 UC19A SR 11

1.9 77 04/99 à 01/01 5  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
Marea JTD/TD

1.9 74 08/96 à 06/03 4 182A7000 / 182B9000 UC4A SR 11
Marea TD

1.9 55 07/96 à 08/02 4 182A8000 UC4A SR 11
Multipla JTD

1.9

77 08/98 à 08/00 4 182B4000 à 11/99; Chassis: à 1692991 UC11A SR 11
77 08/98 à 08/00 4 182B4000 12/99 à; Chassis: 1692992 à UC19A SR 11
77 04/99 à 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
81 09/00 à 03/02 4 186A6000 UC19A SR 11
81 03/01 à 07/02 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
85 12/00 à 06/10 4 186A8000 UC19A SR 11
85 07/02 à 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
88 04/02 à 06/10 4 186A9000 UC19A SR 11
88 04/02 à 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12

Palio D
1.7 42 06/96 à 09/02 4 176B3000 UX20A SR 11
1.9 46 03/98 à 08/02 4 223A6000 UX21A SR 11

Palio JTD
1.3 51 06/03 à 01/12 4 188A9000 UY2A SR 11

1.9
59 09/01 à 10/04 4 188A2000 Model: 178DYF1A / 178DYF1A11 UC19A SR 11
59 09/01 à 10/04 4 188A2000 Model: 178DYD1A UX21A SR 11

Palio TD

1.7
51 07/96 à01/12 4 176A3000 UX20A SR 11
53 09/01 à 01/12 4 176A5000 UY2A SR 11

Panda Multijet
1.3 70 04/15 à 4 199B1000 / 312B1000 / 330A1000 UY55A ISS 5

Panda 4x4 D Multijet
1.3 70 04/15 à 4 199B1000 / 312B1000 / 330A1000 UY55A ISS 5

Panda JTD Multijet

1.3

51 12/03 à 12/12 4 188A8000 UY2A SR 11
51 03/04 à 12/12 4 188A9000 UY2A SR 11
55 06/06 à 12/12 4 169A1000 / 169A5000 UY2A SR 11
55 09/10 à 12/12 4 169A1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

FIAT
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1.3

55 02/12 à 4 199A9000 UY19A ISS 4,4
55 01/12 à 08/13 4 169A5000 UY19A ISS 4,4
59 06/14 à 4 312A8000 UY19A ISS 4,4
70 04/15 à 4 312B1000 / 330A1000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4

Pratico JTD Multijet

1.3
66 02/10 à 4 199A3000 / 263A2000 UY19A ISS 4,4
66 02/10 à 4 199A3000 / 263A2000 UY2A SR 11

1.6 77 02/10 à 4 198A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4
2.0 99 02/10 à 4 263A1000 UY10A ISS 4,4

Punto D
1.9 44 08/99 à 10/03 4 188A3000 UX21A SR 11

Punto Evo JTD Multijet

1.3
62 10/09 à 02/12 4 199B4000 / 223A9000 UY19A ISS 4,4
66 10/09 à 02/12 4 199A3000 UY2A SR 11

Punto Evo Multijet
1.6 88 10/09 à 02/12 4 955A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4

Punto JTD

1.9

59 08/99 à 10/03 4 188A2000 UC19A SR 11
59 09/99 à 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
63 10/00 à 10/05 4 188A7000 UC19A SR 11
63 02/00 à 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
74 06/03 à 4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12

Punto JTD Multijet

1.3

51 06/03 à 03/12 4 188A9000 UY2A SR 11
51 07/08 à 02/12 4 199B2000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4
55 03/09 à 4 199A2000 / 199A9000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY2A SR 11
55 10/09 à 4 199A2000 / 199A9000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4
59 12/13 à 4 199B8000 UY19A ISS 4,4
62 03/12 à 4 199B4000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY2A SR 11
62 03/12 à 4 199B4000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4
70 10/09 à 4 199B1000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4
70 10/09 à 4 199B1000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY2A SR 11

Punto MJTD
1.9 74 06/03 à 10/05 4 188B2000 UC19A SR 11

Qubo JTD Multijet

1.3

55 09/08 à 4 199A2000 / 199A9000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4
55 09/08 à 4 199A2000 / 199A9000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY2A SR 11
59 03/15 à 4 225A2000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY19A ISS 4,4
70 07/10 à 4 199B1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

Qubo Multijet
1.3 59 03/15 à 4 225 A2.000 UY55A ISS 5

Scudo D

1.9
51 08/98 à 10/06 4 DW8 UC15A SR 11
51 04/98 à 10/06 4 WJY UC15A SR 11

FIAT
Panda JTD Multijet
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Scudo JTD

2.0

69 09/99 à 10/06 4 RHX UC12A SR 11
70 09/99 à 10/06 4 RHX UC12A SR 11
80 12/99 à 12/06 4 RHZ UC12A SR 11
80 12/02 à 12/06 4 RHZ UC41A SR 11
81 05/99 à 12/06 4 RHM / RHW UC12A SR 11
81 05/99 à 12/06 4 RHM / RHW UC41A SR 11

Scudo Multijet

1.6
66 11/06 à 4 9HU UY5A SR 11
66 02/11 à 4 9H07 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY5A SR 11
66 02/11 à 4 9H07 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY23A ISS 5

2.0

88 11/06 à 4 RHK UC41A SR 11
94 04/11 à 4 RH02 UC41A SR 11

100 11/06 à 4 RHR UC41A SR 11
120 07/10 à 4 RHH UC41A SR 11

Scudo TD

1.9
66 02/96 à 08/00 4 DHX UX20A SR 11
68 01/96 à 10/06 4 D8B UX20A SR 11

Sedici JTD
1.9 88 06/06 à 4 D19AA UC19A SR 11

Sedici MJTD
2.0 99 09/09 à 4 D20AA UY10A ISS 4,4

Siena JTD Multijet
1.3 51 06/03 à 12/07 4 188A9000 UY2A SR 11

Siena TD
1.7 51 02/06 à 12/12 4 176A3000 UX20A SR 11

Stilo JTD

1.9

59 02/02 à 08/05 4 192A3000 UC19A SR 11
66 09/04 à 08/08 4 192B5000 UC43A SR 11
66 09/04 à 11/06 4 192B5000 UC19A SR 11
74 09/05 à 06/07 4 192A9000 UC19A SR 11
85 10/01 à 08/08 4 192A1000 / 937A7000 UC19A SR 11
88 09/05 à 08/08 4 192A8000 UC43A SR 11
93 09/03 à 11/06 4 937A4000 UY3A SR 11

100 04/04 à 11/06 4 192B1000 UY3A SR 11
103 01/04 à 08/08 4 192A5000 UY3A SR 11
110 09/05 à 08/08 4 937A5000 UY3A SR 11

Stilo Van JTD

1.9
93 09/03 à 08/05 4 937A4000 UY3A SR 11

100 02/04 à 08/08 4 192B1000 UY3A SR 11
103 09/03 à 08/05 4 192A5000 UY3A SR 11

Strada D
1.9 46 06/01 à 10/05 4 223A6000 UX21A SR 11

Strada JTD
1.9 59 06/02 à 08/05 4 188A2000 UC19A SR 11

FIAT
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Strada JTD Multijet

1.3
62 08/05 à 4 223A9000 UY2A SR 11
70 07/11 à 4 199B1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

Strada TDs
1.7 51 02/00 à 08/04 4 176A3000 UX20A SR 11

Talento Ecojet

1.6
70 06/16 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5
92 06/16 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5
107 06/16 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5

Talento Multijet

1.6
70 06/16 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5
88 06/16 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5

Tipo JTD Multijet
1.3 70 10/15 à 4 199B1000 / 55266963 UY19A ISS 4,4

Tipo Multijet
1.3 70 10/15 à 4 199B1000 / 55266963 UY55A ISS 5
1.6 88 10/15 à 4 55260384 UY10A ISS 4,4

Ulysse JTD

2.0
79 05/03 à 08/06 4 RHM UC41A SR 11
81 06/02 à 08/06 4 RHW UC12A SR 11
81 06/02 à 08/06 4 RHW UC41A SR 11

2.2
94 08/02 à 08/06 4 4HW UC12A SR 11

120 03/08 à 03/10 4 4HP / 4HR UY12A SR 11
125 08/07 à 03/10 4 4H01 / 4HT UY12A SR 11

Ulysse Multijet

2.0
88 05/06 à 03/10 4 RHK UC41A SR 11

100 05/06 à 03/10 4 RHR UC41A SR 11

FORD
B-Max TDCi

1.5
55 08/12 à 4 UGJC / UGJG / XUJA / XUJB UY23A ISS 5
70 04/15 à 4 XVJA / XVJC UY23A ISS 5

1.6 70 08/12 à 4 T3JB UY23A ISS 5
C-Max TDCi

1.5
70 03/15 à 4 XXDA / XXDC / XXDD UY23A ISS 5
77 03/15 à 4 AEDA UY23A ISS 5
88 03/15 à 4 XWDA / XWDB / XWDC / XWDD / XWDE UY23A ISS 5

1.6

66 04/07 à 09/10 4 GPDA / HHDA / HHDB UY5A SR 11
70 10/10 à 4 T3DA / T3DB UY23A ISS 5
74 04/07 à 09/10 4 G8DC / MTDA UY5A SR 11
80 02/07 à 09/10 4 G8DA / G8DB / G8DD UY5A SR 11
85 10/10 à 4 T1DA / T1DB UY23A ISS 5

1.8 85 02/07 à 09/10 4 KKDA / KKDB UC22A SR 10

FIAT
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2.0

81 04/07 à 09/10 4 IXDA UC41A SR 11
85 02/11 à 4 TYDA UY23A ISS 5
98 02/07 à 09/10 4 G6DC / G6DE / G6DF UC41A SR 11

100 04/07 à 09/10 4 G6DA / G6DB / G6DD / G6DG UC41A SR 11
100 02/11 à 4 UKDB UY23A ISS 5
103 02/11 à 4 UFDB UY23A ISS 5
110 03/15 à 4 T7DB / T7DC UY23A ISS 5
120 10/10 à 4 TXDB UY23A ISS 5
125 03/15 à 4 T8DE UY23A ISS 5

Courier (Fiesta)
1.8 44 09/95 à 12/01 4 RTJ / RTK UX19A SR 11

Courier (Fiesta) TDDi
1.8 55 09/00 à 08/03 4 RTN / RTP UC22A SR 10

Ecosport TDCi

1.5
66 10/13 à 4 ENUG / UGJE UY23A ISS 5
70 05/15 à 4 XVJD UY23A ISS 5

Escort D

1.8
44 01/95 à 08/00 4 RTE / RTH UX19A SR 11
44 12/94 à 08/00 4 RTE / RTF / RTH UX19A SR 11
44 01/95 à 04/00 4 D18NARTH UX19A SR 11

Escort TD

1.8
51 12/95 à 06/01 4 RVA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 1 UX11A SR 11
51 12/95 à 06/01 4 RVA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 2 UX19A SR 11

Escort TDi

1.8
66 01/95 à 08/00 4 RFK / RFS / RKD UX11A SR 11
66 01/95 à 08/00 4 RFK / RFS / RKD Exhaust Emissions: Euro 2 UX19A SR 11
66 01/95 à 04/00 4 D18TIRFK Exhaust Emissions: Euro 1 UX11A SR 11

Fiesta D
1.8 44 08/95 à 04/00 4 RTJ / RTK UX19A SR 11

Fiesta TDCi

1.4

50 11/01 à 06/08 4 F6JA / F6JB UY5A SR 11
50 11/01 à 06/08 4 F6JA / F6JB UY1A SR 11
50 10/08 à 4 F6JB / F6JD UY5A SR 11
50 01/09 à 4 F6JB / F6JD UY1A SR 11
51 07/10 à 4 F6JD / KVJA UY5A SR 11
51 03/09 à 4 F6JD / KVJA UY23A ISS 5

1.5

55 10/12 à 4 UGJC / XUJA / XUJB UY23A ISS 5
63 01/17 à 4 C15DSOX UY23A ISS 5
70 05/15 à 4 XVJB / XVJC UY23A ISS 5
88 01/17 à 4 C15DSOX UY23A ISS 5

1.6

55 10/08 à 4 HHJF / UBJA UY5A SR 11
66 11/04 à 06/08 4 HHJA / HHJB UY5A SR 11
66 10/08 à 12/12 4 HHJC / HHJD / HHJE UY5A SR 11
70 02/10 à 4 T3JA / TZJA / TZJB UY23A ISS 5

FORD
C-Max TDCi
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1.8 55 04/00 à 01/02 4 RTN / RTP UC22A SR 10
Focus C-Max TDCi

1.6
66 02/05 à 03/07 4 HHDA / HHDB UY1A SR 11
80 07/04 à 07/11 4 G8DA UY1A SR 11

1.8 85 12/04 à 08/07 4 KKDA / KKDB UC22A SR 10
2.0 98 10/03 à 03/07 4 G6DC / G6DE / G6DF UC41A SR 11

Focus TDCi

1.5

70 09/14 à 4 XXDA / XXDC / XXDD UY23A ISS 5
70 09/14 à 4 XXDA / XXDC UY23A ISS 5
77 09/14 à 4 AEDA / XXDB UY23A ISS 5
77 09/14 à 4 XXDB UY23A ISS 5
88 09/14 à 4 XWDA / XWDB / XWDC / XWDD / XWDE UY23A ISS 5

1.6

66 01/05 à 09/12 4 GPDA / GPDB / GPDC / HHDA / HHDB UY1A SR 11
66 04/05 à 09/12 4 GPDA / GPDB / GPDC / HHDA / HHDB UY5A SR 11
70 01/11 à 4 T3DA / T3DB UY23A ISS 5
74 11/04 à 09/12 4 G8DC / MTDA UY5A SR 11
77 05/12 à 07/15 4 NGDA UY23A ISS 5
80 04/05 à 09/12 4 G8DA / G8DB / G8DD / G8DE / G8DF UY5A SR 11
85 01/11 à 4 T1DA / T1DB UY23A ISS 5

1.8
74 08/02 à 03/05 4 FFDA UC22A SR 10
85 06/00 à 03/05 4 F9DA / F9DB UC22A SR 10
85 12/04 à 09/12 4 KKDA UC22A SR 10

2.0

81 02/08 à 07/11 4 IXDA UC41A SR 11
85 01/11 à 06/14 4 TYDA UY23A ISS 5
98 11/04 à 01/08 4 G6DE / G6DF UC41A SR 11

100 11/04 à 09/12 4 G6DA / G6DB / G6DD / G6DG UC41A SR 11
100 01/11 à 06/14 4 UKDB UY23A ISS 5
103 01/11 à 06/14 4 UFDB UY23A ISS 5
110 11/14 à 4 T7DA / T7DB UY23A ISS 5
120 01/11 à 06/14 4 TXDB UY23A ISS 5
136 11/14 à 4 T8DA UY23A ISS 5

Focus TDDi

1.8
55 08/99 à 03/05 4 BHDA / BHDB UC22A SR 10
66 10/98 à 11/04 4 C9DA / C9DB / C9DC UC22A SR 10

Fusion TDCi

1.4
50 08/02 à 12/12 4 F6JA / F6JB UY1A SR 11
50 08/02 à 12/12 4 F6JA / F6JB UY5A SR 11

1.6 66 09/04 à 12/12 4 HHJA / HHJB UY1A SR 11
Galaxy TDCi

1.6 85 02/11 à 06/15 4 T1WA / T1WB UY23A ISS 5

1.8
74 04/06 à 06/15 4 FFWA UC22A SR 10
92 06/06 à 06/15 4 QYWA UC22A SR 10

FORD
Fiesta TDCi
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2.0

85 11/07 à 06/15 4 KLWA / TYWA UY23A ISS 5
85 11/07 à 06/15 4 KLWA / TYWA UC41A SR 11
96 04/06 à 06/15 4 AZWA UC41A SR 11

100 04/06 à 06/15 4 AZWC / UKWA UY23A ISS 5
103 04/06 à 06/15 4 QXWA / QXWB / QXWC / UFWA UY23A ISS 5
103 04/06 à 06/15 4 QXWA / QXWB / QXWC / UFWA UC41A SR 11
110 04/15 à 4 T7CI / T7CJ / T7CK / T7CL UY23A ISS 5
120 03/10 à 06/15 4 TXWA UY23A ISS 5
132 01/15 à 4 T8CG / T8CH / T8CI / T8CJ UY23A ISS 5
154 01/15 à 4 T9CB / T9CC UY23A ISS 5

2.2
129 03/08 à 12/12 4 Q4WA UY12A SR 11
147 11/10 à 06/15 4 KNWA UY12A SR 11

Galaxy TDi

1.9

66 02/95 à 05/06 4 1Z / AHU / ANU UC31A SR 11
66 02/95 à 05/06 4 1Z / AHU / ANU UC61A SR 11
66 09/96 à 03/06 4 AHU / ANU UC31A SR 11
81 10/97 à 04/00 4 AFN / AVG UC31A SR 11
85 05/00 à 03/06 4 AUY UC31A SR 11
85 05/00 à 03/06 4 AUY UC61A SR 11
96 11/02 à 03/06 4 ASZ / AVF UC61A SR 11
110 01/05 à 05/06 4 BTB UC61A SR 11

Grand C-Max TDCi

1.5
70 03/15 à 4 XXDA / XXDC UY23A ISS 5
88 03/15 à 4 AEDA / XWDA / XWDB UY23A ISS 5

1.6
70 12/10 à 4 T3DA / T3DB UY23A ISS 5
85 12/10 à 4 T1DA / T1DB UY23A ISS 5

2.0

85 02/11 à 4 TYDA UY23A ISS 5
100 02/11 à 4 UKDB UY23A ISS 5
103 12/10 à 4 UFDB UY23A ISS 5
110 03/15 à 4 T7DB / T7DC UY23A ISS 5
120 12/10 à 4 TXDB UY23A ISS 5
125 03/15 à 4 T8DE UY23A ISS 5

Grand Tourneo TDCi

1.5
55 05/15 à 4 XUGA UY23A ISS 5
74 05/15 à 4 XVGA / XVGB / XVGC UY23A ISS 5
88 05/15 à 4 XWGA / XWGB UY23A ISS 5

1.6
55 09/13 à 4 UBGA UY23A ISS 5
70 09/13 à 4 TZGA UY23A ISS 5
85 09/13 à 4 T1GA UY23A ISS 5

KA

1.3
55 09/08 à 4 FD4 UY19A ISS 4,4
55 09/08 à 4 FD4 UY2A SR 11

FORD
Galaxy TDCi
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Kuga TDCi
1.5 88 07/16 à 4 XWMB UY23A ISS 5

2.0

85 03/13 à 4 TYMA UY23A ISS 5
88 09/14 à 4 XRMA / XRMB UY23A ISS 5
100 02/08 à 11/12 4 G6DG / UKDA UC41A SR 11
100 03/13 à 4 UKMA UY23A ISS 5
103 03/10 à 11/12 4 UFDA UY23A ISS 5
103 11/12 à 4 UFMA UY23A ISS 5
110 09/14 à 4 T7MA / T7MB UY23A ISS 5
120 03/10 à 11/12 4 TXDA UC41A SR 11
120 11/12 à 4 TXMA UY23A ISS 5
132 09/14 à 4 T8MA / T8MB UY23A ISS 5

Mondeo TDCi
1.5 88 03/15 à 4 UGCC / XUCA UY23A ISS 5

1.6
85 09/14 à 4 NGCA / U3CA UY23A ISS 5
85 02/11 à 09/14 4 T1BA / T1BB / T1BC UY23A ISS 5

1.8
74 09/07 à 09/14 4 FFBA UC22A SR 10
92 03/07 à 09/14 4 KHBA / QYBA UC22A SR 10

2.0

85 11/07 à 09/14 4 KLBA / LPBA / TYBA UC41A SR 11
85 11/07 à 09/14 4 KLBA / LPBA / TYBA UY23A ISS 5
96 03/07 à 09/14 4 AZBA UC41A SR 11
96 09/01 à 02/07 4 FMBA / N7BA / N7BB UC27A SR 11,5

100 03/07 à 09/14 4 AZBC / UKBA UC41A SR 11
103 03/07 à 09/14 4 QXBA / QXBB / UFBA / UFBB UC41A SR 11
103 03/07 à 09/14 4 QXBB / UFBA UY23A ISS 5
110 02/15 à 4 T7CA / T7CC / T7CD / T7CE / T7CF / T7CN UY23A ISS 5
120 03/10 à 09/14 4 TXBA / TXBB UY23A ISS 5
132 09/14 à 4 T8CA / T8CC / T8CD / T8CL UY23A ISS 5
154 03/15 à 4 T9CA UY23A ISS 5

2.2

110 09/04 à 08/07 4 QJBC / QJBD UC27A SR 11,5
114 09/04 à 02/07 4 QJBA / QJBB UC27A SR 11,5
129 03/08 à 10/10 4 Q4BA UY12A SR 11
147 11/10 à 09/14 4 KNBA UY31A ISS 5

Mondeo TDCi ECOnetic
1.6 85 12/10 à 09/14 4 T1BA / T1BB / T1BC UY23A ISS 5

Mondeo TDi

1.8
65 09/96 à 09/00 4 RFN UX19A SR 11
66 09/96 à 11/00 4 RFN UX19A SR 11

2.0 66 10/00 à 02/07 4 D5BA / SDBA UC27A SR 11,5
Ranger 4X4 TD

2.5 57-80 10/99 à 09/01 4 WL / WL-T UC46A SR 11
S-Max TDCi

1.6 85 02/11 à 12/14 4 T1WA / T1WB UY23A ISS 5

1.8
74 01/07 à 12/10 4 FFWA UC22A SR 10
92 06/06 à 12/14 4 QYWA UC22A SR 10

FORD
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2.0

85 01/07 à 12/14 4 TYWA UY23A ISS 5
85 01/07 à 12/14 4 KLWA UC41A SR 11
96 03/06 à 12/14 4 AZWA UC41A SR 11

100 03/08 à 12/14 4 AZWC / UKWA UY23A ISS 5
103 03/06 à 12/14 4 UFWA UY23A ISS 5
103 03/06 à 12/14 4 QXWA / QXWB / QXWC UC41A SR 11
110 02/15 à 4 T7CI / T7CJ / T7CK / T7CL UY23A ISS 5
120 03/10 à 12/14 4 TXWA UC41A SR 11
132 02/15 à 4 T8CG / T8CH / T8CI / T8CJ UY23A ISS 5
154 02/15 à 4 T9CB / T9CC UY23A ISS 5

2.2
129 03/08 à 12/12 4 Q4WA UY12A SR 11
147 11/10 à 12/14 4 KNWA UY12A SR 11

Tourneo Connect TDCi

1.5
55 05/15 à 4 XUGA UY23A ISS 5
74 05/15 à 4 XVGA / XVGB / XVGC UY23A ISS 5
88 05/15 à 4 XWGA / XWGB UY23A ISS 5

1.6
55 09/13 à 4 UBGA UY23A ISS 5
70 09/13 à 4 TZGA / TZGB UY23A ISS 5
85 09/13 à 4 T1GA UY23A ISS 5

1.8
55 06/02 à 12/13 4 BHPA / P7PA / P7PB / R2PA UC22A SR 10
66 05/02 à 12/13 4 HCPA / HCPB / P9PA / P9PB / P9PC / P9PD / R3PA / RWPE / RWPF UC22A SR 10
81 08/06 à 12/13 4 RWPA / RWPC / RWPD UC22A SR 10

Tourneo Courier TDCi

1.5
55 02/14 à 4 UGCA / UGCB / XUCC / XUCD UY23A ISS 5
70 10/15 à 4 XVCA / XVCB / XVCC UY23A ISS 5

1.6 70 02/14 à 4 T3CA / T3CB / T3CC UY23A ISS 5
Tourneo Custom TDCi

2.2
74 09/12 à 4 DRF4 / DRFF / DRFG UY28A ISS 4,4
92 09/12 à 4 CYF4 / CYFF UY28A ISS 4,4
114 09/12 à 4 CVFF UY28A ISS 4,4

Transit Connect TDCi

1.5
55 08/15 à 4 XUGA UY23A ISS 5
74 05/15 à 4 XVGA/XVGB/XVGC UY23A ISS 5

1.8
55 05/02 à 12/13 4 BHPA / P7PA / P7PB / R2PA UC22A SR 10
66 05/02 à 12/13 4 HCPA / HCPB / P9PA / P9PB / P9PC / P9PD / R3PA / RWPE / RWPF UC22A SR 10
81 08/05 à 12/13 4 RWPA / RWPC / RWPD UC22A SR 10

Transit Custom TDCi

2.2
74 09/12 à 4 DRF4 / DRFF / DRFG UY28A ISS 4,4
92 09/12 à 4 CYF4 / CYFF UY28A ISS 4,4
114 09/12 à 4 CVFF UY28A ISS 4,4

Transit TD
2.4 55 08/00 à 05/06 4 F4FA UC27A SR 11,5

FORD
S-Max TDCi
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Transit TDCi

2.0

55 06/00 à 08/03 4 D3FA UC27A SR 11,5
63 06/00 à 03/06 4 F3FA UC27A SR 11,5
74 06/00 à 03/06 4 ABFA UC27A SR 11,5
92 03/02 à 05/06 4 FIFA UC27A SR 11,5

2.2

63 04/06 à 08/14 4 P8FA / P8FB UC27A SR 11,5
74 10/11 à 08/14 4 DRFA / DRFB / DRFC / DRFD / DRFE UY28A ISS 4,4
74 08/13 à 4 DRF5 / DRFF / DRFG UY28A ISS 4,4
74 10/11 à 08/14 4 DRRA / DRRB / DRRC UY28A ISS 4,4
74 08/13 à 4 DRR5 UY28A ISS 4,4
74 10/11 à 08/14 4 DRRA / DRRB / DRRC UC27A SR 11,5
81 04/06 à 08/14 4 QVFA UC27A SR 11,5
85 10/08 à 08/14 4 SRFA / SRFB / SRFC / SRFD / SRFE UC27A SR 11,5
92 08/13 à 4 CYF5 / CYFF / CYFG UY28A ISS 4,4
92 10/11 à 08/14 4 CYRA UY28A ISS 4,4
92 08/13 à 4 CYR5 / USR6 UY28A ISS 4,4
92 10/11 à 08/14 4 CYRB / CYRC UY28A ISS 4,4
92 08/13 à 4 CY24 / CYR5 UY28A ISS 4,4
96 04/06 à 08/14 4 QWFA UC27A SR 11,5
99 08/13 à 4 UHR5 UY28A ISS 4,4
100 09/11 à 08/14 4 USRA / USRB UY28A ISS 4,4

2.2

103 09/07 à 08/14 4 PGFA / PGFB / UHFA / UHFB / UHFC UC27A SR 11,5
103 10/07 à 08/14 4 UHFA/UHFB/UHFC UY28A ISS 4,4
103 10/07 à 08/14 4 UHFA / UHFB / UHFC UC27A SR 11,5
114 10/11 à 08/14 4 CVFA / CVFB / CVFC UY28A ISS 4,4
114 08/13 à 4 CVF5 / CVFF UY28A ISS 4,4
114 08/13 à 4 CVR5 / UYR6 UY28A ISS 4,4
114 10/11 à 08/14 4 CVRA / CVRB / CVRC UY28A ISS 4,4

2.4

74 04/06 à 08/14 4 PHFA / PHFC UC27A SR 11,5
74 04/06 à 08/14 4 PHFA / PHFC UY28A ISS 4,4
85 04/06 à 08/14 4 JXFA / JXFC UC27A SR 11,5
88 08/00 à 08/03 4 D4FA UC27A SR 11,5

101 09/03 à 05/06 4 H9FA UC27A SR 11,5
103 07/06 à 08/14 4 H9FB UC27A SR 11,5
103 04/06 à 08/14 4 H9FD UC27A SR 11,5
85 01/04 à 03/06 4 FXFA UC27A SR 11,5
88 08/00 à 08/03 4 D4FA UC27A SR 11,5
92 10/01 à 03/06 4 DOFA UC27A SR 11,5

Transit TDDi/TDi
2.4 66 01/00 à 05/06 4 D2FA / D2FE UC27A SR 11,5

Transit TDi

2.0
55 06/00 à 08/03 4 D3FA UC27A SR 11,5
74 06/00 à 03/06 4 ABFA UC27A SR 11,5

2.4 66 10/01 à 03/06 4 D2FE UC27A SR 11,5

FORD
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Transit Tourneo TDCi
2.0 92 09/02 à 03/06 4 FIFA UC27A SR 11,5

2.2

63 04/06 à 08/14 4 P8FA UC27A SR 11,5
81 07/06 à 08/14 4 QVFA UC27A SR 11,5
85 10/08 à 08/14 4 SRFA / SRFB / SRFC / SRFD / SRFE UC27A SR 11,5
92 10/11 à 08/14 4 CYFA / CYFB / CYFC / CYFD UY28A ISS 4,4
96 07/06 à 08/14 4 QWFA UC27A SR 11,5

103 09/07 à 08/14 4 PGFA / PGFB / UHFA / UHFB / UHFC UC27A SR 11,5
2.4 88 08/00 à 08/03 4 D4FA UC27A SR 11,5

Transit Tourneo TDi

2.0
63 06/00 à 03/06 4 F3FA UC27A SR 11,5
74 06/00 à 03/05 4 ABFA / ABFB UC27A SR 11,5

FUSO (MITSUBISHI)
Canter DiTD

3.0

81 08/05 à 4 4M420AT1/4M423AT1 UC66A SR 11
92 08/05 à 4 4M420AT/4M423AT2 UC66A SR 11
92 08/05 à 4 4M420AT2/4M423AT2 UC66A SR 11

107 08/05 à 4 4M420AT4/4M423AT4 UC66A SR 11

HONDA
Accord CTDi

2.2 103 11/03 à 05/08 4 N22A1 UY14A SR 11
Accord i-DTEC

2.2
110 06/08 à 06/15 4 N22B1 UY14A SR 11
132 01/10 à 06/15 4 N22B2 UY14A SR 11

Accord TDi
2.0 77 10/98 à 10/00 4 20T2N UC70A SR 11

Civic CTDi
1.7 74 10/01 à 09/05 4 4EE2 UC58A SR 11

Civic D
2.0 63 01/97 à 02/01 4 20T2R UC70A SR 11

Civic DI, DTI
1.7 55 02 à 4 4EE2 UC67A SR 11

Civic i-CTDi
2.2 103 09/05 à 12/11 4 N22A2 UY14A SR 11

Civic i-DTEC
1.6 88 02/13 à 4 N16A1 UY14A SR 11
2.2 110 02/12 à 4 N22B4 UY14A SR 11

Civic TDi

2.0
74 11/98 à 10/00 4 20T2N UC70A SR 11
77 04/98 à 02/01 4 20T2N UC70A SR 11

CR-V i-CTDi
2.2 103 01/05 à 09/06 4 N22A2 UY14A SR 11

FORD
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CR-V i-DTEC

1.6
88 10/13 à 4 N16A2 UY14A SR 11
118 02/15 à 4 N16A4 UY14A SR 11

2.2
110 10/09 à 06/12 4 N22B3 UY14A SR 11
110 10/12 à 4 N22B4 UY14A SR 11

FR-V i-CTDi
2.2 103 06/05 à 12/09 4 N22A1 UY14A SR 11

HR-V i-Dtec
1.6 88 08/15 à 4 N16A3 UY14A SR 11

HYUNDAI
Accent TCi

1.5 60 02/02 à 08/06 3 D3DA UC33A SR 11
Accent CRDi

1.5 81 10/05 à 11/10 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11
Accent CRDi VGT

1.6
94 10/11 à 4 D4FB UY30A SR 11

100 02/15 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
Avante CRDi

1.6 85 06/06 à 05/10 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
Azera CRDi

2.2 110 06/06 à 12/11 4 D4EB UC33A SR 11
Click TCi

1.5 60 06/01 à 10/06 3 D3EA UC33A SR 11
Click

1.5 81 11/06 à 02/09 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11
Elantra CRDi

1.6
94 01/11 à 08/15 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

100 01/16 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
2.0 83 03/01 à 04/07 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Excel TCi
1.5 60 02/02 à 08/06 3 D3DA UC33A SR 11

Galloper D
2.5 57 1/94 4 4D55 UC55A SR 12

Galloper TDCi
2.5 77 08/98 à 4 – UC74A SR 11

Galloper TD
2.7 76 01/99 à 4 – UC74A SR 11

Getz TCi
1.5 60 02/03 à 10/06 3 D3EA UC56A SR 11

Getz CRDi

1.5
65 08/05 à 12/11 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11
75 07/04 à 08/05 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11
81 11/06 à 12/10 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11

HONDA
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Grand Santa Fe CRDi

2.2
145 06/13 à 4 D4HB UY15A ISS 4,4
147 10/15 à 4 D4HB UY15A ISS 4,4

Getz TCi
1.5 60 02/03 à 10/06 3 D3EA UC33A SR 11

Grandeur CRDi

2.2
110 06/06 à 12/11 4 D4EB UC33A SR 11
114 05/06 à 10/10 4 D4EB UC33A SR 11

H1 CRDi

2.5

81 06/06 à 4 D4CB 07/10 à; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY9A SR 11
85 12/08 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

100 09/07 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
103 12/02 à 08/07 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
120 02/08 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
125 02/08 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

H100 Truck TD

2.5
74 11/06 à 4 4D56T UC23A SR 11
92 01/10 à 4 D4DF UY9A SR 11

H100 Truck CRDi
2.5 96 03/15 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

H200 CRDi

2.5
81 09/06 à 09/07 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

103 12/02 à 09/07 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
H300 CRDi

2.5
85 09/08 à 12/13 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

100 09/07 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
125 09/07 à 12/12 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

H350 CRDi

2.5
110 04/15 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
125 04/15 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

Highway CRDi
2.0 83 03/01 à 03/04 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

i10 CRDi
1.1 55 01/08 à 01/11 3 D3FA UC56A SR 11

i20 CRDi

1.4
55 12/08 à 08/14 4 D4FC UC56A SR 11
66 05/09 à 08/14 4 D4FC UC56A SR 11
66 05/15 à 4 D4FC UC56A SR 11

i20 CRDi VGT

1.6
85 12/08 à 08/14 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
94 01/09 à 08/14 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

i30 CRDi
1.6 66 06/07 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

HYUNDAI
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i30 CRDi VGT

1.6
70 01/17 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
85 06/07 à 11/11 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
94 01/10 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

2.0
100 02/08 à 11/11 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
103 06/07 à 11/11 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

i30 CRDi/CRDi VGT

1.6
81 10/07 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

100 11/11 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
i30 CW CRDi VGT

1.6 85 02/08 à 06/12 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

2.0
100 02/08 à 06/12 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
103 02/08 à 06/12 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

i40 CRDi

1.7

85 07/11 à 4 D4FD UY30A SR 11
100 07/11 à 4 D4FD UY30A SR 11
100 10/11 à 4 D4FD UY30A SR 11
104 01/15 à 4 D4FD UC56A SR 11

i800 CRDi

2.5
100 01/11 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
125 09/07 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

iLoad CRDi

2.5
85 08/11 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

125 02/08 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
iX20 CRDi

1.4
57 06/10 à 4 D4FC UC56A SR 11
66 11/10 à 4 D4FC UC56A SR 11

1.6
85 11/10 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
94 06/11 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

iX35 CRDi
1.7 85 09/10 à 12/15 4 D4FD UY30A SR 11

iX35 CRDi/CRDi VGT
2.0 100 08/09 à 12/15 4 D4HA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3 / Euro 5 UY15A ISS 4,4

iX35 CRDi VGT
2.0 135 08/09 à 12/15 4 D4HA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3 / Euro 5 UY15A ISS 4,4

Lantra D
1.9 50 04/97 à 05/00 4 DJY UX20A SR 11

Lantra CRDi
2.0 83 03/01 à 07/03 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Matrix TCi
1.5 60 10/01 à 02/05 3 D3EA UC33A SR 11

Matrix CRDi VGT

1.5
75 11/04 à 08/10 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11
75 11/04 à 08/10 4 D4FA UC33A SR 11
81 08/05 à 08/10 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11

HYUNDAI
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Montana CRDi
2.5 85 07/10 à 4 D4CB Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY9A SR 11

Santa Fe CRDi

2.0

83 04/01 à 03/06 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
92 08/03 à 03/06 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

107 11/03 à 12/05 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
110 12/10 à 12/12 4 D4HA UY15A ISS 4,4
110 09/12 à 4 D4HA UY15A ISS 4,4
135 08/12 à 4 D4HA UY15A ISS 4,4

2.2

102 03/06 à 08/07 4 D4EB UC33A SR 11
110 11/05 à 12/11 4 D4EB UC33A SR 11
114 09/06 à 12/11 4 D4EB UC33A SR 11
145 01/09 à 05/13 4 D4HB UC33A SR 11
145 08/12 à 4 D4HB Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3 / Euro 4 UY15A ISS 4,4
147 01/09 à 12/12 4 D4HB UY15A ISS 4,4

Satellite CRDi

2.5
81 09/06 à 09/07 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

103 12/02 à 09/07 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
Sonata CRDi

2.0
100 05/05 à 11/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
103 05/05 à 02/09 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
110 03/09 à 11/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Sonica CRDi
2.0 103 05/05 à 12/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Starex CRDi

2.5

100 09/07 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
103 12/02 à 04/04 4 D4BE / D4CB UY9A SR 11
103 09/02 à 08/07 4 D4CB / D4CBV UY9A SR 11
103 12/02 à 04/04 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
125 09/07 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

Grand Starex CRDi
2.5 125 01/10 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

Trajet CRDi

2.0
83 03/01 à 07/08 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
92 08/05 à 07/08 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Tucson CRDi

1.7
85 06/15 à 4 D4FD UC56A SR 11

104 06/15 à 4 D4FD UC56A SR 11

2.0

83 08/04 à 03/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
88 01/07 à 03/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

100 01/06 à 03/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
100 06/15 à 4 D4HA UY15A ISS 4,4
136 06/15 à 4 D4HA UY15A ISS 4,4

Tucson CRDi VGT
2.0 100 01/06 à 03/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

HYUNDAI
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Tucson CRDi/CRDi VGT
2.0 103 01/06 à 03/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Tucson CRDi VGT
2.0 110 01/08 à 03/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

INFINITI
EX 30d

3.0 175 04/10 à 6 V9X UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
FX30d

3.0 175 04/10 à 07/13 6 V9X UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
M 30d

3.0 175 03/10 à 6 V9X UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Q30

1.5 80 11/15 à 4 K9K480 UY18A ISS 4,4
Q70

3.0 175 09/13 à 6 V9X UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
QX50

3.0 175 08/13 à 6 V9X UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
QX70

3.0 175 08/13 à 6 V9X UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ISUZU
D-Max

2.5
57 06/03 à 10/04 4 4JA1TC UX20A SR 11
74 10/02 à 12/14 4 4JA1TC UX20A SR 11

3.0 88 06/03 à 10/04 4 4JH1TC UX20A SR 11
Rodeo

2.5 74 05/02 à 09/06 4 4JA1TC UX20A SR 11

IVECO
Daily III

2.3
71 07/99 à 12/06 4 F1AE0481A UY6A SR 11
85 09/02 à 12/06 4 F1AE0481B UY6A SR 11

100 11/05 à 12/06 4 F1AE0481M UY6A SR 11
2.8 62 06/99 à 04/06 4 814063 UC37A SR 11

3.0
100 07/99 à 12/06 4 F1CE0481A / F1CE0481E UY6A SR 11
122 07/99 à 12/06 4 F1CE0481B UY6A SR 11

Daily IV

2.3

70 06/06 à 08/11 4 F1AE0481F UY6A SR 11
78 09/11 à 02/14 4 F1AE3481A UY6A SR 11
78 09/09 à 08/11 4 F1AE0481F UY6A SR 11
85 06/06 à 08/11 4 F1AE0481G UY6A SR 11
93 09/11 à 02/14 4 F1AE3481B UY6A SR 11
93 09/09 à 08/11 4 F1AE0481V UY6A SR 11

100 06/06 à 08/11 4 F1AE0481H UY6A SR 11

HYUNDAI
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2.3 107 09/11 à 02/14 4 F1AE3481C UY6A SR 11

3.0

103 09/09 à 08/11 4 F1CE3481L UY6A SR 11
103 09/09 à 08/11 4 F1CE0441A UY6A SR 11
107 09/11 à 02/14 4 F1CE3481B / F1CE3481J UY6A SR 11
107 06/06 à 08/11 4 F1CE0481F / F1CE0481L UY6A SR 11
125 09/09 à 08/11 4 F1CE3481C UY6A SR 11
125 09/11 à 02/14 4 F1CE3481C / F1CE3481K UY6A SR 11
130 06/06 à 08/11 4 F1CE0481H / F1CE0481L UY6A SR 11
150 09/11 à 02/14 4 F1CE3481D UY6A SR 11

Daily V

2.3
78 03/14 à 4 F1AFL441A UY6A SR 11
93 03/14 à 4 F1AFL441B UY6A SR 11

107 03/14 à 4 F1AFL441C UY6A SR 11

3.0
107 03/14 à 4 F1CFL411E / F1CFL411J UY6A SR 11
125 03/14 à 4 F1CFL411F / F1CFL411H UY6A SR 11
150 03/14 à 4 F1CFL411G UY6A SR 11

Massif HPi
3.0 107 10/08 à 12/11 4 F1CE0481F UY6A SR 11

Massif HPT
3.0 130 10/08 à 12/11 4 F1CE0481H UY6A SR 11

JAGUAR
F-Pace

3.0 221 09/15 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
S-Type

2.7 152 03/04 à 07/08 6 AJD Chassis: N52048 à UY4A SR 11
XF

2.2
120 04/11 à 04/15 4 224DT UY31A ISS 5
140 05/11 à 04/15 4 224DT UY31A ISS 5
147 03/12 à 04/15 4 224DT UY31A ISS 5

2.7 152 10/07 à 04/15 6 AJD UY4A SR 11

3.0

155 07/09 à 04/15 6 AJV6D UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
177 03/09 à 6 306DT / AJV6D UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
202 03/09 à 6 306DT / AJV6D UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
221 09/15 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XFS
3.0 221 09/15 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XJ
3.0 221 04/15 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XJ6
2.7 152 10/05 à 03/09 6 AJDDT17 UY4A SR 11

X-Type Di4
2.0 96 07/03 à 12/09 4 LJ46B Chassis: à E73993 UC27A SR 11,5

IVECO
Daily IV
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X-Type TDCi

2.2
107 05/06 à 12/09 4 LJ46G Chassis: à E73993 UC27A SR 11,5
110 10/05 à 12/09 4 LJ46G Chassis: à E73993 UC27A SR 11,5
114 05/05 à 12/09 4 LJ46G Chassis: à E73993 UC27A SR 11,5

JEEP
Cherokee CRD

2.0
103 04/14 à 4 EBT UC03F ISS 4,4
125 04/14 à 4 EBT UC03F ISS 4,4

2.5 105 09/01 à 10/02 4 ENJ UC44A SR 11

2.8
110 09/02 à 01/08 4 ENR UC44A SR 11
120 11/04 à 01/08 4 ENR UC44A SR 11

Cherokee 4x4 CRD
2.8 110 11/02 à 01/08 4 ENR UC71A ISS 5

Cherokee CRDi

2.8
130 05/08 à 03/13 4 ENS UY56A ISS 4,4
147 01/10 à 03/13 4 ENS UY56A ISS 4,4

Commander CRD
3.0 160 06/05 à 12/10 6 EXL UY8A ISS 4,4

Compass CRD

2.0
88 02/07 à 4 ECD UC03F ISS 4,4
103 02/07 à 4 ECD UC03F ISS 4,4
103 02/07 à 4 ECE UC03F ISS 4,4

2.2
100 05/11 à 4 ENE UY8A ISS 4,4
120 11/10 à 4 ENE UY8A ISS 4,4

Grand Cherokee CRD
2.7 120 09/01 à 09/04 5 ENF UC17A SR 11,5

3.0

132 10/06 à 05/10 6 EXL UY8A ISS 4,4
140 02/11 à 6 EXF UY10A ISS 4,4
155 05/06 à 12/10 6 EXL UY8A ISS 4,4
160 06/05 à 12/10 6 EXL UY8A ISS 4,4
160 01/11 à 6 EXF UY10A ISS 4,4
160 01/11 à 6 EXF UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
177 02/11 à 6 EXF UY10A ISS 4,4
184 07/13 à 6 EXF UY10A ISS 4,4
184 07/13 à 6 EXF UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Grand Cherokee TD/TDiC
3.1 103 10/98 à 03/02 5 EXA UC14A SR 11

Liberty CRDi
2.8 130 11/07 à 08/12 4 ENS UY56A ISS 4,4

Outlander DiD
2.0 103 06 à 4 BSY UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

JAGUAR
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Patriot CRD

2.0
88 02/07 à 4 ECD 01/08 à; Engine: ECD UC03F ISS 4,4
103 02/07 à 4 ECD / ECE 01/08 à; Engine: ECD/ECE UC03F ISS 4,4

2.2
100 11/10 à 4 ENE UY8A ISS 4,4
120 11/10 à 4 ENE UY8A ISS 4,4

Renegade Multijet II
1.6 88 07/14 à 4 55263113 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.0
88 07/14 à 4 55263087 UY10A ISS 4,4
103 07/14 à 4 55263087 UY10A ISS 4,4
125 07/14 à 4 55263088 UY10A ISS 4,4

Wrangler CRDi

2.8
120 07/10 à 4 ENS UY56A ISS 4,4
130 11/06 à 01/11 4 ENS UY56A ISS 4,4
147 11/10 à 4 ENS UY56A ISS 4,4

KIA
Bongo CRDi

2.5 98 01/12 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
Bongo TDiC

2.9 90 10/03 à 4 HJ3 UY58A SR 11
Carens CRDi

1.6
85 10/10 à 03/13 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
94 06/09 à 03/13 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
94 06/09 à 03/13 4 D4FB UC33A SR 11

1.7
85 03/13 à 4 D4FD UY30A SR 11

100 03/13 à 4 D4FD UY30A SR 11
104 04/15 à 4 D4FD UY30A SR 11

2.0
83 07/02 à 04/06 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

100 05/06 à 03/13 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
103 02/05 à 03/13 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Carnival CRDi

2.2
110 03/10 à 06/15 4 D4HB UY15A ISS 4,4
143 01/10 à 06/15 4 D4HB UY15A ISS 4,4

2.9
136 09/06 à 06/15 4 J3 UY58A SR 11
141 09/06 à 06/15 4 J3 UY58A SR 11

Ceed CRDi
1.4 66 05/12 à 4 D4FC UC56A SR 11

1.6

66 09/07 à 12/12 4 D4FB UY30A SR 11
66 12/06 à 12/12 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
81 05/12 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
85 09/07 à 12/12 4 D4FB UY30A SR 11
85 12/06 à 12/12 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
94 06/10 à 12/12 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
94 06/10 à 12/12 4 D4FB UY30A SR 11

100 07/15 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

JEEP
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2.0
100 06/07 à 12/12 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
103 07/07 à 12/12 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Cerato CRDi
1.6 85 09/06 à 12/09 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
2.0 83 03/04 à 05/06 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Cerato TDi

1.5
55 07/05 à 08/06 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11
66 07/05 à 08/06 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11
75 08/04 à 08/06 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11

Grand Carnival CRDi
2.9 136 09/05 à 06/15 4 J3 UY58A SR 11

Grand Sedona CRDi
2.9 141 09/05 à 06/15 4 HJ3 UY58A SR 11

K2500 CRDi
2.5 96 01/12 à 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

K2500 TDCi
2.5 69 05/02 à 10/03 4 D4BH UC47A SR 11

K2700

2.7
59 10/99 à 10/03 4 J2 UC46A SR 11
61 01/06 à 4 J2 UC46A SR 11

K2900 CRDi

2.9
90 08/07 à 4 J3 UY58A SR 11
92 08/07 à 4 J3 UY9A SR 11
92 08/07 à 4 J3 UY58A SR 11

Magentis CRDi

2.0
100 10/05 à 12/08 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
103 02/06 à 12/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
110 07/09 à 12/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Optima CRDi

1.7
99 09/16 à 4 D4FD UC56A SR 11

100 03/12 à 12/15 4 D4FD UY30A SR 11
104 09/15 à 4 D4FD UC56A SR 11

Picanto CRDi
1.1 55 10/05 à 04/11 3 D3FA UC56A SR 11

Pregio d
2.7 60 11/95 à 10/05 4 J2 UC46A SR 11

Pregio TDCi
2.5 69 08/01 à 07/06 4 D4BH UC47A SR 11

Proceed CRDi
1.4 66 03/13 à 4 D4FC UC56A SR 11

1.6

66 12/07 à 09/12 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
66 12/07 à 09/12 4 D4FB UY30A SR 11
81 03/13 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
85 02/08 à 09/12 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

KIA
Ceed CRDi
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1.6
85 02/08 à 09/12 4 D4FB UY30A SR 11
94 10/10 à 09/12 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

100 07/15 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
2.0 103 07/07 à 09/12 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11

Retona TDi
2.0 61 06/99 à 12/01 4 RF UC46A SR 11

Rio CRDi
1.1 55 06/11 à 3 D3FA UC56A SR 11
1.4 66 09/11 à 4 D4FC UC56A SR 11

1.5
65 06/08 à 12/11 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11
81 03/05 à 12/11 4 D4FA UC56A SR 11

Sedona CRDi
2.2 143 01/10 à 06/15 4 D4HB UY15A ISS 4,4
2.9 136 11/06 à 06/15 4 HJ3 UY58A SR 11

Sorento CRDi

2.0
110 07/09 à 12/15 4 D4HA UY15A ISS 4,4
136 07/15 à 4 D4HA UY15A ISS 4,4

2.2
145 11/09 à 12/15 4 D4HB UY15A ISS 4,4
147 11/09 à 12/15 4 D4HB Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 / Euro 5 UY15A ISS 4,4
147 01/15 à 4 D4HB UY15A ISS 4,4

2.5

103 08/02 à 03/11 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
120 09/06 à 12/11 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
125 09/06 à 12/11 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11
131 09/06 à 12/11 4 D4CB UY9A SR 11

Soul CRDi

1.6
85 02/09 à 12/14 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
94 11/08 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11

100 04/15 à 4 D4FB UC56A SR 11
Sportage CRDi

1.7
85 11/10 à 12/15 4 D4FD UY30A SR 11
85 09/15 à 4 D4FD UC56A SR 11

104 11/16 à 4 D4FD UC56A SR 11

2.0

83 07/04 à 05/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
100 01/06 à 05/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
100 06/10 à 12/15 4 D4HA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3/5 UY15A ISS 4,4
103 02/06 à 05/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
110 09/08 à 05/10 4 D4EA UC33A SR 11
130 08/12 à 12/15 4 D4HA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3/5 UY15A ISS 4,4
135 01/09 à 05/10 4 D4HA UC33A SR 11
135 08/10 à 12/15 4 D4HA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3/5 UY15A ISS 4,4
136 09/15 à 4 D4HA UY15A ISS 4,4

Sportage TDi
2.0 61 10/97 à 08/03 4 FERF UC46A SR 11

KIA
Proceed CRDi
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Venga CRDi

1.4

55 02/10 à 4 D4FC Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3 / Euro 4 UC56A SR 11
55 02/10 à 4 D4FC Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY30A SR 11
57 02/10 à 4 D4FC Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UC56A SR 11
57 02/10 à 4 D4FC Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY30A SR 11
66 02/10 à 4 D4FC Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3 / Euro 4 UC56A SR 11
66 02/10 à 4 D4FC Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY30A SR 11

1.6

85 02/10 à 4 D4FB Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UC56A SR 11
85 02/10 à 4 D4FB Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY30A SR 11
94 02/10 à 4 D4FB Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UC56A SR 11
94 02/10 à 4 D4FB Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY30A SR 11

LANCIA
Delta JTD Multijet

1.6
77 04/11 à 12/14 4 844A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4
85 09/08 à 12/14 4 955A4000 UY10A ISS 4,4

2.0 120 09/08 à 12/14 4 844A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4
Delta MJTD

1.6 88 09/08 à 12/14 4 198A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4
1.9 140 09/08 à 12/14 4 844A1000 UY10A ISS 4,4
2.0 121 09/08 à 12/14 4 198A5000 UY10A ISS 4,4

Delta TD

1.9
66 10/96 4 160D1000 UX20A SR 11
66 10/96 4 – UC4A SR 11

K JTD

2.4
100 02/98 à 12/01 5 838A8000 UC11A SR 11
100 02/98 à 12/01 5 838A8000 UC19A SR 11
110 05/98 à 10/01 5 – UX28A SR 12

K TD

2.4
91 08/94 à 10/01 5 838A3000 / 838A7000 Chassis: à 2024743 UX11A SR 11
91 08/94 à 10/01 5 838A3000 / 838A7000 Chassis: 2024744 à UC4A SR 11

Lybra JTD

1.9

77 07/99 à 09/01  4 AR32302 UC11A SR 11
77 07/99 à 09/01  4 AR32302 UC19A SR 11
77 07/99 à 09/00  4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
81 10/00 à 09/01  4 AR37101 UC19A SR 11
81 09/00 à 05/01  4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
85 10/00 à 10/05  4 937A2000 UC19A SR 11
85 05/01 à  4  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12

2.4

99 07/99 à 02/01  5 839A5000 / AR32501 UC11A SR 11
99 07/99 à 02/01  5 839A5000 / AR32501 UC19A SR 11
99 07/99 à 09/00  5  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12

103 10/00 à 04/02  5 839A6000 UC19A SR 11
103 09/00 à 05/02  5  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
110 05/02 à 10/05  5 841C000 UC19A SR 11

KIA
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2.4 110 05/02 à  5  Cooling‑water preheater UX28A SR 12
Musa JTD Multijet

1.3
51 09/04 à 12/12 4 188A9000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4
66 10/05 à 12/12 4 199A3000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY2A SR 11
70 09/09 à 12/12 4 199B1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

1.6
85 07/08 à 12/12 4 350A3000 UY10A ISS 4,4
88 07/08 à 12/12 4 350A2000 UY10A ISS 4,4

1.9 74 09/04 à 12/12 4 188B2000 UC19A SR 11
Phedra JTD

2.0

79 07/03 à 11/10 4 RHM UC11A SR 11
80 03/02 à 06/07 4 RHW UC11A SR 11
88 11/05 à 11/10 4 RHK UC11A SR 11

100 07/06 à 11/10 4 RHR UC41A SR 11

2.2
94 03/02 à 02/06 4 4HW UC11A SR 11

120 04/06 à 11/10 4 4HP / 4HR UY12A SR 11
125 03/08 à 11/10 4 4HT UY12A SR 11

Thema CRD

3.0
140 09/11 à 6 EXF UY10A ISS 4,4
176 09/11 à 6 EXF UY10A ISS 4,4

Thesis JTD

2.4

110 02/02 à 08/05 5 841C000 UC19A SR 11
120 08/03 à 06/09 5 841M000 / 841N000 UY3A SR 11
129 08/03 à 06/09 5 841G000 / 841H000 UY3A SR 11
136 09/05 à 06/09 5 841P000 UY3A SR 11

Ypsilon D
1.3 70 05/11 à 4 199B1000 UY19A ISS 4,4

Ypsilon JTD

1.3
55 04/06 à 12/11 4 199A2000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY19A ISS 4,4
55 04/06 à 12/11 4 199A2000 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY2A SR 11

Ypsilon JTD Multijet

1.3
51 10/03 à 05/06 4 188A9000 UY2A SR 11
66 09/06 à 12/11 4 199A3000 UY2A SR 11
77 05/07 à 12/11 4 199A3000 UY2A SR 11

Z JTD

2.0
80 09/99 à 09/02 4 RHZ UC12A SR 11
81 04/01 à 10/03 4 RHW UC12A SR 11

LAND ROVER
Defender TD4

2.2 90 08/11 à 4 DT244 UY28A ISS 4,4
2.4 90 10/06 à 4 244DT UC27A SR 11,5

Defender 4WD/ SW TDS
2.5 90 06/98 à 5 – UC24A SR 11,5

LANCIA
Lybra JTD
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Discovery IV 4x4 TD

3.0
155 05/10 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
180 09/09 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 07/12 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Discovery IV SDV6 4x4
3.0 188 11/09 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Discovery SD4
2.2 140 09/14 à 4 22DDER UY31A ISS 5

Discovery TD
2.7 140 07/04 à 08/09 6 276DT UY4A SR 11

3.0

155 09/09 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
180 09/09 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 01/13 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
188 11/09 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
200 09/09 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Discovery TD4
2.2 110 09/14 à 4 22DDER UY31A ISS 5

Discovery TD6
3.0 190 10/16 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Discovery TDi
2.5 102 11/98 à 06/04 5 10P / 15P UC50A SR 11

Freelander Di
2.0 72 02/98 à 11/00 4 20TCIE UC70A SR 11

Freelander TD4

2.0
80 11/01 à 10/06 4 M47 UC26A SR 11
82 10/00 à 10/06 4 M47 UC26A SR 11

2.2

110 10/06 à 10/14 4 224DT Chassis: à AH999999 UY12A SR 11
110 10/06 à 10/14 4 224DT Chassis: BH000001 à UY31A ISS 5
112 01/07 à 10/14 4 224DT Chassis: à AH999999 UY12A SR 11
112 01/07 à 10/14 4 224DT Chassis: BH000001 à UY31A ISS 5
115 10/06 à 10/14 4 224DT Chassis: à AH999999 UY12A SR 11
115 10/06 à 10/14 4 224DT Chassis: BH000001 à UY31A ISS 5
118 10/06 à 10/14 4 224DT Chassis: à AH999999 UY12A SR 11
118 10/06 à 10/14 4 224DT Chassis: BH000001 à UY31A ISS 5
140 06/07 à 10/14 4 224DT Chassis: à AH999999 UY12A SR 11
140 06/07 à 10/14 4 224DT Chassis: BH000001 à UY31A ISS 5

Range Rover 4x4 TD

3.0

155 05/10 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
180 09/09 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 08/12 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 04/13 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
188 06/11 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 08/12 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 04/13 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
215 04/13 à 6 – UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

LAND ROVER
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LEXUS
IS 220 d

2.2 130 10/05 à 4 2ADFHV UY20A SR 11
IS 200d D4d

2.2
110 07/10 à 04/13 4 2ADFTV UY17A SR 11
130 08/05 à 04/13 4 2ADFHV UY17A SR 11

LX 450d VVTi
4.5 200 09/15 à 8 1VDFTV UY17A SR 11

4.4 250 08/12 à 8 448DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Range Rover Evoque SD4

2.2 140 06/11 à 4 224DT UY31A ISS 5
Range Rover Evoque TD4

2.2 110 06/11 à 4 224DT UY31A ISS 5
Range Rover TD

2.5 100 08/94 à 03/02 6 M51256T UX20A SR 11
2.7 140 02/05 à 09/09 6 276DT UY4A SR 11

3.0

130 02/02 à 08/09 6 30DCUX Chassis: à 6A999999 UC26A SR 11
130 02/02 à 08/09 6 30DCUX Chassis: 7A000001 à UY4A SR 11
155 10/13 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
155 05/10 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 08/12 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 09/10 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
188 06/11 à 06/13 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 10/12 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 07/13 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
215 10/12 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
215 07/13 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
225 09/14 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.6 200 10/06 à 08/12 8 36DDEX UY4A SR 11

4.4
230 09/10 à 08/12 8 44DD0R UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
230 07/10 à 8 448DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
250 10/13 à 8 44DD0R UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Range Rover TD Hybrid

3.0
215 10/13 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
225 06/15 à 6 306DT UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Range Rover Velar
3.0 221 03/17 à 6 30DDTX UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Streetwise iDT
2.0 74 06/03 à 05/05 4 20T2N UC70A SR 11

LAND ROVER
Range Rover 4x4 TD
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MAZDA
121 D

1.8 44 03/96 à 10/02 4 1E07 UX19A SR 11
121 TD

1.8 55 02/00 à 10/02 4 1E10 UX19A SR 11
2 CDVi

1.4 50 10/07 à 11/14 4 Y404 UY5A SR 11

1.6
66 06/07 à 11/14 4 Y406 / Y646 UY5A SR 11
70 08/10 à 11/14 4 Y655 / Y660 / Y661 UY5A SR 11

2 D
1.4 50 04/03 à 06/07 4 F6JA UY1A SR 11

3 (BM) D
2.2 110 09/13 à 4 SHY1 UY53A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3 CiTD

1.6

66 03/06 à 01/09 4 Y406 UY5A SR 11
80 10/03 à 01/09 4 Y601 / Y603 / Y605 / Y642 UY1A SR 11
80 12/08 à 05/13 4 Y642 UY1A SR 11
85 09/10 à 05/13 4 Y650 / Y655 UY23A ISS 5

2.0 105 09/07 à 01/09 4 RF7J / RF8G UY21A SR 11

2.2
110 01/09 à 05/13 4 R2AA UY44A SR 4,5
136 01/09 à 05/13 4 R2AA UY44A SR 4,5

323 D
2.0 52 09/98 à 05/04 4 RF1S UC46A SR 11

323 DiTD

2.0
66 09/98 à 05/04 4 RF4F UC46A SR 11
74 10/00 à 10/03 4 RF2A / RF4F UY21A SR 11

323 TD
1.7 60 99 à 4 4EE1-T UC62A SR 11

5 CiTD
1.6 85 06/10 à 4 Y650 / Y655 UY23A ISS 5

2.0
81 02/05 à 05/10 4 RF7J UY21A SR 11

105 02/05 à 05/10 4 RF7J UY21A SR 11
6 CiTD

2.0

89 10/02 à 01/08 4 RF5C / RF7J UY21A SR 11
100 10/02 à 09/07 4 RF5C UY21A SR 11
103 08/07 à 10/09 4 RF7J UY21A SR 11
105 03/05 à 09/07 4 RF7J UY21A SR 11

2.2

92 01/09 à 12/12 4 R2BF UY44A SR 4,5
95 01/10 à 12/12 4 R2BF UY44A SR 4,5
120 01/09 à 12/12 4 R2AA UY44A SR 4,5
132 01/10 à 07/13 4 R2AA UY44A SR 4,5
136 01/09 à 12/12 4 R2AA UY44A SR 4,5

6 D

2.2
110 10/12 à 4 SHY4 / SHY6 UY53A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 12/12 à 4 SHY1 UY53A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 01/13 à 4 SHY1 UY53A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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2.2
120 08/08 à 07/13 4 R2AA UY44A SR 4,5
129 10/12 à 4 SHY4 / SHY6 UY53A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
129 12/12 à 4 SHY1 UY53A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

626 DiTD

2.0
66 04/98 à 10/02 4 RF3F UY21A SR 11
74 07/97 à 04/02 4 RF2A UY21A SR 11
81 10/00 à 10/02 4 RF4F UY21A SR 11

B2500 D

2.5
57 09/98 à 07/06 4 WL81 UC46A SR 11
62 12/02 à 07/06 4 WLE7 UC46A SR 11

B2500 TD
2.5 80 06/99 à 07/06 4 WL84 / WLF1 / WLF2 UC46A SR 11

CX5 D

2.2
110 04/12 à 4 SHY4 UY53A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 04/12 à 4 SHY1 UY53A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
129 04/12 à 4 SHY4 UY53A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CX7 MZR CD

2.2
120 01/12 à 03/13 4 R2AA UY44A SR 4,5
127 07/09 à 03/13 4 R2AA UY44A SR 4,5

MPV CiTD
2.0 100 03/02 à 01/06 4 RF1F / RF5C UC46A SR 11

Premacy DiTD

2.0
66 03/99 à 03/00 4 RF3F UY21A SR 11
74 07/00 à 06/05 4 RF2A / RF4F UY21A SR 11

MERCEDES-BENZ
512D Vario

2.9 90 08/96 à 12/10 5 602984 UX23A SR 11,5
612D Vario

2.9 90 08/96 à 12/10 5 602984 / 602985 UX23A SR 11,5
812D Vario

2.9 90 08/96 à 12/10 5 602984 / 602985 UX23A SR 11,5
A Class - A160 CDi

1.5 66 06/13 à 4 607951 UY18A ISS 4,4

1.7
44 03/98 à 02/01 4 668941 UC18A SR 11,5
55 03/01 à 08/04 4 668940 UC18A SR 11,5

2.0
60 09/04 à 06/12 4 640942 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY8A ISS 4,4
60 09/04 à 06/12 4 640942 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

A Class - A170 CDi

1.7
66 03/98 à 02/01 4 668940 UC18A SR 11,5
70 03/01 à 08/04 4 668942 UC18A SR 11,5

A Class - A180 (W176) CDI
1.8 80 06/12 à 4 OM651901 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

MAZDA
6 D
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A Class - A180 Cdi
1.5 80 06/12 à 4 607951 UY18A ISS 4,4
1.8 80 06/12 à 4 651901 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.0
80 09/04 à 06/12 4 640940 UY8A ISS 4,4
80 09/04 à 06/12 4 640940 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.1 80 12/14 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
A Class - A200 (W176) CDI

1.8 100 06/12 à 4 OM651901 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.1
100 02/14 à 4 OM651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 09/12 à 4 OM651930 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 09/12 à 4 OM651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

A Class - A200 Cdi
1.8 100 06/12 à 4 651901 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.0

100 09/04 à 06/12 4 640941 UY8A ISS 4,4
100 09/04 à 06/12 4 640941 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 09/04 à 06/12 4 640941 UY8A ISS 4,4
103 09/04 à 06/12 4 640941 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.1 100 02/14 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
A Class - A220 CDi

2.1
120 01/14 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 06/12 à 4 651930 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 07/15 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

B class - B160 CDi
1.5 66 05/13 à 4 607951 UY18A ISS 4,4

B class - B180 (W245) CDI
2.0 80 03/05 à 11/11 4 OM640940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

B class - B180 (W246) CDI
1.8 80 11/11 à 4 OM651901 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

B class - B180 Cdi
1.5 80 02/13 à 4 607951 UY18A ISS 4,4
1.8 80 10/11 à 4 651901 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.0
80 03/05 à 11/11 4 640940 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY8A ISS 4,4
80 03/05 à 11/11 4 640940 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.1 80 07/14 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
B class - B200 (W245) CDI

2.0 103 03/05 à 11/11 4 OM640941 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
B class - B200 (W246) CDI

1.8 100 11/11 à 4 OM651901 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
B class - B200 CDi

1.8 100 10/11 à 4 651901 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.0

100 03/05 à 11/11 4 640941 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY8A ISS 4,4
100 03/05 à 11/11 4 640941 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 03/05 à 11/11 4 640941 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY8A ISS 4,4
103 03/05 à 11/11 4 640941 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

MERCEDES-BENZ
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2.1

100 08/14 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 06/13 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 11/11 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/14 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C180
1.6 85 05/14 à 4 626951 UY42A ISS 4,5

C Class - C180 (S204) CDI
2.1 88 01/11 à 4 OM651913 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C180 (W204) CDI
2.1 88 01/11 à 4 OM651914 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C180 CDi
2.1 88 01/10 à 01/14 4 651913 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C200
1.6 100 09/14 à 4 626951 UY42A ISS 4,5
2.0 55 03/93 à 05/00 4 OM601913 UX13A SR 11,5

2.1
100 10/15 à 4 651921 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 10/15 à 4 651921 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C200 (S204) CDI
2.1 100 08/10 à 4 OM651913 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C200 (W204) CDI
2.1 100 01/11 à 4 OM651913 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C200 CDi
2.1 100 01/10 à 01/14 4 651913 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2

75 03/01 à 08/07 4 611962 / 646962 UC17A SR 11,5
75 03/01 à 08/07 4 611962/646962 UC17A SR 11,5
85 06/00 à 03/04 4 611962 UC17A SR 11,5
90 02/01 à 03/08 4 646962 / 646963 UC17A SR 11,5

100 01/07 à 01/14 4 646811 / 646812 UY45A ISS Cer. EQ. 11
100 01/07 à 4 OM 646811 / OM 646812 UY45A ISS Cer. EQ. 11

C Class - C220

2.1
120 12/08 à 01/14 4 651911 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 12/08 à 01/14 4 651911 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C220 (S204) CDI

2.1
120 12/08 à 08/14 4 OM651911 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 12/08 à 4 OM651911 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 02/13 à 08/14 4 OM651912 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C220 (S205) d

2.1
125 09/14 à 4 OM651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 09/14 à 4 OM651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C220 (S205) d
2.1 150 10/14 à 4 OM651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C220 (W202)
2.2 55 07/96 à 05/00 4 OM 604910 Only for OE: A0011591501, A0011591601 UX16A SR 11,5

MERCEDES-BENZ
B class - B200 CDi
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C Class - C220 (W204) CDI

2.1
120 10/08 à 01/14 4 OM651911 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 12/08 à 4 OM651911 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 02/13 à 01/14 4 OM651912 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C220 (W205) d

2.1
120 03/14 à 4 OM651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 12/13 à 4 OM651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C220 Cdi

2.1
125 12/08 à 01/14 4 651911 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 02/13 à 01/14 4 651912 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 02/13 à 01/14 4 651912 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2

100 05/00 à 05/08 4 611962 UC17A SR 11,5
105 03/01 à 08/07 4 611962 UC17A SR 11,5
110 03/01 à 10/07 4 646963 UC17A SR 11,5
120 04/07 à 11/08 4 646811 UY45A ISS Cer. EQ. 11
125 01/07 à 01/14 4 646811 UY45A ISS Cer. EQ. 11
125 01/07 à 4 OM 646811 UY45A ISS Cer. EQ. 11

C Class - C250

2.1
150 02/14 à 4 651921 06/16 à; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 10/15 à 4 651921 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C250 (S204) CDI

2.1
150 04/10 à 4 OM651912 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 01/09 à 4 OM651911 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C250 (W204) CDI

2.1
150 08/08 à 4 OM651911 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 01/11 à 4 OM651912 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C250 (W205) d
2.1 150 02/14 à 4 OM651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C250 Cdi

2.1
150 08/08 à 01/14 4 651911 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 05/09 à 01/14 4 651912 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C270 CDi

2.7
120 12/00 à 09/05 5 612962 UC17A SR 11,5
125 06/00 à 12/04 5 612962 UC17A SR 11,5

C Class - C300 (W204) CDI
3.0 170 01/11 à 6 OM642832 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C300 Hybrid
2.1 150 05/14 à 4 651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C320 CDi
3.0 165 01/05 à  01/14 6 642910 UY8A ISS 4,4

C Class - C350 (S204) CDI
3.0 170 10/09 à 6 OM642830 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C Class - C350 (W204) CDI

3.0
170 10/09 à 6 OM642830 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 06/11 à 08/14 6 OM642834 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

MERCEDES-BENZ
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C Class - C350 Cdi

3.0

165 05/07 à 12/11 6 642832 / 642961 Engine: 642961; Model: 204089 UY8A ISS 4,4
165 05/07 à 12/11 6 642832 / 642961 Engine: 642832; Model: 204092 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 02/07 à 01/14 6 642830 / 642960 Engine: 642960; Model: 204022 UY8A ISS 4,4
165 02/07 à 01/14 6 642830 / 642960 Engine: 642830; Model: 204225 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 07/09 à 01/14 6 642830 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 07/09 à 01/14 6 642832 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 06/11 à 01/14 6 642834 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Citan Cdi

1.5
55 11/12 à 4 607951 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 11/12 à 4 607951 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 06/13 à 4 607951 UY18A ISS 4,4

CLA180 Cdi
1.5 80 10/13 à 4 607951 UY18A ISS 4,4

CLA200 (C117) CDI
2.1 100 07/14 à 4 OM651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLA200 CDi
1.8 100 06/13 à 4 651901 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
2.1 100 07/14 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLA220 CDi

2.1
120 01/13 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 01/13 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/14 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Class C300 CDi
3.0 170 01/11 à 01/14 6 642832 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLC200 CDi

2.2
90 05/08 à 06/11 4 646963 UC17A SR 11,5

100 05/08 à 06/11 4 646963 UC17A SR 11,5
110 05/08 à 06/11 4 646963 UC17A SR 11,5

CLK220 CDi
2.2 110 05/05 à 12/10 4 646966 UC17A SR 11,5

CLK270 CDi

2.7
120 02/03 à 06/05 5 612962 / 612967 UC17A SR 11,5
125 08/02 à 07/05 5 612962 / 612967 UC17A SR 11,5

CLK320 CDi
3.0 165 03/05 à 03/10 6 642910 UY8A ISS 4,4

CLS220

2.1

120 05/14 à 4 651924 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 06/14 à 4 651924 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 05/14 à 4 651924 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 05/14 à 4 651924 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 05/14 à 4 651924 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS250
2.1 150 10/12 à 4 651924 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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CLS250 (C218) 4-matic
2.1 150 05/14 à 4 OM651924 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS250 (C218) CDI
2.1 150 04/11 à 4 OM651924 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS250 (X218) Shooting Brake d CDI
2.1 150 10/12 à 4 OM651924 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS250 Cdi
2.1 150 04/11 à 4 651924 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS320 (W219) CDI
3.0 165 01/05 à 6 OM642920 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS320 CDi

3.0
155 01/05 à 12/10 6 642920 UY8A ISS 4,4
155 01/05 à 12/10 6 642920 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 03/05 à 12/10 6 642920 UY8A ISS 4,4

CLS350

3.0

185 02/13 à 6 642854 / 642858 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
185 02/13 à 6 642853 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 06/14 à 6 642853 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 04/15 à 6 642854 / 642858 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS350 (C218)

3.0
185 11/12 à 6 OM642852 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 06/14 à 6 OM642853 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS350 (C218) 4-matic
3.0 95 09/11 à 6 OM642854 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS350 (C218) CDI
3.0 195 01/11 à 6 OM642853 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS350 (X218)
3.0 190 05/14 à 6 OM642853 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS350 (X218) 4-matic
3.0 185 05/14 à 6 OM642858 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS350 (X218) CDI 4-matic
3.0 195 10/12 à 6 OM642853 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CLS350 CDi

3.0

165 04/09 à 12/10 6 642920 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 01/11 à 6 642853 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 08/12 à 6 642854 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
203 04/09 à 12/10 6 642920 UY8A ISS 4,4

E Class - E200
2.0 65 07/95 à 06/00 4 604917 UX17A SR 11,5

E Class - E200 (A207) CDI

2.1
125 01/10 à 4 OM651911 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 01/10 à 4 OM651911 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E200 (S212) CDI
2.1 100 11/09 à 4 OM651925 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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E Class - E200 (W212) CDI
2.1 100 01/09 à 4 OM651925 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E200 CDi
2.0 110 07/16 à 4 654920 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.1
100 01/09 à 12/15 4 651925 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 01/09 à 12/15 4 651925 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2

75 11/02 à 07/05 4 646951 UC17A SR 11,5
75 06/98 à 03/02 4 611961 UC17A SR 11,5
85 08/99 à 03/02 4 611961 UC17A SR 11,5
90 07/02 à 07/06 4 646951 UC17A SR 11,5

100 04/06 à 12/11 4 646820 / 646821 UY45A ISS Cer. EQ. 11
100 04/06 à 12/08 4 OM 646820 UY45A ISS Cer. EQ. 11
100 04/06 à 07/09 4 OM 646821 UY45A ISS Cer. EQ. 11
105 07/99 à 03/03 4 611961 UC17A SR 11,5
110 04/02 à 07/06 4 646961 UC17A SR 11,5

E Class - E220 (A207) CDI
2.1 125 01/10 à 4 OM651911 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E220 (C207) CDi
2.1 163 07/14 à 4 OM651911 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E220 (W212) CDI
2.1 125 01/09 à 4 OM651924 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E220 CDi

2.0
120 01/16 à 4 654920 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
143 01/16 à 4 654920 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.1

120 01/09 à 12/15 4 651924 Model: 212002 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 01/09 à 12/15 4 651924 Model: 212001 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 01/09 à 12/15 4 651924 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 01/09 à 12/15 4 651924 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 05/14 à 12/15 4 651924 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 05/14 à 12/15 4 651924 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2
120 03/03 à 07/09 4 646821 UY45A ISS Cer. EQ. 11
125 04/06 à 07/09 4 646821 UY45A ISS Cer. EQ. 11

E Class - E250 (A207) CDI

2.1
150 01/10 à 4 OM651911 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 01/10 à 4 OM651911 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E250 (S212) 4-matic CDI
2.1 150 07/10 à 4 OM651924 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E250 (S212) CDI
2.1 150 11/09 à 4 OM651924 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E250 (W211) CDI
2.1 150 07/08 à 12/08 4 OM651924 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E250 CDi

2.1
150 01/09 à 12/15 4 651924 Model: 212003 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 01/09 à 12/15 4 651924 Model: 212004 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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2.5
83 07/95 à 06/00 5 605912 UX17A SR 11,5
110 07/95 à 06/00 5 605962 UX17A SR 11,5

E Class - E270 CDi

2.7
120 03/03 à 07/09 5 647961 UC17A SR 11,5
125 07/99 à 03/03 5 612961 UC17A SR 11,5
130 04/02 à 07/05 5 647961 UC17A SR 11,5

E Class - E280 (W211) 4-matic
3.0 140 03/05 à 6 OM642921 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E280 (W211) CDI
3.0 140 03/05 à 6 OM642920 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E280 CDi

3.0
140 03/05 à 12/11 6 642920 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/05 à 07/09 6 642920 UY8A ISS 4,4

3.2 130 10/03 à 07/05 6 648961 UC17A SR 11,5
E Class - E300 (S212) CDI

3.0

150 03/11 à 6 OM642850 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
155 11/09 à 6 OM642850 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 11/09 à 6 OM642850 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 11/09 à 6 OM642852 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E300 (S212) Hybrid
2.1 150 12/11 à 4 OM651924 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E300 (W211)
3.0 155 09/07 à 12/08 6 OM642920 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E300 (W212) CDI

3.0
150 03/11 à 6 OM642850 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
155 01/09 à 6 OM642850 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 03/11 à 6 OM642852 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E300 (W212) Hybrid
2.1 150 12/11 à 4 OM651924 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E300 CDi

3.0

150 12/09 à 12/10 6 642850 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 12/09 à 12/10 6 642850 UY8A ISS 4,4
170 03/10 à 12/15 6 642850 / 642852 06/12 à; Engine: 642852; Model: 212027; 212227 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 03/10 à 12/15 6 642850 / 642852 à 05/12; Engine: 642852; Model: 212027; 212227 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 03/10 à 12/15 6 642850 / 642852 07/12 à; Engine: 642850; Model: 212020 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 03/10 à 12/15 6 642850 / 642852 à 06/12; Engine: 642850; Model: 212020; 212220 UY8A ISS 4,4

E Class - E300 Hybrid
2.1 150 04/12 à 12/15 4 651924 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E300 TD
3.0 130 03/97 à 6 OM606962 UX16A SR 11,5

E Class - E320 (W211) 4-matic CDI
3.0 165 03/05 à 6 OM642921 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E320 (W211) CDI
3.0 165 03/05 à 6 OM642920 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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E Class - E320 CDi

3.0

165 03/05 à 12/08 6 642921 UY8A ISS 4,4
165 03/05 à 07/09 6 642921 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 03/05 à 07/09 6 642920 UY8A ISS 4,4
165 03/05 à 07/09 6 642920 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.2
145 07/99 à 05/03 6 613961 UC17A SR 11,5
150 11/02 à 07/06 6 648961 UC17A SR 11,5

E Class - E350

3.0

185 01/13 à 12/15 6 642858 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
185 01/13 à 12/15 6 642852 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 05/14 à 12/15 6 642858 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 05/14 à 12/15 6 642852 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 (A207)

3.0
185 03/13 à 6 OM642838 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 05/14 à 6 OM642838 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 04/11 à 6 OM642838 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 (A207) CDI
2.1 170 01/10 à 6 OM642836 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 (C218) 4-matic CDI
3.0 195 03/11 à 6 OM642858 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 (C218) CDI
3.0 195 03/11 à 6 OM642852 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 (S212)

3.0
185 11/12 à 6 OM642852 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 07/14 à 6 OM642852 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 (S212) 4-matic

3.0
185 11/12 à 6 OM642858 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 07/14 à 6 OM642858 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 07/11 à 6 OM642858 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 (S212) 4-matic CDI
3.0 170 11/09 à 6 OM642856 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 (S212) CDI
3.0 195 07/11 à 6 OM642852 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 (W212)

3.0
185 11/12 à 6 OM642852 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 05/14 à 6 OM642858 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 (W212) CDI

3.0
170 01/09 à 6 OM642850 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 09/09 à 6 OM642856 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E350 CDi

3.0

155 01/09 à 12/15 6 642850 UY8A ISS 4,4
155 01/09 à 12/15 6 642850 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 01/09 à 12/15 6 642856 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 01/16 à 6 642855 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 05/17 à 6 642873 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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3.0
195 03/11 à 12/15 6 642852 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 03/11 à 12/15 6 642858 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 04/11 à 6 642838 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

E Class - E400 CDi
4.0 191 02/03 à 07/05 8 628961 UC17A SR 11,5

E Class - E420 CDi
4.0 231 08/05 à 12/08 8 629910 UY8A ISS 4,4

G320 (W463) CDI
3.0 165 09/06 à 6 OM642970 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GL320 (X164) CDI
3.0 165 01/06 à 6 OM642920 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GL320 CDi

3.0
155 12/09 à 08/12 6 642820 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 09/06 à 05/09 6 642940 UY8A ISS 4,4
165 09/06 à 05/09 6 642940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GL350

3.0
183 06/12 à 10/15 6 642826 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 06/12 à 10/15 6 642826 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 07/12 à 10/15 6 642826 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GL350 (X164) CDI
3.0 155 12/09 à 6 OM642820 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GL350 (X166) 4-matic CDI
3.0 190 07/12 à 6 OM642826 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GL350 CDi

3.0

155 06/09 à 08/12 6 642820 / 642940 UY8A ISS 4,4
155 06/09 à 08/12 6 642820 / 642940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 06/09 à 08/12 6 642940 UY8A ISS 4,4
195 10/10 à 08/12 6 642822 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GL420 CDi
4.0 225 01/06 à 12/10 8 629912 UY8A ISS 4,4

GL450 CDi
4.0 225 06/09 à 08/12 8 629912 UY8A ISS 4,4

GLA180 CDi
1.5 80 07/14 à 4 607951 UY18A ISS 4,4

GLA200 (X156) 4-matic CDI
2.1 100 12/13 à 4 OM651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLA200 (X156) CDI
2.1 100 12/13 à 4 OM651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLA200 CDi
2.1 100 12/13 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLA220 (X156) 4-matic CDI
2.1 125 12/13 à 4 OM651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLA220 (X156) CDI
2.1 125 12/13 à 4 OM651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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GLA220 CDi

2.1
120 12/13 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 12/13 à 4 651930 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 07/15 à 4 651930 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLC220

2.1

120 06/15 à 4 651921 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 06/15 à 4 651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 06/15 à 4 651921 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 06/16 à 4 651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLC250

2.1
150 06/15 à 4 651921 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 06/15 à 4 651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLC350
3.0 190 10/16 à 6 642873 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLE250
2.1 150 04/15 à 4 651960 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLE350

3.0
183 01/17 à 6 642824 / 642826 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
183 01/17 à 6 642824 / 642826 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 03/15 à 6 642824 / 642826 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLK 220 (X204) 4-matic CDI
2.1 125 12/08 à 4 OM651912 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLK 220 (X204) CDI
2.1 125 12/08 à 4 OM651916 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLK 250 (X204) 4-matic CDI
2.1 150 09/09 à 4 OM651912 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLK200 (X204) CDI

2.1
105 07/10 à 4 OM651913 / OM651916 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 07/10 à 4 OM651913 / OM651916 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLK200 CDi

2.1

100 12/13 à 4 651916 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 12/13 à 4 651916 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 07/10 à 4 651913 / 651916 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 07/10 à 4 651913 / 651916 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLK220 CDi

2.1
120 06/08 à 4 651916 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 06/08 à 4 651912 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLK250 CDi
2.1 150 09/09 à 4 651912 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLK320 CDi
3.0 165 06/08 à 6 642961 UY8A ISS 4,4

GLK350 (X204) 4-matic CDI

3.0
165 07/09 à 01/10 6 OM642832 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 07/12 à 6 OM642835 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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GLK350 CDi

3.0
165 07/09 à 01/10 6 642832 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 02/10 à 6 642832 UY8A ISS 4,4
195 07/12 à 6 642835 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

GLS350

3.0
183 01/17 à 6 642826 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 11/15 à 6 642826 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML 250 (W166) 4-motion CDI
2.1 150 06/11 à 4 OM651960 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML250

2.1
150 06/11 à 02/15 4 651960 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 06/11 à 02/15 4 651960 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML250 (W166) 4-matic CDI
2.1 150 06/11 à 4 OM651960 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML270 CDi
2.7 120 06/99 à 07/05 5 612963 UC17A SR 11,5

ML280 (X164) CDI
3.0 140 10/05 à 6 OM642940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML280 CDi

3.0
140 07/05 à 07/09 6 642940 UY8A ISS 4,4
140 07/05 à 07/09 6 642940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML300 (W164) 4-matic CDI
3.0 150 02/10 à 6 OM642820 / OM642832 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML300 CDi

3.0
140 06/09 à 12/11 6 642940 UY8A ISS 4,4
140 06/09 à 12/11 6 642940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 06/09 à 12/11 6 642820 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML320 (X164) CDI
3.0 165 07/05 à 6 OM642940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML320 CDi

3.0
165 07/05 à 12/11 6 642820 / 642940 Model: 164122 UY8A ISS 4,4
165 07/05 à 12/11 6 642820 / 642940 Model: 164122 / 164125 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML350

3.0
190 06/11 à 02/15 6 642826 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 06/11 à 02/15 6 642826 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML350 (W164) 4-matic CDI
3.0 155 09/09 à 6 OM642820 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML350 (W166) 4-matic
3.0 190 06/11 à 6 OM642826 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML350 (W166) 4-motion
3.0 190 06/11 à 6 OM642826 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML350 CDi

3.0
155 09/09 à 06/12 6 642820 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 06/09 à 06/12 6 642940 UY8A ISS 4,4
165 06/09 à 06/12 6 642940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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3.0
170 06/09 à 12/11 6 642940 UY8A ISS 4,4
170 06/09 à 12/11 6 642940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ML400 CDi
4.0 184 09/01 à 07/05 8 628963 UC17A SR 11,5

ML420 CDi
4.0 225 02/06 à 09/09 8 629912 UY8A ISS 4,4

ML450 CDi
4.0 225 06/09 à 12/11 8 629912 UY8A ISS 4,4

O 812 Vario
2.9 90 08/96 à 12/10 5 602984/602985 UX23A SR 11,5

R Class - R280 (W251) CDI
3.0 140 02/06 à 6 OM642950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

R Class - R280 Cdi

3.0
140 05/06 à 12/12 6 642870/642950 UY8A ISS 4,4
140 05/06 à 12/12 6 642870 / 642950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

R Class - R300 CDi

3.0
140 07/09 à 12/14 6 642870 / 642872 / 642950 UY8A ISS 4,4
140 07/09 à 12/14 6 642870 / 642872 / 642950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

R Class - R320 (W251) CDI
3.0 165 02/06 à 6 OM642950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

R Class - R320 CDi

3.0
155 01/06 à 12/14 6 642870 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 01/06 à 12/14 6 642870/642950 UY8A ISS 4,4
165 01/06 à 12/14 6 642870 / 642950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

R Class - R350 (W251, V251) 4-matic CDI

3.0
155 01/06 à 6 OM642870 / OM642950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 07/09 à 6 OM642950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 08/10 à 6 OM642872 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

R Class - R350 CDi

3.0
155 01/06 à 12/14 6 642870 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
165 07/09 à 12/14 6 642950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
195 01/10 à 12/14 6 642872 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S Class - S250 (W221) CDI
2.1 150 01/11 à 4 OM651961 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S Class - S250 CDi
2.2 150 01/11 à 07/13 4 651961 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S Class - S300 (W222, V222, X222) Hybrid

2.1
150 02/14 à 4 OM651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
170 02/14 à 4 OM651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S Class - S300 Hybrid
2.1 150 02/14 à 4 651921 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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S Class - S320 CDi

3.0

155 06/06 à 12/10 6 642932 UY8A ISS 4,4
155 10/05 à 12/12 6 642930 UY8A ISS 4,4
173 06/06 à 12/12 6 642932 UY8A ISS 4,4
173 12/05 à 06/09 6 642930 UY8A ISS 4,4

3.2
145 09/99 à 08/02 6 613960 UC17A SR 11,5
150 09/02 à 08/05 6 648960 UC17A SR 11,5

S Class - S350

3.0
185 02/14 à 6 642867 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 05/13 à 6 642861 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 02/14 à 6 642867 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S Class - S350 (W221)
3.0 190 04/11 à 6 OM642862 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S Class - S350 (W221) 4-matic
3.0 190 04/11 à 6 OM642868 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S Class - S350 (W222, V222, X222) 4-matic Hybrid
3.0 190 02/14 à 6 OM642867 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S Class - S350 (W222, V222, X222) Hybrid
3.0 190 05/13 à 6 OM642861 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S Class - S350 CDi

3.0

155 06/09 à 07/13 6 642930 UY8A ISS 4,4
155 01/09 à 12/10 6 642932 UY8A ISS 4,4
173 06/09 à 07/13 6 642932 UY8A ISS 4,4
173 06/09 à 07/13 6 642930 UY8A ISS 4,4
190 06/10 à 07/13 6 642868 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
190 06/10 à 07/13 6 642862 UY52A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S Class - S400 CDi

4.0
184 07/00 à 08/05 8 628960 UC17A SR 11,5
191 08/03 à 08/05 8 628960 UC17A SR 11,5

S Class - S450 CDi
4.0 235 06/06 à 07/13 8 629911 UY8A ISS 4,4

SLC250 CDi

2.1
150 01/16 à 4 651980 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 01/16 à 4 651980 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

SLK250 (R172) CDI

2.1
150 01/12 à 4 OM651980 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 01/12 à 4 OM651980 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

SLK250 Cdi

2.1
150 01/12 à 4 651980 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
150 01/12 à 4 651980 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Sprinter (W906) 4x4 CDI

2.1
95 05/11 à 4 OM651955 / OM651956 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 03/09 à 4 OM651957 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

MERCEDES-BENZ



111

V
GLOW 
PLUG 
TYPE

CC kW

Sprinter (W906) CDI

2.1
70 03/09 à 4 OM651955 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
95 06/06 à 4 OM651956 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

120 03/09 à 4 OM651957 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
3.0 140 03/09 à 6 OM642896 / OM642992 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Sprinter CDi

2.1

70 03/09 à 4 651955 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
70 03/09 à 4 651955 UC17A SR 11,5
84 04/16 à 4 651955 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
84 04/16 à 4 651955 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
95 06/06 à 4 651955 / 651956 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
95 06/06 à 4 651955 / 651956 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
95 06/06 à 4 651956 UC17A SR 11,5
95 06/06 à 4 651955 / 651956 UY8A ISS 4,4
105 04/16 à 4 651955 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
105 04/16 à 4 651955 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 06/09 à 4 651955 / 651957 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 02/08 à 4 651957 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 08/11 à 4 651957 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 03/09 à 4 651956 / 651957 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2

60 04/00 à 05/06 4 611987 UC17A SR 11,5
65 06/06 à 4 646984 UC17A SR 11,5
80 04/00 à 05/06 4 611981 UC17A SR 11,5
80 06/06 à 4 646985 UC17A SR 11,5
80 09/13 à 4 646701 UC17A SR 11,5
95 06/06 à 4 646986 UC17A SR 11,5
95 04/00 à 05/06 4 611981 UC17A SR 11,5
110 06/06 à 4 646986 / 646989 / 646990 UC17A SR 11,5

2.7 115 04/00 à 05/06 5 612981 UC17A SR 11,5

2.9
75 01/97 à 04/00 5 602980 UX20A SR 11
75 01/97 à 04/00 5 602980 UX23A SR 11,5

3.0

135 02/08 à 6 642896 / 642993 06/12 à; Engine: 642896 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 06/06 à 6 642896 / 642992 / 642993 à 07/13; Engine: 642992/642993 UY8A ISS 4,4
135 06/06 à 6 642896 / 642992 / 642993 08/13 à; Engine: 642992/642993 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 06/06 à 6 642896 / 642992 / 642993 06/12 à; Engine: 642896 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/09 à 6 642898 / 642992 06/12 à; Engine: 642898 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/09 à 6 642898 / 642992 08/13 à; Engine: 642992 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/09 à 6 642896 / 642898 / 642986 / 642992 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/09 à 6 642896 / 642898 / 642986 / 642992 UY8A ISS 4,4

Sprinter D
2.3 58 02/96 à 05/06 4 OM601943 UX13A SR 11,5
2.9 90 05/97 à 07/00 5 602980 UX20A SR 11
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Sprinter TDi

2.9
85 02/96 à 05/06 5 602980 UX23A SR 11,5
85 04/95 à 05/06 5 602980 UX20A SR 11
90 02/95 à 07/00 5 602980 UX23A SR 11,5

V Class - V200 (W447) CDI

2.1
100 03/14 à 4 OM651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 03/14 à 4 OM651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V Class - V220 CDi

2.1
120 03/14 à 4 651950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 03/14 à 4 651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2 90 02/99 à 07/03 4 611980 UC17A SR 11,5
V Class - V250 (W447) d

2.1 140 03/14 à 4 OM651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
V Class - V250 CDi

2.1
140 03/14 à 4 651950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/14 à 4 651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Vaneo CDi

1.7
55 10/01 à 11/05 4 668914 UC17A SR 11,5
67 10/01 à 11/05 4 668914 UC17A SR 11,5

Viano (W639) 4-matic CDI
2.0 100 07/10 à 4 OM651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
2.2 120 07/10 à 4 OM651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Viano (W639) CDI
2.0 100 07/10 à 4 OM651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Viano CDi

2.2

80 08/03 à 12/11 4 646982 UC17A SR 11,5
85 08/05 à 4 646982 UC17A SR 11,5

100 07/10 à 4 651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 08/03 à 4 646982 UC17A SR 11,5
120 07/10 à 4 651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0
150 08/05 à 6 642990 UY8A ISS 4,4
165 07/10 à 6 642890 UY8A ISS 4,4

Vito (W447)
2.1 140 10/14 à 4 OM651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Vito (W447) CDI

2.1
100 10/14 à 4 OM651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 10/14 à 4 OM651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Vito (W639) 4x4 CDI

2.1
100 09/10 à 4 OM651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 09/10 à 4 OM651950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Vito (W639) CDI

2.1
70 09/10 à 4 OM651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 09/10 à 4 OM651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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Vito CDi

1.6

65 10/14 à 4 622951 Model: 447701 / 447703 / 447705 UY42A ISS 4,5
65 09/14 à 4 622951 Model: 447601 / 447603 / 447605 UY42A ISS 4,5
84 10/14 à 4 622951 Model: 447701 / 447703 / 447705 UY42A ISS 4,5
84 09/14 à 4 622951 Model: 447601 / 447603 / 447605 UY42A ISS 4,5
65 03/15 à 4 622951 UY42A ISS 4,5
84 03/15 à 4 622951 UY42A ISS 4,5

2.1
100 03/14 à 4 651950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 03/14 à 4 651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2

60 03/99 à 07/03 4 611980 UC17A SR 11,5
65 08/03 à 07/06 4 646983 UC17A SR 11,5
70 08/06 à 08/14 4 646980 / 646981 UC17A SR 11,5
70 09/10 à 08/14 4 651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
75 03/99 à 07/03 4 611980 UC17A SR 11,5
80 08/03 à 08/14 4 646982 UC17A SR 11,5
85 08/06 à 08/14 4 646980 / 646982 UC17A SR 11,5
90 03/99 à 07/03 4 611980 UC17A SR 11,5

100 09/10 à 08/14 4 651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 10/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447701 / 447703 / 447705 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 10/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447701 / 447703 / 447705 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 09/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447601 / 447603 / 447605 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 09/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447601 / 447603 / 447605 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 08/03 à 08/14 4 646980 / 646982 UC17A SR 11,5
120 09/10 à 08/14 4 651940 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 10/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447701 / 447703 / 447705 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 10/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447701 / 447703 / 447705 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 09/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447601 / 447603 / 447605 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 09/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447601 / 447603 / 447605 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 03/15 à 4 651950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 03/15 à 4 651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/15 à 4 651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/15 à 4 651950 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0
150 03/06 à 08/14 6 642990 UY8A ISS 4,4
165 09/10 à 08/14 6 642890 UY8A ISS 4,4

Vito D

2.2

100 07/15 à 4 651950 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 12/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447701 / 447703 / 447705 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 12/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447701 / 447703 / 447705 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 09/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447601 / 447603 / 447605 UY35A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 09/14 à 4 651950 Model: 447601 / 447603 / 447605 UY46A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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MG
Express iDT

2.0
74 03/03 à 05/05 4 20T2N UC70A SR 11
83 03/03 à 05/05 4 20T2N UC70A SR 11

ZR iDT

2.0
74 08/01 à 10/05 4 20T2N UC70A SR 11
83 05/02 à 10/05 4 20T2N UC70A SR 11

ZT CDTi

2.0
85 06/02 à 09/03 4 204D2 UC26A SR 11
96 11/02 à 10/05 4 204D2 UC26A SR 11

MINI
Mini (F56) Cooper SD

2.0 125 06/14 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Mini Clubman One D

1.6 66 03/10 à 12/15 4 N47C16A UY24A ISS 4,4
Mini Clubman Cooper D

1.6
80 10/07 à 02/10 4 9HZ UY5A SR 11
82 03/10 à 12/15 4 N47C16A UY24A ISS 4,4

2.0
82 03/11 à 12/15 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4
110 07/15 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Mini Clubman Cooper SD

2.0
100 02/11 à 12/15 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4
105 03/11 à 12/15 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4
140 11/15 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Mini Cooper D

1.5
85 12/13 à 3 B37C15A UY24A ISS 4,4
110 10/14 à 3 B37C15A UY24A ISS 4,4

1.6
80 11/06 à 09/10 4 9HZ UY5A SR 11
82 06/10 à 12/14 4 N47C16A UY24A ISS 4,4

2.0 82 03/11 à 12/14 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4
Mini Cooper SD

2.0

100 02/11 à 11/13 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4
105 03/11 à 12/14 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4
120 09/13 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 03/16 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Mini Countryman One D
1.6 66 06/10 à 4 N47C16A UY24A ISS 4,4

Mini Countryman Cooper D
1.6 82 06/10 à 4 N47C16A UY24A ISS 4,4
2.0 82 03/11 à 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4

Mini Countryman Cooper SD

2.0

100 02/11 à 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4
105 03/11 à 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4
120 10/16 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 10/16 à 4 B47C20A UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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Mini One D

1.4
55 04/03 à 09/06 4 1ND UC32A SR 11
65 06/03 à 09/06 4 1ND UC32A SR 11

1.5 70 03/14 à 3 B37C15A UY24A ISS 4,4

1.6
66 06/09 à 07/10 4 9HZ UY5A SR 11
66 07/10 à 11/13 4 N47C16A UY24A ISS 4,4

Mini Paceman Cooper D
1.6 82 01/13 à 4 N47C16A UY24A ISS 4,4
2.0 82 09/12 à 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4

Mini Paceman Cooper SD
2.0 105 01/13 à 4 N47C20A UY24A ISS 4,4

MITSUBISHI
ASX DiD

1.8
85 06/10 à 4 4N13 UY41A SR 11
110 04/10 à 4 4N13 UY41A SR 11

2.2 110 04/13 à 4 4N14 UY41A SR 11
Carisma TDiC

1.9 66 06/96 à 08/00 4 F8QT UX25A SR 11
Carisma DiD

1.9
75 09/00 à 10/04 4 F9Q UC53A SR 11
85 09/00 à 10/04 4 F9Q UC53A SR 11

Challenger TDiC
2.5 73 08/98 à 02/09 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11

Colt DiD

1.5
50 01/05 à 09/08 3 639938 UY13A SR 11,5
70 08/04 à 06/12 3 605960 / 639939 UY13A SR 11,5
70 08/04 à 06/12 3 605910 UY13A SR 11,5

Galant TD
2.0 66 10/96 à 07/01 4 4D68T UC47A SR 11

Grandis d
2.0 100 09/05 à 4 BSY UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Grandis DiD

2.0

100 09/05 à 03/10 4 BSY UC03F ISS 4,4
100 09/05 à 03/10 4 BSY UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 02/07 à 03/10 4 BWC UC03F ISS 4,4
103 02/07 à 03/10 4 BWC UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

L200 D

2.4
113 08/15 à 4 4N15 UY41A SR 11
133 09/15 à 4 4N15 UY41A SR 11

2.5

55 09/96 à 03/05 4 4D56 UC72A SR 11
55 09/96 à 03/05 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
55 08/11 à 12/15 4 4D56 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY40A SR 11
66 08/11 à 12/15 4 4D56TD Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY40A SR 11

MINI
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L200 DiD

2.5

94 08/07 à 12/15 4 4D56DOHC Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY40A SR 11
100 11/05 à 12/15 4 4D56DOHC UY40A SR 11
123 08/07 à 12/15 4 4D56DOHC 08/11 à; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY40A SR 11
131 06/09 à 12/15 4 4D56DOHC UY40A SR 11

L200 TD
2.5 66 08/01 à 07/03 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11

L200 TDiC

2.5

73 09/96 à 12/07 4 4D56 10/97 à 06/01 UC47A SR 11
73 09/96 à 12/07 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
74 08/01 à 09/05 4 4D56 UC72A SR 11
85 08/01 à 11/05 4 4D56T UC72A SR 11
85 08/01 à 11/05 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11
98 11/05 à 12/15 4 4D56DOHC UY40A SR 11
98 08/01 à 11/05 4 4D56 UC72A SR 11
98 08/01 à 11/05 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11

L200 / TRITON DID

2.5

94 04/10 à 4 4D56 HP UY50A SR 11
100 11/05 à 4 – UY50A SR 11
100 11/05 à 4 4D56 HP UY50A SR 11
123 10/07 à 4 4D56 HP UY50A SR 11
131 04/10 à 4 4D56 HP UY50A SR 11

L200 / TRITON 4WD DID
2.5 98 04/07 à – UY50A SR 11

L400 TD

2.5
64 12/94 à 03/01 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
64 12/94 à 03/01 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11
64 12/94 à 03/03 4 4D56 / 4D56T UC47A SR 11

L400 TDiC

2.5
73 05/95 à 05/00 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
73 05/95 à 05/00 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11

Lancer DiD

1.8
85 07/10 à 4 4N13 UY41A SR 11
110 07/10 à 4 4N13 UY41A SR 11

2.0
103 04/07 à 4 BKD / BSY / BWC UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 06/08 à 4 BKD / BWC UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Montero DiD

3.2

118 02/07 à 05/11 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11
118 11/01 à 01/07 4 4M41 UC66A SR 11
121 07/00 à 10/01 4 4M41 UC66A SR 11
125 02/07 à 05/11 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11
147 01/09 à 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11

Montero TDi
2.5 73 04/00 à 12/06 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11

MITSUBISHI
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Montero TDiC

2.5

73 11/98 à 02/09 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
85 09/01 à 01/07 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11
85 10/02 à 02/09 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
98 08/03 à 02/09 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11

Outlander DiD
2.0 103 11/06 à 06/10 4 BSY UC03F ISS 4,4

2.2

103 09/10 à 12/12 4 4N14 UY41A SR 11
110 08/12 à 4 4N14 UY41A SR 11
115 08/07 à 12/12 4 HTH UY12A SR 11
130 11/06 à 12/12 4 4N14 UY41A SR 11
132 05/15 à 4 4N14 UY41A SR 11

Pajero DiD

2.5
85 02/00 à 02/09 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
98 08/03 à 02/09 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11

131 07/08 à 12/15 4 4D56DOHC UY40A SR 11

3.2

118 02/07 à 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11
118 04/00 à 09/07 4 4M41 UC66A SR 11
121 04/00 à 09/07 4 4M41 UC66A SR 11
121 07/08 à 12/15 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11
125 02/07 à 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11
140 02/07 à 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11
147 01/09 à 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11

Pajero TDi

2.5
73 04/00 à 12/06 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11
73 11/98 à 02/09 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11

Pajero TDiC
2.5 85 07/02 à 10/03 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11

Pajero II 4WD TD
2.5 73 12/90 à 04/00 4 4D65DT UC55A SR 12

Pajero K90 TD
2.5 110 09/09 à – UY50A SR 11

Shogun DiD

3.2

118 04/00 à 09/07 4 4M41 UC66A SR 11
118 11/06 à 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11
121 07/00 à 10/01 4 4M41 UC66A SR 11
125 02/07 à 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11
140 07/15 à 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11
145 01/09 à 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11
147 01/10 à 4 4M41R UY40A SR 11

Shogun TDi
2.5 73 04/00 à 12/06 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11

MITSUBISHI
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Shogun TDiC

2.5

73 04/00 à 12/06 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
85 09/01 à 12/06 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
85 09/01 à 01/07 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11
98 09/03 à 02/09 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11

Space Gear TD
2.5 64 05/95 à 05/00 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11

Space Gear TDiC

2.5
73 05/95 à 05/00 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
73 05/95 à 05/00 4 4D56TD UC47A SR 11

Space Star DiD

1.9
75 08/00 à 12/04 4 F9Q UC53A SR 11
85 08/02 à 12/04 4 F9Q UC53A SR 11

Sport TDiC

2.5
73 11/98 à 02/09 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11
98 09/03 à 02/09 4 4D56T UC47A SR 11

Strakar D
2.5 55 09/96 à 07/01 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11

Strakar TDiC

2.5
85 08/01 à 11/05 4 4D56 UC72A SR 11
85 08/01 à 11/05 4 4D56 UC47A SR 11

NISSAN
Almera dCi

1.5 60 06/03 à 09/06 4 K9K722 UC53A SR 11
2.0 55 07/95 à 03/00 4 CD20 UC63A SR 11

2.2
81 01/00 à 04/03 4 YD22DDT UX24A SR 11
82 05/03 à 09/06 4 YD22DDT UX24A SR 11

100 05/03 à 09/06 4 YD22DDT UX24A SR 11
Almera Tino dCi

2.2
82 06/03 à 11/05 4 YD22DDTI UX24A SR 11
84 04/00 à 05/03 4 YD22DDTI UX24A SR 11

100 06/03 à 11/05 4 YD22DDTI UX24A SR 11
Cabstar D

2.5
90 10/06 à 4 YD25K3LD-5LO UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 10/06 à 4 YD25K3LD-5MI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.7 66 10/98 à 10/06 4 TD27T UC68A SR 11
Cabstar dCi

2.5

81 09/06 à 09/11 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
82 01/07 à 04/12 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
82 01/07 à 04/12 4 YD25DDTI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
90 10/11 à 4 YD25DDTI UY42A ISS 4,5
90 10/11 à 4 YD25DDTI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
96 10/06 à 09/11 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
96 10/06 à 4 YD25DDTI UY42A ISS 4,5
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2.5
100 10/11 à 4 YD25DDTI UY42A ISS 4,5
100 10/11 à 4 YD25DDTI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Cabstar TD
2.7 66 10/00 à 04/04 4 TD27 UC68A SR 11

Cabstar TDi

3.0
103 09/06 à 4 ZD30DDTI UC65A SR 11
110 10/06 à 4 ZD30DDTI UC65A SR 11

Cabstar TDiC
2.7 70 04/02 à 06/04 4 TD27 UC68A SR 11

Cargo
2.3 55 09/94 à 05/01 4 LD23 UC36A SR 11

Cube dCi
1.5 81 03/10 à 4 K9K UY18A ISS 4,4

Evalia dCi

1.5
63 08/09 à 4 K9K à 01/13; Model: M20M UC53A SR 11
66 04/11 à 4 K9K UC53A SR 11
81 07/10 à 4 K9K636 UY18A ISS 4,4

Interstar dCi
1.9 60 04/02 à 08/06 4 F9Q772 / F9Q774 UC53A SR 11
2.2 66 04/02 à 08/06 4 G9T722 UC29A SR 11

2.5

73 10/03 à 08/06 4 G9U754 UC29A SR 11
74 04/06 à 03/11 4 G9U650 UC29A SR 11
84 04/02 à 08/06 4 G9U720 UC29A SR 11
88 09/06 à 03/11 4 G9U650 UC29A SR 11

107 09/06 à 03/11 4 G9U632 UC29A SR 11
3.0 100 08/03 à 08/06 4 ZD30 UC65A SR 11

Juke dCi
1.5 81 06/10 à 4 K9K410 / K9K636 / K9K646 UY18A ISS 4,4

Kubistar dCi

1.5

42 10/03 à 08/05 4 K9K702 UC53A SR 11
45 08/05 à 10/09 4 K9K710 / K9K714 UC53A SR 11
48 10/03 à 08/05 4 K9K704 UC53A SR 11
50 04/06 à 03/10 4 K9K718 UC53A SR 11
51 09/05 à 10/09 4 K9K718 UC53A SR 11
60 08/03 à 10/09 4 K9K702 / K9K722 UC53A SR 11
62 04/06 à 10/09 4 K9K716 UC53A SR 11
66 09/05 à 10/09 4 K9K716 UC53A SR 11

Micra dCi

1.5

48 01/03 à 09/07 4 K9K704 UC53A SR 11
50 06/05 à 01/07 4 K9K708 UC53A SR 11
60 08/03 à 06/10 4 K9K722 UC53A SR 11
63 06/05 à 06/10 4 K9K714 UC53A SR 11
66 12/16 à 4 K9K UY18A ISS 4,4

NISSAN
Cabstar dCi
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Murano dCi
2.5 140 01/10 à 09/14 4 YD25DDTI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Murano (Z51) 4x4
2.5 140 01/10 à 4 – UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Navara dCi

2.5

98 11/01 à 12/12 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
106 07/05 à 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
106 12/06 à 4 YD25DDTI UY42A ISS 4,5
106 08/08 à 4 YD25DDTI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 08/07 à 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
126 10/06 à 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
128 05/05 à 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
140 12/09 à 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11

3.0 170 02/10 à 6 V9X UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Navara (D40) 4WD dCi

2.5
106 04/12 à 4 YD25DDTi UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 12/09 à 4 YD25DDTi UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0 170 02/10 à 6 – UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Note dCi

1.5

50 03/06 à 09/12 4 K9K274 UC53A SR 11
63 01/06 à 09/12 4 K9K276 UC53A SR 11
66 01/11 à 08/13 4 K9K276 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 01/11 à 08/13 4 K9K276 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UC53A SR 11
66 06/13 à 4 K9K608 / K9K628 UY18A ISS 4,4
76 07/08 à 12/10 4 K9K278 UC53A SR 11

NP300 dCi
2.5 98 04/08 à 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11

NP300 Navara dCi

2.3
120 11/15 à 4 YS23DDT UY42A ISS 4,5
140 11/15 à 4 M9T260 / M9T266 UY42A ISS 4,5
140 11/15 à 4 YS23DDTT UY42A ISS 4,5

NT400 Cabstar dCi

2.5
90 02/14 à 4 YD25DDTI UY42A ISS 4,5
100 02/14 à 4 YD25DDTI UY42A ISS 4,5
107 02/14 à 4 YD25DDTI UY42A ISS 4,5

NV200 dCi

1.5

63 08/09 à 4 K9K Model: M20 UC53A SR 11
66 04/11 à 4 K9K UC53A SR 11
81 04/11 à 4 K9K UC53A SR 11
81 04/11 à 4 K9K636 UY18A ISS 4,4

NV300 dCi

1.6

70 09/16 à 4 R9M413 UY42A ISS 4,5
89 09/16 à 4 R9M413 UY42A ISS 4,5
92 09/16 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5
107 09/16 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5

NISSAN
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NV400 dCi

2.3

74 11/11 à 4 M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
81 06/14 à 4 M9T870 UY42A ISS 4,5
92 11/11 à 4 M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T680 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
92 11/11 à 4 M9T686 / M9T690 / M9T692 / M9T696 / M9T698 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

100 06/14 à 4 M9T702 UY42A ISS 4,5
107 11/11 à 4 M9T678 / M9T680 / M9T708 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
107 11/11 à 4 M9T694 / M9T696 / M9T698 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 02/14 à 4 M9T880 UY42A ISS 4,5
120 06/14 à 4 M9T702 UY42A ISS 4,5

Pathfinder dCi

2.5

120 01/05 à 06/10 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
120 01/05 à 06/10 4 YD25DDTI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
126 09/06 à 08/14 4 YD25DDTI 02/11 à; Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY42A ISS 4,5
126 09/06 à 08/14 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
126 09/06 à 08/14 4 YD25DDTI 02/10 à 02/11 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
128 01/05 à 06/10 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11
140 07/10 à 08/14 4 YD25DDTI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0 170 08/10 à 08/14 6 V9X UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Pathfinder (R51) 4WD dCi

2.5
128 03/05 à 4 YD25DDTi UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 08/10 à 4 – UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Patrol TD
2.7 73 05/98 à 06/01 4 TD27T UC36A SR 11

Patrol TDiC

2.8
95 06/97 à 05/00 6 RD28TI UC76A SR 11
96 10/97 à 02/00 6 RD28TI UC76A SR 11

Patrol TDi

3.0
116 03/00 à 08/04 4 ZD30DDTI UC65A SR 11
118 05/00 à 03/10 4 ZD30DDTI UC65A SR 11

Pick Up (King Cab)

2.5
59 02/98 à 10/01 4 TD25 UC68A SR 11
61 02/98 à 10/01 4 TD25 UC68A SR 11

Pick Up (King Cab) TDi
2.5 76 05/98 à 10/01 4 TD25TI UC68A SR 11

Pick up (King Cab) DCi
2.5 98 03/02 à 12/12 4 YD25DDTI UX24A SR 11

Primastar dCi

1.9
60 03/01 à 08/06 4 F9Q762 UC53A SR 11
74 03/01 à 08/06 4 F9Q760 UC53A SR 11

2.0

66 09/06 à 4 M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R782 / M9R786 01/12 à; Engine: M9R630 UY42A ISS 4,5
66 09/06 à 4 M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R782 / M9R786 à 12/11; Engine: M9R630 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
84 09/06 à 4 M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R786 01/12 à; Engine: M9R630 UY42A ISS 4,5

84 09/06 à 4
M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R786
 02/07 à 12/11; Engine: M9R630

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

NISSAN
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2.5
84 09/08 à 4 G9U630 UC29A SR 11
99 07/02 à 08/06 4 G9U730 UC29A SR 11

107 04/06 à 4 G9U630 UC29A SR 11
Primastar (X83) dCi

2.0
66 09/06 à 4 M9R 782 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
84 09/06 à 4 M9R 780 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Primera dCi

1.9
85 08/02 à 10/07 4 F9Q UC53A SR 11
88 04/03 à 10/07 4 F9Q UC53A SR 11

2.2
93 03/02 à 05/07 4 YD22DDT UX24A SR 11

102 04/03 à 04/06 4 YD22DDT UX24A SR 11
Primera TD

2.0 66 09/96 à 07/02 4 CD20T UC63A SR 11
Pulsar dCi

1.5 81 07/14 à 4 K9K UY18A ISS 4,4
Qashqai dCi

1.5

76 03/08 à 10/10 4 K9K UC53A SR 11
78 10/06 à 01/12 4 K9K UC53A SR 11
81 02/10 à 04/14 4 K9K UC53A SR 11
81 11/13 à 4 K9K636 / K9K646 UY18A ISS 4,4

1.6
96 07/11 à 04/14 4 R9M UY42A ISS 4,5
96 11/13 à 4 R9M UY42A ISS 4,5

2.0 110 10/06 à 04/14 4 M9R UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Qashqai / Qashqai +2dCi

2.0 110 02/07 à 4 M1D / M9R UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Qashqai+2 dCi

1.5

76 08/08 à 10/11 4 K9K UY18A ISS 4,4
76 08/08 à 10/11 4 K9K UC53A SR 11
78 08/08 à 11/13 4 K9K UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
81 02/10 à 11/13 4 K9K UC53A SR 11

1.6 96 07/11 à 11/13 4 R9M UY42A ISS 4,5
2.0 110 08/08 à 11/13 4 M9R UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Tiida dCi
1.5 76 03/07 à 06/13 4 K9K UC53A SR 11

Trade D
2.3 55 11/98 à 05/01 4 LD23 UC36A SR 11

Vanette E
2.3 55 09/94 à 05/01 4 LD23 UC36A SR 11

X-Trail dCi
1.6 96 04/14 à 4 R9M UY42A ISS 4,5

2.0

110 09/07 à 02/14 4 M9R / M9R832 / M9R833 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 09/07 à 02/14 4 M9R UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
127 09/07 à 02/14 4 M9R830 / M9R835 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 10/09 à 02/14 4 M9R760 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

NISSAN
Primastar dCi
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2.0 130 10/16 à 4 M9R UY42A ISS 4,5

2.2
84 06/01 à 02/07 4 YD22DDTI UX24A SR 11

100 06/01 à 05/07 4 YD22ETI UX24A SR 11
100 12/03 à 05/07 4 YD22DDTI UX24A SR 11

X-Trail (T31) dCi
2.0 127 06/07 à 4 M9R760 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

OPEL
Agila CDTi

1.3
51 08/03 à 04/08 4 Z13DT UY2A SR 11
55 05/08 à 12/12 4 D13A / Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11

Antara CDTi

2.0
93 03/07 à 12/11 4 Z20DM UY11A ISS 4,4
110 08/06 à 12/11 4 Z20DMH UY11A ISS 4,4
125 01/16 à 4 B20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4

2.2
120 12/10 à 4 A22DM UY39A ISS 4,4
122 07/14 à 4 A22DM UY39A ISS 4,4
135 12/10 à 4 A22DMH UY39A ISS 4,4

Arena
1.9 44 03/98 à 04/01 4 F8Q606 UC21A SR 11
2.5 55 03/98 à 04/01 4 S8U758 / S8U780 / S8U782 UX11A SR 11

Astra CDTi

1.3
66 04/05 à 12/11 4 Z13DTH UY2A SR 11
70 12/09 à 10/15 4 A13DTE UY19A ISS 4,4

1.6

70 06/15 à 4 B16DTE UY47A ISS 4,4
81 02/14 à 10/15 4 B16DTL UY47A ISS 4,4
81 06/15 à 4 B16DTE / B16DTU UY47A ISS 4,4
100 01/14 à 10/15 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4
118 11/15 à 4 B16DTR UY47A ISS 4,4

1.7

59 06/04 à 07/09 4 Z17DTL UC58A SR 11
74 03/04 à 12/08 4 Z17DTH Chassis: à 1705894 UC58A SR 11
74 10/10 à 10/15 4 A17DTL / A17DTN UC58A SR 11
81 05/06 à 12/12 4 A17DTJ / Z17DTJ UC58A SR 11
81 12/09 à 10/15 4 A17DTC UY25A ISS 4,4
81 10/10 à 10/15 4 A17DTC / A17DTE / A17DTJ UC58A SR 11
92 10/06 à 12/12 4 A17DTR / Z17DTR UC58A SR 11
96 07/11 à 10/15 4 A17DTF / A17DTS UY25A ISS 4,4

1.9

74 08/05 à 12/12 4 Z19DTL Chassis: à 72045139 / 75030986 / 78007391 / 7G UC19A SR 11
74 08/05 à 12/12 4 Z19DTL Chassis: 72045140 / 75030987 / 78007392 / 8B000001 à UC43A SR 11
88 08/04 à 12/12 4 Z19DTJ UY3A SR 11
88 09/05 à 12/12 4 Z19DT Chassis: à 72045139 / 75030986 / 78007391 / 7G UC19A SR 11
88 09/05 à 12/12 4 Z19DT Chassis: 72045140 / 75030987 / 78007392 / 8B000001 / 7G à UC43A SR 11
110 09/04 à 12/12 4 Z19DTH UY3A SR 11

NISSAN
X-Trail dCi
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2.0

96 01/14 à 10/15 4 A20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4
118 12/09 à 10/15 4 A20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4
121 10/12 à 10/15 4 A20DTH Chassis: à B3999999 / B8999999 / BG999999 UY10A ISS 4,4
143 12/12 à 10/15 4 A20DTR Chassis: à B3999999 / B8999999 / BG999999 UY10A ISS 4,4

Astra Di

2.0
60 03/98 à 01/05 4 X20DTL / Y20DTL Chassis: à 3H000001 UC16A SR 11
60 03/98 à 01/05 4 X20DTL / Y20DTL Chassis: 4H000001 à UC28A SR 11

Astra DTi
1.7 55 08/99 à 07/04 4 Y17DT UC58A SR 11

2.0
74 02/98 à 01/05 4 Y20DTH Chassis: à 2H999999 UC16A SR 11
74 02/98 à 01/05 4 Y20DTH Chassis: 3H000001 à UC28A SR 11

2.2 92 09/02 à 01/05 4 Y22DTR Chassis: à 3H999999 UC28A SR 11
Astra 16V

1.7 – 02/02 à 4 ISUZU UC67A SR 11
Astra 16V DTI

1.7 55 02/00 à 4 4EE2 UC67A SR 11
Astra G 16V

1.7 55 01/00 à 4 Y17DT UC67A SR 11
Astra GTC CDTi

1.7
81 10/11 à 10/15 4 A17DTC / A17DTE UY25A ISS 4,4
92 02/07 à 09/11 4 A17DTR / Z17DTR UC58A SR 11

1.9 88 03/05 à 09/11 4 Z19DTJ UY3A SR 11

2.0
96 04/15 à 10/15 4 A20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4
143 10/12 à 10/15 4 A20DTR Chassis: à B3999999 / B8999999 / BG999999 UY10A ISS 4,4

Astra H 16V
1.7 59 05/04 à 4 Z17DTH / Z17DTL UC67A SR 11

Campo TF
3.1 80 12/92 à 4 4JG2T UC9A SR 11

Campo TF 4x4 TD
3.1 80 12/92 à 4 4JG2T UC9A SR 11

Cascada CDTi
2.0 125 07/15 à 4 B20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4

Combo CDTi

1.3

51 08/05 à 01/12 4 Y13DT / Z13DT UY2A SR 11
55 09/05 à 12/12 4 Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11
55 03/15 à 4 B13DTC UY55A ISS 5
66 02/12 à 4 A13FD UY19A ISS 4,4
70 11/15 à 4 A13FD Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 / Euro 5+ UY19A ISS 4,4

1.6

66 02/12 à 4 A16FDL UY10A ISS 4,4
74 02/12 à 4 A16FDH UY10A ISS 4,4
77 02/12 à 4 A16FDH UY10A ISS 4,4
88 03/15 à 4 A16FDL UY10A ISS 4,4

1.7 74 07/04 à 12/12 4 Z17DTH Chassis: à 1686240 UC58A SR 11
2.0 99 02/12 à 4 A20FD UY10A ISS 4,4

OPEL
Astra CDTi
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Combo DI

1.7
44 00 à 4 4EE2 UC67A SR 11
48 11/01 à 06/04 4 Y17DTL UC58A SR 11

Combo DTi
1.7 55 11/01 à 06/04 4 Y17DT UC58A SR 11

Combo 16V
1.7 – 10/00 à 4 Y17DT / Y17DTL UC67A SR 11

Combo TDI
1.7 48-55 10/01 à 4 Y17TD / Y17TDL UC67A SR 11

Corsa CDTi

1.3

51 07/03 à 07/06 4 Y13DT / Z13DT UY2A SR 11
55 07/06 à 08/14 4 Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11
55 09/14 à 4 B13DTC UY19A ISS 4,4
66 07/06 à 06/10 4 Z13DTH UY2A SR 11
70 11/09 à 08/14 4 A13DTE / A13DTR / Z13DTE UY19A ISS 4,4
70 09/14 à 4 B13DTE / B13DTR UY19A ISS 4,4

1.7
74 07/03 à 07/06 4 Z17DTH Chassis: à 1686240 UC58A SR 11
92 08/06 à 12/11 4 Z17DTR UC58A SR 11
96 01/10 à 08/14 4 A17DTS UY25A ISS 4,4

Corsa Di
1.7 48 09/00 à 07/03 4 Y17DTL UC58A SR 11

Corsa DTi
1.7 55 09/00 à 07/03 4 Y17DT UC58A SR 11

Corsa 16V DI
1.7 65 01/01 à 4 4EE2 UC67A SR 11

Corsa 16V DTI
1.7 75 01/01 à 4 4EE2 UC67A SR 11

Corsa C 16V
1.7 55 10/00 à 4 Y17DT / Y17DTL UC67A SR 11

Corsa E CDTI

1.3
55 09/14 à 4 B 13 DTC UY55A ISS 5
70 09/14 à 4 B 13 DTE / B 13 DTR UY55A ISS 5

Frontera DTi

2.2
85 09/98 à 08/02 4 X22DTH UC16A SR 11
88 09/02 à 07/04 4 Y22DTH UC28A SR 11

Insignia CDTi

1.6
81 03/17 à 4 B16DTE UY47A ISS 4,4
88 07/15 à 4 B16DTJ UY47A ISS 4,4
100 07/15 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

2.0

81 07/08 à 4 A20DTC / A20DTL UY10A ISS 4,4
96 07/08 à 4 A20DT / A20DTH / A20DTJ UY10A ISS 4,4
118 07/08 à 4 A20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4
120 07/13 à 4 A20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4
125 11/14 à 4 B20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4
125 03/17 à 4 D20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4

OPEL
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2.0 154 03/17 à 4 D20DTR UY10A ISS 4,4
Meriva CDTi

1.3

51 04/05 à 05/10 4 Y13DT / Z13DT UY2A SR 11
55 09/03 à 05/10 4 Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11
55 03/10 à 4 A13DTC UY19A ISS 4,4
70 06/10 à 4 A13DTE UY19A ISS 4,4

1.6
70 01/14 à 4 B16DTC UY47A ISS 4,4
81 03/14 à 4 B16DTE / B16DTL / B16DTN UY47A ISS 4,4
100 08/13 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

1.7

74 09/03 à 4 Y17DTL / Z17DTL UC67A SR 11
74 09/03 à 05/10 4 Z17DT / Z17DTH Chassis: à 1686240 UC58A SR 11
74 03/10 à 4 A17DT UC58A SR 11
81 06/10 à 4 A17DTC UY25A ISS 4,4
81 06/10 à 4 A17DTI UC58A SR 11
92 08/06 à 05/10 4 Z17DTR UC58A SR 11
96 06/10 à 4 A17DTS UY25A ISS 4,4

Meriva 16V
1.7 55 10/03 à 4 Y17DT UC67A SR 11

Meriva DTi
1.7 55 09/03 à 05/10 4 Y17DT UC58A SR 11

Mokka CDTi
1.6 100 01/15 à 4 A16DTH / B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

Mokka X CDTi
1.6 100 06/16 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

Movano
2.5 59 07/98 à 09/00 4 S8U772 UX11A SR 11

Movano CDTi

2.3

74 05/10 à 4 M9T670 / M9T676 / M9T870 / M9T876 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
74 05/10 à 4 M9T690 / M9T692 / M9T892 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
81 05/14 à 4 M9T704 / M9T870 UY42A ISS 4,5
92 05/10 à 4 M9T670 / M9T676 / M9T870 / M9T876 / M9T880 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

92 05/10 à 4
M9T690 / M9T692 / M9T696 / M9T890 / M9T892 / M9T896 / M9T898
 à 11/12; Engine: M9T890

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

92 05/10 à 4
M9T690 / M9T692 / M9T696 / M9T890 / M9T892 / M9T896 / M9T898
 12/12 à; Engine: M9T890

UY42A ISS 4,5

96 11/16 à 4 M9T710 UY42A ISS 4,5
96 11/16 à 4 M9T704 UY42A ISS 4,5
100 05/14 à 4 M9T702 UY42A ISS 4,5
100 05/14 à 4 M9T700 UY42A ISS 4,5

107 05/10 à 4
M9T678 / M9T680 / M9T706 / M9T708 / M9T878 / M9T880
 à 05/13; Engine: M9T880

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

107 05/10 à 4 M9T694 / M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T710 / M9T894 / M9T896 / M9T898 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

107 05/10 à 4
M9T678 / M9T680 / M9T706 / M9T708 / M9T878 / M9T880
 06/13 à; Engine: M9T880

UY42A ISS 4,5

OPEL
Insignia CDTi
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2.3

110 01/13 à 4 M9T880 UY42A ISS 4,5
110 01/13 à 4 M9T880 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 01/13 à 4 M9T694 / M9T696 / M9T698 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 05/14 à 4 M9T702 / M9T708 UY42A ISS 4,5
125 05/15 à 4 M9T706 UY42A ISS 4,5

2.5
74 09/06 à 11/10 4 G9U650 UC29A SR 11
88 08/06 à 06/10 4 G9U632 / G9U650 UC29A SR 11

107 08/06 à 11/10 4 G9U632 / G9U650 UC29A SR 11
Movano dCi

2.2 66 12/99 à 09/06 4 G9T720 / G9T722 / G9T750 UC29A SR 11
Movano DTi

1.9
59 09/00 à 10/01 4 F9Q770 UC53A SR 11
60 10/01 à 09/06 4 F9Q772 / F9Q774 UC31A SR 11

2.5
73 10/03 à 08/06 4 G9U754 UC29A SR 11
84 09/01 à 09/06 4 G9U720 / G9U724 / G9U750 / G9U754 UC29A SR 11

Omega B DTI
2.0 74 09/99 à 4 Y20DTH UC28A SR 11

Omega B TD
2.5 96 08/96 à 10/01 6 X25TD OHC UX20A SR 11

Omega B TDI
2.0 74 09/97 à 09/00 4 X20DTH UC16A SR 11
2.5 110 09/01 à 07/03 6 Y25DT UC26A SR 11

Omega B 16V DI
2.0 74 09/97 à 4 X20DILC UC16A SR 11

Omega B 16V DTI
2.2 88 09/00 à 07/03 4 Y22DTH UC28A SR 11

Omega C 16V DTI
2.0 74-88 09/99 à 4 Y20DTH / Y22DTR UC28A SR 11

Signum CDTi

1.9

74 08/05 à 02/08 4 Z19DTL Chassis: à 71021891 UC19A SR 11
74 08/05 à 02/08 4 Z19DTL Chassis: 71021892 à UC43A SR 11
88 09/03 à 02/08 4 Z19DT Chassis: à 71021891 UC19A SR 11
88 09/03 à 02/08 4 Z19DT Chassis: 71021892 à UC43A SR 11
110 09/03 à 02/08 4 Z19DTH UY3A SR 11

3.0
130 05/03 à 07/05 6 Y30DT UC57A SR 11
135 08/05 à 12/08 6 Z30DT UC57A SR 11

Signum DTi
2.0 74 05/03 à 04/04 4 Y20DTH UC28A SR 11
2.2 92 05/03 à 04/04 4 Y22DTR UC28A SR 11

Sintra DTi
2.2 85 11/97 à 08/99 4 X22DTH UC16A SR 11

Tigra CDTi
1.3 51 06/04 à 12/10 4 Z13DT UY2A SR 11

OPEL
Movano CDTi



128

V
GLOW 
PLUG 
TYPE

CC kW

Vectra CDTi

1.9

74 06/05 à 08/08 4 Z19DTL Chassis: à 71021891 UC19A SR 11
74 06/05 à 08/08 4 Z19DTL Chassis: 71021892 à UC43A SR 11
88 10/03 à 08/08 4 Z19DT Chassis: à 71021891 UC19A SR 11
88 10/03 à 08/08 4 Z19DT Chassis: 71021892 à UC43A SR 11
110 10/03 à 08/08 4 Z19DTH Chassis: à V1999999 UY3A SR 11

3.0
130 02/03 à 07/05 6 Y30DT UC57A SR 11
135 08/05 à 08/08 6 Z30DT UC57A SR 11

Vectra D
2.0 60 09/96 à 06/00 4 X20DTL Chassis: W1000001 à UC16A SR 11

Vectra DTi

2.0
74 05/97 à 07/03 4 X20DTH / Y20DTH UC16A SR 11
74 05/97 à 07/03 4 X20DTH / Y20DTH UC28A SR 11
74 04/02 à 08/05 4 Y20DTH UC28A SR 11

2.2
86 04/02 à 06/08 4 Y22DTR UC28A SR 11
92 10/03 à 12/05 4 Y22DTR UC28A SR 11

Vivaro CDTi

1.6

66 06/14 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5
70 03/16 à 4 R9M413 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY42A ISS 4,5
85 06/14 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5
88 06/14 à 4 R9M413 / R9M450 UY42A ISS 4,5
92 04/15 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5
103 08/15 à 4 R9M450 UY42A ISS 4,5
107 03/16 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5

2.0

66 08/06 à 07/14 4 M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R782 / M9R786 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
66 01/06 à 07/14 4 M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R782 / M9R786 UY42A ISS 4,5
84 08/06 à 07/14 4 M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R784 / M9R786 / M9R788 UY42A ISS 4,5
84 08/06 à 07/14 4 M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R784 / M9R786 / M9R788 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.5
84 08/06 à 03/10 4 G9U630 UC29A SR 11

107 08/06 à 07/14 4 G9U630 UC29A SR 11
Vivaro D

1.9 60 08/01 à 07/14 4 F9Q762 UC31A SR 11
Vivaro DTi

2.5 99 04/03 à 03/10 4 G9U730 UC29A SR 11
Vivaro DTi/CDTi

1.9 74 09/00 à 07/14 4 F9Q760 UC31A SR 11
Vivaro (E7)

2.0
66 01/06 à 4 M9R 782 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
84 08/06 à 4 M9R 780 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Vivaro (J7) CDTI

2.0
66 08/06 à 4 M9R 780 / M9R 782 / M9R 786 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
84 08/06 à 4 M9R 780 / M9R 784 / M9R 786 / M9R 788 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Vivaro (F7) CDTI

2.0
66 08/06 à 4 M9R 630 / M9R 780 / M9R 782 / M9R 786 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
84 08/06 à 4 M9R 692 / M9R 780 / M9R 784 / M9R 786 / M9R 788 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

OPEL
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Zafira CDTi

1.6
88 07/14 à 4 B16DTJ UY47A ISS 4,4
99 11/16 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4
100 02/13 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

1.7
81 07/05 à 4 Z17DTJ UC58A SR 11
81 03/07 à 4 A17DTJ / Z17DTJ UC58A SR 11
92 03/07 à 4 A17DTR UC58A SR 11

1.9

74 07/05 à 12/10 4 Z19DTL Chassis: à 62999999 UC19A SR 11
74 07/05 à 12/10 4 Z19DTL Chassis: 72000001 à UC43A SR 11
88 07/05 à 12/12 4 Z19DT Chassis: à 62999999 UC19A SR 11
88 07/05 à 12/12 4 Z19DT Chassis: 72000001 à UC43A SR 11
110 07/05 à 4 Z19DTH UY3A SR 11

2.0
96 10/11 à 4 A20DT / B20DTJ / Y20DTJ / Z20DTJ UY10A ISS 4,4
125 01/15 à 4 B20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4

Zafira Di
2.0 60 05/99 à 06/05 4 X20DTL / Y20DTL UC16A SR 11

Zafira DTi

2.0
74 09/00 à 06/05 4 Y20DTH Chassis: à 22999999 UC16A SR 11
74 09/00 à 06/05 4 Y20DTH Chassis: 32000001 à UC28A SR 11

2.2
86 01/02 à 06/05 4 Y22DTR UC28A SR 11
92 01/02 à 06/05 4 Y22DTR UC28A SR 11

PEUGEOT
106

1.5
40 05/96 à 03/01 4 TUD5 UC15A SR 11
42 04/98 à 07/04 4 TUD5B UC15A SR 11

107 HDi
1.4 40 06/05 à 05/14 4 DV4TD UY5A SR 11

206
1.9 51 08/98 à 03/04 4 DW8 / DW8B UC15A SR 11

206 HDi

1.4

50 09/01 à 06/13 4 DV4TD UY5A SR 11
50 01/09 à 12/15 4 DV4C / DV4TD UY5A SR 11
50 01/09 à 06/13 4 DV4C / DV4TD UY23A ISS 5
50 09/01 à 04/09 4 DV4TD UY1A SR 11

1.6
80 11/03 à 02/07 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
80 11/03 à 02/07 4 DV6TED4 UY1A SR 11

2.0 66 01/99 à 02/07 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11
207 HDi

1.6

66 04/06 à 10/13 4 DV6ATED4 / DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
68 11/09 à 12/12 4 DV6DTED UY5A SR 11
68 11/09 à 03/13 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5
80 02/06 à 10/13 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
82 12/09 à 10/13 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

OPEL
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208 e-HDi/HDi
1.4 50 03/12 à 4 DV4C UY23A ISS 5

208 HDi

1.6

55 01/13 à 4 DV6ETEDM / DV6FE UY23A ISS 5
55 04/15 à 4 DV6FE UY23A ISS 5
73 01/15 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
74 01/15 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
75 01/15 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
85 01/15 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5
88 01/15 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

208 e-HDi

1.6
68 03/12 à 4 DV6DTED / DV6DTEDM UY23A ISS 5
68 03/14 à 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5

208 e-HDi/HDi
1.6 84 03/12 à 4 DV6C / DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

301 HDi

1.6
68 11/12 à 4 DV6DTED / DV6DTEDM UY23A ISS 5
73 04/14 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5

306 D
1.8 44 09/98 à 07/02 4 XUD7 UX20A SR 11
1.9 51 09/98 à 4 WJZ (DW8B) / WJZ (DW8) UC15A SR 11

306 HDI

2.0
66 04/99 à 07/02 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11
80 09/98 à 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11

306 TD
1.8 59 09/98 à 07/02 4 DW8 TD UC15A SR 11
1.9 55 06/98 à 4 DHV UC15A SR 11

307 HDi
1.4 50 09/01 à 06/05 4 DV4TD UY1A SR 11

1.6

66 07/05 à 03/09 4 DV6ATED4 UY5A SR 11
66 07/05 à 03/09 4 DV6ATED4 UY1A SR 11
80 04/04 à 03/09 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
80 04/04 à 03/09 4 DV6TED4 UY1A SR 11

2.0
66 03/01 à 03/08 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11
79 08/00 à 12/09 4 DW10ATED UC12A SR 11

100 11/03 à 04/08 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
307 SW HDi

1.4 51 04/02 à 06/05 4 DV4TD UY1A SR 11
1.6 80 11/03 à 04/08 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11

308 HDi

1.6

66 09/07 à 10/14 4 DV6ATED4 UY5A SR 11
68 11/09 à 10/14 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5
73 04/14 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
80 09/07 à 10/14 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
88 11/13 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

PEUGEOT
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2.0

100 09/07 à 10/14 4 DW10BTED4 / DW10CB UY23A ISS 5
103 07/09 à 12/12 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
110 10/11 à 10/14 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
110 11/13 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
120 07/09 à 10/14 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

308 CC, SW HDi

2.0
100 01/08 à 12/14 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
103 09/07 à 10/14 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11

308 e-HDi

1.6
84 03/13 à 10/14 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
85 03/15 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

308 e-HDi/HDi

1.6
82 02/09 à 10/14 4 DV6C / DV6CM UY23A ISS 5
85 09/13 à 4 DV6C / DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

308 HDi GT
2.0 133 02/15 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

308 CC HDi

1.6
82 06/09 à 12/14 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
82 02/09 à 05/12 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11

308 CC e-HDi
1.6 84 03/13 à 12/14 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

308 SW HDi
1.6 68 11/09 à 10/14 4 DV6DTED / DV6DTEDM UY23A ISS 5

308 SW e-HDi
1.6 84 03/13 à 10/14 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

308 SW e-HDi/HDi
1.6 82 12/09 à 10/14 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

309 D
1.6 40 03/94 à 4 TUD5 UC15A SR 11

406 HDi

2.0
66 04/99 à 10/04 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11
79 12/98 à 10/04 4 DW10ATED UC12A SR 11
80 06/98 à 06/04 4 DW10ATED UC12A SR 11

2.2 98 03/00 à 10/04 4 DW12TED4 UC12A SR 11
407 HDi

1.6
80 05/04 à 12/10 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
80 05/04 à 12/10 4 DV6TED4 UY1A SR 11

2.0

100 03/04 à 12/10 4 DW10BTED4 UY5A SR 11
100 03/04 à 12/10 4 DW10BTED4 UY1A SR 11
100 08/05 à 12/10 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
103 06/09 à 12/10 4 DW10BTED4 UY5A SR 11
103 06/09 à 12/10 4 DW10BTED4 UY1A SR 11
120 06/09 à 12/10 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

PEUGEOT
308 HDi
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2.2
117 03/06 à 12/10 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11
120 03/06 à 12/10 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11
125 03/06 à 12/10 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11

2.7 150 08/05 à 12/10 6 DT17TED4 UY4A SR 11
3.0 177 06/09 à 12/10 6 DT20C UY38A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

407 SW HDi
2.0 103 06/09 à 12/10 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11

508 HDi

1.6
85 09/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5
88 03/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

2.0

100 11/10 à 4 DW10BTED4 / DW10CTED4 / DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
100 11/10 à 4 DW10BTED4 / DW10CTED4 / DW10FD UC41A SR 11
103 11/10 à 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
110 04/14 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
120 11/10 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

2.2 150 11/10 à 4 DW12C UY31A ISS 5
508 e-HDi/HDi

1.6
82 11/10 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
84 03/11 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

508 HDi Hybrid4
2.0 120 11/10 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

508 SW HDi

1.6
85 09/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5
88 03/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

607 HDi

2.0
79 08/02 à 09/04 4 DW10ATED UC12A SR 11
80 05/00 à 09/05 4 DW10ATED UC12A SR 11

100 09/05 à 07/11 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11

2.2
98 12/99 à 02/06 4 DW12TED4 UC12A SR 11

125 03/06 à 06/10 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11
2.7 150 08/04 à 07/11 6 DT17TED4 UY4A SR 11

806 DT
2.1 80 04/96 à 05/00 4 XUD11BTE UX20A SR 11

806 HDi
2.0 80 05/99 à 02/03 4 DW10ATED / DW10BTED UC12A SR 11

806 TD

1.9
66 07/95 à 08/02 4 XUD9TE UX20A SR 11
68 05/97 à 08/02 4 XUD9TE UX20A SR 11

807 HDi

2.0

79 06/02 à 05/06 4 DW10ATED4 UC12A SR 11
80 04/04 à 05/06 4 DW10ATED4 UC12A SR 11
88 11/06 à 4 DW10UTED4 UC41A SR 11

100 06/02 à 4 DW10BTED4 / DW10CBDTR UY23A ISS 5
100 06/02 à 4 DW10BTED4 / DW10CBDTR UC41A SR 11

PEUGEOT
407 HDi
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2.0 120 05/10 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

2.2

94 08/02 à 05/06 4 DW12TED4 UC12A SR 11
100 04/04 à 05/06 4 DW12TED4 UC41A SR 11
120 06/06 à 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11
125 06/06 à 4 DW12BTED4 UY12A SR 11

1007 HDi
1.4 51 04/05 à 12/10 4 DV4TD UY5A SR 11
1.6 80 03/07 à 12/10 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11

2008 HDi
1.4 50 06/13 à 4 DV4C UY23A ISS 5

1.6

55 01/15 à 4 DV6FE UY23A ISS 5
70 01/15 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
73 01/15 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
74 01/15 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
85 07/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5
88 07/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

2008 e-HDi
1.6 68 05/13 à 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5
1.6 84 03/13 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

3008 HDi

1.6
73 11/16 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
80 06/09 à 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
88 05/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

2.0

100 02/11 à 4 DW10CB UY23A ISS 5
110 06/09 à 4 DW10CTED4 / DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
110 05/16 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
120 06/09 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
132 05/16 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5
133 05/16 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

3008 e-HDi/HDi

1.6
82 12/09 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
84 02/13 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
85 02/13 à 4 DV6C / DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

3008 HDi Hybrid4
2.0 120 02/11 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5

4007 HDi
2.2 115 02/07 à 03/13 4 DW12ME5 / DW12MTED4 UY12A SR 11

4008 Hdi/e-HDi
1.6 84 05/12 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
1.8 110 05/12 à 4 4N13 UY41A SR 11

5008 HDi

1.6
73 12/16 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
80 07/09 à 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
88 05/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

PEUGEOT
807 HDi
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2.0

100 09/09 à 4 DW10CB / DW10CTED4 / DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
100 12/16 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
110 06/09 à 4 DW10CTED4 / DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
110 12/16 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
120 07/09 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
133 12/16 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

5008 e-HDi/HDi

1.6
82 08/10 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
84 03/13 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5

Bipper HDi

1.3
55 10/10 à 4 F13DTE5 UY19A ISS 4,4
59 12/15 à 4 F13DTE6 UY19A ISS 4,4

1.4 50 11/07 à 4 DV4TED UY5A SR 11
Boxer HDi

2.0

62 12/01 à 06/06 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11
81 07/15 à 4 DW10FUE UY23A ISS 5
96 07/15 à 4 DW10FUD UY23A ISS 5
120 07/15 à 4 DW10FUC UY23A ISS 5

2.2

74 12/01 à 06/06 4 DW12UTED UC12A SR 11
74 02/07 à 4 22DT UC27A SR 11,5
81 03/11 à 4 22DT UY28A ISS 4,4
88 07/06 à 4 22DT UC27A SR 11,5
96 03/11 à 4 22DT UY28A ISS 4,4
110 03/11 à 4 22DT UY28A ISS 4,4

2.4 79 01/97 à 4 DJ5TED UC40A SR 11
2.5 76 09/96 à 4 THX (DJ5TED) UC40A SR 11

2.8
94 12/01 à 06/06 4 814043S UC37A SR 11

107 04/04 à 06/06 4 814043N UC37A SR 11

3.0

107 04/10 à 4 F30DT UY6A SR 11
115 04/06 à 4 F30DT UY6A SR 11
116 04/06 à 4 F30DT UY6A SR 11
130 03/11 à 4 F30DT UY6A SR 11

Expert D
1.9 51 06/98 à 10/06 4 DW8 / DW8B UC15A SR 11

Expert HDi

1.6

66 11/06 à 03/16 4 DV6UTED4 UY5A SR 11
66 01/07 à 03/16 4 DV6DU / DV6DUM / DV6UC UY23A ISS 5
70 04/16 à 4 DV6FDU UY23A ISS 5
85 04/16 à 4 DV6FCU UY23A ISS 5

2.0

69 10/00 à 10/06 4 DW10BTED UC12A SR 11
72 03/11 à 03/16 4 DW10CE UY23A ISS 5
80 07/00 à 10/06 4 DW10ATED / DW10BTED+ / DW10CTED UC12A SR 11
88 10/06 à 03/16 4 DW10UTED4 UC41A SR 11
90 04/16 à 4 DW10FE UY23A ISS 5

PEUGEOT
5008 HDi
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2.0

94 01/11 à 03/16 4 DW10CD UY23A ISS 5
100 01/07 à 03/16 4 DW10BTED4 UC41A SR 11
110 04/16 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
120 09/09 à 03/16 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
130 04/16 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

Expert TD

1.9
66 02/96 à 09/00 4 XUD9TE UX20A SR 11
68 02/96 à 05/98 4 XUD9TE UX20A SR 11

J5 4x4 TD
2.5 70 07/11 à 4 CRD93LS (U25 / 673) UX20A SR 11

Partner
1.8 43 06/96 à 12/02 4 XUD7 UX20A SR 11

1.9
51 01/99 à 07/08 4 DW8 / DW8B UC15A SR 11
51 06/96 à 12/02 4 XUD9 UX20A SR 11

Partner HDi

1.6

55 08/05 à 07/08 4 DV6B / DV6BTED4 UY1A SR 11
55 08/05 à 07/08 4 DV6B / DV6BTED4 UY5A SR 11
55 06/08 à 4 DV6BTED4 / DV6BUTED4 UY5A SR 11
55 08/05 à 07/08 4 DV6ETEDM UY23A ISS 5
55 06/08 à 4 DV6ETED / DV6ETEDM / DV6FE UY23A ISS 5
66 08/05 à 12/15 4 DV6ATED4 UY5A SR 11
66 01/09 à 4 DV6ATED4 / DV6AUTED4 / DV6TED4BU UY5A SR 11
68 05/11 à 4 DV6DTED / DV6DTEDM UY23A ISS 5
68 08/05 à 07/08 4 DV6DTEDM UY23A ISS 5
80 04/08 à 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
81 06/08 à 4 DV6TED4 UY5A SR 11
82 08/10 à 4 DV6C UY23A ISS 5
84 07/12 à 4 DV6C / DV6CTED UY23A ISS 5

1.9 51 08/08 à 12/13 4 DW8B UC15A SR 11
2.0 66 08/99 à 07/08 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11

Partner e-HDi/HDi

1.6

66 04/08 à 4 DV6AUTED4 / DV6TED4BU UY5A SR 11
66 03/13 à 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5
68 04/10 à 4 DV6ATED4 / DV6AUTED4 UY5A SR 11
68 04/10 à 4 DV6DTED UY23A ISS 5
73 12/14 à 4 DV6FD UY23A ISS 5
88 12/14 à 4 DV6FC UY23A ISS 5

Partner MPV
1.9 50 06/96 à 12/02 4 XUD9 UX20A SR 11

Ranch D
1.8 43 06/96 à 12/02 4 XUD7 UX20A SR 11

1.9
51 06/96 à 08/05 4 DW8 / DW8B UC15A SR 11
51 06/96 à 12/02 4 XUD9 UX20A SR 11

PEUGEOT
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136

V
GLOW 
PLUG 
TYPE

CC kW

Ranch HDi

1.6
55 08/05 à 05/08 4 DV6B UY5A SR 11
66 08/05 à 05/08 4 DV6ATED4 UY5A SR 11

2.0 66 10/99 à 08/05 4 DW10TD UC12A SR 11
RCZ HDi

2.0 120 03/10 à 4 DW10CTED4 UY23A ISS 5
Traveller HDi

1.6
70 04/16 à 4 DV6FDU UY23A ISS 5
85 04/16 à 4 DV6FCU UY23A ISS 5

2.0
110 04/16 à 4 DW10FD UY23A ISS 5
130 04/16 à 4 DW10FC UY23A ISS 5

PORSCHE
Cayenne S

4.2
281 10/12 à 09/14 8 MCUDB UY7A ISS 4,4
283 10/14 à 8 MCUDC UY7A ISS 4,4

Cayenne TDi

3.0

155 10/10 à 6 MCRCB / MCVVC UY7A ISS 4,4
176 02/09 à 05/10 6 M059D UY7A ISS 4,4
176 06/10 à 09/11 6 M059E UY7A ISS 4,4
180 06/10 à 6 MCRCA UY7A ISS 4,4

Macan S

3.0

155 02/14 à 6 MCTBB UY7A ISS 4,4
180 02/14 à 6 MCDUD UY7A ISS 4,4
184 02/14 à 6 MCTBC UY7A ISS 4,4
190 02/14 à 6 MCTBA UY7A ISS 4,4

Panamera TDi

3.0
155 08/11 à 6 MCRCB UY7A ISS 4,4
184 08/11 à 6 MCRC / MCRCC UY7A ISS 4,4

RENAULT
Avantime dCi

2.2 110 05/01 à 05/03 4 G9T712 UC29A SR 11
Captur dCi

1.5
66 06/13 à 4 K9K608 / K9K609 / K9K628 / K9K629 / K9K830 / K9K838 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 10/14 à 4 K9K646 UY18A ISS 4,4

Clio D

1.9
47 09/98 à 10/03 4 F8Q630 UC21A SR 11
48 02/00 à 05/01 4 F8Q632 UC30A SR 11
48 02/98 à 05/01 4 F8Q630 UC21A SR 11

Clio dCi

1.5

42 06/01 à 12/06 4 K9K704 UC53A SR 11
47 06/05 à 12/10 4 K9K740 UC53A SR 11
47 11/06 à 12/12 4 K9K752 UC53A SR 11
48 06/01 à 02/09 4 K9K700 / K9K704 UC53A SR 11

PEUGEOT
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1.5

48 06/05 à 10/06 4 K9K752 UC53A SR 11
48 11/07 à 12/12 4 K9K752 UC53A SR 11
50 08/04 à 12/12 4 K9K714 UC53A SR 11
50 06/05 à 12/12 4 K9K768 UC53A SR 11
55 08/10 à 12/14 4 K9K770 UY18A ISS 4,4
55 11/12 à 4 K9K612 / K9K626 / K9K628 UY18A ISS 4,4
55 01/14 à 4 K9K612 UY18A ISS 4,4
58 04/04 à 02/09 4 K9K706 UC53A SR 11
59 06/01 à 10/04 4 K9K702 UC53A SR 11
60 06/01 à 04/05 4 K9K702 UC53A SR 11
60 06/01 à 02/09 4 K9K718 UC53A SR 11
60 11/03 à 04/05 4 K9K710 / K9K716 UC53A SR 11
60 06/05 à 12/12 4 K9K750 UC53A SR 11
62 02/07 à 06/09 4 K9K718 UC53A SR 11
63 06/05 à 12/12 4 K9K766 UC53A SR 11
65 08/10 à 12/14 4 K9K770 UY18A ISS 4,4
65 08/10 à 12/12 4 K9K770 / K9K772 UY18A ISS 4,4
65 08/10 à 12/12 4 K9K770 / K9K772 UC53A SR 11
66 11/12 à 4 K9K608 / K9K609 / K9K626 / K9K628 / K9K629 UY18A ISS 4,4
74 10/03 à 04/05 4 K9K712 UC53A SR 11
76 06/05 à 12/12 4 K9K772 UC53A SR 11
78 06/05 à 12/14 4 K9K764 / K9K774 UC53A SR 11
81 06/16 à 4 K9K646 UY18A ISS 4,4

Clio dCi / DTi
1.9 59 02/00 à 04/05 4 F9Q780 / F9Q782 UC53A SR 11

Dokker dCi
1.5 63 12/13 à 4 K9K612 / K9K830 UY18A ISS 4,4

Duster dCi

1.5

63 06/11 à 4 K9K796 UC53A SR 11
66 06/11 à 4 K9K884 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 06/11 à 4 K9K884 UC53A SR 11
80 09/13 à 4 K9K898 UY18A ISS 4,4

Espace dCi

1.6
96 06/15 à 4 R9M409 UY42A ISS 4,5
118 06/15 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5

1.9
85 04/03 à 10/10 4 F9Q680 / F9Q820 UC53A SR 11
88 04/03 à 01/15 4 F9Q820 UC53A SR 11

2.0

96 08/06 à 01/15 4 M9R740 / M9R750 / M9R760 / M9R761 / M9R762 / M9R763 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/06 à 01/15 4 M9R740 / M9R750 / M9R760 / M9R814 / M9R815 / M9R858 UY42A ISS 4,5
110 03/06 à 01/15 4 M9R740 / M9R750 / M9R760 / M9R814 / M9R815 / M9R858 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
127 04/06 à 01/15 4 M9R760 / M9R761 / M9R762 / M9R763 / M9R812 / M9R859 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2
85 07/00 à 10/02 4 G9T710 UC29A SR 11
95 10/99 à 10/02 4 G9T710 UC29A SR 11

102 04/06 à 01/15 4 G9T645 UC29A SR 11

RENAULT
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2.2 110 11/02 à 08/06 4 G9T742 / G9T743 UC29A SR 11

3.0
120 11/02 à 01/15 6 P9X701 / P9X715 UC57A SR 11
130 11/02 à 08/06 6 P9X701 UC57A SR 11
133 01/06 à 01/15 6 P9X715 UC57A SR 11

Espace DTi
1.9 72 02/99 à 08/01 4 F9Q722 UC53A SR 11

Espace TD

2.2
83 11/96 à 12/00 4 G8T716 UC8A SR 11
84 10/97 à 09/99 4 G8T714 UC8A SR 11

Espace IV dCi

2.0
96 01/06 à 4 M9R 802 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 01/06 à 4 M9R 740 / M9R 750 / M9R 815 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
127 01/06 à 4 M9R 760 / M9R 761 / M9R 762 / M9R 763 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Fluence
1.6 96 06/13 à 4 R9M402 UY42A ISS 4,5

Fluence dCi

1.5

63 02/10 à 4 K9K830 / K9K838 / K9K842 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 02/10 à 4 K9K834 UY18A ISS 4,4
70 01/14 à 4 K9K656 / K9K826 UY18A ISS 4,4
78 02/10 à 4 K9K832 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 02/10 à 4 K9K656 / K9K657 / K9K836 / K9K837 UY18A ISS 4,4

Grand Espace dCi

1.9
85 04/03 à 10/10 4 F9Q680 / F9Q820 UC53A SR 11
88 04/03 à 02/05 4 F9Q820 UC53A SR 11

2.0
96 05/07 à 12/15 4 M9R740 / M9R750 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/06 à 12/15 4 M9R740 / M9R750 / M9R760 / M9R814 / M9R815 / M9R858 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
127 04/06 à 12/15 4 M9R760 / M9R761 / M9R762 / M9R763 / M9R812 / M9R859 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2
95 10/99 à 10/02 4 G9T710 UC29A SR 11

102 04/06 à 12/15 4 G9T645 UC29A SR 11
110 11/02 à 08/06 4 G9T742 / G9T743 UC29A SR 11

3.0
130 11/02 à 08/06 6 P9X701 UC57A SR 11
133 04/06 à 12/15 6 P9X715 UC57A SR 11

Grand Espace TD
2.2 84 11/97 à 01/00 4 G8T716 UC8A SR 11

Grand Modus dCi

1.5

48 08/07 à 12/13 4 K9K762 / K9K768 UC53A SR 11
50 11/07 à 12/13 4 K9K768 UC53A SR 11
55 10/10 à 12/13 4 K9K770 UY18A ISS 4,4
63 08/07 à 12/13 4 K9K760 / K9K766 UC53A SR 11
65 10/10 à 12/13 4 K9K770 UY18A ISS 4,4
76 05/07 à 12/13 4 K9K772 UC53A SR 11
78 05/07 à 12/13 4 K9K764 UC53A SR 11

RENAULT
Espace dCi



139

V
GLOW 
PLUG 
TYPE

CC kW

Grand Scenic dCi

1.5

63 04/09 à 4 K9K830 UY18A ISS 4,4
70 11/10 à 4 K9K846 UY18A ISS 4,4
74 03/04 à 08/06 4 K9K728 UC53A SR 11
76 06/06 à 11/08 4 K9K728 UC53A SR 11
78 02/09 à 4 K9K832 UY18A ISS 4,4
78 05/05 à 01/09 4 K9K728 / K9K732 / K9K734 UC53A SR 11
81 04/09 à 4 K9K636 / K9K656 / K9K657 / K9K836 / K9K837 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 09/16 à 4 K9K646 / K9K647 / K9K648 / K9K649 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 03/17 à 4 K9K646 / K9K648 UY18A ISS 4,4

1.6
96 04/11 à 4 R9M402 / R9M404 / R9M414 UY42A ISS 4,5
96 09/16 à 4 R9M409 UY42A ISS 4,5
118 09/16 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5

1.9

81 06/06 à 11/08 4 F9Q812 UC53A SR 11
85 05/05 à 01/09 4 F9Q803 / F9Q804 / F9Q812 UC53A SR 11
88 03/04 à 05/06 4 F9Q803 / F9Q804 / F9Q812 / F9Q816 / F9Q818 UC53A SR 11
96 03/04 à 02/08 4 F9Q803 / F9Q804 / F9Q816 / F9Q818 UC53A SR 11
96 02/09 à 4 F9Q870 / F9Q872 UY16A ISS 4,4

2.0
110 09/05 à 11/08 4 M9R700 / M9R721 / M9R722 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 02/09 à 4 M9R615 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
118 04/09 à 4 M9R610 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Grand Scenic II dCi
2.0 110 09/05 à 4 M9R 700 / M9R 721 / M9R 722 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Grand Scenic III dCi

2.0
110 02/09 à 4 M9R 615 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
118 04/09 à 4 M9R 610 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Kadjar dCi
1.5 81 06/15 à 4 K9K646 / K9K647 / K9K674 / K9K675 / K9K676 / K9K677 UY18A ISS 4,4
1.6 96 05/15 à 4 R9M410 / R9M414 UY42A ISS 4,5

Kadjar 4x4 dCi
1.6 96 06/15 à 4 R9M410 / R9M414 UY42A ISS 4,5

Kangoo dCi

1.5

42 11/01 à 04/07 4 K9K700 / K9K702 / K9K704 UC53A SR 11
45 04/05 à 06/10 4 K9K700 / K9K702 UC53A SR 11
48 12/01 à 09/13 4 K9K700 / K9K702 / K9K704 UC53A SR 11
50 09/05 à 02/08 4 K9K714 UC53A SR 11
55 09/10 à 4 K9K608 / K9K628 / K9K802 / K9K808 UY18A ISS 4,4
55 09/10 à 4 K9K608 / K9K628 / K9K802 / K9K808 UC53A SR 11
55 09/10 à 12/12 4 K9K802 / K9K808 UY18A ISS 4,4
60 01/02 à 09/07 4 K9K702 / K9K704 / K9K710 UC53A SR 11
62 06/05 à 06/08 4 K9K718 UC53A SR 11
63 02/08 à 4 K9K802 / K9K812 UC53A SR 11
66 06/08 à 4 K9K608 / K9K628 / K9K808 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 06/09 à 12/12 4 K9K808 UY18A ISS 4,4
76 02/08 à 4 K9K806 UC53A SR 11

RENAULT
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1.5

78 02/08 à 4 K9K804 UC53A SR 11
80 10/07 à 4 K9K804 / K9K816 UY18A ISS 4,4
80 10/07 à 4 K9K804 / K9K816 UC53A SR 11
81 03/13 à 4 K9K636 / K9K646 UY18A ISS 4,4

Kangoo

1.9

40 08/97 à 06/03 4 F8Q662 UC21A SR 11
47 08/97 à 12/06 4 F8Q630 / F8Q632 Model: KC02 / KC0E UC21A SR 11
47 08/97 à 06/05 4 F8Q630 / F8Q632 Model: KC0N UC30A SR 11
48 09/99 à 06/01 4 F8Q632 UC30A SR 11

Kangoo dCi
1.5 50 02/08 à 4 K9K800 / K9K802 UC53A SR 11
1.9 62 07/03 à 06/08 4 F9Q782 / F9Q790 UC53A SR 11

Kangoo dCi/DTi
1.9 59 09/99 à 06/03 4 F9Q780 / F9Q782 / F9Q790 UC53A SR 11

Kangoo Express, Rapid dCi

1.5

42 12/02 à 12/06 4 K9K704 UC53A SR 11
45 10/05 à 06/08 4 K9K704 UC53A SR 11
48 12/01 à 06/08 4 K9K700 / K9K702 / K9K704 UC53A SR 11
55 09/10 à 4 K9K608 / K9K628 / K9K802 UY18A ISS 4,4
55 09/10 à 4 K9K608 / K9K628 / K9K802 UC53A SR 11
63 02/08 à 4 K9K800 / K9K802 / K9K812 UC53A SR 11
66 06/09 à 4 K9K608 / K9K628 / K9K808 UY18A ISS 4,4
80 09/10 à 4 K9K636 / K9K804 / K9K816 UY18A ISS 4,4
80 09/10 à 4 K9K636 / K9K804 / K9K816 UC53A SR 11

Kangoo Rapid dCi
1.5 60 04/03 à 06/08 4 K9K702 / K9K710 / K9K716 UC53A SR 11

Koleos dCi

2.0
127 06/08 à 4 M9R830 / M9R864 / M9R865 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 09/08 à 03/13 4 M9R830 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 09/08 à 4 M9R 855 / M9R 856 / M9R 862 / M9R 865 / M9R 866 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Koleos 4x4 dCi

2.0
110 09/08 à 4 M9R 855 / M9R 856 / M9R 862 / M9R 865 / M9R 866 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
127 09/08 à 4 M9R 830 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Laguna D
2.2 61 11/93 à 03/01 4 G8T 706 / G8T 752 / G8T 790 / G8T 794 UC8A SR 11

Laguna dCi

1.5
81 10/07 à 4 K9K780 / K9K782 / K9K846 / K9K849 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 10/07 à 4 K9K780 / K9K782 / K9K846 / K9K849 UC53A SR 11
81 03/12 à 4 K9K846 / K9K849 UY18A ISS 4,4

1.9

66 08/03 à 09/07 4 F9Q664 UC53A SR 11
68 10/03 à 05/05 4 F9Q664 UC53A SR 11
74 03/01 à 05/05 4 F9Q650 UC53A SR 11
77 03/01 à 05/05 4 F9Q752 UC53A SR 11
79 03/01 à 09/07 4 F9Q754 UC53A SR 11

RENAULT
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1.9

81 01/05 à 08/07 4 F9Q674 UC53A SR 11
85 09/05 à 12/07 4 F9Q750 UC53A SR 11
88 03/01 à 09/07 4 F9Q670 / F9Q674 / F9Q750 UC53A SR 11
92 09/05 à 12/07 4 F9Q750 UC53A SR 11
96 03/05 à 08/07 4 F9Q758 / F9Q759 UC53A SR 11

2.0

96 09/07 à 4 M9R742 / M9R744 / M9R802 / M9R854 / M9R858 UY42A ISS 4,5
96 10/07 à 4 M9R742 / M9R744 / M9R802 / M9R854 / M9R858 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/05 à 08/07 4 M9R740 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

110 10/07 à 4 M9R746 / M9R748 / M9R754 / M9R802 / M9R805 / M9R806 / M9R808 / 
M9R814 / M9R845 / M9R858 UY42A ISS 4,5

110 10/07 à 4 M9R746 / M9R748 / M9R754 / M9R802 / M9R805 / M9R806 / M9R808 / 
M9R814 / M9R845 / M9R858 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

127 03/05 à 08/07 4 M9R760 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
127 01/08 à 4 M9R800 / M9R809 / M9R815 / M9R857 / M9R858 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
127 01/08 à 4 M9R800 / M9R806 / M9R809 / M9R815 / M9R857 / M9R858 UY42A ISS 4,5
131 03/08 à 4 M9R816 / M9R820 / M9R828 UY42A ISS 4,5
131 03/08 à 4 M9R816 / M9R820 / M9R828 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2
85 04/04 à 10/05 4 G9T600 UC29A SR 11

102 02/05 à 08/07 4 G9T605 / G9T706 / G9T707 UC29A SR 11
110 09/01 à 08/06 4 G9T700 / G9T702 / G9T703 UC29A SR 11

3.0
173 01/08 à 6 V9X791 / V9X891 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
177 01/12 à 6 V9X891 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Laguna DTi
1.9 72 10/97 à 03/01 4 F9Q716 UC8A SR 11
2.2 83 03/96 à 03/01 4 G8T 760 UC8A SR 11

Latitude dCi
1.5 81 07/10 à 4 K9K782 / K9K849 UY18A ISS 4,4

2.0
96 12/13 à 4 M9R756 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 02/11 à 4 M9R824 / M9R846 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
127 02/11 à 4 M9R804 / M9R811 / M9R817 / M9R839 / M9R844 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0 177 02/11 à 6 V9X891 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Lodgy dCi

1.5
61 07/13 à 4 K9K838 UY18A ISS 4,4
63 11/14 à 4 K9K830 UY18A ISS 4,4

Logan dCi

1.5

48 04/06 à 10/13 4 K9K790 UC53A SR 11
50 04/07 à 08/12 4 K9K792 UC53A SR 11
55 12/13 à 4 K9K612 UY18A ISS 4,4
62 12/13 à 4 K9K838 UY18A ISS 4,4
63 12/13 à 4 K9K830 UY18A ISS 4,4

Master D
1.9 59 12/97 à 03/02 4 F9Q770 UC53A SR 11
2.5 59 12/97 à 09/02 4 S8U770 / S8U772 UX11A SR 11
2.8 86 11/97 à 10/03 4 S8W700 UC37A SR 11
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Master dCi
1.9 60 11/01 à 10/06 4 F9Q772 / F9Q774 UC53A SR 11
2.2 66 09/00 à 09/06 4 G9T720 / G9T722 / G9T750 UC29A SR 11

2.3

74 02/10 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T870
 12/12 à; Engine: M9T890; Model: UV0D

UY42A ISS 4,5

74 02/10 à 4
M9T690 / M9T698 / M9T890 / M9T892
 à 11/12; Engine: M9T890; Model: UV0D / FV0D

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

74 02/10 à 4 M9T690 / M9T890 / M9T892 12/12 à; Engine: M9T890; Model: FV0D UY42A ISS 4,5

74 02/11 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T870
 à 11/12; Engine: M9T870; Model: JV0B / JV0D

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

74 02/11 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T870
 12/12 à; Engine: M9T870; Model: JV0B / JV0D

UY42A ISS 4,5

81 07/14 à 4 M9T704 / M9T870 UY42A ISS 4,5

92 02/10 à 4
M9T690 / M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T890 / M9T892 / M9T896 / M9T898
 12/12 à; Engine: M9T890; Model: UV0D

UY42A ISS 4,5

92 02/10 à 4 M9T690 / M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T890 / M9T892 / M9T896 / M9T898
 06/13 à; Model: HV0J

UY42A ISS 4,5

92 02/10 à 4
M9T690 / M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T890 / M9T892 / M9T896 / M9T898
 à 11/12; Engine: M9T890; Model: UV0D

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

92 02/10 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T680 / M9T870 / M9T880 / M9T882
 12/12 à; Engine: M9T870 / M9T880;  
 Model: HV0D / HV0F / HV0R / UV0B / UV0D / UV0F

UY42A ISS 4,5

92 02/10 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T680 / M9T870 / M9T880 / M9T882
 à 11/12; Engine: M9T870 / M9T880;  
 Model: HV0D / HV0F / HV0R / UV0B / UV0D / UV0F

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

92 02/10 à 4
M9T690 / M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T890 / M9T892 / M9T896 / M9T898
 06/13 à; Engine: M9T896; Model: HV0J / UV0F / UV0J

UY42A ISS 4,5

92 02/10 à 4
M9T690 / M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T890 / M9T892 / M9T896 / M9T898
 à 05/13; Engine: M9T896; Model: HV0J / UV0F / UV0J

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

92 10/12 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T680 / M9T870 / M9T880
 12/12 à; Engine: M9T870; Model: JV0B / JV0D

UY42A ISS 4,5

92 10/12 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T680 / M9T870 / M9T880
 06/13 à; Engine: M9T880; Model: JV0F / JV0J

UY42A ISS 4,5

92 10/12 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T680 / M9T870 / M9T880
 à 11/12; Engine: M9T870; Model: JV0B / JV0D

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

92 10/12 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T680 / M9T870 / M9T880
 à 05/13; Engine: M9T880; Model: JV0F / JV0J

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

94 11/14 à 4 M9T870 UY42A ISS 4,5
96 07/15 à 4 M9T704 UY42A ISS 4,5
96 07/15 à 4 M9T710 UY42A ISS 4,5
100 07/14 à 4 M9T702 UY42A ISS 4,5
100 07/14 à 4 M9T700 UY42A ISS 4,5
107 02/10 à 4 M9T672 / M9T678 / M9T680 / M9T706 / M9T708 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

107 02/10 à 4
M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T710 / M9T896
 06/13 à; Engine: M9T896; Model: HV0J / UV0F / UV0J

UY42A ISS 4,5
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2.3

107 02/10 à 4
M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T710 / M9T896
 à 05/13; Engine: M9T896; Model: HV0J / UV0F / UV0J / HVOF

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

107 02/10 à 4
M9T694 / M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T896
 06/13 à; Engine: M9T896; Model: HV0F

UY42A ISS 4,5

107 07/15 à 4 M9T706 UY42A ISS 4,5
110 03/13 à 4 M9T880 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/13 à 4 M9T880 UY42A ISS 4,5
110 03/13 à 4 M9T694 / M9T696 / M9T698 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/13 à 4 M9T694 / M9T696 / M9T898 UY42A ISS 4,5
120 07/14 à 4 M9T702 UY42A ISS 4,5
120 07/14 à 4 M9T700 / M9T710 UY42A ISS 4,5
120 07/15 à 4 M9T706 UY42A ISS 4,5
125 07/15 à 4 M9T706 UY42A ISS 4,5

2.5

73 10/03 à 07/06 4 G9U754 UC29A SR 11
73 09/06 à 01/10 4 G9U650 UC29A SR 11
74 08/06 à 01/10 4 G9U754 UC29A SR 11
74 09/06 à 01/10 4 G9U650 UC29A SR 11
84 10/01 à 05/10 4 G9U720 / G9U724 / G9U750 UC29A SR 11
88 09/05 à 01/10 4 G9U632 / G9U650 UC29A SR 11

107 08/06 à 01/10 4 G9U632 / G9U750 UC29A SR 11

3.0

85 06/05 à 04/10 4 ZD3600 UC65A SR 11
100 12/97 à 09/06 4 ZD3200 UC65A SR 11
100 11/02 à 10/06 4 ZD3200 / ZD3202 UC65A SR 11
115 05/04 à 04/10 4 ZD3604 UC65A SR 11

Master III dCi

2.3
74 02/10 à 4 M9T 690 / M9T 692 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
92 02/10 à 4 M9T 686 / M9T 690 / M9T 692 / M9T 696 / M9T 698 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

107 02/10 à 4 M9T678 / M9T680 / M9T694 / M9T696 / M9T698 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Megane d

1.9

47 08/95 à 09/00 4 F8Q620 / F8Q622 / F8Q624 UC53A SR 11
47 08/95 à 09/00 4 F8Q620 / F8Q622 / F8Q624 UC30A SR 11
47 09/96 à 06/03 4 F8Q620 / F8Q622 / F8Q624 UX22A SR 11
47 02/99 à 05/01 4 F8Q622 / F8Q790 UC30A SR 11

Megane dCi

1.5

60 09/02 à 12/10 4 K9K722 / K9K732 UC53A SR 11
63 05/05 à 12/10 4 K9K724 UC53A SR 11
63 12/09 à 08/15 4 K9K830 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 11/08 à 08/15 4 K9K834 UY18A ISS 4,4
66 10/16 à 4 K9K656 / K9K674 / K9K676 UY18A ISS 4,4
70 11/13 à 08/15 4 K9K846 UY18A ISS 4,4
74 08/03 à 12/10 4 K9K728 / K9K729 UC53A SR 11
76 01/03 à 12/10 4 K9K728 / K9K729 UC53A SR 11
78 02/05 à 12/10 4 K9K732 / K9K734 UC53A SR 11
78 02/09 à 08/15 4 K9K832 UY18A ISS 4,4
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1.5
81 11/08 à 08/15 4 K9K636 / K9K836 / K9K837 / K9K846 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 11/15 à 4 K9K646 / K9K656 / K9K657 / K9K674 / K9K675 / K9K676 / K9K677 UY18A ISS 4,4

1.6
96 04/11 à 08/15 4 R9M402 / R9M404 UY42A ISS 4,5
96 11/15 à 4 R9M409 / R9M410 / R9M412 UY42A ISS 4,5
120 11/15 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5

1.9

66 09/03 à 12/05 4 F9Q808 UC53A SR 11
68 08/03 à 02/07 4 F9Q808 UC53A SR 11
75 10/00 à 07/03 4 F9Q732 / F9Q733 UC53A SR 11
75 02/01 à 08/03 4 F9Q 732 / F9Q 733 / F9Q 738 Only for OE: 7700100586 UC8A SR 11
77 03/99 à 08/03 4 – Only for OE: 7700100586 UC8A SR 11
77 03/99 à 07/03 4 F9Q732 / F9Q733 UC53A SR 11
81 05/05 à 02/08 4 F9Q803 / F9Q804 / F9Q816 / F9Q818 UC53A SR 11
85 11/02 à 02/08 4 F9Q803 / F9Q804 / F9Q816 / F9Q818 UC53A SR 11
88 08/03 à 11/08 4 F9Q800 / F9Q803 / F9Q804 / F9Q816 / F9Q818 UC53A SR 11
96 05/05 à 10/12 4 F9Q803 / F9Q804 / F9Q816 / F9Q818 UC53A SR 11
96 06/08 à 08/15 4 F9Q870 / F9Q872 UY16A ISS 4,4

2.0

110 09/05 à 11/08 4 M9R700 / M9R722 à 11/06; Engine: M9R700 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 09/05 à 11/08 4 M9R700 / M9R722 12/06 à; Engine: M9R700 / M9R722 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 06/09 à 08/15 4 M9R615 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
118 04/09 à 08/15 4 M9R610 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 07/12 à 08/15 4 M9R610 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
127 11/06 à 02/08 4 M9R724 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Megane DTi

1.9

59 02/00 à 07/03 4 F9Q730 / F9Q738 / F9Q744 UC53A SR 11
59 02/01 à 08/03 4 F9Q 732, F9Q 733, F9Q 738 Only for OE: 7700100586 UC8A SR 11
59 02/01 à 08/03 4 F9Q 744 Only for OE: 7700100586 UC8A SR 11
60 10/00 à 12/02 4 F9Q730 UC8A SR 11
72 03/97 à 02/01 4 F9Q731 / F9Q736 Only for OE: 7700100586 UC8A SR 11

Megane dCi/DT/DTi

1.9
72 04/96 à 02/01 4 F8Q784 / F8Q786 / F9Q731 / F9Q734 / F9Q736 / F9Q738 UX18A SR 11
72 04/96 à 02/01 4 F8Q784 / F8Q786 / F9Q731 / F9Q734 / F9Q736 / F9Q738 UC8A SR 11
72 04/96 à 02/01 4 F8Q784 / F8Q786 / F9Q731 / F9Q734 / F9Q736 / F9Q738 UC53A SR 11

Megane Classic DT
1.9 69 09/96 à 02/02 4 F8Q784 / F8Q786 UX18A SR 11

Megane I TDI
1.9 69 09/96 à 4 Cooling-water preheater UX26A SR 11

Modus dCi

1.5

48 08/04 à 12/13 4 K9K752 / K9K762 / K9K768 UC53A SR 11
50 08/04 à 12/13 4 K9K762 / K9K768 UC53A SR 11
55 10/10 à 12/13 4 K9K770 UY18A ISS 4,4
60 08/04 à 10/07 4 K9K750 UC53A SR 11
63 12/04 à 12/13 4 K9K760 / K9K766 UC53A SR 11
65 10/10 à 12/13 4 K9K770 UY18A ISS 4,4
76 05/07 à 12/13 4 K9K772 UC53A SR 11

RENAULT
Megane dCi
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1.5 78 04/05 à 12/13 4 K9K760 / K9K764 UC53A SR 11
Safrane d

2.2 83 11/96 à 04/00 4 G8T740 UC8A SR 11
Sandero dCi

1.5 62 12/13 à 4 K9K612 / K9K830 UY18A ISS 4,4
Scenic dCi

1.5

60 06/03 à 05/06 4 K9K722 UC53A SR 11
63 04/05 à 11/08 4 K9K722 / K9K724 UC53A SR 11
63 04/09 à 4 K9K830 UY18A ISS 4,4
70 11/10 à 4 K9K846 UY18A ISS 4,4
70 09/16 à 4 K9K646 / K9K648 UY18A ISS 4,4
74 08/03 à 08/05 4 K9K728 UC53A SR 11
76 06/06 à 11/08 4 K9K728 UC53A SR 11
78 08/03 à 11/08 4 K9K732 / K9K734 UC53A SR 11
78 02/09 à 4 K9K832 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 04/09 à 4 K9K636 / K9K656 / K9K657 / K9K836 / K9K837 UY18A ISS 4,4
81 09/16 à 4 K9K646 / K9K647 / K9K648 / K9K649 UY18A ISS 4,4

1.6
96 04/11 à 4 R9M402 / R9M404 / R9M414 UY42A ISS 4,5
96 09/16 à 4 R9M409 UY42A ISS 4,5
118 09/16 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5

1.9

47 09/99 à 02/01 4 F8Q788 / F8Q790 UC21A SR 11
47 09/99 à 02/01 4 F8Q788 / F8Q790 UC30A SR 11
75 09/99 à 08/03 4 F9Q732 / F9Q733 UC53A SR 11
81 05/05 à 11/08 4 F9Q803 UC53A SR 11
85 06/06 à 11/08 4 F9Q812 UC53A SR 11
88 06/03 à 05/06 4 F9Q812 UC53A SR 11
92 05/05 à 11/08 4 F9Q804 UC53A SR 11
96 06/03 à 05/09 4 F9Q803 / F9Q816 / F9Q818 UC53A SR 11
96 01/13 à 4 F9Q870 / F9Q872 UY16A ISS 4,4
97 10/05 à 12/09 4 F9Q804 UC53A SR 11

2.0
110 09/05 à 11/08 4 M9R700 / M9R721 / M9R722 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 12/08 à 4 M9R615 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
118 04/09 à 4 M9R610 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Scenic dCi/DTi
1.9 59 10/00 à 08/03 4 F9Q738 / F9Q744 UC53A SR 11

Scenic DTi

1.9
72 09/99 à 04/01 4 F9Q731 / F9Q734 / F9Q736 UC8A SR 11
72 09/99 à 04/01 4 F9Q731 / F9Q734 / F9Q736 UC53A SR 11
72 09/99 à 4 Cooling-water preheater UX26A SR 11

Scenic RX4 dCi

1.9
74 12/02 à 08/03 4 F9Q732 / F9Q748 / F9Q796 UC53A SR 11
75 11/00 à 08/03 4 F9Q740 UC53A SR 11

RENAULT
Modus dCi
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Symbol dCi

1.5

47 09/08 à 06/14 4 K9K740 UC53A SR 11
48 01/09 à 06/14 4 K9K700 UC53A SR 11
55 11/12 à 06/14 4 K9K612 UY18A ISS 4,4
62 09/08 à 12/12 4 K9K718 UC53A SR 11
66 12/13 à 4 K9K612 UY18A ISS 4,4

Talisman dCi
1.5 81 11/15 à 4 K9K646 / K9K647 UY18A ISS 4,4

1.6
96 11/15 à 4 R9M409 UY42A ISS 4,5
118 11/15 à 4 R9M452 / R9M453 UY42A ISS 4,5

Thalia dCi

1.5
47 09/08 à 06/14 4 K9K740 UC53A SR 11
48 01/09 à 06/14 4 K9K700 UC53A SR 11
62 09/08 à 12/10 4 K9K718 UC53A SR 11

Trafic II dCi

1.9

59 04/01 à 07/03 4 F9Q762 UC53A SR 11
60 03/01 à 07/06 4 F9Q762 UC53A SR 11
74 04/01 à 07/06 4 F9Q760 UC53A SR 11
75 01/06 à 4 F9Q760 UC53A SR 11

2.0

66 08/06 à 4
M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R782 / M9R786
 01/12 à; Engine: M9R630

UY42A ISS 4,5

66 08/06 à 4
M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R782 / M9R786
 à 12/11; Engine: M9R630

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

80 08/06 à 4 M9R630 / M9R692 01/12 à; Engine: M9R630; Model: JL00 / JL01 / JL0P UY42A ISS 4,5
80 08/06 à 4 M9R630 / M9R692 à 12/11; Engine: M9R630; Model: JL00 / JL01 / JL0P UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

80 08/06 à 4
M9R630 / M9R692
 01/12 à; Engine: M9R630; Model: FL00 / FL01 / FL0P / FL0S

UY42A ISS 4,5

80 08/06 à 4
M9R630 / M9R692
 à 12/11; Engine: M9R630; Model: FL00 / FL01 / FL0P / FL0S

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

84 08/06 à 4 M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R782 / M9R784 / M9R786 / M9R788 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

84 08/06 à 4
M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R782 / M9R784 / M9R786 / M9R788
 Engine: M9R780; Model: FL0M

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

84 08/06 à 4 M9R 780 / M9R 782 / M9R 786 Engine: M9R784/M9R788; Model: FL0U UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.5
84 08/07 à 4 G9U630 UC29A SR 11
99 03/01 à 07/06 4 G9U730 UC29A SR 11

107 08/06 à 4 G9U630 UC29A SR 11
Trafic III dCi

1.6

66 06/14 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5
70 07/15 à 4 R9M413 UY42A ISS 4,5
85 06/14 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5
88 06/14 à 4 R9M413 / R9M450 UY42A ISS 4,5
92 07/15 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5
103 06/14 à 4 R9M450 UY42A ISS 4,5
107 07/15 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5

RENAULT



147

V
GLOW 
PLUG 
TYPE

CC kW

Twingo dCi

1.5

47 03/07 à 09/14 4 K9K740 UC53A SR 11
55 10/10 à 09/14 4 K9K820 UY18A ISS 4,4
62 04/08 à 09/14 4 K9K718 UC53A SR 11
63 10/10 à 09/14 4 K9K820 UY18A ISS 4,4

Vel Satis dCi

2.0
110 04/06 à 08/09 4 M9R760 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
127 08/05 à 08/09 4 M9R 760 / M9R 762 / M9R 763 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2

83 12/04 à 08/09 4 G9T600 UC29A SR 11
85 06/02 à 09/05 4 G9T600 UC29A SR 11

102 06/02 à 08/09 4 G9T606 / G9T607 / G9T700 / G9T702 UC29A SR 11
110 06/02 à 08/09 4 G9T703 UC29A SR 11

3.0
130 06/02 à 06/06 6 P9X701 UC57A SR 11
133 06/06 à 08/09 6 P9X715 UC57A SR 11

RENAULT TRUCKS
Mascott D

2.8

63 01/99 à 12/01 4 8140632585 / 8140632586 UC37A SR 11

78 01/99 à 05/04 4 814043B3586 / 814043B3588 / 814043C2585 / 814043C2586 / 
814043C2588 UC37A SR 11

92 01/99 à 05/04 4 814043S2585 / 814043S3585 UC37A SR 11
103 01/99 à 05/04 4 814043K2585 UC37A SR 11
107 10/01 à 05/04 4 814043N3585 UC37A SR 11

3.0
85 05/04 à 12/10 4 DXI UC65A SR 11
115 05/04 à 12/10 4 DXI UC65A SR 11

Maxity dCi

2.5
90 12/11 à 4 YD25DDTI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 12/11 à 4 YD25DDTI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
107 06/14 à 4 YD25DDTI UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

ROVER
25 iDT

2.0
74 07/99 à 05/05  4 20T2N UC70A SR 11
83 01/02 à 12/04  4 20T2N UC70A SR 11

45 iDT

2.0
74 01/00 à 05/05  4 20T2N UC70A SR 11
83 01/00 à 05/05  4 20T2N UC70A SR 11

75 CDTi

2.0
85 04/99 à 04/05  4 204D2 UC26A SR 11
96 11/02 à 04/05  4 204D2 UC26A SR 11

CDV iDT
2.0 74 03/03 à 04/05  4 20T2N UC70A SR 11

Commerce iDT
2.0 74 01/03 à 12/05  4 20T2N UC70A SR 11

RENAULT
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SAAB
9-3 TiD

1.9
88 02/05 à 07/12 4 Z19DT Chassis: à 71019398 UC19A SR 11
88 08/04 à 07/12 4 Z19DT Chassis: 71100001 à UC43A SR 11
110 02/05 à 07/12 4 Z19DTH UY3A SR 11

2.2
85 03/98 à 11/00 4 D223L UC16A SR 11
92 11/00 à 09/02 4 D223L UC16A SR 11

9-3 TTiD

1.9
96 12/07 à 07/12 4 A19DTR UY10A ISS 4,4
118 12/07 à 07/12 4 A19DTR UY10A ISS 4,4
132 06/07 à 07/12 4 Z19DTR UY10A ISS 4,4

9-3 X TTiD
1.9 132 06/07 à 07/12 4 Z19DTR UY10A ISS 4,4

9-5 TiD
1.9 129 01/07 à 05/10 4 Z19DTH UY3A SR 11

2.2
88 08/01 à 08/05 4 D223L UC16A SR 11
88 08/01 à 08/05 4 D223L UC28A SR 11

3.0 130 07/01 à 08/05 6 D308L UC57A SR 11

SEAT
Alhambra TDi

1.9

66 03/96 à 03/10 4 1Z / AHU / ANU UX27A SR 12
66 03/96 à 03/10 4 1Z / AHU / ANU à 10/01; Engine: ANU; Chassis: à 7M2514000 UC31A SR 11
66 03/96 à 03/10 4 1Z / AHU / ANU 11/01 à; Engine: ANU; Chassis: 7M2514001 à UC61A SR 11
81 09/97 à 02/00 4 AFN / AVG UC31A SR 11
85 06/00 à 03/10 4 AUY / BVK à 10/01; Engine: AUY; Chassis: à 7M2514000 UC31A SR 11
85 06/00 à 03/10 4 AUY / BVK 11/01 à; Engine: AUY; Chassis: 7M2514001 à UC61A SR 11
96 11/02 à 11/08 4 ASZ UC61A SR 11
110 06/05 à 05/07 4 BTB UC61A SR 11

2.0

85 05/11 à 4 CFFE / CUVA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 06/10 à 05/11 4 CFFA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 11/05 à 03/10 4 BRT UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 06/10 à 4 CFFB UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/15 à 4 CUVC UY7A ISS 4,4
125 06/10 à 02/13 4 CFGB UY7A ISS 4,4
130 11/12 à 4 CFGC UY7A ISS 4,4
135 05/15 à 4 CUWA UY7A ISS 4,4
135 05/15 à 4 DFMA UY7A ISS 4,4

Altea TDi

1.6
66 05/10 à 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 11/09 à 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9
66 11/09 à 12/10 4 BXF UC01F ISS 5
77 04/04 à 12/10 4 BJB / BKC / BLS / BXE UC01F ISS 5
77 04/04 à 12/10 4 BJB / BKC / BLS / BXE UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
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2.0

103 03/04 à 4 BKD / CFHC UY7A ISS 4,4
103 03/04 à 4 BKD / CFHC UC03F ISS 4,4
103 11/05 à 11/10 4 BMM UC01F ISS 5
103 11/05 à 11/10 4 BMM UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 10/10 à 4 CFHC UY7A ISS 4,4
125 11/05 à 05/10 4 BMN / CEGA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 11/05 à 05/10 4 BMN / CEGA UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 06/07 à 06/13 4 BMN / CEGA / CFJA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 05/09 à 10/10 4 CEGA UY7A ISS 4,4

Altea 4x4 TDI

2.0
125 06/07 à 4 BMN / CEGA / CFJA UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 06/07 à 4 BMN / CEGA / CFJA UY7A ISS 4,4

Arosa TDi

1.4
55 10/99 à 06/04 3 AMF UC31A SR 11
55 10/99 à 06/04 3 AMF UC61A SR 11

1.7 44 08/97 à 10/03 4 AKU UC31A SR 11
Ateca TDi

1.6 85 04/16 à 4 DDYA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY7A ISS 4,4

2.0
110 04/16 à 4 DFFA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY7A ISS 4,4
140 06/16 à 4 DFHA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY7A ISS 4,4

Cordoba TDi

1.4

51 05/05 à 11/09 3 BNM UC61A SR 11
55 10/02 à 12/05 3 AMF UC61A SR 11
59 05/05 à 11/09 3 BMS / BNV UC61A SR 11
59 05/05 à 11/09 3 BMS / BNV UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

1.9

47 09/02 à 12/05 4 ASY UC31A SR 11
74 09/02 à 11/09 4 ATD / AXR / BMT UC61A SR 11
74 09/02 à 11/09 4 ATD / AXR / BMT UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
96 10/02 à 07/09 4 ASZ / BLT UC61A SR 11

Exeo TDi

2.0
88 12/08 à 4 CAGC / CJCC UY7A ISS 4,4
105 12/08 à 4 CAGA / CJCA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 02/09 à 4 CAHA / CGLB UY7A ISS 4,4

Ibiza TDi
1.2 55 06/10 à 3 CFWA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.4

51 05/05 à 11/09 3 BNM UC61A SR 11
55 05/02 à 12/05 3 AMF Chassis: à 6L2001500 UC31A SR 11
55 05/02 à 12/05 3 AMF Chassis: 6L2001501 à UC61A SR 11
55 07/15 à 3 CUSA UY7A ISS 4,4
59 05/05 à 11/09 3 BMS / BNV UC61A SR 11
59 05/05 à 11/09 3 BMS / BNV UC01F ISS 5
59 05/05 à 11/09 3 BMS / BNV UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
59 07/08 à 06/10 3 BMS UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
66 05/15 à 3 CUSB UY7A ISS 4,4

SEAT
Altea TDi
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1.4 77 05/15 à 3 CUTA / CYZA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.6
66 05/09 à 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 05/09 à 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

47 01/02 à 12/05 4 ASY UC31A SR 11
66 06/08 à 06/10 4 BXJ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
74 09/01 à 11/09 4 ATD / AXR / BMT Engine: ATD / AXR; Chassis: à 6L2001500 UC31A SR 11
74 09/01 à 11/09 4 ATD / AXR / BMT Engine: ATD / AXR; Chassis: 6L2001501 à UC61A SR 11
74 09/01 à 11/09 4 ATD / AXR / BMT Engine: BMT UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
74 09/06 à 4 BMT UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
77 03/08 à 06/10 4 BLS UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
96 11/01 à 07/09 4 ASZ / BLT Chassis: 6L2001501 à UC61A SR 11
96 11/01 à 07/09 4 ASZ / BLT Chassis: à 6L2001500 UC31A SR 11
118 03/04 à 03/08 4 BPX / BUK UC61A SR 11

2.0 105 01/10 à 4 CFHD UY7A ISS 4,4
Ibiza V TDi

1.6
59 11/17 à 4 DGTC UY7A ISS 4,4
70 09/17 à 4 DGTD UY7A ISS 4,4
85 12/17 à 4 DGTA UY7A ISS 4,4

Inca SDi

1.7
42 07/96 à 09/00 4 AHB UX25A SR 11
42 07/96 à 09/00 4 AHB UC31A SR 11

1.9
47 11/95 à 06/03 4 1Y / AEY / AYQ UX25A SR 11
47 11/95 à 06/03 4 1Y / AEY / AYQ UC31A SR 11

Leon TDi

1.6

66 11/10 à 08/13 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
66 11/12 à 4 CLHB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 02/10 à 08/13 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4
77 09/12 à 4 CLHA UY7A ISS 4,4
81 09/13 à 4 CRKB / CXXB / DBKA UY7A ISS 4,4
85 11/16 à 4 DDYA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

50 06/00 à 10/03 4 AQM UC31A SR 11
66 03/99 à 10/05 4 AGR / ALH UX27A SR 12
66 03/99 à 10/05 4 AGR / ALH UC31A SR 11
66 06/07 à 12/10 4 BXF UC01F ISS 5
74 10/05 à 06/06 4 AXR UC61A SR 11
77 07/05 à 12/10 4 BKC / BLS / BXE UC01F ISS 5
77 07/05 à 12/10 4 BKC / BLS / BXE UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
81 10/99 à 10/05 4 AHF / ASV UX27A SR 12
81 10/99 à 10/05 4 AHF / ASV UC31A SR 11
96 05/03 à 06/06 4 ASZ UC61A SR 11
110 08/00 à 06/06 4 ARL UX27A SR 12
110 08/00 à 06/06 4 ARL à 12/01; Chassis: à 1M‑2‑063000 UC31A SR 11
110 08/00 à 06/06 4 ARL 01/02 à; Chassis: 1M‑2‑063001 à UC61A SR 11

SEAT
Ibiza TDi
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2.0

81 05/13 à 4 CRVA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 07/05 à 08/13 4 BKD / CFHC / CLCB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 07/05 à 08/13 4 BKD / CFHC / CLCB UC03F ISS 4,4
103 10/05 à 10/10 4 BMM UC01F ISS 5
105 04/13 à 4 CRVC UY7A ISS 4,4
125 05/06 à 08/13 4 BMN / CEGA / CFJA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 05/06 à 03/09 4 BMN / CEGA / CFJA UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
135 02/13 à 4 CUNA / CUPA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 04/13 à 4 CKFC / CRBC / CRLB / CRMB UY7A ISS 4,4

Toledo TDi
1.4 66 05/15 à 3 CUSB UY7A ISS 4,4

1.6
66 06/13 à 06/15 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 07/12 à 06/15 4 CAYC / CLNA UY7A ISS 4,4
85 05/15 à 4 CXMA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

66 03/99 à 07/04 4 AGR / ALH UX27A SR 12
66 03/99 à 07/04 4 AGR / ALH UC31A SR 11
77 09/04 à 05/09 4 BJB / BKC / BLS / BXE UC01F ISS 5
77 09/04 à 05/09 4 BJB / BKC / BLS / BXE UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
81 05/99 à 07/04 4 AHF / ASV UX27A SR 12
81 05/99 à 07/04 4 AHF / ASV UC31A SR 11
96 05/03 à 06/06 4 ASZ UC61A SR 11
110 10/00 à 10/05 4 ARL UX27A SR 12
110 10/00 à 10/05 4 ARL à 12/01; Chassis: à 1M‑2‑063000 UC31A SR 11
110 10/00 à 10/05 4 ARL 01/02 à; Chassis: 1M‑2‑063001 à UC61A SR 11

2.0
103 11/05 à 05/09 4 BMM UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 01/06 à 05/09 4 BMN / CEGA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 01/06 à 05/09 4 BMN / CEGA UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Toledo III TDI
1.9 77 10/04 à 05/09 4 BJB / BXE UC01F ISS 5

SKODA
Cube

1.9 47 03/97 à 12/01 4 AEF UX25A SR 11
Fabia TDi

1.2 55 03/10 à 11/14 3 CFWA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.4

51 10/05 à 03/10 3 BNM UC61A SR 11
55 04/03 à 10/05 3 AMF UC61A SR 11
55 05/15 à 3 CUSA UY7A ISS 4,4
59 10/05 à 12/07 3 BNV UC61A SR 11
59 01/07 à 03/10 3 BMS / BNV UC61A SR 11
59 01/07 à 03/10 3 BMS / BNV UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
66 08/14 à 3 CUSB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 08/14 à 3 CUTA UY7A ISS 4,4

SEAT
Leon TDi
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1.6
55 04/10 à 11/14 4 CAYA UY7A ISS 4,4
66 03/10 à 11/14 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 03/10 à 11/14 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

47 11/99 à 12/07 4 ASY UC31A SR 11
74 01/00 à 12/07 4 ATD / AXR à 12/01; Engine: ATD; Chassis: à 6Y2451087 UC31A SR 11
74 01/00 à 12/07 4 ATD / AXR 01/02 à; Engine: ATD / AXR; Chassis: 6Y2451088 à UC61A SR 11
77 04/07 à 03/10 4 BLS / BSW UC61A SR 11
77 04/07 à 03/10 4 BLS / BSW UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Fabia TDi RS
1.9 96 06/03 à 04/07 4 ASZ / BLT UC61A SR 11

Fabia / Combi TDI

1.4
59 01/07 à 3 BMS / BNV UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
59 01/07 à 3 BMS / BNV UC61A SR 11

1.9
77 04/07 à 4 BLS / BSW UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
77 04/07 à 4 BLS / BSW UC61A SR 11

Felicia
1.9 47 10/95 à 04/02 4 AEF UX25A SR 11

Karoq TDi
1.6 85 07/17 à 4 DDYA UY7A ISS 4,4

Karoq 4x4 TDi

2.0
110 07/17 à 4 DFFA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 07/17 à 4 DFHA UY7A ISS 4,4

Kodiaq TDi

2.0
110 03/17 à 4 DBGA / DFGA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 10/16 à 4 DFHA UY7A ISS 4,4

Octavia TDi

1.6

66 11/12 à 4 CLHB / CRKA / CXXA UY7A ISS 4,4
77 06/09 à 02/13 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4
77 11/12 à 4 CLHA UY7A ISS 4,4
81 05/15 à 4 CRKB / CXXB UY7A ISS 4,4
85 02/17 à 4 DDYA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

50 05/97 à 12/03 4 AGP / AQM UX27A SR 12
50 05/97 à 12/03 4 AGP / AQM UC31A SR 11
66 10/96 à 03/10 4 AGR / ALH UX27A SR 12
66 10/96 à 03/10 4 AGR / ALH UC31A SR 11
74 08/00 à 01/06 4 ATD UX27A SR 12
74 08/00 à 01/06 4 ATD UC31A SR 11
74 08/00 à 01/06 4 ATD UC61A SR 11
74 08/00 à 12/10 4 AXR UC61A SR 11
77 02/04 à 04/13 4 BJB / BKC / BLS / BXE UC01F ISS 5
81 08/97 à 01/06 4 AHF / ASV UX27A SR 12
81 08/97 à 01/06 4 AHF / ASV UC31A SR 11

SKODA
Fabia TDi
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2.0

81 03/10 à 03/13 4 CFHF / CLCA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 02/04 à 05/10 4 AZV UC03F ISS 4,4
103 02/04 à 03/13 4 BKD / CFHC / CLCB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 11/05 à 05/10 4 BMM UC01F ISS 5
103 11/05 à 05/10 4 BMM UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 02/04 à 05/13 4 BKD / CFHC / CLCB UC03F ISS 4,4
105 11/12 à 4 CKFB / CRVC UY7A ISS 4,4
105 05/13 à 4 CKFB UY7A ISS 4,4
110 11/12 à 4 CKFC / CRMB / CYKA / DCYA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/13 à 4 CKFC / CRMB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 04/06 à 02/13 4 BMN / CEGA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 04/06 à 02/13 4 BMN / CEGA UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Octavia TDi RS
2.0 135 05/13 à 4 CUNA / CUPA UY7A ISS 4,4

Octavia TDi/TDi RS

1.9
96 09/02 à 09/04 4 ASZ UX27A SR 12
96 09/02 à 09/04 4 ASZ UC61A SR 11

Octavia / Combi TDI RS
2.0 125 04/06 à 4 BMN / CEGA UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Octavia Scout TDi
1.6 81 05/15 à 4 CRKB / CXXB / DBKA UY7A ISS 4,4

Praktik D
1.9 47 11/99 à 12/07 4 ASY UC31A SR 11

Praktik TDi
1.4 51 10/05 à 12/07 3 BNM UC61A SR 11

Rapid TDi
1.4 66 05/15 à 3 CUSB UY7A ISS 4,4

1.6
66 08/13 à 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 07/12 à 4 CAYC / CLNA UY7A ISS 4,4
85 05/15 à 4 CXMA UY7A ISS 4,4

Roomster TDi

1.2
55 03/10 à 05/15 3 CFWA UC45A SR 12
55 03/10 à 05/15 3 CFWA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.4
51 07/06 à 03/10 3 BNM UC61A SR 11
59 05/06 à 03/10 3 BMS / BNV UC61A SR 11
59 05/06 à 03/10 3 BMS / BNV UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

1.6

66 03/10 à 05/15 4 CAYB UC45A SR 12
66 03/10 à 05/15 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 03/10 à 05/15 4 CAYC UC45A SR 12
77 03/10 à 05/15 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9
74 03/06 à 05/06 4 AXR UC61A SR 11
77 05/06 à 03/10 4 BLS / BSW UC61A SR 11
77 05/06 à 03/10 4 BLS / BSW UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

SKODA
Octavia TDi
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Roomster (5J) TDI
1.9 77 09/06 à 03/10 4 BLS / BSW UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Superb TDi

1.6
77 09/10 à 05/15 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4
88 03/15 à 4 DCXA / DCZA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

74 05/02 à 10/05 4 AVB UC61A SR 11
77 10/05 à 04/08 4 BSV UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
77 03/08 à 11/10 4 BLS / BXE UC01F ISS 5
85 01/07 à 04/08 4 BPZ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
96 12/01 à 04/08 4 AVF / AWX UC61A SR 11

2.0

103 10/05 à 04/08 4 BSS UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 01/09 à 05/15 4 BKD / CFFB / CLJA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 01/09 à 05/15 4 BKD / CFFB / CLJA UC03F ISS 4,4
103 03/08 à 03/10 4 BMP UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 11/10 à 05/15 4 CFFB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 10/09 à 05/15 4 CFFB / CLJA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 03/15 à 4 CRLB / DFEA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 09/08 à 05/15 4 CBBB / CFGB UY7A ISS 4,4
140 03/15 à 4 DDAA / DFCA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5
114 12/01 à 08/03 6 AYM UC61A SR 11
120 06/03 à 04/08 6 BDG UC45A SR 12

Yeti TDi
1.6 77 11/10 à 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4

2.0
81 11/09 à 4 CFHA / CLCA / CUUA / DFSA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 05/09 à 4 CBDB / CFHC / CLCB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 11/09 à 4 CEGA / CFJA UY7A ISS 4,4

SMART
Cabrio CDi

0.8 30 03/01 à 01/04 3 660940 UC39A SR 11,5
City CDi

0.8 30 12/99 à 01/04 3 660940 UC39A SR 11,5
Forfour CDi

1.5
50 06/04 à 08/06 3 639939 UY13A SR 11,5
70 06/04 à 08/06 3 639939 UY13A SR 11,5

Fortwo CDi

0.8

30 08/03 à 12/06 3 660940 UC39A SR 11,5
33 01/07 à 06/14 3 660950 UC39A SR 11,5
40 08/09 à 06/14 3 660951 UC39A SR 11,5
40 08/09 à 3 OM 660951 UY51A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

SKODA
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SSANGYONG
Actyon XDi

2.0
100 07/07 à 06/13 4 D20DT UY54A SR 11
104 04/06 à 06/13 4 D20DT UY54A SR 11

Korando (KJ) D
2.9 88 04/98 à 12/05 5 – UX13A SR 11,5

Kyron XDi

2.0
100 09/05 à 4 D20DT UY54A SR 11
101 05/05 à 4 D20DT UY54A SR 11
104 09/05 à 4 D20DT UY54A SR 11

2.7
120 03/06 à 5 D27DT UY54A SR 11
121 05/05 à 5 D27DT UY54A SR 11

Musso FJ
2.3 59 10/95 à 12/05 4 OM 661, OM 601940 UX13A SR 11,5

2.9
73 03/96 à 12/05 5 OM 662 UX13A SR 11,5
88 04/98 à 12/05 5 – UX13A SR 11,5

Rexton Xdi

2.7
121 03/05 à 08/06 5 D27DT UY54A SR 11
137 05/06 à 5 D27DTP UY54A SR 11

Rexton II Xdi

2.7
120 09/06 à 04/13 5 D27DT UY54A SR 11
132 02/08 à 04/13 5 D27DTP UY54A SR 11

Rexton W Xdi

2.7
121 07/12 à 5 D27DT UY54A SR 11
137 02/14 à 5 D27DTP UY54A SR 11

Rodius XDi

2.7
120 05/05 à 12/12 5 D27DT UY54A SR 11
121 05/05 à 12/12 5 D27DT UY54A SR 11

SUBARU
Forester TDi

2.0 108 09/08 à 09/13 4 EE20Z UY48A SR 11
Impreza TDi

2.0
80 01/09 à 12/11 4 EE20Z UY48A SR 11
110 01/09 à 03/12 4 EE20Z UY48A SR 11

Justy CDTi
1.3 51 12/03 à 08/07 4 Z13DT UY2A SR 11

Legacy TDi
2.0 110 09/09 à 12/14 4 EE20Z UY48A SR 11

Outback TDi
2.0 110 05/09 à 12/14 4 EE20Z UY48A SR 11

XV TDi

2.0
80 03/12 à 4 EE20Z UY48A SR 11

108 03/12 à 4 EE20Z UY48A SR 11
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SUZUKI
Baleno TD

1.9 55 04/98 à 05/02 4 CULR / CUMB / DHW UX20A SR 11
Grand Vitara DDiS

1.9
95 10/05 à 02/15 4 F9QB / F9QC UC53A SR 11
95 03/06 à 08/08 4 F9QB UY16A ISS 4,4

Grand Vitara TDi

2.0

63 04/00 à 09/05 4 RFM UC41A SR 11
64 03/98 à 07/03 4 RFM UC41A SR 11
80 03/01 à 09/05 4 RHW UC41A SR 11
80 02/01 à 10/03 4 RHZ UC41A SR 11

Ignis DDiS
1.3 51 09/03 à 12/12 4 Z13DT UY2A SR 11

Jimny dCi
1.5 48 02/04 à 4 K9K UC53A SR 11

Jimny DDiS
1.5 63 08/05 à 4 K9K UC53A SR 11

Liana DDiS
1.4 66 04/04 à 08/06 4 8HY UY1A SR 11

Splash DDiS
1.3 55 04/08 à 12/14 4 D13A / Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11

Swift DDiS

1.3
55 08/05 à 12/11 4 D13A / Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11
55 03/12 à 4 D13A UY2A SR 11

SX4 DDiS
1.6 88 08/13 à 4 D16AA UY10A ISS 4,4
2.0 99 07/09 à 12/15 4 D20AA UY10A ISS 4,4

SX4 JTD
1.6 66 06/06 à 12/15 4 9HX UY1A SR 11
1.9 88 06/06 à 12/15 4 D19AA UC43A SR 11

Vitara d
1.6 88 02/15 à 4 D16AA UY10A ISS 4,4

Wagon R DDiS
1.3 51 10/03 à 04/08 4 Z13DT UY2A SR 11

TOYOTA
4-Runner D

2.4 66 12/97 à 12/01 4 2LT UC48A SR 11
4-Runner Turbo D

3.0 92 11/95 à 11/02 4 1KZ-T UC51A SR 11
Auris D4d

1.4
66 10/06 à 09/12 4 1NDTV UY43A SR 11
66 10/06 à 09/12 4 1NDTV UC32A SR 11
66 03/13 à 4 1NDTV UY43A SR 11

2.0
91 10/12 à 04/15 4 1ADFTV UY17A SR 11
93 10/06 à 09/12 4 1ADFTV UY17A SR 11
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2.2 130 02/07 à 09/12 4 2ADFHV UY17A SR 11
Auris D4d F

1.6 82 05/15 à 4 1WW UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Auris Touring D4d

1.4 66 07/13 à 4 1NDTV UY43A SR 11
Avensis D4d-F

1.6 82 04/15 à 4 1WW UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
Avensis TD

2.0 61 10/97 à 05/98 4 2CT UC38A SR 11
Avensis TDiC

2.0 66 10/97 à 06/00 4 2CTE UC38A SR 11
Avensis D4d

2.0

81 08/99 à 08/02 4 1CDFTV UC35A SR 11
85 09/02 à 02/03 4 1CDFTV UC35A SR 11
91 11/11 à 4 1ADFTV Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY17A SR 11
93 03/06 à 10/08 4 1ADFTV UY17A SR 11
93 11/08 à 4 1ADFTV Exhaust Emissions: Euro 4 UY17A SR 11
93 11/08 à 4 1ADFTV UY20A SR 11

2.2

110 04/05 à 10/08 4 2ADFTV UY17A SR 11
110 11/08 à 4 2ADFTV UY20A SR 11
110 02/09 à 4 2ADFTV UY17A SR 11
130 04/05 à 10/08 4 2ADFHV UY17A SR 11
130 02/09 à 4 2ADFHV UY17A SR 11

Avensis D4d-F
2.0 105 04/15 à 4 2WW UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Avensis D-CAT
2.2 130 11/08 à 4 2ADFHV UY20A SR 11

Aygo D4d
1.4 40 07/05 à 08/10 4 2WZTV UY5A SR 11

Corolla d
1.9 51 02/00 à 01/02 4 1WZ UC15A SR 11
2.0 53 04/97 à 02/00 4 2CE UC38A SR 11

Corolla D4d

1.4
66 01/07 à 07/14 4 1NDTV UY43A SR 11
66 06/04 à 07/14 4 1NDTV UC32A SR 11

2.0

66 06/01 à 05/04 4 1CDFTV UC35A SR 11
81 11/01 à 04/03 4 1CDFTV UC35A SR 11
85 02/04 à 03/09 4 1CDFTV UC35A SR 11
93 11/06 à 07/14 4 1ADFTV UY17A SR 11

Corolla Verso D4d

2.2
100 09/05 à 03/09 4 2ADFTV UY17A SR 11
130 07/05 à 03/09 4 2ADFHV UY17A SR 11

TOYOTA
Avensis D4d
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Dyna D
2.4 55 05/95 à 07/01 4 2L UC48A SR 11
3.0 65 09/98 à 07/01 4 5L UC48A SR 11

Dyna D4d

2.5
65 08/01 à 08/06 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11
75 08/01 à 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11

3.0
80 08/06 à 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11

100 10/09 à 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11
106 10/09 à 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11

FunCargo D4d
1.4 55 09/00 à 12/05 4 1NDTV UC32A SR 11

Hiace D

2.4
55 08/95 à 08/01 4 2L UC48A SR 11
58 08/95 à 08/01 4 2L UC48A SR 11

3.0
100 05/10 à 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11
106 11/08 à 4 1KDFTV Model: KDH201 UC35A SR 11

Hiace D4d

2.5

65 08/01 à 08/06 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11
70 09/06 à 12/12 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11
75 08/01 à 08/06 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11
86 09/06 à 12/12 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11

Hiace TD
2.4 66 10/96 à 08/01 4 2LT Model: LXH18 UC48A SR 11

Hilux D
2.4 55 08/97 à 04/05 4 2L UC48A SR 11

Hilux D4d

2.5

65 11/01 à 07/06 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11
75 08/01 à 08/05 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11
75 08/05 à 05/15 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11
88 06/06 à 05/15 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11
94 11/04 à 12/05 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11

106 12/07 à 05/15 4 2KDFTV UC35A SR 11

3.0
120 08/05 à 05/15 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11
126 10/06 à 05/15 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11

Hilux D4d DEPK
3.0 145 05/08 à 12/12 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11

Hilux TD
2.4 66 05/98 à 08/01 4 2LT UC48A SR 11

Ipsum TD
2.2 69 01/97 à 05/01 4 3CTE UC51A SR 11

iQ D4d
1.4 66 11/08 à 4 1NDTV UY43A SR 11

Land Cruiser D
3.0 70 09/02 à 02/10 4 5LE UC48A SR 11
4.2 96 04/96 à 08/10 6 1HZ UC69A SR 23

TOYOTA
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Land Cruiser D4d

3.0

120 03/00 à 02/10 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11
122 10/04 à 10/06 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11
127 11/06 à 12/10 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11
140 01/10 à 4 1KDFTV UC35A SR 11

4.2 96 04/96 à 08/01 6 1HZ à 08/99; Model: HZJ70 / HZJ73 UC69A SR 23

4.5

173 06/07 à 8 1VDFTV UY17A SR 11
183 08/15 à 8 1VDFTV UY17A SR 11
195 01/08 à 8 1VDFTV UY17A SR 11
200 01/12 à 8 1VDFTV UY17A SR 11
210 08/07 à 8 1VDFTV UY17A SR 11

Land Cruiser TD

3.0
92 04/96 à 01/01 4 1KZTE UC51A SR 11

103 04/96 à 07/00 4 1KZTE UC51A SR 11
Land Cruiser V8 D4d

4.5
195 11/07 à 8 1VDFTV UY17A SR 11
200 01/12 à 8 1VDFTV UY17A SR 11
210 05/08 à 8 1VDFTV UY17A SR 11

Picnic TD
2.2 66 09/97 à 04/01 4 3CTE UC51A SR 11

Previa D4d
2.0 85 02/01 à 12/05 4 1CDFTV UC35A SR 11

Proace D4d
1.6 66 06/13 à 03/16 4 3WZTV UY23A ISS 5

2.0

90 02/16 à 4 4WZFTV UY23A ISS 5
94 06/13 à 03/16 4 4WZFTV UY23A ISS 5
110 02/16 à 4 4WZFTV UY23A ISS 5
120 06/13 à 03/16 4 4WZFHV UY23A ISS 5
130 02/16 à 4 4WZFHV UY23A ISS 5

Ractis D
1.4 66 11/10 à 4 1NDTV UY43A SR 11

RAV 4 D4d

2.0
85 09/01 à 11/05 4 1CDFTV UC35A SR 11
91 12/12 à 4 1ADFTV UY17A SR 11

105 10/15 à 4 2WW UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.2

98 11/05 à 12/10 4 2ADFTV UY17A SR 11
100 02/06 à 12/12 4 2ADFTV UY17A SR 11
110 12/08 à 06/13 4 2ADFTV UY17A SR 11
130 02/06 à 06/13 4 2ADFHV UY17A SR 11

RAV 4 III D4D
2.2 100 03/06 à 4 – UY20A SR 11

RAV 4 III D-CAT
2.2 130 03/06 à 4 – UY20A SR 11

Urban Cruiser D4d
1.4 66 01/09 à 4 1NDTV UY43A SR 11

TOYOTA
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VAUXHALL
Agila CDTi

1.3 55 05/08 à 4 D13A / Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11
Antara CDTi

2.0 93 03/07 à 4 Z20DM UY11A ISS 4,4
2.2 120 12/10 à 4 A22DM UY39A ISS 4,4

Antara CDTi ECOTEC
2.0 110 08/06 à 4 Z20DMH UY11A ISS 4,4
2.2 135 12/10 à 4 A22DMH UY39A ISS 4,4

Arena

1.9
44 09/98 à 04/01 4 F8Q606 UC21A SR 11
44 03/98 à 08/01 4 F8Q600 UC21A SR 11

2.5 55 03/98 à 04/01 4 S8U758 / S8U780 / S8U782 UX11A SR 11
Astra CDTi

1.3 66 08/04 à 10/11 4 Z13DTH UY2A SR 11

1.6
81 07/15 à 4 B16DTE / B16DTU UY47A ISS 4,4
100 07/15 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4
118 11/15 à 4 B16DTR UY47A ISS 4,4

1.7

59 04/03 à 05/05 4 Z17DTL UC58A SR 11
74 08/04 à 03/09 4 Z17DTH Chassis: à 1705894 UC58A SR 11
74 12/09 à 10/15 4 A17DTL UC58A SR 11
81 08/04 à 03/11 4 A17DTJ / Z17DTJ UC58A SR 11
92 12/09 à 10/15 4 A17DTR UC58A SR 11
92 02/07 à 09/11 4 A17DTR / Z17DTR UC58A SR 11

1.9

74 08/04 à 09/11 4 Z19DTL Chassis: à 72045139 / 75030986 / 78007391 UC19A SR 11
74 08/04 à 03/09 4 Z19DTL Chassis: 72045140 / 75030987 / 78007392 / 8B000001 à UC43A SR 11
88 08/04 à 03/09 4 Z19DT Chassis: à 72045139 / 75030986 / 78007391 UC19A SR 11
88 08/04 à 03/09 4 Z19DT Chassis: 72045140 à UC43A SR 11
88 01/04 à 05/09 4 Z19DTJ UY3A SR 11
110 01/04 à 11/11 4 Z19DTH UY3A SR 11

Verso D4d
1.6 82 11/13 à 4 1WW UY32A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.0
91 11/12 à 4 1ADFTV UY17A SR 11
93 04/09 à 4 1ADFTV UY17A SR 11

2.2
100 04/09 à 4 2ADFHV UY17A SR 11
110 04/09 à 4 2ADFHV UY17A SR 11
130 04/09 à 4 2ADFHV UY17A SR 11

Verso S
1.4 66 11/10 à 4 1NDTV UY43A SR 11

Yaris D4d

1.4

55 10/01 à 08/05 4 1NDTV UC32A SR 11
66 08/05 à 12/12 4 1NDTV UY43A SR 11
66 08/05 à 12/12 4 1NDTV UC32A SR 11
66 07/14 à 4 1NDTV UY43A SR 11

TOYOTA
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2.0 143 12/12 à 10/15 4 A20DTR Chassis: à B3999999 / B8999999 / BG999999 UY10A ISS 4,4
Astra CDTi ECOTEC

1.3
70 12/09 à 10/15 4 A13DTE UY19A ISS 4,4
70 06/12 à 10/15 4 A13DTE Chassis: à B3999999 / B8999999 / BG999999 UY19A ISS 4,4

1.6
81 11/13 à 10/15 4 B16DTL UY47A ISS 4,4
100 11/13 à 10/15 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

1.7
81 12/09 à 10/15 4 A17DTC / A17DTE / A17DTJ UY25A ISS 4,4
81 12/09 à 10/15 4 A17DTC / A17DTE / A17DTJ UC58A SR 11

Astra CDTi/CDTi ECOTEC
1.7 96 06/11 à 10/15 4 A17DTF / A17DTS UY25A ISS 4,4

Astra Di

2.0
60 02/98 à 03/05 4 X20DTL / Y20DTL Chassis: 4H000001 à UC28A SR 11
60 02/98 à 07/04 4 X20DTL / Y20DTL Chassis: à 3H000001 UC16A SR 11

Astra DTi
1.7 55 09/00 à 05/05 4 Y17DT UC58A SR 11

2.0
74 08/99 à 05/05 4 Y20DTH Chassis: à 2H999999 UC16A SR 11
74 08/99 à 05/05 4 Y20DTH Chassis: 3H000001 à UC28A SR 11

2.2 92 09/02 à 05/05 4 Y22DTR UC28A SR 11
Astra 16V

1.7
55 01/00 à 4 Y17DT UC67A SR 11
– 05/04 à 4 Z17DTH / Z17DTL UC67A SR 11
– 02/02 à 4 ISUZU UC67A SR 11

Astra 16V DTI
1.7 55 02/00 à 4 4EE2 UC67A SR 11

Astra GTC CDTi

1.6
81 07/14 à 10/15 4 B16DTL UY47A ISS 4,4
100 07/14 à 10/15 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

1.7 96 10/11 à 10/15 4 A17DTF / A17DTS UY25A ISS 4,4
2.0 143 08/12 à 10/15 4 A20DTR Chassis: à B3999999 / B8999999 / BG999999 UY10A ISS 4,4

Cascada CDTi
2.0 125 07/15 à 4 B20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4

Combo CDTi

1.3

51 08/03 à 12/12 4 Y13DT / Z13DT UY2A SR 11
55 10/05 à 11/11 4 Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11
66 11/11 à 4 A13FD UY19A ISS 4,4
70 03/16 à 4 A13FD Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 / Euro 5+ UY19A ISS 4,4

1.6
66 11/11 à 4 A16FDL UY10A ISS 4,4
77 11/11 à 4 A16FDH UY10A ISS 4,4

1.7 74 12/04 à 11/11 4 Z17DTH Chassis: à 1686240 UC58A SR 11
2.0 99 11/11 à 4 A20FD UY10A ISS 4,4

Combo Di
1.7 48 08/01 à 10/04 4 Y17DTL UC58A SR 11

Combo DTi
1.7 55 10/01 à 02/12 4 Y17DT UC58A SR 11

VAUXHALL
Astra CDTi
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Combo 16V
1.7 – 10/00 à 4 Y17DT / Y17DTL UC67A SR 11

Corsa CDTi

1.3

51 10/03 à 04/07 4 Y13DT / Z13DT UY2A SR 11
55 08/06 à 08/14 4 A13DTC / Z13DTJ UY19A ISS 4,4
55 08/06 à 08/14 4 A13DTC / Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11
55 09/05 à 09/06 4 Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11
55 08/14 à 4 B13DTC UY19A ISS 4,4
66 08/06 à 08/14 4 Z13DTH UY2A SR 11
70 07/10 à 08/14 4 A13DTE / A13DTR / Z13DTE UY19A ISS 4,4
70 08/14 à 4 B13DTE UY19A ISS 4,4

1.7
74 10/03 à 11/05 4 Z17DTH Chassis: à 1686240 UC58A SR 11
92 11/06 à 08/14 4 Z17DTR UC58A SR 11
96 03/07 à 08/14 4 A17DTS UY25A ISS 4,4

Corsa Di
1.7 48 09/00 à 10/03 4 Y17DTL UC58A SR 11

Corsa DTi
1.7 55 09/00 à 10/03 4 Y17DT UC58A SR 11

Corsa 16V DI
1.7 65 01/01 à 4 4EE2 UC67A SR 11

Corsa 16V DTI
1.7 75 01/01 à 4 4EE2 UC67A SR 11

Corsa C 16V CDTi
1.7 – 10/00 à 4 Y17DT / Y17DTL UC67A SR 11

CORSA Mk IV (E)
1.3 70 08/14 à – UY55A ISS 5

CORSA Mk IV (E) CDTi
1.3 55 08/14 à – UY55A ISS 5

Frontera DTi

2.2
85 09/98 à 08/00 4 X22DTH UC16A SR 11
88 09/00 à 10/04 4 Y22DTH UC28A SR 11

Insignia CDTi

1.6
81 03/17 à 4 B16DTE UY47A ISS 4,4
100 07/15 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

2.0

81 07/08 à 06/10 4 A20DTC UY10A ISS 4,4
96 07/08 à 4 A20DT / A20DTJ UY10A ISS 4,4
118 07/08 à 4 A20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4
120 07/13 à 4 A20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4
125 11/14 à 4 B20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4
125 12/16 à 4 D20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4

Meriva CDTi

1.3

51 04/05 à 06/10 4 Y13DT / Z13DT UY2A SR 11
55 01/03 à 10/09 4 Z13DTJ UY2A SR 11
55 06/10 à 4 A13DTC UY19A ISS 4,4
70 06/10 à 4 A13DTE UY19A ISS 4,4

VAUXHALL
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1.6
81 07/14 à 4 B16DTE / B16DTL / B16DTN UY47A ISS 4,4
100 11/13 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

1.7

55 06/03 à 07/06 4 Y17DT UC58A SR 11
74 09/03 à 08/05 4 Z17DTH Chassis: à 1686240 UC58A SR 11
74 03/10 à 4 A17DT UC58A SR 11
81 06/10 à 4 A17DTC UY25A ISS 4,4
92 08/06 à 05/10 4 Z17DTR UC58A SR 11
96 06/10 à 4 A17DTS UY25A ISS 4,4

Meriva 16V
1.7 55 10/03 à 4 Y17DT UC67A SR 11

Mokka CDTi
1.6 100 01/15 à 4 A16DTH / B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

Mokka X CDTi
1.6 100 06/16 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

Movano CDTi

2.3

81 05/14 à 4 M9T704 / M9T870 UY42A ISS 4,5

92 05/10 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T680 / M9T870 / M9T876 / M9T880
 à 11/12; Engine: M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T680 / M9T876 / M9T870

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

92 05/10 à 4
M9T670 / M9T672 / M9T676 / M9T680 / M9T870 / M9T876 / M9T880
 06/13 à; Engine: M9T880

UY42A ISS 4,5

92 05/10 à 4 M9T690 / M9T692 / M9T892 / M9T898 05/13 à; Engine: M9T898 UY42A ISS 4,5

92 05/10 à 4
M9T686 / M9T690 / M9T692 / M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T898
 à 04/13; Engine: M9T686 / M9T690 / M9T692 / M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T898

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

96 10/16 à 4 M9T710 UY42A ISS 4,5
96 10/16 à 4 M9T704 UY42A ISS 4,5
100 05/14 à 4 M9T702 UY42A ISS 4,5
100 05/14 à 4 M9T700 UY42A ISS 4,5
107 05/10 à 4 M9T678 / M9T680 / M9T706 / M9T708 / M9T878 / M9T880 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
107 07/10 à 4 M9T694 / M9T696 / M9T698 / M9T710 / M9T896 / M9T898 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

107 03/10 à 4
M9T678 / M9T680 / M9T706 / M9T708 / M9T880
 à 05/13; Engine: M9T678 / M9T680 / M9T880

UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

107 03/10 à 4
M9T678 / M9T680 / M9T706 / M9T708 / M9T880
 06/13 à; Engine: M9T880

UY42A ISS 4,5

107 04/16 à 4 M9T710 UY42A ISS 4,5
107 04/16 à 4 M9T706 / M9T708 UY42A ISS 4,5
120 05/14 à 4 M9T702 UY42A ISS 4,5
120 05/14 à 4 M9T700 / M9T710 UY42A ISS 4,5
125 05/15 à 4 M9T706 UY42A ISS 4,5

2.5
74 09/06 à 08/10 4 G9U650 UC29A SR 11
88 10/06 à 08/10 4 G9U650 UC29A SR 11

107 10/06 à 08/10 4 G9U632 UC29A SR 11
Movano D

2.5 59 12/98 à 08/02 4 S8U772 UX11A SR 11

VAUXHALL
Meriva CDTi
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Movano dCi
2.2 66 12/99 à 06/06 4 G9T720 / G9T722 / G9T750 UC29A SR 11

Movano DTi
1.9 60 11/03 à 12/06 4 F9Q774 UC31A SR 11

2.5
73 10/03 à 08/06 4 G9U754 UC29A SR 11
84 09/01 à 09/06 4 G9U720 / G9U724 / G9U750 UC29A SR 11

Signum CDTi

1.9
88 05/04 à 03/08 4 Z19DT Chassis: à 71021891 UC19A SR 11
88 05/04 à 03/08 4 Z19DT Chassis: 71021892 à UC43A SR 11
110 05/04 à 03/08 4 Z19DTH UY3A SR 11

3.0
130 06/03 à 12/05 6 Y30DT UC57A SR 11
135 12/05 à 10/08 6 Z30DT UC57A SR 11

Signum D

1.9
74 01/05 à 05/08 4 Z19DTL à 07/07; Chassis: à 71021891 UC19A SR 11
74 01/05 à 05/08 4 Z19DTL 08/07 à; Chassis: 71021892 à UC43A SR 11

Signum DTi
2.0 74 05/03 à 04/04 4 Y20DTH UC28A SR 11
2.2 92 05/03 à 04/04 4 Y22DTR UC28A SR 11

Tigra CDTi
1.3 51 06/04 à 08/09 4 Z13DT UY2A SR 11

Vectra CDTi

1.9
88 04/04 à 05/09 4 Z19DT Chassis: à 71021891 UC19A SR 11
88 04/04 à 05/09 4 Z19DT Chassis: 71021892 à UC43A SR 11
110 04/04 à 05/09 4 Z19DTH UY3A SR 11

3.0
130 04/02 à 07/05 6 Y30DT UC57A SR 11
135 08/05 à 05/09 6 Z30DT UC57A SR 11

Vectra Di
2.0 60 09/96 à 08/00 4 X20DTL Chassis: W1000001 à UC16A SR 11

Vectra DTi

2.0
74 08/95 à 10/01 4 X20DTH / Y20DTH UC16A SR 11
74 08/95 à 10/01 4 X20DTH / Y20DTH UC28A SR 11
74 04/02 à 08/05 4 Y20DTH UC28A SR 11

2.2
92 09/00 à 08/02 4 Y22DTR UC28A SR 11
92 04/02 à 05/09 4 Y22DTR UC28A SR 11

Vivaro CDTi

1.6

66 06/14 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5
70 08/16 à 4 R9M413 UY42A ISS 4,5
85 06/14 à 4 R9M408 UY42A ISS 4,5
88 06/14 à 4 R9M413 / R9M450 UY42A ISS 4,5
92 08/15 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5
103 06/14 à 4 R9M450 UY42A ISS 4,5
107 08/16 à 4 R9M452 UY42A ISS 4,5

2.0
66 08/06 à 07/14 4 M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R782 / M9R786 UY42A ISS 4,5
66 08/06 à 07/14 4 M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R782 / M9R786 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
84 08/06 à 07/14 4 M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R786 / M9R788 UY42A ISS 4,5

VAUXHALL
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2.0 84 08/06 à 07/14 4 M9R630 / M9R692 / M9R780 / M9R786 / M9R788 UY34A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.5
84 08/06 à 07/14 4 G9U630 UC29A SR 11

107 08/06 à 07/14 4 G9U630 UC29A SR 11
Vivaro Di

1.9
59 08/01 à 07/06 4 F9Q762 UC31A SR 11
60 02/01 à 07/06 4 F9Q762 UC31A SR 11

Vivaro DTi
1.9 74 02/01 à 07/06 4 F9Q760 UC31A SR 11
2.5 99 04/03 à 07/06 4 G9U730 UC29A SR 11

Zafira CDTi

1.6
99 10/16 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4
100 03/13 à 4 B16DTH UY47A ISS 4,4

1.7 92 03/07 à 4 A17DTR UC58A SR 11

1.9

74 07/05 à 4 Z19DTL Chassis: à 62999999 UC19A SR 11
74 07/05 à 4 Z19DTL Chassis: 72000001 à UC43A SR 11
88 07/05 à 4 Z19DT Chassis: à 62999999 / 6G999999 UC19A SR 11
88 07/05 à 4 Z19DT Chassis: 72000001 / 7G000001 à UC43A SR 11
110 07/05 à 4 Z19DTH UY3A SR 11

2.0
96 10/11 à 4 A20DT / Y20DTJ / Z20DTJ UY10A ISS 4,4
125 01/15 à 4 B20DTH UY10A ISS 4,4

Zafira CDTi/CDTi ECOTEC
1.7 81 03/07 à 4 A17DTJ / Z17DTJ UC58A SR 11

Zafira Di
2.0 60 05/99 à 08/00 4 X20DTL UC16A SR 11

Zafira DTi

2.0
74 09/00 à 06/05 4 Y20DTH Chassis: à 22999999 UC16A SR 11
74 09/00 à 06/05 4 Y20DTH Chassis: 32000001 à UC28A SR 11

2.2 92 06/01 à 06/05 4 Y22DTR UC28A SR 11

VOLKSWAGEN
Amarok TDi

2.0

90 09/10 à 10/13 4 CDBA / CNFA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 05/12 à 4 CNFB UY7A ISS 4,4
120 11/09 à 08/12 4 CDCA UY7A ISS 4,4
132 11/11 à 4 CNEA / CSHA UY7A ISS 4,4
132 05/12 à 4 CNEA UY7A ISS 4,4

3.0
150 06/16 à 6 DDXB UY7A ISS 4,4
165 06/16 à 6 DDXC UY7A ISS 4,4

Beetle TDi
1.6 77 10/11 à 07/16 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4

2.0
81 12/14 à 4 CUUA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 04/11 à 07/16 4 CFFB / CJAA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 07/14 à 4 CUUB / CVCA / DELA UY7A ISS 4,4

VAUXHALL
Vivaro CDTi
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Bora SDi

1.9
50 11/98 à 05/05 4 AGP / AQM UX25A SR 11
50 11/98 à 05/05 4 AGP / AQM UC31A SR 11

Bora TDi

1.9

66 11/98 à 04/02 4 AGR UC31A SR 11
66 10/98 à 05/05 4 AGR / ALH UX25A SR 11
66 10/98 à 05/05 4 AGR / ALH UC31A SR 11
74 01/00 à 05/03 4 ATD 03/02 à; Chassis: 1J2600001 à UC61A SR 11
74 09/00 à 05/05 4 ATD / AXR UX25A SR 11
74 09/00 à 05/05 4 ATD / AXR à 02/02; Chassis: à 1J2600000 UC31A SR 11
74 09/00 à 05/05 4 ATD / AXR 03/02 à; Chassis: 1J2600001 à UC61A SR 11
81 09/98 à 05/05 4 AHF / ASV UX25A SR 11
81 09/98 à 05/05 4 AHF / ASV UC31A SR 11
85 11/98 à 07/01 4 AJM / AUY UX25A SR 11
85 11/98 à 07/01 4 AJM / AUY UC31A SR 11
96 11/98 à 05/05 4 ASZ UX25A SR 11
96 11/98 à 05/05 4 ASZ à 02/02; Chassis: à 1J2600000 UC31A SR 11
96 11/98 à 05/05 4 ASZ 03/02 à; Chassis: 1J2600001 à UC61A SR 11
110 09/00 à 05/05 4 ARL UX25A SR 11
110 09/00 à 05/05 4 ARL à 02/02; Chassis: à 1J2600000 UC31A SR 11
110 09/00 à 05/05 4 ARL 03/02 à; Chassis: 1J2600001 à UC61A SR 11

Caddy d
1.9 47 06/96 à 12/00 4 AEF UX25A SR 11
2.0 55 11/15 à 4 DFSC UY7A ISS 4,4

Caddy SDi

1.7
42 07/96 à 09/00 4 AHB UX25A SR 11
42 07/96 à 09/00 4 AHB UC31A SR 11

1.9
47 11/95 à 01/04 4 1Y / AEY / AYQ UX25A SR 11
47 11/95 à 01/04 4 1Y / AEY / AYQ UC31A SR 11

2.0 51 02/04 à 08/10 4 BDJ / BST UC61A SR 11
Caddy TDi

1.6

55 08/10 à 05/15 4 CAYE UY7A ISS 4,4
55 05/15 à 4 CAYE UY7A ISS 4,4
75 08/10 à 05/15 4 CAYD UY7A ISS 4,4
75 05/15 à 4 CAYD UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

55 09/05 à 08/10 4 BSU UC01F ISS 5
66 10/96 à 06/03 4 1Z / AHU / ALE / ALH UX25A SR 11
66 10/96 à 06/03 4 1Z / AHU / ALE / ALH UC31A SR 11
77 11/08 à 08/10 4 BLS UC01F ISS 5
77 02/04 à 08/10 4 BJB / BLS UC01F ISS 5

2.0

55 05/15 à 4 CUUF / DFSC / DFSF UY7A ISS 4,4
62 11/10 à 05/15 4 CFHE UY7A ISS 4,4
75 05/15 à 4 CUUD / DFSD UY7A ISS 4,4
81 08/10 à 05/15 4 CFHF UY7A ISS 4,4
81 08/10 à 05/15 4 CLCA UY7A ISS 4,4

VOLKSWAGEN



167

V
GLOW 
PLUG 
TYPE

CC kW

2.0

81 05/15 à 4 CFHF UY7A ISS 4,4
90 05/15 à 4 CUUE UY7A ISS 4,4
103 09/07 à 08/10 4 BMM UC01F ISS 5
103 11/10 à 05/15 4 CFHC / CLCB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 05/15 à 4 CFHC / CLCB UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/15 à 4 CUUB UY7A ISS 4,4
110 11/15 à 4 DFSB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 05/12 à 05/15 4 CFJA UY7A ISS 4,4

California TDi

1.9

63 05/07 à 11/09 4 AXC UC61A SR 11
63 05/07 à 11/09 4 AXC / BRR UC01F ISS 5
75 05/07 à 11/09 4 BRS UC01F ISS 5
77 05/07 à 11/09 4 AXB UC61A SR 11

2.0

62 09/09 à 08/15 4 CAAA UY7A ISS 4,4
75 04/15 à 4 CAAB / CXGB UY7A ISS 4,4
84 05/11 à 08/15 4 CAAD UY7A ISS 4,4
100 05/10 à 08/15 4 CAAE / CCHB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 08/09 à 08/15 4 CAAC / CCHA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 04/15 à 4 CAAC UY7A ISS 4,4
132 09/09 à 08/15 4 CFCA UY7A ISS 4,4
132 04/15 à 4 CFCA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5

96 05/07 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UC61A SR 11
96 05/07 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 05/07 à 11/09 5 BLJ UC61A SR 11
128 05/07 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UC61A SR 11
128 05/07 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Campmobile TDi

1.9

62 11/04 à 11/09 4 BRR UC01F ISS 5
63 11/04 à 11/09 4 AXC UC61A SR 11
75 03/04 à 11/09 4 BRS UC01F ISS 5
77 03/04 à 11/09 4 AXB UC61A SR 11

2.0

75 08/09 à 08/15 4 CAAB UY7A ISS 4,4
75 04/15 à 4 CAAB / CXGB UY7A ISS 4,4
84 05/11 à 08/15 4 CAAD UY7A ISS 4,4
103 10/09 à 08/15 4 CAAC / CCHA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 06/15 à 4 CAAC UY7A ISS 4,4
110 04/15 à 4 CXFA / CXHA UY7A ISS 4,4
132 09/09 à 08/15 4 CFCA UY7A ISS 4,4
150 06/15 à 4 CXEB UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5

96 03/04 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UC61A SR 11
96 03/04 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
128 03/04 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UC61A SR 11
128 03/04 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

VOLKSWAGEN
Caddy TDi
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Caravelle TDi

1.9

62 01/06 à 11/09 4 BRR UC01F ISS 5
63 04/03 à 11/09 4 AXC UC61A SR 11
75 01/06 à 11/09 4 BRS UC01F ISS 5
77 04/03 à 11/09 4 AXB UC61A SR 11

2.0

62 09/09 à 11/15 4 CAAA UY7A ISS 4,4
62 04/15 à 4 CAAA / CXGA UY7A ISS 4,4
75 09/09 à 11/15 4 CAAB UY7A ISS 4,4
75 04/15 à 4 CAAB / CXGB UY7A ISS 4,4
84 05/11 à 11/15 4 CAAD UY7A ISS 4,4
100 05/10 à 11/15 4 CAAE / CCHB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 09/09 à 11/15 4 CAAC / CCHA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 04/15 à 4 CAAC UY7A ISS 4,4
132 09/09 à 11/15 4 CFCA UY7A ISS 4,4
132 04/15 à 4 CFCA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5

96 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UC61A SR 11
96 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 01/06 à 11/09 5 BLJ UC61A SR 11
128 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UC61A SR 11
128 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

CC TDi

2.0

100 11/11 à 12/16 4 CFFA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 11/11 à 12/16 4 CFFB UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/15 à 12/16 4 CUVC UY7A ISS 4,4
125 11/11 à 12/16 4 CFGB / CLLA UY7A ISS 4,4
130 01/13 à 12/16 4 CFGC UY7A ISS 4,4
135 05/15 à 12/16 4 CUWA UY7A ISS 4,4

Crafter TDi

2.0

75 10/16 à 4 DAUB UY7A ISS 4,4
80 05/11 à 4 CKTB / CSLA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 05/11 à 4 CKTC UY7A ISS 4,4
103 11/15 à 12/16 4 CSLC UY7A ISS 4,4
103 09/16 à 4 DAUA UY7A ISS 4,4
105 10/11 à 4 CKUC UY7A ISS 4,4
120 05/11 à 4 CKUB / CSNA UY7A ISS 4,4
130 09/16 à 4 DAVA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5

65 04/06 à 07/11 5 BJJ / CEBA UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
80 04/06 à 05/13 5 BJK / CEBB UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

100 04/06 à 05/13 5 BJL / CECA UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 04/06 à 07/11 5 BJM / CECB UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Eos TDi

2.0
100 11/10 à 08/15 4 CFFA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 05/06 à 05/08 4 BMM UC01F ISS 5
103 05/08 à 08/15 4 CBAB / CFFB UY7A ISS 4,4

VOLKSWAGEN
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Fox TDi
1.4 51 04/05 à 12/09 3 BNM UC61A SR 11

Golf SDi

1.9

50 10/97 à 05/04 4 AGP / AQM UX25A SR 11
50 10/97 à 05/04 4 AGP / AQM UC31A SR 11
50 11/98 à 05/06 4 AQM UX25A SR 11
50 11/98 à 05/04 4 AQM UC31A SR 11

2.0 55 01/04 à 11/08 4 BDK UC01F ISS 5
Golf TDi

1.6

66 02/09 à 11/12 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
66 04/13 à 4 CLHB / CRKA / CXXA / DDYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 02/09 à 11/12 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4
77 08/12 à 4 CLHA UY7A ISS 4,4
81 01/13 à 4 CRKB / CXXB / DBKA UY7A ISS 4,4
85 11/16 à 4 DDYA Exhaust Emissions: Euro 6+ UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

66 10/97 à 05/04 4 AGR / ALH UX25A SR 11
66 10/97 à 05/04 4 AGR / ALH UC31A SR 11
66 06/98 à 06/02 4 AHU / ALE UX25A SR 11
66 06/98 à 06/02 4 AHU / ALE UC31A SR 11
66 07/98 à 04/02 4 AGR UX25A SR 11
66 05/04 à 11/08 4 BRU / BXF / BXJ UC01F ISS 5
74 10/97 à 12/05 4 ATD / AXR UX25A SR 11
74 10/97 à 12/05 4 ATD / AXR à 03/02; Engine: ATD / AXR; Chassis: à 1J2600000 UC31A SR 11
74 10/97 à 12/05 4 ATD / AXR 04/02 à; Engine: ATD / AXR; Chassis: 1J2600001 à UC61A SR 11
77 10/03 à 07/07 4 BKC UC01F ISS 5
77 10/03 à 11/09 4 BKC / BLS / BXE UC01F ISS 5
81 10/97 à 05/04 4 AHF / ASV UX25A SR 11
81 10/97 à 05/04 4 AHF / ASV UC31A SR 11
81 06/98 à 06/02 4 AFN / AVG UX25A SR 11
81 06/98 à 06/02 4 AFN / AVG UC31A SR 11
81 05/99 à 05/06 4 AHF / ASV UX25A SR 11
85 05/99 à 07/01 4 AJM / AUY UC31A SR 11
85 05/99 à 04/02 4 AJM / AUY UX25A SR 11
96 04/01 à 06/05 4 ASZ UX25A SR 11
96 04/01 à 06/05 4 ASZ à 03/02; Chassis: à 1J2600000 UC31A SR 11
96 04/01 à 05/06 4 ASZ 04/02 à; Chassis: 1J2600001 à UC61A SR 11
110 09/00 à 06/05 4 ARL UX25A SR 11
110 05/01 à 06/05 4 ARL 04/02 à; Chassis: 1J2600001 à UC61A SR 11
110 09/00 à 06/05 4 ARL à 03/02; Chassis: à 1J2600000 UC31A SR 11

2.0

81 01/09 à 08/14 4 CBDC / CLCA UY7A ISS 4,4
81 11/12 à 4 CRVA / CYKB UY7A ISS 4,4
81 11/13 à 05/16 4 CUUA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 10/03 à 11/08 4 AZV UC03F ISS 4,4
100 01/05 à 08/14 4 AZV / CBDA / CFHB UY7A ISS 4,4
100 10/08 à 11/12 4 CBAA / CFFA UY7A ISS 4,4

VOLKSWAGEN
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2.0

100 07/09 à 07/13 4 CBDA / CFHB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 10/03 à 11/08 4 BKD UC03F ISS 4,4
103 01/05 à 08/14 4 BKD / CBDB / CFHC UY7A ISS 4,4
103 05/07 à 11/08 4 BMM UC01F ISS 5
103 05/07 à 07/09 4 BKD / CBDB UC03F ISS 4,4
103 10/08 à 11/12 4 CBAB / CFFB / CJAA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 07/09 à 07/13 4 CBDB / CFHC / CJAA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 09/09 à 11/12 4 CFFB / CJAA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 11/11 à 05/16 4 CFHC UY7A ISS 4,4
105 08/12 à 4 CRBB / CRVC UY7A ISS 4,4
110 08/12 à 4 CKFC / CRBC / CRLB / CRMB / DCYA / DEJA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 04/13 à 4 CRBC / CRLB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 11/05 à 11/08 4 BMN UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 04/09 à 11/12 4 CBBB / CFGB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 05/10 à 11/12 4 CFGB UY7A ISS 4,4

Golf GTD TDi
2.0 135 04/13 à 4 CUNA / DGCA UY7A ISS 4,4

Golf Plus TDi

2.0
96 05/05 à 05/07 4 BEE UC03F ISS 4,4
100 01/05 à 08/14 4 AZV / CBDA / CFHB UC03F ISS 4,4
103 01/05 à 08/14 4 BKD / CBDB / CFHC UC03F ISS 4,4

Golf V (1K1) TDI
1.9 77 10/03 à 11/08 4 BKC / BLS / BXE UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
2.0 125 11/05 à 11/08 4 BMN UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Jetta TDi

1.6
77 07/09 à 10/10 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4
77 11/10 à 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9
74 01/05 à 4 BRM UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
77 05/05 à 10/10 4 BKC / BLS / BXE UC01F ISS 5
77 05/05 à 10/10 4 BKC / BLS / BXE UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.0

81 10/10 à 4 CLCA / CUUA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 09/05 à 10/10 4 AZV / CBDA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 09/05 à 10/10 4 AZV / CBDA UC03F ISS 4,4
103 05/05 à 10/10 4 BKD / CBDB / CJAA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 05/05 à 10/10 4 BKD / CBDB / CJAA UC03F ISS 4,4
103 10/05 à 06/08 4 BMM UC01F ISS 5
103 10/10 à 4 CFFB / CLCB UY7A ISS 4,4
110 07/14 à 4 CUUB / CVCA / DELA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 06/06 à 10/10 4 BMN / CEGA UY7A ISS 4,4

Jetta III (1K2) TDI
2.0 125 10/06 à 10/10 4 BMN / CEGA UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

LT SDi
2.5 55 07/96 à 04/01 5 AGX UC31A SR 11

VOLKSWAGEN
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LT TD
2.5 65 04/06 à 5 BJJ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

LT TDI

2.5

61 04/01 à 07/06 5 BBE UC31A SR 11
66 05/99 à 05/03 5 APA UC31A SR 11
70 05/01 à 06/06 5 BBF UC31A SR 11
80 05/99 à 06/06 5 ANJ UC31A SR 11
80 05/96 à 06/06 5 ANJ / AVR UC31A SR 11
80 04/06 à 5 BJK UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 04/06 à 5 BJL UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 04/06 à 5 BJM UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.8
92 07/97 à 05/03 4 AGK UC73A SR 11,5
96 07/97 à 01/02 4 ATA UC73A SR 11,5
116 05/02 à 06/06 4 AUH / BCQ UC42A SR 11,5

Lupo SDi
1.7 44 10/98 à 07/05 4 AKU UC31A SR 11

Lupo TDi

1.2
45 06/99 à 07/05 3 ANY / AYZ UC31A SR 11
45 06/99 à 07/05 3 ANY / AYZ à 08/01; Engine: AYZ; Chassis: à 6X2005000 UC31A SR 11
45 06/99 à 07/05 3 ANY / AYZ 09/01 à; Engine: AYZ; Chassis: 6X2005001 à UC61A SR 11

1.4
55 05/99 à 07/05 3 AMF à 08/01; Chassis: à 6X2005000 UC31A SR 11
55 05/99 à 07/05 3 AMF 09/01 à; Chassis: 6X2005001 à UC61A SR 11
55 05/99 à 07/05 3 AMF UX25A SR 11

Multivan TDi

1.9

62 01/06 à 11/09 4 BRR UC01F ISS 5
63 06/05 à 11/09 4 AXC UC61A SR 11
75 01/06 à 11/09 4 BRS UC01F ISS 5
77 04/03 à 11/09 4 AXB UC61A SR 11

2.0

62 09/09 à 11/15 4 CAAA UY7A ISS 4,4
75 09/09 à 11/15 4 CAAB UY7A ISS 4,4
75 04/15 à 4 CAAB / CXGB UY7A ISS 4,4
84 05/11 à 11/15 4 CAAD / CSDA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 05/10 à 11/15 4 CAAE / CCHB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 09/09 à 11/15 4 CAAC / CCHA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 04/15 à 4 CAAC UY7A ISS 4,4
132 09/09 à 11/15 4 CFCA UY7A ISS 4,4
132 04/15 à 4 CFCA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5

96 07/04 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
96 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UC61A SR 11

120 11/03 à 11/09 5 BLJ UC61A SR 11
128 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UC61A SR 11
128 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Multivan V TDI

2.5
96 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
128 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

VOLKSWAGEN
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Multivan V 4motion TDI
2.5 96 07/04 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

New Beetle TDi

1.9

66 01/98 à 06/05 4 ALH UX25A SR 11
74 06/03 à 07/05 4 AXR UC61A SR 11
74 10/00 à 09/10 4 ATD / BEW UX25A SR 11
74 10/00 à 09/10 4 ATD / BEW UC61A SR 11
74 10/00 à 09/10 4 ATD / BEW UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
77 07/05 à 09/10 4 BSW UX25A SR 11
77 07/05 à 09/10 4 BSW UC61A SR 11

Passat TDi

1.6
77 08/10 à 12/14 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4
88 08/14 à 4 DCXA / DCZA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

66 10/96 à 08/00 4 AHH / AHU UX25A SR 11
66 10/96 à 08/00 4 AHH / AHU UC31A SR 11
74 02/00 à 11/00 4 AVB UC31A SR 11
74 02/00 à 05/05 4 AVB 02/02 à; Chassis: 3B2350001 à UC61A SR 11
74 02/00 à 05/05 4 AVB à 01/02; Chassis: à 3B2350000 UC31A SR 11
74 11/00 à 05/05 4 AVB UX25A SR 11
77 03/05 à 11/08 4 BKC / BLS / BXE UC01F ISS 5
77 03/05 à 11/08 4 BKC / BLS / BXE UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
81 10/96 à 08/00 4 AFN / AVG UX25A SR 11
81 10/96 à 08/00 4 AFN / AVG UC31A SR 11
85 01/99 à 08/00 4 AJM / ATJ UX25A SR 11
85 01/99 à 08/00 4 AJM / ATJ UC31A SR 11
96 10/00 à 05/05 4 AVF à 01/02; Chassis: à 3B2350000 UC31A SR 11
96 10/00 à 05/05 4 AVF / AWX UX25A SR 11
96 10/00 à 05/05 4 AVF / AWX à 01/02; Chassis: à 3B2350000 UC31A SR 11
96 10/00 à 05/05 4 AVF / AWX 02/02 à; Chassis: 3B2350001 à UC61A SR 11

2.0

81 11/08 à 11/10 4 CBDC UY7A ISS 4,4
88 11/05 à 05/07 4 BWV UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
90 06/05 à 05/06 4 BVE UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
90 08/05 à 02/06 4 BVD UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

100 03/05 à 11/10 4 BMA / CBAA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 03/05 à 11/10 4 BMA / CBAA UC03F ISS 4,4
100 03/05 à 11/10 4 BMN / CBAA UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 08/10 à 12/14 4 CFFA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 03/05 à 11/10 4 BKP / CBAB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 03/05 à 07/10 4 BKP / CBAB 06/07 à; Engine: BKP UC03F ISS 4,4
103 03/05 à 07/10 4 BKP / CBAB à 05/07; Engine: BKP UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 03/05 à 05/08 4 BMP UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 08/10 à 12/14 4 CFFB UY7A ISS 4,4
105 06/08 à 11/10 4 CBAC UY7A ISS 4,4
110 08/14 à 4 CRLB / DBGA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 08/14 à 4 CRLB / DFEA UY7A ISS 4,4

VOLKSWAGEN
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2.0

120 10/05 à 05/09 4 BUZ UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 02/06 à 11/10 4 BMR / CBBB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 02/06 à 11/10 4 BMR / CBBB UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 08/10 à 01/13 4 CFGB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 08/10 à 12/14 4 CFGB / CLLA UY7A ISS 4,4
130 12/12 à 12/14 4 CFGC UY7A ISS 4,4
135 07/15 à 4 CUPA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 11/14 à 4 DDAA / DFCA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 05/15 à 4 DDAA UY7A ISS 4,4
176 08/14 à 4 CUAA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5

110 07/98 à 08/00 6 AFB / AKN UC45A SR 12
110 09/00 à 05/03 6 AKN UC45A SR 12
120 05/03 à 05/05 6 BDG UC45A SR 12
132 01/03 à 05/05 6 BAU / BDH UC45A SR 12

Passat CC TDi

2.0
100 05/08 à 12/11 4 CBAA / CFFA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 03/08 à 12/11 4 CBAB / CFFB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 08/08 à 12/11 4 CBBB / CFGB / CLLA UY7A ISS 4,4

Phaeton TDi

3.0

165 05/04 à 05/07 6 BMK UY7A ISS 4,4
171 06/07 à 11/08 6 CARA UY7A ISS 4,4
176 06/08 à 03/16 6 CARB / CEXA UY7A ISS 4,4
180 11/13 à 03/16 6 CEXB UY7A ISS 4,4

4.9 230 12/02 à 10/06 10 AJS UC61A SR 11
Polo SDi

1.7
44 08/97 à 09/01 4 AKU UC31A SR 11
44 11/97 à 08/99 4 AKW UX25A SR 11

1.9

47 10/94 à 09/01 4 AEF / AGD / ASX UX25A SR 11
47 10/94 à 09/01 4 AEF / AGD / ASX UC31A SR 11
47 11/01 à 11/09 4 ASY UC31A SR 11
50 08/99 à 01/02 4 AGP / AQM UC31A SR 11

Polo TDi
1.2 55 10/09 à 05/14 3 CFWA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.4

51 04/05 à 11/09 3 BNM / BWB UC61A SR 11
51 04/05 à 11/09 3 BNM / BWB UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
55 10/99 à 10/01 3 AMF UC31A SR 11
55 11/01 à 06/05 3 AMF / BAY UC61A SR 11
55 03/14 à 3 CUSA / CYZB UY7A ISS 4,4
59 04/05 à 11/09 3 BMS / BNV UC61A SR 11
59 04/05 à 11/09 3 BMS / BNV UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
66 02/14 à 3 CUSB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 03/14 à 3 CUTA / CYZA UY7A ISS 4,4

VOLKSWAGEN
Passat TDi
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1.6
55 06/09 à 05/14 4 CAYA UY7A ISS 4,4
66 06/09 à 05/14 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 06/09 à 05/14 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9

66 01/97 à 09/01 4 AGR / AHU / ALE / ALH UC31A SR 11
74 11/01 à 11/09 4 ATD / AXR / BMT UC61A SR 11
74 11/01 à 11/09 4 ATD / AXR / BMT UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
81 06/98 à 09/01 4 AFN / ASV UC31A SR 11
96 11/03 à 11/09 4 ASZ / BLT UC61A SR 11

Scirocco TDi

2.0

100 11/10 à 11/13 4 CFHB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 08/08 à 05/14 4 CBDB / CFHC UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/14 à 4 CUUB UY7A ISS 4,4
125 05/09 à 05/14 4 CBBB / CFGB UY7A ISS 4,4
130 01/13 à 05/14 4 CFGC UY7A ISS 4,4
132 05/14 à 4 CUXA UY7A ISS 4,4
135 05/14 à 4 CUWA UY7A ISS 4,4

Sharan TDi

1.9

66 09/95 à 03/10 4 1Z / AHU / ANU UX25A SR 11
66 09/95 à 03/10 4 1Z / AHU / ANU à 10/01; Engine: 1Z / AHU / ANU; Chassis: à 7M2030004 UC31A SR 11
66 09/95 à 03/10 4 1Z / AHU / ANU 11/01 à; Engine: ANU; Chassis: 7M2030005 à UC61A SR 11
81 07/96 à 02/00 4 AFN / AVG UX25A SR 11
81 07/96 à 02/00 4 AFN / AVG UC31A SR 11
85 03/00 à 03/10 4 AUY / BVK à 10/01; Chassis: à 7M2030004 UC31A SR 11
85 03/00 à 03/10 4 AUY / BVK 11/01 à; Chassis: 7M2030005 à UC61A SR 11
96 11/02 à 03/10 4 ASZ UC61A SR 11
110 01/05 à 05/07 4 BTB UC61A SR 11

2.0

85 05/11 à 4 CFFE / CUVA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 11/05 à 03/10 4 BVH UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 11/05 à 4 BVH UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
100 05/11 à 05/12 4 CFFA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 11/05 à 03/10 4 BRT UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
103 05/11 à 11/15 4 CFFB UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/15 à 4 CUVC UY7A ISS 4,4
125 05/10 à 01/13 4 CFGB UY7A ISS 4,4
130 01/13 à 11/15 4 CFGC UY7A ISS 4,4
135 05/15 à 4 CUWA / DFMA UY7A ISS 4,4
135 05/16 à 4 DFMA UY7A ISS 4,4

Tiguan TDi
1.6 85 05/16 à 4 DGDB UY7A ISS 4,4

2.0

81 05/10 à 4 CFFD / CUVE UY7A ISS 4,4
85 05/16 à 4 DFGC UY7A ISS 4,4
100 11/07 à 4 CBAA / CFFA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 11/07 à 4 CBAB / CFFB / CLJA UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/15 à 4 CUVC UY7A ISS 4,4

VOLKSWAGEN
Polo TDi
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2.0

110 01/16 à 4 DBGC / DFGA UY7A ISS 4,4
120 02/08 à 08/09 4 CBBA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 02/08 à 4 CBBB / CFGB UY7A ISS 4,4
130 11/12 à 4 CFGC UY7A ISS 4,4
135 05/15 à 4 CUWA UY7A ISS 4,4
140 01/16 à 4 DFHA UY7A ISS 4,4
176 05/16 à 4 CUAA UY7A ISS 4,4

Touareg TDi

2.5
120 07/03 à 05/10 5 BLK / BPD UC61A SR 11
120 07/03 à 05/10 5 BLK / BPD UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

3.0

150 01/10 à 6 CASD / CJMA / CVWA UY7A ISS 4,4
155 12/06 à 05/10 6 BUN / CASB UY7A ISS 4,4
165 11/04 à 05/10 6 BKS / CATA UY7A ISS 4,4
165 06/10 à 05/12 6 CATA UY7A ISS 4,4
176 11/07 à 05/10 6 CASA / CASC UY7A ISS 4,4
176 01/10 à 12/14 6 CASA / CNRB UY7A ISS 4,4
180 05/11 à 6 CJGD / CRCA UY7A ISS 4,4
193 08/14 à 6 CVVA UY7A ISS 4,4

4.2 250 01/10 à 8 CKDA UY7A ISS 4,4

5.0
230 11/02 à 05/10 10 AYH / BLE UC61A SR 11
230 11/02 à 05/10 10 AYH / BLE UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
258 08/07 à 05/10 10 CBWA UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Touareg TDi/TDi R5

2.5
128 01/03 à 05/10 5 BAC / BPE UC61A SR 11
128 01/03 à 05/10 5 BAC / BPE UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Touareg V10 TDI
5.0 230 10/02 à 05/10 10 AYH / BLE / BWF UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Touran TDi

1.6

66 05/10 à 05/15 4 CAYB UY7A ISS 4,4
77 05/10 à 05/15 4 CAYC UY7A ISS 4,4
81 05/15 à 4 CRKB UY7A ISS 4,4
85 05/16 à 4 DGDA UY7A ISS 4,4

1.9
66 11/04 à 05/10 4 BRU / BXF / BXJ UC01F ISS 5
74 02/03 à 05/05 4 AVQ UC01F ISS 5
77 08/03 à 05/10 4 BKC / BLS / BXE UC01F ISS 5

2.0

81 05/10 à 05/15 4 CFHF / CLCA UY7A ISS 4,4
100 02/03 à 05/10 4 AZV UC03F ISS 4,4
103 08/03 à 05/10 4 BKD UC03F ISS 4,4
103 12/05 à 05/10 4 BMM UC01F ISS 5
103 05/10 à 05/15 4 CFHC UY7A ISS 4,4
110 05/15 à 4 DFEA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 12/05 à 05/10 4 BMN / CFJA UY7A ISS 4,4
125 12/05 à 05/10 4 BMN / CFJA 11/06 à 01/07; Engine: BMN; Chassis: 1T7000001 à UY37A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
125 05/10 à 01/13 4 CFJA UY7A ISS 4,4

VOLKSWAGEN
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2.0
130 01/13 à 05/15 4 CFJB UY7A ISS 4,4
140 11/15 à 4 DFHA UY7A ISS 4,4

Transporter TDi

1.9

62 01/06 à 11/09 4 BRR UC01F ISS 5
63 04/03 à 11/09 4 AXC UC61A SR 11
75 01/06 à 11/09 4 BRS UC01F ISS 5
77 04/03 à 11/09 4 AXB UC61A SR 11

2.0

62 09/09 à 08/15 4 CAAA UY7A ISS 4,4
62 04/15 à 4 CAAA / CXGA UY7A ISS 4,4
75 09/09 à 08/15 4 CAAB UY7A ISS 4,4
75 04/15 à 4 CAAB / CXGB 05/15 à 06/15; Engine: CAAB / CXGB UY7A ISS 4,4
84 05/11 à 08/15 4 CAAD UY7A ISS 4,4
100 05/10 à 08/15 4 CAAE / CCHB UY7A ISS 4,4
103 09/09 à 08/15 4 CAAC / CCHA UY7A ISS 4,4
103 04/15 à 4 CAAC UY7A ISS 4,4
110 04/15 à 4 CXHA UY7A ISS 4,4
132 01/10 à 08/15 4 CFCA UY7A ISS 4,4
132 04/15 à 4 CFCA UY7A ISS 4,4

2.5

96 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UC61A SR 11
96 04/03 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
120 11/03 à 11/09 5 BLJ UC61A SR 11
128 05/03 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UC61A SR 11
128 05/03 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

Transporter V 4motion TDI

2.5
96 07/04 à 11/09 5 AXD / BNZ UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
128 07/04 à 11/09 5 AXE / BPC UY36A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

VOLVO
360 D

1.6 40 07/84 à 07/91 4 D16 UX14A SR 11
C30 D

2.0 100 10/06 à 12/10 4 D4204T Chassis: 1364 à UC41A SR 11
C30 D2

1.6 84 03/10 à 08/13 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5
C30 D3

2.0
110 01/10 à 08/13 5 D5204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 10/10 à 5 D5204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C30 D4

1.6
80 10/06 à 09/12 4 D4164T Chassis: 16126 à UY5A SR 11
80 10/06 à 09/12 4 D4164T Chassis: à 16125 UY1A SR 11

2.0 130 10/10 à 5 D5204T UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

VOLKSWAGEN
Touran TDi
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C30 D5

2.4

120 10/06 à 12/10 5 D5244T9 Chassis: à 62745 UY22A ISS 4,4
120 10/06 à 12/10 5 D5244T9 Chassis: 62746 à UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
132 10/06 à 12/10 5 D5244T13 / D5244T8 Chassis: à 62745 UY22A ISS 4,4
132 10/06 à 12/10 5 D5244T13 / D5244T8 Chassis: 62746 à UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C70 D3
2.0 110 06/10 à 06/13 5 D5204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C70 D5

2.4

120 03/07 à 12/10 5 D5244T9 Chassis: à 49640 UY22A ISS 4,4
120 03/07 à 12/10 5 D5244T9 Chassis: 49641 à UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
132 09/05 à 12/10 5 D5244T8 Chassis: à 49640 UY22A ISS 4,4
132 09/05 à 12/10 5 D5244T8 Chassis: 49641 à UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

C70 II D

2.0
100 03/07 à 03/11 4 D4204T UC41A SR 11
110 10/10 à 5 D 5204 T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
130 10/10 à 5 D 5204 T UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4
120 03/07 à 5 D 5244 T9 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
132 03/06 à 5 D 5244 T13 / D 5244 T8 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S40 DiTD

1.9
75 05/00 à 06/04 4 D4192T4 UC53A SR 11
85 07/00 à 06/04 4 D4192T3 UC53A SR 11

S40 TDi
1.9 70 12/96 à 07/00 4 D4192T2 UC8A SR 11

S40 D
2.0 100 09/03 à 09/10 4 D4204T Chassis: 285263 à UC41A SR 11

S40 D2
1.6 84 01/10 à 05/12 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5

S40 D3
2.0 110 06/10 à 05/12 5 D5204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S40 D4

1.6
81 11/04 à 12/11 4 D4164T Chassis: 16126 à UY5A SR 11
81 11/04 à 12/11 4 D4164T Chassis: à 16125 UY1A SR 11

2.0
96 07/05 à 12/06 4 D4204T2 UC41A SR 11
98 07/05 à 12/06 4 D4204T2 UC41A SR 11

S40 D5

2.4

120 03/07 à 12/10 5 D5244T9 Chassis: à 380303 UY22A ISS 4,4
120 03/07 à 12/10 5 D5244T9 Chassis: 380304 à UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
132 03/06 à 05/12 5 D5244T13 / D5244T8 Chassis: à 380303 UY22A ISS 4,4
132 03/06 à 05/12 5 D5244T13 / D5244T8 Chassis: 380304 à UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S40 II D4
2.0 130 10/10 à 5 D5204T UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S60 D2
1.6 84 01/11 à 12/15 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5
2.0 88 03/15 à 4 D4204T20 / D4204T8 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

VOLVO
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S60 D3

2.0
100 09/12 à 12/15 5 D5204T7 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/15 à 4 D4204T9 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S60 D3/D4
2.0 120 04/10 à 12/15 5 D5204T2 / D5204T3 UY22A ISS 4,4

S60 D4

2.0
133 09/13 à 4 D4204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/15 à 4 D4204T14 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4 140 03/15 à 5 D5244T21 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
S60 D5

2.0 165 03/15 à 4 D4204T11 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4

85 10/03 à 12/05 5 D5244T3 UY4A SR 11
90 05/05 à 12/06 5 D5244T6 UY22A ISS 4,4
93 05/05 à 03/10 5 D5244T7 UY22A ISS 4,4
96 12/01 à 04/10 5 D5244T2 UY4A SR 11

120 09/05 à 03/10 5 D5244T5 UY22A ISS 4,4
120 03/01 à 08/06 5 D5244T UY4A SR 11
136 05/05 à 03/10 5 D5244T4 UY22A ISS 4,4
151 04/10 à 05/11 5 D5244T10 UY22A ISS 4,4
158 06/11 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY22A ISS 4,4
169 04/14 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S70 TDi
2.5 103 11/96 à 09/00 5 D5252T UC31A SR 11

S80 TDi
2.5 103 07/98 à 10/01 5 D5252T UC31A SR 11

S80 D
2.0 100 02/08 à 03/11 4 D4204T UC41A SR 11

S80 D2
1.6 85 01/14 à 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5

S80 D2/D2
1.6 84 06/11 à 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5

S80 D3
2.0 100 09/12 à 5 D5204T7 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S80 D3/D4
2.0 120 09/10 à 5 D5204T2 / D5204T3 UY22A ISS 4,4

S80 D4
1.6 80 01/10 à 06/12 4 D4164T UY5A SR 11

S80 D4 / D4 Drive-E
2.0 133 09/13 à 4 D4204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S80 D5

2.4

96 10/01 à 07/06 5 D5244T2 UY4A SR 11
120 08/06 à 03/11 5 D5244T19 / D5244T5 UY22A ISS 4,4
120 06/01 à 07/06 5 D5244T UY4A SR 11
129 05/09 à 03/11 5 D5244T14 UY22A ISS 4,4
136 03/08 à 05/09 5 D5244T4 UY22A ISS 4,4

VOLVO
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2.4
151 01/09 à 12/11 5 D5244T10 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
158 06/11 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY22A ISS 4,4

S80 II (AS) D
2.4 120 03/06 à 5 D5244T / D5244T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S80 II (AS) D5

2.4
151 01/10 à 5 D5244T10 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
158 06/11 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S90 D3
2.0 110 03/16 à 4 D4204T9 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S90 D4
2.0 140 03/16 à 4 D4204T14 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

S90 D5
2.0 173 03/16 à 4 D4204T23 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V40 DiTD

1.9
75 05/00 à 06/04 4 D4192T4 UC53A SR 11
85 07/00 à 06/04 4 D4192T3 UC53A SR 11

V40 TDi
1.9 70 01/99 à 07/00 4 D4192T2 UC8A SR 11

V40 D2
1.6 84 03/12 à 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5
2.0 88 02/15 à 4 D4204T8 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V40 D2/D2 DRIVe
1.6 84 09/13 à 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5

V40 D3

2.0
110 04/15 à 4 D4204T9 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/12 à 03/15 5 D5204T6 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V40 D4

2.0
130 03/12 à 5 D5204T4 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 05/14 à 4 D4204T14 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V50 D
2.0 100 12/03 à 09/10 4 D4204T Chassis: 299905 à UC41A SR 11

V50 D2 DRIVe
1.6 84 01/10 à 05/12 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5

V50 D3
2.0 110 01/10 à 05/12 5 D5204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V50 D4

1.6
81 01/05 à 05/12 4 D4164T Chassis: 16126 à UY5A SR 11
81 01/05 à 05/12 4 D4164T Chassis: à 16125 UY1A SR 11

2.0
96 07/05 à 12/06 4 D4204T2 Chassis: 299905 à UC41A SR 11
98 12/03 à 12/06 4 D4204T2 UC41A SR 11

V50 D5

2.4
120 04/06 à 09/10 5 D5244T9 Chassis: à 396178 UY22A ISS 4,4
120 04/06 à 09/10 5 D5244T9 Chassis: 396179 à UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
132 03/06 à 05/12 5 D5244T13 / D5244T8 Chassis: à 396178 UY22A ISS 4,4

VOLVO
S80 D5
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V
GLOW 
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2.4 132 03/06 à 05/12 5 D5244T13 / D5244T8 Chassis: 396179 à UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
V50 (MW) D3

2.0 110 10/10 à 5 D5244T8 / D5204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
V50 (MW) D4

2.0 130 10/10 à 5 D5204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
V60

1.6 84 09/13 à 12/15 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5
V60 D2

1.6 84 06/11 à 12/15 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5
2.0 88 03/15 à 4 D4204T20 / D4204T8 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V60 D3

2.0
100 09/12 à 12/15 5 D5204T7 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/15 à 4 D4204T4 / D4204T9 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V60 D3/D4
2.0 120 09/10 à 5 D5204T2 / D5204T3 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V60 D4

2.0
120 09/13 à 12/15 5 D5204T3 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
133 10/13 à 12/15 4 D4204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4
120 09/12 à 12/15 5 D5244T17 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
133 09/13 à 12/15 5 D5244T12 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/15 à 5 D5244T21 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V60 D4/D4 Drive-E
2.0 140 03/15 à 4 D4204T14 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V60 D5
2.0 165 03/15 à 4 D4204T11 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4

151 11/10 à 05/11 5 D5244T10 UY22A ISS 4,4
158 06/11 à 12/15 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY22A ISS 4,4
158 09/13 à 12/15 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
169 04/14 à 12/15 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V60 D5 Plug-in Hybrid
2.4 120 03/15 à 5 D87PHEV UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V60 D6 Plug-in Hybrid

2.4
158 04/13 à 12/15 5 D82PHEV UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
162 03/15 à 5 D97PHEV UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V70 TDi
2.5 103 11/96 à 05/00 5 D5252T UC31A SR 11

V70 D
2.0 100 10/07 à 12/10 4 D4204T UC41A SR 11

V70 D2
1.6 84 06/11 à 4 D4162T UY23A ISS 5

V70 D3

2.0
100 03/10 à 5 D 5204 T7 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/15 à 4 D4204T9 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

VOLVO
V50 D5
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V70 D3/D4

2.0
120 03/10 à 5 D5204T2 / D5204T3 UY22A ISS 4,4
120 03/10 à 5 D5204T2 / D5204T3 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V70 D4
2.0 120 01/13 à 5 D5204T3 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4
120 09/12 à 5 D5244T17 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
133 10/13 à 5 D5244T12 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V70 D4/D4 Drive-E
2.0 133 10/13 à 4 D4204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V70 D5

2.4

90 07/05 à 03/07 5 D5244T6 UY22A ISS 4,4
93 05/05 à 08/07 5 D5244T7 UY22A ISS 4,4
96 12/01 à 08/05 5 D5244T2 UY4A SR 11

120 08/01 à 08/07 5 D5244T UY4A SR 11
120 08/07 à 12/10 5 D5244T19 / D5244T5 UY22A ISS 4,4
129 05/09 à 12/10 5 D5244T14 UY22A ISS 4,4
136 05/05 à 08/07 5 D5244T4 UY22A ISS 4,4
136 10/07 à 03/10 5 D5244T4 UY22A ISS 4,4
151 05/09 à 11/12 5 D5244T10 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
158 06/11 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY22A ISS 4,4
158 09/13 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
169 11/13 à 5 D5244T15 UY22A ISS 4,4
169 11/13 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V70 III D5 AWD
2.4 151 12/09 à 5 D5244T10 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V90 D3
2.0 110 03/16 à 4 D4204T4 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V90 D4

2.0
140 03/16 à 4 D4204T14 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
147 10/16 à 4 D4204T14 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

V90 D5

2.0
173 03/16 à 4 D4204T23 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
176 10/16 à 4 D4204T23 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC60 D
2.4 129 07/09 à 5 D5244T14 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC60 D3

2.0
100 09/12 à 12/15 5 D5204T7 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
110 03/15 à 4 D4204T4 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4 120 03/10 à 5 D5204T2 / D5204T3 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
XC60 D3/D4

2.0
120 04/10 à 5 D5204T2 / D5204T3 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3 / Euro 4 UY22A ISS 4,4
120 04/10 à 5 D5204T2 / D5204T3 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC60 D3/D4/D5
2.4 120 07/08 à 5 D5244T16 / D5244T17 / D5244T5 UY22A ISS 4,4

VOLVO
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XC60 D4

2.0
133 10/13 à 4 D4204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/15 à 4 D4204T14 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4
133 10/13 à 5 D5244T12 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 03/15 à 5 D5244T21 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC60 D5
2.0 173 03/17 à 4 D4204T23 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4

129 05/09 à 5 D5244T14 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3 / Euro 4 UY22A ISS 4,4
129 05/09 à 5 D5244T14 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
136 06/08 à 12/09 5 D5244T4 UY22A ISS 4,4
151 05/09 à 5 D5244T10 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 3 / Euro 4 UY22A ISS 4,4
151 05/09 à 5 D5244T10 Exhaust Emissions: Euro 5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
158 06/11 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
162 03/15 à 5 D5244T20 / D5244T22 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
169 04/14 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC60 D/D3/D4 AWD
2.4 120 05/08 à 5 D5244T16 / D5244T17 / D5244T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC60 D5 AWD

2.4
136 05/08 à 5 D5244T4 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
151 07/09 à 5 D5244T10 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
158 06/11 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC70 D3
2.0 120 08/11 à 04/12 5 D5204T2 UY22A ISS 4,4

XC70 D3/D4/D4 DRIVe
2.0 120 05/10 à 5 D5204T2 / D5204T3 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC70 D3/D4/D5

2.4
120 08/07 à 5 D5244T16 / D5244T17 / D5244T5 UY22A ISS 4,4
120 08/07 à 5 D5244T16 / D5244T17 / D5244T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC70 D4
2.4 133 10/13 à 5 D5244T12 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC70 D4/D4 Drive-E
2.0 133 10/13 à 4 D4204T5 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC70 D5

2.4

120 09/02 à 08/07 5 D5244T UY4A SR 11
129 05/09 à 12/10 5 D5244T14 UY22A ISS 4,4
136 05/05 à 04/09 5 D5244T4 UY22A ISS 4,4
151 05/09 à 12/12 5 D5244T10 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
158 06/11 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY22A ISS 4,4
162 03/15 à 5 D5244T20 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
169 11/13 à 5 D5244T11 / D5244T15 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

XC90 D3
2.4 120 10/07 à 12/14 5 D5244T5 UY22A ISS 4,4

VOLVO
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XC90 D4

2.0
140 09/14 à 4 D4204T6 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7
140 09/14 à 4 D4204T14 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4 136 11/13 à 09/14 5 D5244T5 UY22A ISS 4,4
XC90 D5

2.0 165 09/14 à 4 D4204T11 UY33A ISS Cer. EQ. 7

2.4

120 06/02 à 08/06 5 D5244T UY4A SR 11
136 05/05 à 12/14 5 D5244T4 UY22A ISS 4,4
147 11/10 à 12/14 5 D5244T18 UY22A ISS 4,4
155 11/13 à 09/14 5 D5244T18 UY22A ISS 4,4

VOLVO
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187

UC01F
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 97

A 29

PIN

M10×1

10

V 5

Amp 8

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC02F
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 106

A 32

PIN

M10×1

10

V 5

Amp 8

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC03F
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 116,5

A 29,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 4,4

Amp 8

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UC2A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 81,4

A 24

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC4A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 71,9

A 24,5

M4

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UC8A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 85,4

A 24

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15



188

UC9A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 80,9

A 17,5

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC11A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 96,4

A 24

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC12A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 105,9

A 27

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC14A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 97

A 29

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC15A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 90,4

A 29

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC16A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 132,5

A 28,5

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15



189

UC17A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 130,5

A 27

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11,5

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC18A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 128,4

A 30

M4

M10×1

10

V 11,5

Amp 15

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC19A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 103

A 24

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC21A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 92,9

A 24,5

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC22A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 94,9

A 24,5

M4

M10×1

10

V 10

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC23A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 87,9

A 22,5

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18



190

UC24A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 124,9

A 26,5

M4

M10×1

10

V 11,5

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC26A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 106

A 32

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC27A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 146,1

A 35

M4

M10×1

10

V 11,5

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC28A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 134,5

A 30,5

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC29A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 151

A 24

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC30A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 99,5

A 24,5

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15



191

UC31A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 92

A 24

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC32A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 160,2

A 36

M4

M10×1,25

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC33A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 112,2

A 29,5

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC35A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 170

A 36,5

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC36A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 84,4

A 19

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC37A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 77,9

A 24,5

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15



192

UC38A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 98,4

A 28

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC39A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 120,5

A 39,5

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11,5

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC40A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 118,9

A 33,5

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC41A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 117,4

A 27

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC42A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 131

A 26

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11,5

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC43A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 109

A 30

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15



193

UC44A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 130

A 25

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC45A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 126,5

A 34,5

PIN

M10×1

10

V 12

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC46A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 83,4

A 22,5

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC47A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 81,4

A 18,5

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC48A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 90,4

A 32

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC50A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 107

A 24

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15



194

UC51A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 98,3

A 25

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC52A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 89,4

A 31

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC53A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 90,5

A 24

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC55A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 89,4

A 22

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 12

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC56A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 134,5

A 30

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC57A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 132,4

A 24

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18



195

UC58A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 145,6

A 24

PIN

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC59A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 82,9

A 22

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC60A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 133,5

A 28,5

PIN

M10×1

10

V 5

Amp 8

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC61A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 97

A 29

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UC62A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 85,9

A 17,5

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC63A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 96,9

A 19

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18



196

UC64A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 82,9

A 22

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC65A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 213

A 23

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC66A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 170

A 35

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC67A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 145

A 24

PIN

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC68A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 81,4

A 50

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UC69A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 95,9

A 27,5

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 23

Amp 5

Nm 10 ÷ 12



197

UC70A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 85,4

A 24

M4

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UC71A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 130,5

A 25,5

PIN

M10×1

10

V 5

Amp 8,5

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UC72A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 88,8

A 21

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 11

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UC73A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 150

A 26

PIN

M10×1

8

V 11,5

Amp 11,5

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UC74A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 89,5

A 18

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 12 ÷ 15

UC76A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 86,9

A 21,5

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 12 ÷ 15



198

UX11A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 66,9

A 20

M4

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX12A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 66,9

A 20

M4

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX13A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 69,4

A 22

M5

M12×1,25

12

V 11,5

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX14A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 69,4

A 25

M5

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX16A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 120,4

A 27,5

PIN

M12×1,25

12

V 11,5

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX17A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 115,9

A 27

PIN

M12×1,25

12

V 11,5

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22



199

UX18A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 61,4

A 20

M5

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX19A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 62,9

A 17,5

M5

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX20A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 72,4

A 25

M5

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX21A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 79,5

A 20

PIN

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX22A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 67,4

A 25

M4

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX23A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 87

A 27

PIN

M12×1,25

12

V 11,5

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22



200

UX24A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 181,5

A 21

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UX25A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 61,4

A 20

M5

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX26A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 70,4

A 29

M5

M12×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX27A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 75,5

A 20

PIN

M12×1,25

12

V 12

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UX28A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 84

A 28,5

PIN

M12×1,25

12

V 12

Amp 10

Nm 15 ÷ 22

UY1A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 119,9

A 27,5

M4

M8×1

8

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12
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UY2A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 118,9

A 27,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY3A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 150,9

A 29,5

PIN

M9×1

9

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY4A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 125,9

A 24,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY5A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 124,1

A 27,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY6A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 150,9

A 39,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY7A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 129,4

A 27

PIN

M10×1

10

V 4,4

Amp 8

Nm 10 ÷ 15
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UY8A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 147,9

A 26,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 4,4

Amp 8

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY9A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 148,9

A 31

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UY10A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 156,4

A 35

PIN

M9×1

9

V 4,4

Amp 8

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY11A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 93,9

A 29

PIN

M8×1

8

V 4,4

Amp 8

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY12A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 98,4

A 27,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY13A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 147,9

A 26,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 11,5

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12
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UY14A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 160,9

A 31

PIN

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UY15A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 139

A 28,5

M4

M10×1,25

10

V 4,4

Amp 8

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UY16A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 90,5

A 24

PIN

M10×1

10

V 4,4

Amp 8

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UY17A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 160

A 28,5

M4

M10×1,25

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UY18A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 96,4

A 24

PIN

M10×1

10

V 4,4

Amp 8

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UY19A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 119

A 27,5

PIN

M9×1

9

V 4,4

Amp 8

Nm 8 ÷ 12
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UY20A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 160

A 28,5

M4

M10×1,25

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UY21A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 120

A 30

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UY22A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 135

A 27,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 4,4

Amp 8,5

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UY23A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 113,9

A 27,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 5

Amp 8,5

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UY24A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 133,5

A 28

PIN

M10×1

10

V 4,4

Amp 8,5

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UY25A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 137,4

A 24

PIN

M10×1,25

10

V 4,4

Amp 8,5

Nm 10 ÷ 18
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UY26A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 155,9

A 34,5

PIN

M9×1

9

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY28A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 148,5

A 36

M4

M10×1

10

V 4,4

Amp 8,5

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UY30A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 129

A 29

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 5

Nm 10 ÷ 18

UY31A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 99,4

A 30,5

PIN

M8×1

10

V 5

Amp 8,5

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY32A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 134,1

A 28,5

PIN

M10×1

10

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UY33A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 135

A 27,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12
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UY34A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 163,4

A 25,5

PIN

M10×1

10

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UY35A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 147,4

A 26

PIN

M8×1

8

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY36A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 95,9

A 28

PIN

M10×1

10

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UY37A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 116,5

A 29,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY38A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 125,9

A 25,5

PIN

M8×1

10

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 8 ÷ 12

UY39A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 144,4

A 31

PIN

M8×1

8

V 4,4

Amp 8,5

Nm 8 ÷ 12
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UY40A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 166,5

A 30

M4

M10×1,25

12

V 11

Amp 5

Nm 14 ÷ 18

UY41A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 159,4

A 27,5

PIN

M10×1,25

10

V 11

Amp 5

Nm 14 ÷ 18

UY42A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 138,5

A 30

PIN

M10×1

12

V 4,5

Amp 5

Nm 14 ÷ 18

UY43A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 131

A 27

M4

M10×1,25

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UY44A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 163

A 26

M4

M10×1,25

10

V 4,5

Amp 8,5

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UY45A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 156

A 28

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15
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UY46A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 156,8

A 26

PIN

M10×1

8

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 15

UY47A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 146

A 31

PIN

M10×1

10

V 4,4

Amp 8,5

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UY48A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 155

A 27,7

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UY49A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 134

A 28

PIN

M10×1

10

V 5,4

Amp 8,5

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UY50A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 170,5

A 31

PIN

M10×1,25

10

V 11

Amp 11

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UY51A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 124

A 30

PIN

M10×1

10

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 12
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UY52A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 166,9

A 26

PIN

M10×1

10

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UY53A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 158

A 29

PIN

M10×1,25

12

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UY54A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 150,4

A 24

PIN

M10×1

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 12

UY55A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 119

A 28

PIN

M9×1

9

V 5

Amp 8,5

Nm 8 ÷ 10

UY56A
Glow 

plug type ISS

T 129

A 25,5

PIN

M8×1

8

V 4,4

Amp 8,5

Nm 8 ÷ 10

UY57A
Glow 

plug type ISS Cer. Eq.

T 156,4

A 25

PIN

M10×1

10

V 7

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 12
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UY58A
Glow 

plug type SR

T 164

A 36

M4

M10×1,25

10

V 11

Amp 10

Nm 10 ÷ 12
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IAM/OESIAM/OESIAM/OES

ACDelco
93893040 UX25A
93893043 UX20A
93893047 UX20A
93893048 UX25A
93893050 UX12A
93893051 UX20A
93893052 UX20A
93893058 UC55A
93893061 UC52A
93893065 UX20A
93893067 UX12A
101G UC17A
110G UC31A
114G UX16A
118G UX17A
148G UX20A
241G UX20A
28G UX25A
30G UX20A
31G UX25A
500GG UX25A
503G UX20A
507GG UX20A
508GG UX25A
510GG UX12A
511GG UX20A
512GG UX20A
518GG UC55A
521GG UC52A
525GG UX20A
527GG UX12A

BERU
0 100 220 101 UX25A
0 100 220 103 UX25A
0 100 221 105 UX25A
0 100 221 106 UX20A
0 100 221 107 UX20A
0 100 221 112 UX20A
0 100 221 113 UX20A
0 100 221 118 UX20A
0 100 221 125 UX20A
0 100 221 132 UX12A
0 100 221 133 UX20A
0 100 221 135 UX20A
0 100 221 145 UX20A
0 100 221 146 UX11A
0 100 221 147 UC55A
0 100 221 151 UC52A
0 100 221 152 UX25A
0 100 221 155 UX20A
0 100 221 162 UX13A
0 100 221 165 UC31A
0 100 221 170 UC2A
0 100 222 106 UY9A
0 100 226 114 UX11A
0 100 226 129 UC24A
0 100 226 163 UX14A
0 100 226 163 UX20A
0 100 226 164 UX18A
0 100 226 170 UC36A
0 100 226 171 UC36A
0 100 226 172 UC31A
0 100 226 173 UX25A
0 100 226 175 UX16A
0 100 226 184 UC70A
0 100 226 185 UX20A
0 100 226 186 UX20A
0 100 226 188 UC15A
0 100 226 189 UX20A
0 100 226 190 UX12A
0 100 226 194 UC23A
0 100 226 198 UX11A

BENTLEY
059 963 319 S UY7A
N 105 798 03 UY37A
N 105 798 05 UY37A

AUTO DELTA
1001 UX25A
1002 UX20A
1004 UX20A
1066 UX12A
2001 UX25A
2002 UX20A
2004 UX20A
3346 UC52A
3409 UC55A
GP2029 UX14A
GP4162 UY26A

AUDI
03L 963 319 UY7A
059 963 319 A UC45A
059 963 319 E UY7A
059 963 319 H UC45A
059 963 319 J UY7A
059 963 319 M UY7A
059 963 319 S UY7A
059 998 319 UY7A
N 101 401 05 UC31A
N 102 130 02 UX25A
N 103 021 01 UX27A
N 105 798 02 UC03F
N 105 798 03 UY37A
N 105 798 05 UY37A
N 105 916 02 UC01F
N 105 916 03 UC01F
N 105 916 08 UY36A

ALFA ROMEO
4729595 UX20A
4849406 UX20A
7702960 UX20A
46072001 UX20A
46451951 UC11A
46754154 UC19A
46792355 UY3A
55187863 UY3A
55200755 UY10A
55200817 UC43A
55208177 UY26A
55210051 UY19A

ALFA ROMEO
55258724 UY57A
60596245 UX20A
60814613 UC11A
60816139 UC19A
71719015 UX20A
71734087 UC11A
77359200 UX20A
500316493 UC37A
9633214380 UX20A
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BERU
0 100 226 199 UX27A
0 100 226 203 UC27A
0 100 226 205 UX19A
0 100 226 208 UC9A
0 100 226 210 UX17A
0 100 226 226 UX14A
0 100 226 226 UX20A
0 100 226 227 UC31A
0 100 226 229 UX20A
0 100 226 231 UX14A
0 100 226 231 UX20A
0 100 226 235 UX17A
0 100 226 237 UX18A
0 100 226 241 UX23A
0 100 226 243 UC48A
0 100 226 245 UC21A
0 100 226 246 UC40A
0 100 226 248 UX19A
0 100 226 249 UC4A
0 100 226 250 UX23A
0 100 226 253 UX26A
0 100 226 254 UX20A
0 100 226 255 UC50A
0 100 226 256 UC45A
0 100 226 258 UX16A
0 100 226 260 UC17A
0 100 226 284 UC73A
0 100 226 299 UX22A
0 100 226 300 UC16A
0 100 226 301 UC22A
0 100 226 302 UC68A
0 100 226 310 UC9A
0 100 226 311 UC48A
0 100 226 336 UC46A
0 100 226 338 UC45A
0 100 226 343 UC14A
0 100 226 344 UC12A
0 100 226 349 UC38A
0 100 226 351 UC29A
0 100 226 353 UC18A
0 100 226 354 UC37A
0 100 226 362 UC26A
0 100 226 365 UC18A
0 100 226 367 UX19A
0 100 226 368 UC39A

BERU
0 100 226 369 UX19A
0 100 226 371 UC15A
0 100 226 372 UC11A
0 100 226 373 UC53A
0 100 226 375 UC30A
0 100 226 376 UX28A
0 100 226 379 UC17A
0 100 226 381 UX19A
0 100 226 382 UC59A
0 100 226 383 UC74A
0 100 226 384 UC22A
0 100 226 385 UC27A
0 100 226 391 UX21A
0 100 226 392 UC39A
0 100 226 395 UC17A
0 100 226 396 UC26A
0 100 226 397 UC45A
0 100 226 417 UC28A
0 100 226 419 UC17A
0 100 226 422 UC33A
0 100 226 435 UC42A
0 100 226 436 UC19A
0 100 226 438 UX20A
0 100 226 439 UX14A
0 100 226 439 UX20A
0 100 226 440 UX25A
0 100 226 441 UX20A
0 100 226 442 UX20A
0 100 226 443 UX11A
0 100 226 444 UX20A
0 100 226 445 UX20A
0 100 226 448 UX20A
0 100 226 450 UC4A
0 100 226 451 UX20A
0 100 226 452 UX12A
0 100 226 453 UX20A
0 100 226 454 UC15A
0 100 226 455 UC31A
0 100 226 456 UX16A
0 100 226 457 UX17A
0 100 226 458 UC17A
0 100 226 460 UC45A
0 100 226 461 UC18A
0 100 226 463 UX19A
0 100 226 464 UC26A

BERU
0 100 226 473 UC17A
0 100 226 474 UC61A
0 100 226 480 UC32A
0 100 226 481 UC59A
0 100 226 482 UC61A
0 100 226 492 UC41A
0 100 226 494 UC44A
0 100 226 497 UC58A
0 100 226 511 UC47A
0 100 226 513 UC63A
0 100 226 517 UY54A
0 100 226 522 UC56A
0 100 226 525 UC57A
0 100 226 526 UY21A
0 100 226 527 UC35A
0 100 226 529 UC53A
0 100 226 538 UY17A
0 100 226 568 UC51A
0 100 226 569 UC72A
0 100 226 570 UC35A
0 100 226 575 UY43A
0 100 226 637 UC58A
0 100 226 638 UY43A
0 100 231 114 UC69A
0 100 266 002 UC02F
0 100 266 003 UC60A
0 100 266 004 UC03F
0 100 266 007 UY8A
0 100 266 008 UC01F
0 100 266 009 UC03F
0 100 266 011 UY8A
0 100 266 014 UY7A
0 100 266 020 UY7A
0 100 266 023 UY18A
0 100 266 024 UY10A
0 100 266 025 UY19A
0 100 266 026 UY16A
0 100 266 028 UY25A
0 100 266 030 UY39A
0 100 266 031 UY19A
0 100 266 032 UY18A
0 100 266 033 UY16A
0 100 266 034 UY10A
0 100 266 037 UY24A
0 100 266 038 UY28A
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BERU
0 100 266 040 UY7A
0 100 266 045 UY8A
0 100 266 051 UY22A
0 100 266 053 UY16A
0 100 266 056 UY42A
0 100 266 061 UY18A
0 100 266 067 UY7A
0 100 266 068 UY23A
0 100 266 069 UY24A
0 100 266 071 UY28A
0 100 266 073 UY8A
0 100 266 074 UY22A
0 100 266 075 UY42A
0 100 266 077 UY47A
0 100 266 079 UY39A
0 100 276 002 UY4A
0 100 276 003 UY6A
0 100 276 005 UY4A
0 100 276 006 UY4A
0 100 276 007 UY2A
0 100 276 008 UY2A
0 100 276 010 UY3A
0 100 276 012 UY5A
0 100 276 014 UY13A
0 100 276 015 UY3A
0 100 276 024 UY12A
0 100 276 031 UY26A
0 100 278 008 UY2A
0 100 800 031 UX24A
0 100 800 033 UC66A
0 100 800 035 UC65A
0 100 800 036 UY14A
0 100 800 038 UC76A
0 106 671 108 UY36A
0 106 671 802 UY37A
601MJ UX25A
604MJ UX12A
607MJ UX20A
613MJ UX20A
624MJ UX20A
631MJ UX12A
642MJ UX20A
663MJ UX20A
666MJ UX11A
673MJ UC55A

BERU
688MJ UC52A
718MJ UX13A
725MJ UC31A
730MJ UC2A
783MJ UC24A
784MJ UX11A
844MJ UX18A
852MJ UX20A
852MJ UX14A
853 MJ UC36A
854MJ UC36A
855GMJ UC31A
855MJ UC31A
860MJ UX16A
912MJ UC15A
918MJ UX12A
921MJ UC23A
927MJ UX11A
964MJ UC40A
968MJ UC48A
969MJ UC69A
CGP001 UY49A
CGP002 UY36A
CGP003 UY37A
CGP007 UY34A
GE100 UC01F
GE101 UC03F
GE102 UC02F
GE103 UC60A
GE105 UY8A
GE108 UY7A
GE110 UY18A
GE111 UY16A
GE112 UY19A
GE114 UY10A
GE115 UY7A
GE117 UY25A
GE118 UY24A
GE121 UY23A
GE123 UY22A
GE124 UY42A
GE125 UY11A
GE126 UY47A
GE130 UY15A
GE131 UY31A

BERU
GE134 UY56A
GN003 UC17A
GN005 UC46A
GN007 UC14A
GN008 UC45A
GN010 UC18A
GN012 UC37A
GN015 UC39A
GN016 UC15A
GN017 UC11A
GN018 UC53A
GN019 UC30A
GN020 UX28A
GN022 UX19A
GN023 UC59A
GN024 UC26A
GN026 UC29A
GN027 UC12A
GN028 UC74A
GN030 UX21A
GN033 UC28A
GN035 UC33A
GN037 UY6A
GN041 UC19A
GN042 UC32A
GN043 UC38A
GN045 UY4A
GN046 UC61A
GN047 UY1A
GN050 UC42A
GN053 UY2A
GN054 UC41A
GN055 UC44A
GN056 UY5A
GN057 UY9A
GN058 UY13A
GN059 UY3A
GN060 UY54A
GN062 UC56A
GN063 UY12A
GN064 UY21A
GN065 UC35A
GN067 UC72A
GN068 UC35A
GN069 UY26A
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BERU
GN070 UC66A
GN072 UC65A
GN073 UY14A
GN075 UC76A
GN096 UY43A
GN097 UC43A
GN102 UC63A
GN104 UC58A
GN106 UC57A
GN107 UC47A
GN108 UY17A
GN109 UX24A
GN110 UC51A
GN117 UY58A
GN121 UY40A
GN122 UY28A
GN123 UY41A
GN853 UC36A
GN854 UC36A
GN855 UC31A
GN857 UX25A
GN860 UX16A
GN905 UC70A
GN908 UX20A
GN909 UX20A
GN912 UC15A
GN917 UX20A
GN918 UX12A
GN927 UX11A
GN928 UX27A
GN939 UC27A
GN948 UX17A
GN954 UX20A
GN959 UX18A
GN961 UX23A
GN963 UC21A
GN964 UC40A
GN966 UX19A
GN970 UC4A
GN984 UX26A
GN985 UC50A
GN989 UC73A
GN991 UX22A
GN992 UC16A
GN993 UC22A

BERU
GN994 UC68A
GV602 UX20A
GV603 UX20A
GV604 UX12A
GV631 UX12A
GV636 UX20A
GV642 UX20A
GV663 UX20A
GV673 UC55A
GV688 UC52A
GV730 UC2A
GV783 UC24A
GV844 UX18A
GV852 UX20A
GV921 UC23A
GV947 UC9A
GV968 UC48A
GV969 UC69A

BOSCH
0.250.001.782 UC41A
0.250.200.052 UX25A
0.250.200.054 UX20A
0.250.200.056 UX20A
0.250.200.057 UX20A
0.250.200.058 UX20A
0.250.200.059 UX20A
0.250.200.060 UX20A
0.250.200.061 UX20A
0.250.200.063 UX25A
0.250.200.065 UX20A
0.250.200.066 UX12A
0.250.200.068 UX20A
0.250.200.069 UX20A
0.250.200.454 UX20A
0.250.200.456 UX20A
0.250.200.465 UX20A
0.250.200.468 UX20A
0.250.200.469 UX20A
0.250.201.001 UX20A
0.250.201.004 UX25A
0.250.201.006 UX20A
0.250.201.008 UX20A
0.250.201.009 UX20A
0.250.201.011 UX25A
0.250.201.015 UX25A
0.250.201.017 UX12A
0.250.201.019 UX20A
0.250.201.021 UX25A
0.250.201.027 UX20A
0.250.201.029 UX14A
0.250.201.030 UX20A
0.250.201.031 UX18A
0.250.201.032 UX25A
0.250.201.033 UX20A
0.250.201.035 UX16A
0.250.201.036 UX27A
0.250.201.037 UX20A
0.250.201.039 UX20A
0.250.201.040 UX25A
0.250.201.046 UX25A
0.250.201.048 UX17A
0.250.201.049 UX19A
0.250.201.050 UX18A
0.250.201.053 UX21A

BMW
12 12 1 286 059 UX20A
12 12 1 288 161 UX20A
12 23 0 035 934 UY32A
12 23 0 038 490 UY49A
12 23 0 041 625 UY32A
12 23 1 288 245 UX20A
12 23 2 241 387 UX20A
12 23 2 241 388 UX20A
12 23 2 241 389 UX20A
12 23 2 248 059 UC26A
12 23 7 786 869 UC02F
12 23 7 788 957 UC60A
12 23 7 791 101 UC32A
12 23 7 798 001 UY24A
12 23 7 803 368 UY32A
12 23 7 806 041 UY5A
12 23 8 572 135 UY24A
12 23 9 061 353 UX20A
12 23 9 061 354 UX20A
12 23 2 241 387 UX20A
12 23 2 241 388 UX20A
7 810 858 01 UY49A
7 810 858 02 UY49A
77 86 869 UC02F
77 88 957 UC60A
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BOSCH
0.250.201.054 UX17A
0.250.201.415 UX25A
0.250.201.905 UX25A
0.250.201.930 UX25A
0.250.201.934 UX12A
0.250.201.935 UX14A
0.250.201.938 UX25A
0.250.202.002 UC37A
0.250.202.003 UC55A
0.250.202.006 UC52A
0.250.202.009 UC31A
0.250.202.018 UX11A
0.250.202.019 UC40A
0.250.202.020 UC15A
0.250.202.022 UC31A
0.250.202.023 UC14A
0.250.202.025 UC70A
0.250.202.028 UC11A
0.250.202.029 UC17A
0.250.202.032 UC12A
0.250.202.033 UX11A
0.250.202.034 UC4A
0.250.202.035 UC21A
0.250.202.036 UC19A
0.250.202.038 UC44A
0.250.202.039 UC17A
0.250.202.040 UC24A
0.250.202.041 UC18A
0.250.202.042 UC16A
0.250.202.043 UC28A
0.250.202.045 UC17A
0.250.202.046 UC61A
0.250.202.048 UC41A
0.250.202.053 UC48A
0.250.202.060 UC23A
0.250.202.087 UC9A
0.250.202.089 UC46A
0.250.202.092 UC47A
0.250.202.093 UC36A
0.250.202.094 UC55A
0.250.202.095 UC38A
0.250.202.096 UC48A
0.250.202.097 UC69A
0.250.202.102 UC45A
0.250.202.121 UC72A

BOSCH
0.250.202.125 UC35A
0.250.202.128 UC29A
0.250.202.129 UC30A
0.250.202.130 UC27A
0.250.202.131 UC22A
0.250.202.132 UC43A
0.250.202.135 UC41A
0.250.202.137 UC58A
0.250.202.140 UX23A
0.250.202.142 UC17A
0.250.202.143 UC50A
0.250.202.145 UC32A
0.250.202.901 UX11A
0.250.202.902 UC31A
0.250.203.001 UY3A
0.250.203.002 UY2A
0.250.203.003 UY2A
0.250.203.004 UY4A
0.250.203.009 UY6A
0.250.203.012 UY12A
0.250.203.013 UY13A
0.250.203.016 UY21A
0.250.203.018 UY28A
0.250.204.001 UY1A
0.250.204.002 UY5A
0.250.212.009 UC53A
0.250.212.011 UC56A
0.250.213.006 UY9A
0.250.312.002 UC63A
0.250.312.003 UC62A
0.250.402.001 UC01F
0.250.402.002 UC02F
0.250.402.003 UC71A
0.250.402.005 UC01F
0.250.403.001 UY22A
0.250.403.002 UC03F
0.250.403.003 UY11A
0.250.403.004 UY56A
0.250.403.005 UY10A
0.250.403.006 UY8A
0.250.403.007 UY7A
0.250.403.008 UY8A
0.250.403.009 UY7A
0.250.403.010 UY11A
0.250.403.011 UY10A

BOSCH
0.250.403.012 UY18A
0.250.403.013 UY16A
0.250.403.014 UY19A
0.250.403.017 UY19A
0.250.403.018 UY24A
0.250.403.019 UY39A
0.250.403.021 UY42A
0.250.403.022 UY42A
0.250.404.001 UY23A
0.250.404.002 UY31A
0.250.404.004 UY55A
0.250.503.003 UY14A
0.250.523.002 UY50A
0.250.523.004 UY40A
0.250.603.001 UY34A
0.250.603.002 UY34A
0.250.603.004 UY38A
0.250.603.005 UY38A
0.250.603.006 UY32A
0.250.603.008 UY33A
0.250.603.021 UY36A
0.252.212.006 UC33A
F 002 G50 048 UY6A
F 01 G 00000 P UY17A
F 01G 004 02G UC66A
F 01G 004 02Z UY20A
F 01G 004 031 UY41A

BRISK
01S405 UC70A
01S405E UC70A
01S412 UC15A
01S412E UC15A
01S439 UC27A
01S439E UC27A
01S492 UC16A
01S492E UC16A
01S507 UC14A
01S507E UC14A
01S508 UC45A
01S508E UC45A
01S510 UC18A
01S510E UC18A
01S518 UC53A
01S527 UC12A
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BRISK
01S527E UC12A
01S533 UC28A
01S533E UC28A
01S541 UC19A
01S541E UC19A
11R173 UC55A
11R173E UC55A
11R468 UC48A
11R468E UC48A
11S505 UC46A
11S505E UC46A
21N21 UX20A
21N22 UX20A
21R02 UX12A
21R102 UX20A
21R131 UX12A
21R131E UX12A
21R136 UX20A
21R136E UX20A
21R163 UX20A
21R166 UX11A
21R21 UX20A
21R219 UX20A
21R219E UX20A
21R23 UX20A
21R26 UX20A
21R28D UX20A
21R352 UX14A
21R352E UX14A
21R398 UX14A
21R76D UX13A
21S357 UX25A
21S357E UX25A
21S408 UX20A
21S409 UX20A
21S413 UX20A
21S417 UX20A
21S427 UX11A
21S448 UX17A
21S448E UX17A
21S522 UX19A
21S522E UX19A

CHAMPION
CH08 UX20A
CH103 UC52A
CH137 UX20A
CH140 UX20A
CH141 UX12A
CH147 UX11A
CH154 UC48A
CH156 UX13A
CH158 UC9A
CH159 UX20A
CH160 UX25A
CH162 UC23A
CH163 UX20A
CH166 UC11A
CH167 UC4A
CH168 UC15A
CH169 UC70A
CH170 UC12A
CH171 UC31A
CH172 UC8A
CH173 UX14A
CH174 UX20A
CH178 UC24A
CH179 UX18A
CH180 UC44A
CH181 UC14A
CH184 UC53A
CH185 UC15A
CH186 UC36A
CH189 UX20A
CH196 UC22A
CH201 UY5A
CH202 UX27A
CH203 UC26A
CH204 UX23A
CH205 UX19A
CH206 UX22A
CH209 UX21A
CH210 UY21A
CH215 UC45A
CH216 UC37A
CH217 UC21A
CH218 UC17A
CH219 UC18A
CH221 UC23A

CHAMPION
CH222 UC19A
CH223 UY2A
CH224 UY3A
CH228 UC39A
CH230 UX24A
CH231 UC28A
CH232 UC29A
CH233 UC30A
CH239 UC73A
CH242 UC46A
CH248 UX26A
CH252 UC32A
CH256 UC47A
CH260 UX25A
CH263 UC66A
CH270 UY6A
CH271 UC31A
CH272 UC50A
CH273 UY54A
CH275 UC42A
CH360 UC16A
CH401 UC56A
CH408 UY43A
CH60 UX25A
CH600 UC63A
CH601 UC62A
CH602 UC47A
CH603 UC67A
CH607 UC72A
CH608 UC51A
CH614 UC64A
CH63 UX20A
CH68 UX20A
CH69 UX25A
CH703 UC60A
CH709 UY8A
CH713 UY16A
CH719 UY23A
CH721 UY22A
CH79 UX12A
CH87 UX20A
CH88 UX20A
CH90 UC2A
CH94 UC55A
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CITROËN
5960 64 UC12A
5960 65 UC12A
5960 66 UC12A
5960 67 UC12A
5960 69 UC15A
5960 72 UC37A
5960 76 UY4A
5960 77 UY4A
5960 89 UC27A
5960 99 UY12A
5960 A0 UY12A
5960 A4 UY6A
5960 E6 UY23A
5960 E7 UY38A
5960 E9 UY1A
5960 F4 UC41A
5960 F5 UC12A
5960 F6 UY5A
5960 F6 UC15A
5960 F8 UY4A
5960 G2 UC27A
5960 G6 UY12A
5960 K4 UY6A
5960 K5 UC37A
5960 K6 UY23A
5960 L1 UY31A
5960 L4 UY19A
5961 40 UX20A
5961 54 UX20A
5961 57 UX20A
5961 58 UX20A
5962 1P UC40A
5962 1Q UC40A
5962 1S UX12A
5962 1W UX11A
5962 1X UX25A
5962 1Y UX14A
5962 1Z UX25A
5962 2Z UC15A
5962 3C UC12A
5962 3E UC12A
5962 4K UX22A
5962 4L UC70A
5962 5A UC37A
5962 74 UX20A

CHRYSLER
12232241389 UX20A
05066 840AA UC44A
05080 046AA UC17A
05080 047AA UC17A
05080 047AB UC17A
05117 592AA UC17A
05175 756AA UY8A
5058 011AD UC17A
5066 840AA UC44A
5080 047AA UC17A
5080 047AB UC17A
5117 592AA UC17A
5175 756AA UY8A
68000 913AA UC03F
68029 497AA UY56A
68092 635AA UY56A
68102 087AA UY8A
68102 087AB UY8A

CHEVROLET
55564219 UY19A
97080554 UC62A
8972108182 UC58A

CITROËN
5962 7F UC12A
5962 7G UC12A
5962 7Z UX25A
5962 J2 UX20A
5962 J4 UX20A
5962 J5 UX20A
5962 J6 UX20A
5962 J7 UX25A
5962 K5 UX20A
5962 R8 UX20A
5962 S8 UX20A
5962 T1 UX20A
5962 T1 UX14A
5962 T2 UX25A
5962 T3 UX20A
5962 W2 UC15A
5962 W3 UC15A
5962 W8 UX20A
5962 X1 UX20A
79 32 564 528 UX20A
79 32 567 717 UX20A
79 32 567 718 UX20A
8962 5A UC2A
91 507 718 UX20A
91 508 610 UX20A
91 521 849 UX20A
91 536 646 UX20A
95 493 206 UX20A
95 534 788 UX20A
96 104 689 UX20A
96 141 678 UX20A
96 165 724 UX20A
96 165 734 UC15A
96 236 383 UC12A
96 389 858 UC12A
96 510 297 UC12A
96 515 836 UC12A
96 756 809 80 UY28A
96 831 952 80 UY23A
96 865 043 80 UY23A
96 879 578 80 UY31A
E161001 UX25A
E161004 UC15A
E161020 UX25A
E161036 UY1A

CITROËN
596078 UY5A
596079 UY5A
12 23 9 061 353 UX20A
12 23 9 061 354 UX20A
16 072 718 80 UY12A
16 078 499 80 UY41A
16 104 290 80 UC15A
16 104 292 80 UY5A
16 104 298 80 UY12A
16 127 366 80 UY23A
5960 12 UY1A
5960 19 UY1A
5960 33 UC4A
5960 34 UC4A
5960 35 UX17A
5960 36 UC9A
5960 38 UC26A
5960 39 UC37A
5960 40 UC38A
5960 41 UC11A
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CITROËN
E161036 UY5A
MKD 000 66 UX20A
MKP 000 65 UX20A
MKP 000 71 UX25A

DELPHI
HDS363 UX16A
HDS364 UC11A
HDS364 UY39A
HDS365 UC40A
HDS366 UX22A
HDS367 UC12A
HDS369 UC15A
HDS370 UC70A
HDS372 UC26A
HDS373 UX23A
HDS374 UC45A
HDS375 UC37A
HDS376 UC21A
HDS378 UC18A
HDS379 UC22A
HDS380 UX21A
HDS383 UC27A
HDS384 UC28A
HDS385 UC30A
HDS387 UC39A
HDS392 UC66A
HDS393 UC35A
HDS394 UC46A
HDS396 UC29A
HDS397 UC33A
HDS398 UC73A
HDS399 UY1A
HDS401 UC63A
HDS403 UC47A
HDS404 UY4A
HDS405 UC58A
HDS406 UC41A
HDS407 UC50A
HDS408 UC44A
HDS409 UY3A
HDS410 UC32A
HDS411 UC72A
HDS413 UC01F
HDS414 UC03F
HDS416 UY5A
HDS418 UC02F
HDS418 UC43A
HDS419 UY6A
HDS420 UY9A
HDS421 UY54A

DAIHATSU
19850 54030 000 UC52A
19850 87702 000 UC38A

DACIA
8200434855 UC53A
8200490950 UC53A
8200682592 UY18A
8200794920 UY16A
8660001632 UY16A
8671004849 UX11A
8671004853 UC53A
8671012308 UC30A
110652457R UC53A

DELPHI
HDS422 UC64A
HDS423 UY8A
HDS447 UY16A
HDS452 UY14A
HDS815 UC68A
HDS816 UC65A

DENSO
DG 002 UX25A
DG 003 UC15A
DG 005 UC31A
DG 006 UX14A
DG 008 UC21A
DG 009 UX22A
DG 101 UC70A
DG 102 UC4A
DG 103 UX25A
DG 105 UC55A
DG 106 UX17A
DG 107 UC53A
DG 109 UC14A
DG 110 UX23A
DG 111 UC37A
DG 112 UC30A
DG 113 UY1A
DG 115 UC24A
DG 117 UC17A
DG 118 UC16A
DG 119 UX16A
DG 120 UC23A
DG 121 UC22A
DG 122 UC19A
DG 123 UX12A
DG 126 UC29A
DG 127 UC11A
DG 129 UX21A
DG 130 UC27A
DG 132 UC2A
DG 136 UC36A
DG 137 UC36A
DG 139 UC73A
DG 140 UY4A
DG 144 UC45A
DG 145 UC26A
DG 146 UC46A

DELPHI
DS002 UX25A
DS006 UX20A
HD303 UC24A
HD432 UY7A
HDS222 UX12A
HDS229 UX14A
HDS232 UC55A
HDS234 UC52A
HDS237 UC69A
HDS262 UC48A
HDS264 UC52A
HDS271 UX12A
HDS273 UX11A
HDS276 UC23A
HDS346 UY26A
HDS347 UX14A
HDS350 UC15A
HDS354 UX17A
HDS355 UC70A
HDS358 UC36A
HDS359 UC36A
HDS360 UC16A
HDS361 UC14A
HDS362 UX19A
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FAI
GGP71 UC19A
GGP72 UC45A
GGP74 UC26A
GGP76 UC22A
GGP78 UC17A
GGP80 UX26A
GGP84 UC31A

DODGE
05066 840AA UC44A
05080 047AA UC17A
50668 40AA UC44A
50800 47AA UC17A
68000 913AA UC03F
68021 306AA UC03F
68029 497AA UY56A
68031 306AB UC03F

DENSO
DG 155 UC18A
DG 161 UC40A
DG 170 UY3A
DG 171 UY2A
DG 172 UC74A
DG 173 UC33A
DG 174 UC47A
DG 176 UC44A
DG 177 UC01F
DG 178 UC02F
DG 180 UY5A
DG 181 UC41A
DG 184 UC39A
DG 187 UC66A
DG 188 UY54A
DG 189 UY9A
DG 190 UC03F
DG 191 UC60A
DG 193 UY7A
DG 194 UY8A
DG 195 UY6A
DG 196 UC43A
DG 197 UX24A
DG 212 UC52A
DG 217 UC35A
DG 218 UC52A
DG 221 UC52A
DG 221 UC48A
DG 233 UC69A
DG 240 UC32A
DG 245 UC35A
DG 246 UC35A
DG 300 UC62A
DG 302 UC58A
DG 302 UC67A
DG 304 UC63A
DG 305 UC51A
DG 306 UC72A
DG 608 UY10A
DG 613 UY32A
DG 621 UY19A
DG 623 UY49A
DG 624 UY15A
DG 625 UY25A
DG 626 UC68A

DENSO
DG 627 UY44A
DG 628 UX27A
DG 629 UY26A
DG 633 UY56A
DG 634 UY47A
DG 703 UX26A
DG101 UC8A

FAI
GGP01 UX25A
GGP04 UX20A
GGP05 UX20A
GGP07 UX20A
GGP08 UX20A
GGP11 UX11A
GGP14 UC52A
GGP16 UX25A
GGP22 UC55A
GGP26 UC23A
GGP29 UX25A
GGP33 UC31A
GGP40 UY26A
GGP44 UX25A
GGP46 UX20A
GGP47 UC15A
GGP53 UX19A
GGP56 UC4A
GGP58 UX23A
GGP59 UX16A
GGP60 UX17A
GGP64 UC11A
GGP64 UY39A
GGP65 UC21A
GGP68 UX20A
GGP69 UX20A

FIAT
773592 UX20A
4393814 UX20A
4474413 UX20A
4714294 UX20A
4729585 UX20A
4738576 UX20A
4752281 UX20A
4754011 UX20A
4774413 UX20A
4781356 UX20A
4849406 UX20A
5493206 UX20A
5950464 UX20A
5951881 UX20A
5951882 UX20A
5961881 UX20A
5973752 UX20A
07029585 UX20A
7029585 UX20A
7632587 UC2A
7632587 UC37A
7648199 UX20A
7702960 UX20A
7735920 UX20A
7777837 UX11A
46072001 UX20A
46447610 UC4A
46451951 UC11A
46530556 UX21A
46751764 UX21A
46754154 UC19A
46779614 UY2A
46792355 UY3A
46792359 UY3A
46796050 UY2A
55200755 UY10A
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FORD
6132244 UX12A
6132246 UX12A
6137454 UX12A
6154593 UX20A
7072673 UX20A
7088988 UX11A
8653880 UY22A
30725069 UC41A
1C1O6M090AA UC27A
1E0718601B UX19A
1M2118B515AA UC61A
1M2118B515BA UC61A
2S6Q6M090AA UY1A
2S6Q6M090AB UY1A
2S6Q6M090BA UY5A
2S6Q6M090BB UY5A
3M5Q6M090AB UC41A
3M5Q6M090AC UC41A
6G9Q6M090AA UY12A
759F6M090AA UX12A
785F6M090BA UX20A
78GB6M090CA UX20A
795F6M090AA UX12A
83BB6M090A1A UX20A
83BB6M090A2A UX20A
84BB6M090AA UX20A
84FF6M090B1A UX12A
84FF6M090B2A UX12A
84FF6M091BA UX12A
88BB6M090AA UX20A
890X6M090UA UX20A
89FF6M090AA UX11A
910X6M090AA UX14A
93BB6M090A2A UX20A
94DD6M090AA UX20A
95DD6M090AA UC14A
95VW6M090AB UC31A
96FF6M090AA UX19A
96FF6M090AB UX19A
96FF6M090BA UX19A
96FF6M090CA UX19A
9S516M090AA UY2A
9X2Q6M090AC UY38A
AV2Q6M090BA UY23A
AV6Q6M090BB UY23A

FIAT
55200817 UC43A
55210051 UY19A
55238404 UY19A
55238404 UY55A
60596245 UX20A
60617002 UC14A
60812292 UX20A
60814613 UC11A
60815294 UX28A
60816139 UC19A
61617002 UC14A
71713981 UX28A
71734087 UC11A
71735458 UC19A
71735459 UC4A
71735462 UC37A
71735463 UC2A
71735464 UX21A
71772815 UY10A
71772817 UY6A
71775530 UY8A
71775602 UC17A
77359200 UX20A
95534788 UX20A
96165724 UX20A
98459883 UX12A
98462490 UX20A
98498630 UX11A
500303569 UC37A
500316493 UC37A
500351992 UY6A
6000616667 UY42A
9616572480 UX20A
9623638380 UC12A
9631658980 UC15A
9638985980 UC12A
9650100080 UY5A
9651029780 UC12A
9651029880 UC15A
9651583680 UC41A
9659279280 UC27A
K68147404AA UY10A

FORD
596033 UC4A
596034 UC4A
1001049 UX19A
1008792 UX19A
1037204 UC31A
1045261 UX19A
1056857 UX19A
1079401 UC22A
1096527 UC27A
1148105 UY1A
1207068 UC61A
1207069 UC61A
1231944 UC41A
1309471 UC27A
1313809 UC41A
1369590 UY5A
1427905 UY12A
1447128 UY5A
1473356 UC41A
1517247 UC61A
1525910 UY1A
1536023 UC46A
1542845 UY2A
1587444 UX20A
1649459 UX12A
1669977 UC31A
1682276 UY23A
1690048 UC14A
1690048 UC61A
1694936 UY31A
1703269 UY23A
1717631 UY28A
1724842 UY19A
1824690 UY23A
1952464 UC36A
3601370 UC46A
4025139 UC46A
4434918 UC46A
4612191 UC27A
5007956 UC46A
5023129 UC55A
5023372 UX20A
5031006 UX20A
6075812 UX12A
6110609 UX20A
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GENERAL MOTORS
1214034 UY3A
1214040 UC19A
1214094 UY10A
1214304 UX20A
1214317 UX20A
1214324 UX20A
1214456 UC16A
1214457 UC16A
4402945 UC21A
4403145 UX11A
4416912 UC31A
5614216 UX25A
5614218 UX20A
5614219 UX25A
9111145 UX11A
9118201 UC16A
9201698 UC29A

FORD
BG9Q6M090BA UY31A
BK3Q6M090AB UY28A
BS516M090AA UY19A
EZD 10 UX25A
EZD 11 UX20A
EZD 15 UX20A
EZD 16 UX20A
EZD 18 UC55A
EZD 28 UX20A
EZD 30 UX20A
EZD 37 UC22A
EZD A UX25A
EZD B UX20A
EZD C UX20A
EZD E UX20A
EZD F UX20A
EZD G UX20A
V94DD6M090AA UX20A
V94DX6M090AA UX20A
XM3412A342BA UC46A
XM3412A342BB UC46A
XM3412A342CA UC46A
XS4U6M090AB UC22A
XS7H6M090AA UX26A
XS7U6M090BA UC27A
XS7U6M090BB UC27A

GENERAL MOTORS
93893050 UX12A
93893067 UX12A
94481972 UC9A
97080554 UC62A
97127646 UC57A
97357290 UC57A

GENERAL MOTORS
12625507 UY56A
12640384 UY22A
22472368 UY39A
25181860 UY39A
55238404 UY55A
55564162 UY10A
55564219 UY19A
55567737 UY25A
55570037 UY47A
88900717 UC45A
88900718 UC18A
88900719 UC39A
88900720 UX19A
88900721 UC26A
88900722 UC31A
88900723 UX25A
88900724 UX16A
88900725 UX20A
88900726 UC15A
88900729 UC4A
88900730 UX20A
88900731 UX20A
88900732 UX12A
88900733 UX20A
88900734 UX20A
88900737 UX11A
88900738 UX20A
88900740 UX14A
88900742 UX20A
90040991 UX12A
90051950 UX20A
90093867 UX20A
90093897 UX20A
90487858 UX20A
90510924 UX20A
90540864 UX20A
90569338 UC16A
93161342 UC29A
93161489 UC29A
93171875 UC26A
93178411 UY3A
93893040 UX25A
93893043 UX20A
93893047 UX20A
93893048 UX25A

HIDRIA
13 721 118 UC02F
13 721 122 UY8A
13 721 394 UY19A
13 721 731 UC15A
13 721 859 UY2A
DP1 UX20A
H1 118 UC02F
H1 122 UY8A
H1 127 UC01F
H1 392 UY18A
H1 394 UY19A
H1 396 UY10A
H1 705 UC27A
H1 731 UC15A
H1 732 UC12A
H1 737 UY1A
H1 802 UC19A
H1 816 UY3A
H1 859 UY2A
H1 992 UC41A
H5 017 UY42A
H5 020 UC43A
H5 025 UY19A
Y938R UX20A

HONDA
12291-P5T-G00 UC70A
12291-P5T-G02 UC70A
12291-PLZ-D00 UC58A
12291-PLZ-D10 UC58A
12291-RBD-E01 UY14A
12291-RBD-E011 UY14A
12291-RL0-G01 UY14A
12291-RMA-XE011 UY14A
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JEEP
5142577AA UC44A
5175756AA UY8A
68000913AA UC03F
68021306AA UC03F
68021306AB UC03F
68029497AA UY56A
68090434AA UC71A
68092635AA UY56A
68096212AA UC03F
68102087AA UY8A
68147404AA UY10A
68286210AA UY57A
K05066840AA UC44A
T0701130 UX20A

JAGUAR
02JD61604 UY4A
02JDE3926 UY4A
C2S40053 UC27A
JD61164 UC27A
JDE13601 UY31A
JDE3926 UY4A
JDE8865 UY38A
LDE8865 UY38A

IVECO
4729585 UX20A
4774413 UX20A
4781356 UX20A
4792112 UX20A
4841294 UX20A
4849406 UX20A
5951879 UX20A
7632587 UC37A
9462703 UX20A
27600323 UY6A
50038789 UY6A
71735460 UX12A
98459883 UX11A
98462490 UX20A
500316493 UC37A
500351992 UY6A

ISUZU
97210818 UC58A
97389905 UC58A
5814100573 UC45A
8944819720 UC9A
8970440370 UC9A
8970805540 UC62A
8972108182 UC58A
8973899050 UC58A

INFINITI
11065 00Q0C UY34A
11065 00Q0E UY18A
11065 31N00 UC36A
11065 9C600 UC36A
11065 G2400 UC36A
11065 G2460 UC36A

HYUNDAI
0K04S18140A UC46A
0K55118150 UC46A
36710 27000 UC33A
36710 27010 UC33A
36710 29000 UX20A
36710 29001 UX20A
36710 2A100 UC56A
36710 2A200 UC56A
36710 2A700 UY30A
36710 2A700 UY44A
36710 2A900 UC56A
36710 2F000 UY15A
36710 2F001 UY15A
36710 2F100 UY15A
36710 2F101 UY15A
36710 2F300 UY15A
36710 42000 UC55A
36710 42000 UC74A
36710 42010 UC55A
36710 42010 UC74A
36710 42020 UC55A
36710 42020 UC74A
36710 42021 UC55A
36710 42060 UC55A
36710 42500 UC47A
36710 42510 UC47A
36710 42510 UC74A
36710 42550 UC47A
36710 42550 UC55A
36710 4A000 UY9A
36710 4A100 UY9A
36710 4A710 UY9A
36710 4X900 UY58A
S367102A200 UC56A
S3671042021 UC23A

KIA
3671027000 UC33A
3671027010 UC33A
3671042020 UC55A
3671042021 UC55A
3671042060 UC55A
3671042500 UC47A
3671042510 UC36A
3671042510 UC47A
3671042550 UC47A
0K04S18140A UC46A
0K05418140 UC46A
0K55118150 UC46A
0K71018140 UC46A
0K71018140A UC46A
0K71E18140A UC46A
0K75A18140 UC46A
0K75B18140 UC46A
367102A100 UC56A
367102A200 UC56A
367102A700 UY30A
367102A700 UY44A
367102A900 UC56A
367102F000 UY15A
367102F001 UY15A
367102F101 UY15A
367102F300 UY15A
367104A000 UY9A
367104A000 UY3A
367104A100 UY9A

JEEP
05066840AA UC44A
05080046AA UC17A
05080047AA UC17A
05175756AA UY8A
5066840AA UC44A
5080046AA UC17A
5080047AA UC17A
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LAND ROVER
1354289 UY4A
68147404AA UY10A
ERC8450 UX20A
ERR6066 UC50A
ETC8847 UC24A
LR001302 UY12A
LR004377 UC27A
LR013275 UY38A
LR022300 UY31A
LR029960 UY28A
NCC100120L UC26A

LANCIA
500316493 UC37A
9651029780 UC12A
9651583680 UC41A
K68147404AA UY10A

LAMBORGHINI
N 105 798 03 UY37A
N 105 798 05 UY37A

KIA
367104A710 UY9A
367104X900 UY58A
OK05418140 UC46A
OK71018140 UC46A
OK71018140A UC46A
OK71E18140 UC46A
OK71E18140A UC46A
OK75A18140 UC46A
OK75B18140 UC46A
S367102A200 UC56A
S367102F000 UY15A

LANCIA
4393814 UX20A
4714294 UX20A
4729585 UX20A
4754011 UX20A
4774413 UX20A
4781356 UX20A
4792112 UX20A
4849406 UX20A
5493206 UX20A
5950464 UX20A
5951881 UX20A
5951882 UX20A
7632587 UC2A
7632587 UC37A
7735920 UX20A
46447610 UC4A
46451951 UC11A
46754154 UC19A
46792355 UY3A
46796050 UY2A
55200755 UY10A
55210051 UY19A
60812292 UX20A
60814613 UC11A
71734087 UC11A
71735459 UC4A
77359200 UX20A
96165724 UX20A

LUCAS ELECTRICAL
DS002 UX25A
DS004 UX25A
DS008 UX25A
DS019 UC52A
DS056 UX12A
DS058 UX11A
DS082 UX13A
DS850 UX11A
HDS216 UX20A
HDS217 UX25A
HDS219 UX25A
HDS223 UX25A
HDS229 UX20A
HDS234 UC52A
HDS255 UX20A
HDS271 UX12A
HDS276 UC23A
HDS295 UX20A
HDS297 UX13A
HDS303 UC24A
HDS337 UX20A
HDS339 UX20A

LEXUS
1985026022 UY20A
1985030010 UC35A

LUCAS ELECTRICAL
HDS341 UX25A
HDS342 UC31A
HDS343 UX25A
HDS347 UX14A
HDS347 UX20A
HDS348 UX20A
HDS350 UC15A
HDS352 UX20A
HDS353 UX20A
HDS354 UX17A
HDS356 UC4A
HDS357 UC2A
HDS362 UX19A
HDS363 UX16A
HDS373 UX23A
HDS375 UC37A
HDS401 UC63A

MAN
0001598101 UX20A
0001598301 UX20A

MAZDA
1E0718601 UX19A
1E0718601B UX19A
1N0218601 UC63A
PN1118601 UC64A
R2AA18601 UY44A
RF2A18601 UY21A
RF8G18601 UY21A
RFG118601 UC46A
RFJ518601 UC46A
RFN118601 UC46A
RFN118601A UC46A
RFR118601 UC46A
S21018140 UC46A
SH0118601A UY53A
U20218601 UY28A
WL0118601 UC46A
WL0318601 UC46A
WL8118601 UC46A
Y40118601 UY1A
Y40118601A UY1A
Y40418601 UY5A
Y40418601A UY5A
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MOTORCRAFT
5031006 UX20A
EDZ 33 UC31A
EZD 10 UX25A
EZD 11 UX20A
EZD 15 UX20A
EZD 21 UC52A
EZD 27 UX14A
EZD 30 UX20A
EZD 35 UX19A
EZD 36 UC14A
EZD 37 UC22A
EZD 38 UC27A
EZD 39 UX19A
EZD 40 UY1A
EZD 6 UX12A
EZD A UX25A
EZD X UC52A

MITSUBISHI
ME203539 UC66A
ME203583 UC72A
ME203754 UC72A
ME300970 UC72A
MN960270 UY13A
MN980234 UC03F
MN980406 UY37A
MN982294 UY12A

MINI
12 23 0 035 934 UY32A
12 23 7 798 001 UY24A
12 23 7 806 041 UY5A
12 23 8 572 135 UY24A

MERCEDES-BENZ
A 001 159 38 01 UC17A
A 001 159 42 01 UC17A
A 001 159 48 01 UC17A
A 001 159 49 01 UC17A
A 001 159 50 01 UY8A
A 001 159 56 01 UY45A
A 001 159 57 01 UY35A
A 001 159 58 01 UY45A
A 001 159 66 01 UY35A
A 001 159 68 01 UY45A
A 001 159 71 01 UY8A
A 001 159 73 01 UY46A
A 415 159 00 01 UY18A
A 622 159 00 01 UY42A
A 642 159 01 01 UY52A
A 660 159 00 01 UC39A
A 660 159 02 01 UC39A
A 660 159 04 01 UY51A
A 664 159 00 01 UY54A
A 664 159 01 01 UY54A
A 665 159 00 01 UY54A
A 665 159 01 01 UY54A

MAZDA
Y65018601 UY23A

MERCEDES-BENZ
000 150 00 81 UC24A
000 159 00 01 UX13A
000 159 22 01 UX20A
000 159 35 01 UX20A
000 159 75 01 UX20A
000 159 77 01 UX20A
000 159 81 01 UX20A
000 159 83 01 UX20A
001 159 15 01 UX16A
001 159 16 01 UX16A
001 159 20 01 UX17A
001 159 21 01 UX17A
001 159 22 01 UX20A
001 159 26 01 UX23A
001 159 27 01 UC18A
001 159 35 01 UX20A
001 159 38 01 UC17A
001 159 42 01 UC17A
001 159 46 01 UY13A
001 159 48 01 UC17A
001 159 50 01 UY8A
001 159 56 01 UY45A
001 159 58 01 UY45A
001 159 68 01 UY45A
001 159 71 01 UY8A
001 159 80 01 UY46A
001 159 83 01 UX20A
415 159 00 01 UY18A
622 159 00 01 UY42A
660 159 00 01 UC39A
660 159 02 01 UC39A
664 159 00 01 UY54A
664 159 01 01 UY54A
665 159 00 01 UY54A
665 159 01 01 UY54A
A 000 150 05 81 UC24A
A 001 159 15 01 UX16A
A 001 159 16 01 UX16A
A 001 159 20 01 UX17A
A 001 159 21 01 UX17A
A 001 159 26 01 UX23A
A 001 159 27 01 UC18A

MITSUBISHI
30756065 UC53A
1820A009 UY40A
1820A019 UY41A
1820A020 UY50A
M883828 UC53A
MD050212 UC55A
MD070194 UC55A
MD077167 UC55A
MD197511 UC47A
ME193890 UC66A
ME200970 UC72A
ME201632 UC36A
ME201632 UC72A
ME201638 UC72A
ME202785 UC72A

NGK
1009 UC15A
1101 UY1A
1441 UC12A
1566 UC46A
1684 UY1A
1983 UC58A
2190 UC69A
2203 UC24A
2419 UC21A
3017 UC63A
3040 UC66A
3078 UC18A
3319 UC29A
3413 UC19A
3709 UY9A
3786 UC45A
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NGK
3861 UC72A
4090 UC27A
4119 UC24A
4187 UC45A
4275 UX16A
4279 UC15A
4309 UC50A
4359 UC12A
4479 UX12A
4520 UC22A
4664 UY21A
4694 UC11A
4842 UC18A
4937 UC23A
4966 UY12A
5013 UC33A
5045 UX17A
5059 UX21A
5148 UX19A
5390 UC40A
5486 UC68A
5513 UC32A
5568 UX16A
5618 UC39A
5849 UY7A
5939 UC65A
5968 UC02F
5979 UX21A
6092 UY3A
6140 UC36A
6160 UC62A
6281 UC15A
6287 UY8A
6298 UC28A
6346 UC17A
6416 UC30A
6592 UC47A
6639 UC2A
6649 UC16A
6836 UC65A
6848 UX17A
6892 UC53A
6897 UC26A
6943 UC14A
7464 UC46A

NGK
CY55 UC72A
CY58 UC68A
CZ22 UC58A
CZ101 UY36A
CZ104 UY36A
CZ105 UY15A
CZ106 UY45A
CZ108 UY51A
CZ109 UY52A
CZ113 UY53A
CZ159 UY52A
CZ163 UY53A
CZ201 UY40A
CZ203 UY30A
CZ203 UY44A
CZ21 UC65A
CZ22 UC67A
CZ24 UC57A
CZ251 UY40A
CZ260 UC63A
CZ267 UY41A
CZ301 UC02F
CZ303 UY35A
CZ304 UY37A
CZ501 UY46A
CZ551 UY46A
CZ553 UY57A
CZ71 UC65A
DP1 UX20A
DP10 UC15A
DP11 UC17A
DP12 UC30A
DP13 UC47A
DP14 UC16A
DP16 UX17A
DP17 UC70A
DP18 UC53A
DP2 UX25A
DP20 UC14A
DP22 UC8A
DP23 UX11A
DP24 UC12A
DP25 UX25A
DP26 UC11A
DP27 UC22A

NGK
7503 UX19A
7560 UC01F
7768 UC03F
7782 UC38A
7794 UY4A
7865 UY35A
7957 UC41A
8904 UY23A
9826 UY36A
9864 UY37A
9957 UY45A
90828 UC43A
91238 UY40A
91322 UY5A
91416 UY58A
91440 UY22A
91584 UY46A
91766 UC29A
91843 UC56A
91904 UC63A
92083 UY17A
92283 UY15A
92397 UY57A
92703 UY53A
94103 UY18A
94251 UY10A
94288 UC51A
94470 UC51A
95173 UC65A
95232 UY30A
95232 UY44A
95398 UY52A
95970 UC44A
96062 UY16A
96187 UC56A
96853 UY6A
97009 UC68A
97256 UY2A
97719 UY19A
CY02 UC63A
CY03 UC62A
CY05 UC72A
CY08 UC68A
CY52 UC63A
CY53 UC62A



228

IAM/OESIAM/OESIAM/OES

NGK
DP28 UC9A
DP29 UC4A
DP3 UX11A
DP30 UX16A
DP31 UC45A
DP32 UC26A
DP34 UC24A
DP35 UC27A
DP36 UC19A
DP37 UC28A
DP38 UC18A
DP39 UC46A
DP4 UC31A
DP40 UY1A
DP42 UC58A
DP43 UX21A
DP44 UC35A
DP45 UC32A
DP46 UC39A
DP47 UC02F
DP48 UC03F
DP49 UY7A
DP5 UX19A
DP50 UC01F
DP51 UY8A
DP52 UY36A
DP55 UY37A
DP56 UC41A
DP58 UY23A
DP59 UC66A
DP62 UY2A
DP63 UC51A
DP64 UY6A
DP66 UC29A
DP67 UC56A
DP68 UY30A
DP68 UY44A
DP7 UC21A
DP70 UC43A
DP71 UC44A
DP72 UY19A
DP74 UY22A
DP76 UY40A
DP77 UY18A
DP78 UY10A

NGK
DP8 UC62A
DP9 UC15A
D-Power 17 UC70A
D-Power 22 UC8A
D-Power 3 UX11A
D-Power 31 UC45A
D-Power 32 UC26A
D-Power 34 UC24A
D-Power 45 UC32A
D-Power 63 UC51A
Y1003AS UY15A
Y1005J UC41A
Y1007J UC66A
Y1010AS UY42A
Y1012J UY17A
Y1013J UC51A
Y1030J UC43A
Y1031J UC44A
Y1035AS UY18A
Y1036AS UY16A
Y115R UC55A
Y115T UC55A
Y115T1 UC55A
Y197T UC69A
Y204V UX25A
Y206T UX20A
Y207T UX25A
Y207TS UX25A
Y208T UX20A
Y501U UC45A
Y502R UC37A
Y503J UC15A
Y503R UC15A
Y504J UC12A
Y504R UC12A
Y506R UC21A
Y507J UC26A
Y507R UC26A
Y508J UY9A
Y509J UC36A
Y515J UC53A
Y516J UC30A
Y517J UC29A
Y519J UX24A
Y522J UC65A

NGK
Y523J UC28A
Y524J UC22A
Y525J UC27A
Y527J UC56A
Y529J UY21A
Y531J UC35A
Y532J UC38A
Y534J UC19A
Y535J UY58A
Y536J UY54A
Y541J UC67A
Y541J UC58A
Y542J UC32A
Y547AS UC02F
Y605J UC50A
Y607AS UC01F
Y609AS UY7A
Y701J UC46A
Y701R UC46A
Y701RS UC46A
Y707RS UC23A
Y711J UC9A
Y711RS UC9A
Y712RS UC36A
Y715R UC48A
Y719RS UC9A
Y723U UC31A
Y729U UC24A
Y730U UC70A
Y731U UC15A
Y733J UC47A
Y738J UC40A
Y738U UC40A
Y739R UC2A
Y740U UC8A
Y741U UC14A
Y743U UC9A
Y745U UC17A
Y746J UC18A
Y746R UC18A
Y747U UC11A
Y748U UC16A
Y749J UC33A
Y752M UX20A
Y784U UC16A
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NGK
Y8001AS UY23A
Y8002AS UY8A
Y8003J UY2A
Y8005J UY6A
Y8008AS UY22A
Y8010AS UY39A
Y9001AS UY19A
Y9003AS UY10A
Y9004AS UY19A
Y901R UX18A
Y901R UX25A
Y902R UX20A
Y907R UX12A
Y908R UX20A
Y910J UX11A
Y910R UX11A
Y914U UX20A
Y917U UX20A
Y918J UX25A
Y918R UX25A
Y922R UX20A
Y923U UX20A
Y924J UX20A
Y925J UX17A
Y925R UX17A
Y928U UC4A
Y929U UX23A
Y930U UX16A
Y932R UX25A
Y933J UX25A
Y933R UX25A
Y935U UX11A
Y937J UX19A
Y937R UX19A
Y938R UX20A
Y939J UX21A
YE04 UY1A
YE05 UY5A
YE07 UY3A
YE08 UY12A
YE12 UY4A
YE13 UY13A
YE14 UC03F

NISSAN
39034170 UX25A
11065 00Q0A UC29A
11065 00Q0B UY34A
11065 00Q0C UY34A
11065 00Q0D UC53A
11065 00Q0G UY34A
11065 00Q0H UY42A
11065 00Q0K UY42A
11065 00Q0L UY42A
11065 00QAA UC53A
11065 00QAB UC29A
11065 00QAD UC65A
11065 00QAE UC29A
11065 00QAF UC53A
11065 00QAG UC53A
11065 02T0 UC36A
11065 0W801 UC68A
11065 1492B UY42A
11065 1749R UY42A
11065 2TB0A UX24A
11065 2W202 UC65A
11065 2W204 UC65A
11065 2W20A UC65A
11065 2W211 UC65A
11065 2W212 UC65A
11065 2W21A UC65A
11065 31N00 UC36A
11065 43G01 UC23A
11065 4P400 UC76A
11065 4P40A UC76A
11065 57J00 UC63A
11065 57J9A UC63A
11065 5813R UY34A
11065 5C900 UC63A
11065 5C90A UC63A
11065 5X00A UY34A
11065 63G00 UC23A
11065 65N01 UC68A
11065 65N0A UC68A
11065 6F900 UC15A
11065 7F400 UC68A
11065 9C600 UC36A
11065 AD200 UX24A
11065 AD201 UX24A
11065 AD20A UX24A

NISSAN
11065 AD21A UX24A
11065 AD220 UX24A
11065 BN701 UC53A
11065 D9701 UC36A
11065 D9702 UC36A
11065 G2400 UC36A
11065 G2460 UC36A
11065 HA300 UC46A
11065 MA70A UC65A
11065 Y9703 UX25A

OPEL
1214020 UC31A
1214028 UC57A
1214032 UY2A
1214033 UC28A
1214034 UY3A
1214035 UC58A
1214035 UC67A
1214036 UC57A
1214040 UC19A
1214042 UC9A
1214056 UC28A
1214062 UC58A
1214062 UC67A
1214063 UC58A
1214063 UC67A
1214064 UC43A
1214067 UY25A
1214071 UY3A
1214073 UC19A
1214080 UC29A
1214085 UC9A
1214094 UY10A
1214096 UC58A
1214096 UC67A
1214098 UY47A
1214106 UY55A
1214301 UC58A
1214301 UC67A
1214304 UX20A
1214305 UC28A
1214306 UX20A
1214307 UX20A
1214310 UC9A
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OPEL
1214315 UC9A
1214316 UC62A
1214319 UX20A
1214320 UC9A
1214334 UY10A
1214427 UC14A
1214456 UC16A
1214457 UC16A
1826357 UY19A
4402724 UC31A
4402945 UC21A
4403145 UX11A
4416912 UC31A
4422145 UY42A
4423206 UY42A
4430069 UC29A
4430920 UC29A
4431096 UY34A
4435091 UY34A
4506155 UC29A
4708970 UY2A
4774413 UX20A
4781356 UX20A
4802239 UY39A
4805511 UY11A
5954839 UC57A
9110724 UC31A
09110945 UC21A
9110945 UC21A
9111145 UX11A
9118201 UC16A
9196669 UC28A
12625507 UY56A
32017061 UC41A
32017062 UC41A
32017062 UY4A
32017063 UY1A
32017063 UY4A
32017064 UY1A
32017065 UY22A
32017066 UY33A
32017084 UY33A
32017515 UC03F
32017516 UY7A
55238404 UY55A

OPEL
55564162 UY10A
55564219 UY19A
55570037 UY47A
55588475 UC58A
88900719 UC39A
88900729 UC4A
90040991 UX12A
90093867 UX20A
90166155 UX20A
90510924 UX20A
90569338 UC16A
91153919 UC14A
91158701 UC53A
91196669 UC28A
93161575 UY34A
93171875 UC26A
93178047 UY2A
93178225 UC28A
93178411 UY3A
93180295 UC19A
93189648 UC31A
93190433 UC43A
93191771 UY10A
93193804 UY2A
93196922 UC31A
93197244 UC28A
93198468 UY34A
93198739 UY34A
94481972 UC9A
95508486 UY2A
95508487 UY3A
95508489 UC19A
95514173 UY42A
95516186 UY42A
95518024 UY42A
96440144 UY11A
97080554 UC62A
97127646 UC57A
97210818 UC58A
97357290 UC57A
97358626 UC58A
97389905 UC58A
8972108182 UC58A

PEUGEOT
596012 UY1A
596019 UY1A
596032 UX20A
596033 UC4A
596034 UX13A
596035 UX17A
596036 UC9A
596038 UC26A
596039 UC2A
596039 UC37A
596040 UC38A
596041 UC11A
596064 UC12A
596064 UC41A
596065 UC12A
596065 UC41A
596066 UC12A
596067 UC12A
596072 UC2A
596076 UY4A
596078 UY5A
596079 UY5A
596088 UC27A
596099 UY12A
596139 UX20A
596140 UX20A
596153 UX20A
596154 UX20A
596157 UX20A
596158 UX20A
596203 UX20A
596235 UX20A
596274 UX20A
598110 UX20A
598111 UX20A
598115 UX20A
5960033 UC4A
91507718 UX20A
91508610 UX20A
91521849 UX20A
91536646 UX20A
92515867 UX20A
92515869 UX20A
95493206 UX20A
95534787 UX20A
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PEUGEOT
5960F8 UY4A
5960F9 UY5A
5960G2 UC27A
5960G6 UY12A
5960K4 UY6A
5960K5 UC2A
5960K5 UC37A
5960K6 UY23A
5960L1 UY31A
5960L4 UY19A
59621F UX11A
59621H UX12A
59621P UC40A
59621Q UC40A
59621Z UX25A
59622Y UC15A
59622Z UC15A
59623C UC12A
59623E UC12A
59623H UX20A
59624J UC31A
59624K UX22A
59624L UC70A
59624L UC8A
59624Z UC37A
59627F UC12A
59627G UC12A
59627Z UX25A
5962J2 UX14A
5962J4 UX20A
5962J5 UX20A
5962J7 UX25A
5962K5 UX20A
5962KS UX20A
5962OX UX20A
5962OY UX14A
5962OZ UX20A
5962R8 UX20A
5962S8 UX20A
5962T1 UX14A
5962T2 UX25A
5962W2 UC15A
5962W3 UC15A
5962W8 UX20A
5962X1 UX20A

PEUGEOT
E161036 UY1A
E161036 UY5A
E161042 UC41A
MKD00066 UX20A
MKP00064 UX20A
MKP00065 UX20A
MKP00067 UX20A
MKP00069 UX20A
MKP00071 UX25A
RP5960E9 UY5A

PEUGEOT
95534788 UX20A
96076258 UX20A
96141678 UX20A
96165724 UX20A
96165734 UC15A
96236383 UC12A
96389858 UC12A
96510297 UC12A
96515836 UC12A
1607271880 UY12A
1607849980 UY41A
1610429280 UY5A
1610429880 UY12A
1612736680 UY23A
7932564528 UX20A
7932567717 UX20A
7932567718 UX20A
7950076593 UX20A
9150771580 UX20A
9150771880 UX20A
9150771980 UX20A
9150860280 UX20A
9150861080 UX20A
9151586780 UX20A
9152184980 UX20A
9152191880 UX20A
9153664680 UX20A
9190861080 UX20A
9553478880 UX20A
9600978380 UX20A
9614167880 UX20A
9616572480 UX20A
9633214380 UX20A
9651029780 UC12A
9675680980 UY28A
9683195280 UY23A
9686504380 UY23A
9687957880 UY31A
59604Z UC2A
5960A0 UY12A
5960A3 UY6A
5960A4 UY6A
5960F5 UC12A
5960F6 UC15A
5960F6 UY5A

PORSCHE
955 170 320 90 UY7A
958 170 320 90 UY7A
958 170 320 91 UY7A

RENAULT
770135956 UX20A
5001001587 UX20A
5001848095 UC37A
7485133643 UY34A
7700100558 UC21A
7700100586 UC70A
7700100586 UC8A
7700100635 UC30A
7700103674 UC29A
7700105290 UX22A
7700111323 UC53A
7700662199 UX20A
7700673874 UX20A
7700701130 UX20A
7700715768 UX20A
7700733076 UX20A
7700734956 UX14A
7700741144 UX20A
7700854538 UX25A
7700855865 UX14A
7700855865 UX20A
7700856238 UX14A
7700856238 UX20A
7700856292 UX25A
7700858208 UC70A
7700858208 UC8A
7700860796 UC70A
7700861906 UC70A
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SKODA
03L963319 UY7A
059963319A UC45A
059963319F UY7A
059963319H UC45A
059963319M UY7A
059963319S UY7A
N 102 130 02 UX25A
N 103 021 01 UX27A
N 103 021 02 UX27A
N 105 798 02 UC03F
N 105 798 03 UY37A
N 105 798 05 UY37A
N 105 916 02 UC01F
N 105 916 03 UC01F
N 105 916 08 UY36A

SEAT
0003940685 UX20A
03L963319 UY7A
03L963319A UY7A
0581CR1 UX20A
059963319J UY7A
059963319M UY7A
059963319S UY7A
N 101 401 04 UC31A
N 102 130 02 UX25A
N 103 021 01 UX27A
N 103 021 02 UX27A
N 105 792 01 UC61A
N 105 792 02 UC61A
N 105 798 02 UC03F
N 105 798 03 UY37A
N 105 798 05 UY37A
N 105 916 02 UC01F
N 105 916 03 UC01F
N 105 916 04 UY36A
N 105 916 08 UY36A
SE138919000A UX20A

SAAB
4772471 UC16A
5344502 UC28A
05954839 UC57A
9543299 UC16A
93178047 UY10A
93180295 UC19A
93190433 UC43A
93191771 UY10A
93197244 UC28A
97357290 UC57A

ROVER
1354289 UY4A
ADU9830 UX20A
ERR6066 UC50A
NCC 100 50 UC70A
NCC 1000 50 UC8A
NCC 1000 50 UC70A
NCC 1000 50L UC70A
NCC 1000 80 UC14A
NCC 1000 80L UC14A
NCC 1001 00 UC15A
NCC 1001 20 UC26A
NCC 1001 20 L UC26A
NNC 1000 50 L UC8A
STC1303 UX20A

RENAULT
7700867002 UX22A
7700867617 UX18A
7700867617 UX25A
7700874336 UX22A
7701029762 UX20A
7701031105 UX20A
7701033403 UX20A
7701035956 UX20A
7701039387 UX20A
7701040208 UX11A
7701052949 UC57A
7701057806 UC57A
7701069730 UC53A
7701069731 UX20A
7701349475 UX20A
7701349943 UX14A
7701349943 UX20A
7701349949 UX25A
7701414072 UX20A
7701414076 UX20A
7701414077 UX25A
7701414078 UX12A
7701414079 UX20A
7701414081 UX11A
7701414086 UX20A
7701414088 UX25A
7701414108 UX20A
7701414123 UX20A
7701414162 UX20A
7932567717 UX20A
8200012099 UC29A
8200090817 UX20A
8200423224 UC21A
8200426227 UC30A
8200434855 UC53A
8200445627 UC29A
8200464077 UC53A
8200490950 UC53A
8200517313 UC29A
8200546885 UY34A
8200682592 UY18A
8200787721 UC30A
8200794920 UY16A
8660001621 UY18A
8660001632 UY16A

RENAULT
8671004016 UX25A
8671004018 UX20A
8671004583 UC53A
8671004853 UC53A
8671004893 UC8A
8671012306 UC21A
8671012308 UC30A
8671012309 UC30A
110650819R UY42A
110651186R UY18A
110651492R UY42A
110651749R UY42A
110652457R UC53A
110655687R UY18A

SMART
6601590401 UC39A
0004562V003000000 UC39A
415 159 00 01 UY18A
A 001 159 46 01 UY13A
A 001 159 57 01 UY35A



233

IAM/OESIAM/OESIAM/OES

SUBARU
22439AA000 UY48A

STEYR
415 159 00 01 UY18A
A 642 159 01 01 UY52A

SSANGYONG
664 159 00 01 UY54A
664 159 01 01 UY54A
665 159 00 01 UY54A
665 159 01 01 UY54A
A 664 159 00 01 UY54A
A 664 159 01 01 UY54A
A 665 159 00 01 UY54A
A 665 159 01 01 UY54A
A 665 159 02 01 UY54A

SMART
A 001 159 66 01 UY35A
A 001 159 73 01 UY46A
A 642 159 01 01 UY52A

SUZUKI
1855078E00000 UC46A
1855078E00 UC46A
1855084E00000 UY2A
3940685 UX20A
1855078E11 UC46A
09900HDI01 UC12A
09900HDI01000 UC12A
09900RF001 UC46A
1855067G00 UC12A
1855067G00000 UC12A
1855067G02 UC12A
1855067G02000 UC12A
1855067G11 UC41A
1855067G11000 UC41A
1855068L10 UY2A
1855073J00 UY1A
1855078E11000 UC46A
1855079J50 UC43A
1855079J50000 UC43A
1855079J81 UY10A
1855079J81000 UY10A
1855080KA0 UY16A

SUZUKI
1855084A51 UC53A
1855084E50000 UY2A

TOYOTA
1985005010 UC48A
1985026010 UY17A
1985026020 UY17A
1985026020 UY20A
1985026021 UY17A
1985026022 UY20A
1985026022 UY17A
1985026030 UY17A
1985027010 UC35A
1985030010 UC35A
1985030020 UC35A
1985030030 UC35A
1985030040 UC35A
1985033020 UY43A
1985033030 UC32A
1985045030 UC52A
1985045031 UC52A
1985054010 UC52A
1985054030 UC52A
1985054090 UC48A
1985054120 UC48A
1985054150 UC48A
1985064020 UC38A
1985064030 UC38A
1985064031 UC38A
1985064050 UC38A
1985067020 UC51A

TATA
254715189902 UX25A
265454204912 UX20A
279715409903 UY6A

TALBOT
7701414076 UX20A
7701414079 UX20A
7701414086 UX20A
7701414108 UX20A
7701414123 UX20A
7701414162 UX20A
7932567717 UX20A

TOYOTA
1985067030 UC51A
18550M68L10 UY2A
198500L010 UC35A
198500R010 UY17A
198500R020 UY17A
198500R022 UY17A
198500W010 UC32A
198500W020 UY43A
1985064031B UC38A
19850WA010 UY32A
19850WA020 UY32A
SU00100351 UC15A
SU00100714 UC15A
SU00100850 UY5A
SU00100894 UY5A

VALEO
C104S UX12A
C105S UX11A
C109S UC2A
C112R UX12A
C112S UX12A
C117S UC9A
C117S UY26A
C14P UX12A
C18P UX11A
C202S UX14A
C203S UX11A
C205S UC31A
C210S UC70A
C25 UC31A
C29P UX14A
C54P UC24A

VAUXHALL
1214094 UY10A
1214316 UC62A
4805511 UY11A
9110945 UC21A
9118201 UC16A
9196669 UC28A
55238404 UY55A
55564162 UY10A
55564219 UY19A
55588475 UC58A
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VOLKSWAGEN
N 102 130 01 UX25A
N 102 130 02 UX25A
N 103 021 01 UX27A
N 103 021 02 UX27A
N 105 790 802 UC03F
N 105 792 01 UC61A
N 105 792 02 UC61A
N 105 798 02 UC03F
N 105 798 03 UY37A
N 105 798 05 UY37A
N 105 916 01 UY36A
N 105 916 02 UC01F
N 105 916 03 UC01F
N 105 916 08 UY36A
SE138919000A UX20A

VOLVO
829857 UX20A
840643 UX20A
1257141 UX25A
1257889 UX25A
1275498 UC31A
1275580 UC31A
1275580 UX27A
3287815 UX20A
8631607 UY4A
8653698 UC41A
8653880 UY22A
30711106 UY1A
30725678 UY23A
30756065 UC53A
30777311 UY33A
30816732 UX18A
30862690 UC8A
31216248 UY5A
31330212 UY23A
VO861607 UY4A

VAUXHALL
90166155 UX20A
90510924 UX20A
91153919 UC14A
91196669 UC28A
93161342 UC29A
93161489 UC29A
93171875 UC26A
93178047 UY2A
93178225 UC28A
93178411 UY3A
93180295 UC19A
93187927 UC58A
93190433 UC43A
93191771 UY10A
93198468 UY34A
93198739 UY34A
94481972 UC9A
95508486 UY2A
95508487 UY3A
95508489 UC19A
95514173 UY42A
95516186 UY42A
95518024 UY42A
96440144 UY11A
97080554 UC62A
97210818 UC58A
97210818 UC67A
97358626 UC58A
97389905 UC58A

VOLKSWAGEN
0003954619 UX20A
062905061 UC73A
03L 963 319 UY7A
03L 963 319 A UY7A
03L 963 619 B UY7A
04L 963 319 B UY7A
058 1CR 1 UX20A
059 963 319 UC45A
059 963 319 C UY7A
059 963 319 E UY7A
059 963 319 F UY7A
059 963 319 J UY7A
059 963 319 M UY7A
059 963 319 S UY7A
059 998 319 UY7A
059 963 319 A UC45A
059 963 319 H UC45A
062 905 061 UC73A
062 905 061 A UC42A
068 905 061 UX25A
102 130 02 UX25A
18550 80KA0 000 UY16A
N 019 081 01 UX25A
N 019 081 02 UX25A
N 019 081 1 UX25A
N 019 081 2 UX25A
N 019 081 4 UX25A
N 019 097 01 UX25A
N 019 097 1 UX25A
N 019 100 01 UX25A
N 019 100 02 UX25A
N 019 100 05 UX25A
N 019 100 06 UX25A
N 019 100 1 UX25A
N 019 100 2 UX25A
N 019 100 5 UX25A
N 019 100 6 UX25A
N 101 401 01 UC31A
N 101 401 02 UC31A
N 101 401 03 UC31A
N 101 401 04 UC31A
N 101 401 05 UC31A

VM
46 07 2001F UX20A
46 07 2002F UC15A
46 07 2007F UC44A
46 07 2010F UY56A
46 07 2016F UY10A
46 07 2012F UC71A
46 07 2017F UC71A
46 07 2020F UY33A
46 072 007F UC44A
47 07 2010F UY56A
D6 07 0054A UY33A





Impaginazione: JGL di Basano ing. Gabriele & C. snc – Collegno (To) Italy
Stampa: A4 Servizi Grafici di Serra Sergio & C. snc – Chivasso (To) Italy





ITALY
Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63
20011 Corbetta (Milano)

Tel. 800-916111 • Fax +39 02 972 27 234

Export
Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63

20011 Corbetta (Milano) Italy
Tel +39 02 972 28 881 • Fax +39 02 972 27 755

SPAIN
Polígono Industrial G-2 Collsabadell

Ronda de Collsabadell, 1-3
08450, Llinars del Vallès (Barcelona)

Tel. +34 93 841 35 30 

FRANCE
Z.A. Trappes Elancourt

5-7 rue Albert Einstein - 78190 Trappes
tel +33 (0)1 3016 6960 • Fax +33 (0)1 3016 6961

GERMANY
Salzstrasse 185/1
74076 Heilbronn

Tel. +49 7131 2910 • Fax +49 7131 165236

POLAND & RUSSIA
Plac pod Lipami 5
40-476 Katowice

Tel. +48 32 603 61 07 • Fax +48 32 603 61 08

BRAZIL
Av. Manoel da Nóbrega, 196

Conj. 14 – Bairro Capuava – Mauá - São Paulo
CEP 09380.120

Tel. +55 0800 0194 054 (Cofap Products) • +55 0800 191 638 (Magneti Marelli Products)

ARGENTINA
Hipólito Yrigoyen 571, 8 Floor,

B1638AIE, Vicente López - Buenos Aires
Tel. +54 11 4589 0850 • Fax +54 11 4589 0850

CHINA
685 Ju Jin Rd, Shanghai Free Trade Pilot Zone,

P.R.C. 201208
Tel. +86 21 205 06 000 • Fax +86 21 586 96 978

TURKEY
Büyükdere Cad. Tofaş Han No.145

Zincirlikuyu, 34394 Istanbul
Ph: +90 212 217 02 97 • Fax: +90 212 217 02 95

Magneti Marelli After Market Parts and Services S.p.A.
Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63 – 20011 Corbetta (Milano) Italia

www.magnetimarelli-checkstar.com
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